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BLOCK : CHOPRA DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1

00
1.

 C
hi

ta
lg

ha
ta

. C
hp

or
a

Paddy, Jute,Tea,Pine 
Apple

Male=5017
Female=4794
Total=9901
SC=1682
ST=454
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

Commercial 
Bank=Ubi Kancha=4.1 Km

YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=402 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=32 Acre

 -- -- --
Agro

2

00
2,

Ji
ak

ho
rig

ac
h,

C
ho

pr
a

Paddy,Jute,Tea,Pine Apple

Male=1955
Female=1869
Total=3824
SC=843
ST=91
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

Commercial 
Bank=Ab Kancha=4.4 Km

YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=173 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=17 Acre

 Agro
Sheetal Pati/Mat

2
2

12
12

Food

3

00
3,

Ji
ak

ho
ri,

 C
ho

pr
a

Paddy,Jute,Tea,Pine Apple

Male=3370
Female=3152
Total=6522
SC=1951
ST=311
Minority=
Skilled=40
Unskilled=67

-- Kancha=1.5 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=193 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=15 Acre

 -- -- --
Food

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

3



BLOCK : CHOPRA DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

4

00
4,

Pa
w

ak
ha

li,
C

ho
pr

a

Paddy,Jute,Tea,Pine Apple

Male=560
Female=526
Total=1086
SC=177
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=10
Unskilled=22

-- Kancha=1.5 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=223 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=22 Acre

 -- -- -- --

5

00
5,

B
ha

ta
, C

ho
pr

a

Maize, Rice , Jute

Male=848
Female=838
Total=1686
SC=1120
ST=457
Minority=
Skilled=32
Unskilled=23

-- Kancha=2.2 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=238 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=17 Acre

 Agro 4 15 Agro

6

00
6,

C
ho

to
 D

an
ga

pa
ra

, C
ho

pr
a

Maize, Paddy,Jute,Tea

Male=79
Female=69
Total=148
SC=135
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=20
Unskilled=25

-- Kancha=1.5 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=180 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=25.43 Acre

 -- -- -- --

4



BLOCK : CHOPRA DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

7

00
7,

K
oi

m
ar

i, 
C

ho
pr

a

Paddy,Jute,Tea,Pine Apple

Male=506
Female=468
Total=974
SC=43
ST=14
Minority=
Skilled=15
Unskilled=20

-- Kancha=1.7 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=132 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=24 Acre

 -- -- --
Agro
Food

8

00
8,

Jh
aj

ha
ri,

 C
hp

or
a

Maize, Paddy,Jute

Male=1374
Female=1225
Total=2599
SC=130
ST=108
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=30

-- Kancha=1.7 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=193 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=26 Acre

 Forest 2 12
--

9

00
9,

B
or

ob
ill

a,
 C

ho
pr

a

Maize, Rice , Jute

Male=2006
Female=1948
Total=3954
SC=78
ST=314
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=20

Commercial 
Bank=Ubi Kancha=5 Km

YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=534 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=35 Acre

 -- -- -- --

5



BLOCK : CHOPRA DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

10

01
0,

Pa
as

ch
im

 D
an

ga
pa

ra
, C

ho
pr

a

Turmeric, Maize, Rice , Jute

Male=31
Female=1
Total=32
SC=8
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=15
Unskilled=20

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=1 Km

YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=  Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=320 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=69  Acre

 Agro
Food

Cane & Bamboo

2
2
3

12
10
12

Agro
Food

11

01
1,

Pu
rb

a 
D

an
ga

pa
ra

, C
ho

pr
a

Turmeric, Maize, 
Paddy,Jute

Male=414
Female=391
Total=805
SC=298
ST=1
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=5

-- Kancha=4 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=  Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=169 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=15 Acre

 -- -- -- --

12

01
2,

Fa
te

ha
ba

d,
 C

ho
pr

a

Maize, Paddy,Jute

Male=
Female=
Total=
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=5

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=3 Km

YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=176 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=13 Acre

 -- -- --
Food

6



BLOCK : CHOPRA DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

13

01
3,

B
ar

a 
D

an
ga

pa
ra

,C
ho

pr
a

Maize, Paddy,Jute

Male=300
Female=298
Total=598
SC=0
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=5
Unskilled=5

-- Kancha=2 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=302 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=28 Acre

 Food 1 5 Agro

14

01
4,

Ju
ro

pa
ni

, C
ho

pr
a

Wheat, Maize, Paddy, , 
Jute

Male=290
Female=308
Total=598
SC=7
ST=591
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=05 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=102 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=17 Acre

 Forest 2 10 Food

15

01
5,

D
an

gr
a 

D
an

gr
i, 

C
hp

or
a

Maize, Rice , Jute

Male=2068
Female=2022
Total=4090
SC=1409
ST=317
Minority=
Skilled=7
Unskilled=23

-- Kancha=5 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=330 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=47 Acre

 Agro
Cane & Bamboo

1
2

10
10

Agro
Food

7



BLOCK : CHOPRA DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

16

01
6,

D
ak

sh
in

 D
an

ga
pa

ra
, C

ho
pr

a

Maize, Rice , Jute

Male=237
Female=186
Total=423
SC=369
ST=30
Minority=
Skilled=15
Unskilled=20

--
Metal=01 Km
Kancha=06 Km

YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=338 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=27 Acre

 Agro
Food

Forest
Sheetal Pati/Mat

3
1
1
1

15
7
5
5

Agro
Food

17

01
7,

B
ha

ga
lp

ur
kh

as
,C

hp
or

a

Turmeric, Maize, Rice , Jute

Male=2385
Female=2239
Total=4624
SC=2606
ST=306
Minority=
Skilled=15
Unskilled=20

Co-Operative 
Bank=Rccb

Metal=1 Km
Kancha=05 Km

YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=  Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=298 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=16 Acre

 Agro
Food

Pottery

2
1
2

10
4
8

Agro
Food

18

01
8,

Pa
sc

hi
m

 M
ok

ra
nd

ap
ur

, C
ho

pr
a

Paddy,Jute,Tea,Pine Apple

Male=635
Female=641
Total=1276
SC=524
ST=114
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=200 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=11 Acre

 -- -- --
Agro
Food

8



BLOCK : CHOPRA DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

19

01
9,

U
tta

r B
ha

ga
lp

ur
, C

ho
pr

a

Paddy,Jute,Tea,Pine Apple

Male=446
Female=380
Total=826
SC=5
ST=21
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

--

Agricultural=103 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=04 Acre

 -- -- --
Agro
Food

20

02
0,

B
ho

ta
m

ar
i, 

C
ho

pr
a

Maize, Paddy,Jute

Male=4863
Female=4703
Total=9566
SC=1350
ST=1012
Minority=
Skilled=28
Unskilled=34

--
Metal=05 Km
Kancha=1.8 Km

YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=280Acr
e
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=38 Acre

 Agro 2 10 Agro

21

02
1,

D
ak

sh
in

 B
ha

ga
lp

ur
, C

ho
pr

a

Paddy,Jute,Tea,Pine Apple

Male=766
Female=706
Total=1472
SC=688
ST=450
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=28

-- Kancha=1.3 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=137 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=23 Acre

 Agro 2 17
Agro
Food

9



BLOCK : CHOPRA DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

22

02
2,

B
ha

ga
ba

ti,
 C

ho
pr

a

Maize, Paddy,Jute,Tea

Male=4628
Female=4240
Total=8868
SC=3314
ST=1890
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=41

-- Kancha=1.8 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=124 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=12 Acre

 -- -- --
Food

23

02
3,

D
ak

sh
in

 D
ha

m
or

ga
ch

, C
ho

pr
a

Maize, Paddy,Jute

Male=819
Female=796
Total=1615
SC=491
ST=137
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=25

Commercial 
Bank=Ab Kancha=1.8 Km

YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=92 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=14 Acre

 Agro
Sheetal Pati/Mat

2
1

11
5

Food
Cane & Bamboo

24

02
4,

H
ar

ih
ar

pu
r, 

C
ho

pr
a

Maize,Paddy,Jute

Male=284
Female=255
Total=539
SC=0
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=12

-- Kancha=0.9 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=133 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=13 Acre

 -- -- -- --

10



BLOCK : CHOPRA DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

25

02
5,

Pa
tik

ab
ab

an
dh

a,
 C

hp
or

a

Paddy, Jute

Male=232
Female=210
Total=442
SC=0
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=0.7 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=83 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=9 Acre

 Forest 3 10
--

26

02
6,

D
al

ua
, C

ho
pr

a

Tea, Maize, Paddy,, Jute

Male=914
Female=927
Total=1841
SC=462
ST=4
Minority=
Skilled=26
Unskilled=34

--
Metal=1.3 Km
Morrahm=-
Kancha=1.4 Km

YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=282 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=48 Acre

 Agro
Food

3
1

18
6

Agro
Food

27

02
7,

B
ila

si
, C

ho
pr

a

Maize, Rice , Jute

Male=265
Female=239
Total=504
SC=0
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=34
Unskilled=26

--
Kancha=2.9 
Acre

YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=895 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=59 Acre

 Agro 1 6 Agro

11



BLOCK : CHOPRA DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

28

02
8,

 R
aj

ab
hi

m
, C

ho
pr

a

Maize, Paddy,Jute

Male=2145
Female=2050
Total=4195
SC=156
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=7
Unskilled=18

-- Kancha=1.8 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=407 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=46 Acre

 -- -- --
Agro

Pottery

29

02
9,

H
ar

ip
ok

ha
r, 

C
ho

pr
a

Tea, Maize,Paddy, , Jute

Male=143
Female=141
Total=284
SC=0
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=10
Unskilled=22

-- Kancha=1.7 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

--

Agricultural=288 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro 1 7 Agro

30

03
0,

N
irb

ha
y 

C
ha

nd
i, 

C
ho

pr
a

Paddy, Jute,Tea,Pine 
Apple

Male=232
Female=214
Total=446
SC=318
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=21
Unskilled=20

-- Kancha=1.7 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=4693 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=34 Acre

 Agro 1 4
Agro
Food

12



BLOCK : CHOPRA DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

31

03
1,

B
al

ar
am

pu
r,C

ho
pr

a

Maize,Paddy,Jute

Male=1577
Female=1508
Total=3085
SC=536
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=13
Unskilled=25

Commercial 
Bank=Sbi Kancha=1.9 Km

YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=524 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=31 Acre

 -- -- -- --

32

03
2,

Pa
sc

hi
m

 C
hu

tia
kh

or
, C

ho
pr

a

Maize, Rice , Jute

Male=4005
Female=3764
Total=7769
SC=0
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=10
Unskilled=28

--
Metal=1.4 Km
Kancha=0.9 Km

YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=293 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=21 Acre

 Forest 3 14 Food

33

03
3,

N
ar

ay
an

pu
r, 

C
ho

pr
a

Maize,Paddy, Jute

Male=1186
Female=1174
Total=2360
SC=345
ST=412
Minority=
Skilled=10
Unskilled=20

-- Kancha=1.9 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=148 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=26 Acre

 -- -- -- --

13



BLOCK : CHOPRA DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

34

03
4,

D
ak

sh
in

 A
ria

ga
on

, C
ho

pr
a

Maize, Rice , Jute

Male=1213
Female=1126
Total=2339
SC=125
ST=119
Minority=
Skilled=12
Unskilled=15

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=4 Km

YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=678 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=50 Acre

 Agro
Food

2
1

12
5

Food

35

03
5,

U
tta

r D
ha

m
or

ga
ch

, C
ho

pr
a

Maize,Paddy,Jute,Tea

Male=215
Female=189
Total=404
SC=0
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=10
Unskilled=10

-- Kancha=5 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=408 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=46 Acre

 Agro
Food

1
1

4
5

Agro
Food

36

03
6,

Th
ut

ip
ok

he
r, 

C
ho

pr
a

Maize, Paddy,Jute

Male=633
Female=603
Total=1236
SC=123
ST=650
Minority=
Skilled=12
Unskilled=45

-- Kancha=2.5 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=598 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=22 Acre

 Agro
Food

1
1

6
3 --

14



BLOCK : CHOPRA DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

37

03
7,

Pu
rb

a 
M

ok
ra

nd
ap

ur
, C

ho
pr

a

Maize, Paddy,Jute

Male=485
Female=493
Total=978
SC=859
ST=20
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=10

-- Kancha=3 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=487 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=65 Acre

 Agro 1 4
--

38

03
8,

Pa
sc

hi
m

 A
ria

ga
on

, C
ho

pr
a

Paddy, Jute

Male=889
Female=835
Total=1724
SC=21
ST=126
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3.6 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=287 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=22 Acre

 -- -- -- --

39

03
9,

C
ho

tta
 A

ria
ga

on
, C

ho
pr

a

Maize, Rice , Jute

Male=622
Female=587
Total=1211
SC=0
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=4.6 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Pond, Rain Water

Agricultural=173 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=21 Acre

 -- -- -- --

15



BLOCK : CHOPRA DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

40

04
0,

M
aj

hi
al

i, 
C

ho
pr

a

Paddy,Jute,Tea,Pine Apple

Male=319
Female=278
Total=597
SC=281
ST=181
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3.5 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=  Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=168 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=22 Acre

 Agro 1 13
Agro
Food

41

04
1,

A
ria

ga
on

, C
ho

pr
a

Paddy,, Jute

Male=704
Female=644
Total=1348
SC=211
ST=699
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3.4 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=  Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=327 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=61 Acre

 -- -- --
Food

42

04
2,

Pu
rb

a 
A

ria
ga

on
, C

ho
pr

a

Paddy,Jute,Tea,Pine Apple

Male=1197
Female=1131
Total=2328
SC=360
ST=367
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3.4 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=  Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=1248 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=52 Acre

 Agro 2 22
Agro
Food

16



BLOCK : CHOPRA DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

43

04
3,

U
tta

r K
un

da
lp

ok
ha

r,C
ho

pr
a

Rice , Jute

Male=727
Female=660
Total=1387
SC=163
ST=1015
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3.6 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Lake, Rain Water

Agricultural=189 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=38 Acre

 -- -- -- --

44

04
4,

U
tta

r A
ria

ng
ao

n,
 C

ho
pr

a

Paddy,Jute,Tea,Pine Apple

Male=306
Female=273
Total=579
SC=35
ST=531
Minority=
Skilled=10
Unskilled=12

-- Kancha=3.6 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=   Pond, Lake

Agricultural=978 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=84 Acre

 Agro 1 5
Agro
Food

45

04
5,

B
ut

ijh
ar

i, 
C

ho
pr

a

Maize, Rice , Jute

Male=1622
Female=1569
Total=3191
SC=659
ST=1985
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=4.2 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=218 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=17 Acre

 -- -- -- --

17



BLOCK : CHOPRA DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

46

04
6,

Pa
sc

hi
m

 A
th

ar
ik

ha
ri,

C
ho

pr
a

Paddy,Jute

Male=241
Female=226
Total=467
SC=373
ST=20
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3.6 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=  Tw, Lake

Agricultural=153 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=14 Acre

 -- -- -- --

47

04
7,

K
ho

ch
ab

ar
i, 

C
ho

pr
a

Paddy,Jute,Tea

Male=207
Female=211
Total=418
SC=364
ST=40
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=5.3 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=286 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=58 Acre

 Agro
Food

1
1

5
3

Agro

48

04
8,

U
tta

r A
th

ar
kh

ar
i,C

ho
pr

a

Paddy,, Jute

Male=
Female=
Total=
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3.8 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=326 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=18 Acre

 -- -- -- --

18



BLOCK : CHOPRA DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

49

04
9,

U
tta

r J
ib

ak
at

ha
, C

ho
pr

a

Maize,Paddy,Jute

Male=422
Female=422
Total=844
SC=85
ST=1
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=4.2 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=  Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=638 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=26 Acre

 Agro
Food

Forest

2
1
1

6
2
3

Food

50

05
0,

D
ak

sh
in

 A
th

ar
kh

ai
, C

ho
pr

a

Maize, Paddy, Jute

Male=82
Female=87
Total=169
SC=18
ST=132
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=4.1 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=  Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=428 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=14 Acre

 Agro 1 2 Agro

51

05
1,

Te
lig

ac
h,

 C
ho

pr
a

Maize, Paddy,Jute

Male=196
Female=188
Total=384
SC=244
ST=5
Minority=
Skilled=23
Unskilled=12

-- Kancha=3 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=923 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=28 Acre

 -- -- -- --

19



BLOCK : CHOPRA DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

52

05
2,

B
ai

gh
ar

ga
ch

, C
ho

pr
a

Paddy,Jute

Male=
Female=
Total=
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=-

-- Kancha=1.5 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=398 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=14 Acre

 Agro 1 4
Agro
Food

53

05
3,

U
tta

r G
or

as
ah

id
,C

ho
pr

a

Maize, Paddy,Jute

Male=2024
Female=1878
Total=3902
SC=21
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=10

-- Kancha=1.8 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=410 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=393 Acre

 Forest 2 14
--

54

05
4,

G
en

da
ga

ch
,C

ho
pr

a

Maize,Paddy,Jute

Male=1099
Female=974
Total=1985
SC=22
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=12

Commercial 
Bank=Sbi Kancha=1.8 Km

YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=437 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=51 Acre

 -- -- -- --

20



BLOCK : CHOPRA DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

55

05
5,

D
ha

m
je

ga
ch

, C
ho

pr
a

Maize, Rice , Jute

Male=660
Female=630
Total=1290
SC=83
ST=156
Minority=
Skilled=10
Unskilled=15

--
Metal=01 Km
Kancha=06 Km

YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=623 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=27 Acre

 Agro
Food

Brass Bell/Dokra
Wood Carving

1
2
1
1

4
6
6
5

Agro
Food

56

05
6,

U
tta

r J
ay

pu
ra

,C
ho

pr
a

Paddy,Jute,Tea,Pine Apple

Male=22
Female=17
Total=39
SC=9
ST=18
Minority=
Skilled=12
Unskilled=10

--
Metal=1.5 Km
Kancha=5.5 Km

YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=147 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=14 Acre

 Agro 3 24
Agro
Food

57

05
7,

Pa
sc

im
 J

ib
ak

at
ha

,C
ho

pr
a

Maize, Paddy,, Jute

Male=92
Female=94
Total=186
SC=0
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=149 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=26 Acre

 -- -- -- --

21



BLOCK : CHOPRA DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

58

05
8,

Pa
sc

im
 J

ai
pu

ria
, C

ho
pr

a

Paddy,Jute,Tea,Pine Apple

Male=275
Female=268
Total=543
SC=395
ST=90
Minority=
Skilled=12
Unskilled=10

-- Kancha=5 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=242 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=12 Acre

 Agro
Forest

1
1

12
5

Agro
Food

59

05
9,

A
th

ia
la

, C
ho

pr
a

Wheat, Maize, Paddy,

Male=1204
Female=1151
Total=2355
SC=1452
ST=264
Minority=
Skilled=-
Unskilled=12

-- Kancha=2.5 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=209 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=22 Acre

 -- -- -- --

60

06
0,

C
ho

ag
ar

i, 
C

ho
pr

a

Maize, Paddy,Jute

Male=1457
Female=1406
Total=2863
SC=2314
ST=145
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=23

-- Kancha=1.5 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=71 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=9 Acre

 -- -- -- --

22



BLOCK : CHOPRA DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

61

06
1,

Pu
rb

a 
A

nd
ar

jh
ar

i, 
C

ho
pr

a

Maize, Paddy,Jute

Male=991
Female=951
Total=1942
SC=1083
ST=654
Minority=
Skilled=8
Unskilled=14

-- Kancha=1.7 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=143 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=18 Acre

 -- -- -- --

62

06
2,

D
ak

si
n 

K
un

da
lp

uk
ha

r, 
C

ho
pr

a

Wheat, Maize, Paddy,

Male=1656
Female=1492
Total=3148
SC=861
ST=327
Minority=
Skilled=10
Unskilled=12

Commercial 
Bank=Cbi

Metal=1.6 Km
Kancha=1.9 Km

YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=203 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=14 Acre

 -- -- -- --

63

06
3,

U
tta

r B
es

ar
ba

ri,
 C

ho
pr

a

Maize, Paddy,Jute,Tea

Male=180
Female=168
Total=348
SC=177
ST=134
Minority=
Skilled=12
Unskilled=15

-- Kancha=2.3 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=185 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=18 Acre

 Agro 1 4
--

23



BLOCK : CHOPRA DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

64

06
4,

Pa
sc

hi
m

 A
nd

ha
rij

ha
ri,

 C
ho

pr
a

Maize, Paddy,Jute

Male=1620
Female=1459
Total=3079
SC=1417
ST=310
Minority=
Skilled=12
Unskilled=18

--
Metal=1.5 Km
Kancha=2 Km

YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=  Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=608 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=35 Acre

 Agro
Food

Forest

2
1
1

10
4
3

--

65

06
5,

Ph
ot

am
ar

i,C
ho

pr
a

Wheat, Maize, Paddy,

Male=232
Female=183
Total=415
SC=0
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=7
Unskilled=10

-- Kancha=1.8 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=412 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=18 Acre

 -- -- -- --

66

06
6,

N
ao

ga
ch

, C
ho

pr
a

Wheat, Maize, Paddy,

Male=213
Female=222
Total=435
SC=0
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=6
Unskilled=10

-- Kancha=2.3 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=  Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=402 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=17 Acre

 -- -- -- --

24



BLOCK : CHOPRA DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

67

06
7,

D
ak

sh
in

 B
es

ar
ba

ri,
 C

ho
pr

a

Maize, Paddy,Jute,Tea

Male=731
Female=650
Total=1381
SC=972
ST=131
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=4.1 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=193 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=15 Acre

 -- -- -- --

68

06
8,

D
hi

ag
ha

r, 
C

ho
pr

a

Maize, Paddy, , Jute

Male=156
Female=160
Total=316
SC=59
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=40
Unskilled=45

-- Kancha=4.4 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=223 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=22 Acre

 Agro
Sheetal Pati/Mat

4
2

15
12

Food

69

06
9,

La
lit

ga
ch

, C
ho

pr
a

Maize, Paddy,Jute

Male=408
Female=375
Total=783
SC=701
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=10
Unskilled=22

-- Kancha=1.5 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=238 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=17 Acre

 -- -- -- --

25



BLOCK : CHOPRA DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

70

07
0,

H
ul

as
ug

ac
h,

 C
ho

pr
a

Paddy, Jute

Male=137
Female=126
Total=263
SC=259
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=32
Unskilled=48

-- Kancha=1.5 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=  Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=180 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=25.43 Acre

 -- -- -- --

71

07
1,

R
ah

ug
ac

h,
 C

ho
pr

a

Maize,Paddy,Jute

Male=155
Female=161
Total=316
SC=0
ST=97
Minority=
Skilled=20
Unskilled=25

-- Kancha=2.2 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=  Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=132 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=24 Acre

 -- -- --
Agro

72

07
2,

Pu
rb

a 
C

hu
tia

kh
or

, C
ho

pr
a

Paddy,Jute

Male=4687
Female=4497
Total=9184
SC=517
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=15
Unskilled=20

-- Kancha=1.5 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=193 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=26 Acre

 -- -- -- --

26



BLOCK : CHOPRA DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

73

07
3,

K
at

ga
on

, C
ho

pr
a

Rice , Jute

Male=1064
Female=964
Total=2028
SC=8
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=30

-- Kancha=1.7 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=534 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=35 Acre

 Agro 2 12
--

74

07
4,

Te
ts

ar
i, 

C
ho

pr
a

Paddy,Jute,Tea,Pine Apple

Male=520
Female=455
Total=975
SC=0
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=23
Unskilled=20

-- Kancha=1.7 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=320 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=69  Acre

 Agro 1 12
Agro
Food

75

07
5,

Pi
aj

po
kh

ar
, C

ho
pr

a

Paddy, Jute

Male=447
Female=408
Total=855
SC=66
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=30

-- Kancha=5 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=169 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=15 Acre

 -- -- -- --

27



BLOCK : CHOPRA DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

76

07
6,

Sh
ita

lg
ao

n,
 C

ho
pr

a

Paddy, Jute,Tea,Pine 
Apple

Male=2471
Female=2248
Total=4719
SC=979
ST=1
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=20

Commercial 
Bank=Bgvb

Metal=2 Km
Kancha=1 Km

YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=176 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=13 Acre

 Food
Cane & Bamboo

2
3

10
12

Agro
Food

77

07
7,

 R
am

pu
r, 

C
ho

pr
a

Maize, Paddy,Jute

Male=296
Female=297
Total=593
SC=0
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=15
Unskilled=20

-- Kancha=4 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=  Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=302 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=28 Acre

 -- -- -- --

78

07
8,

U
tta

r M
oh

an
ga

ch
h,

 C
ho

pr
a

Paddy, Jute

Male=882
Female=891
Total=1773
SC=0
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=5

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=3 Km

YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=102 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=17 Acre

 Agro 1 10
--

28



BLOCK : CHOPRA DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

79

07
9,

D
ak

sh
in

 M
oh

an
ga

ch
, C

ho
pr

a

Paddy, Jute,Tea

Male=97
Female=101
Total=198
SC=143
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=5

-- Kancha=2 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

--

Agricultural=330 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=47 Acre

 Agro
Food

3
1

15
5

Agro

80

08
0,

La
kh

ip
ur

,C
ho

pr
a

Paddy, Jute

Male=4697
Female=4284
Total=8981
SC=148
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=5
Unskilled=5

Commercial 
Bank=Sbi Kancha=05 Km

YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=338 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=27 Acre

 Agro 2 10
--

81

08
1,

B
in

ap
ur

, C
ho

pr
a

Maize, Paddy, Jute

Male=425
Female=353
Total=778
SC=427
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=5 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=298 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=16 Acre

 Cane & Bamboo 2 10
Agro
Food

29



BLOCK : CHOPRA DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

82

08
2,

G
oa

ba
ri,

 C
ho

pr
a

Maize, Paddy, Jute

Male=1262
Female=1165
Total=2427
SC=209
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=7
Unskilled=10

--
Metal=01 Km
Kancha=06 Km

YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=280 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=11 Acre

 Food
Forest

Sheetal Pati/Mat

1
1
1

7
5
5

Agro
Food

83

08
3,

M
ah

ad
ev

pu
r,C

ho
pr

a

Maize, Paddy,Jute

Male=796
Female=779
Total=1572
SC=71
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=15
Unskilled=20

Co-Operative 
Bank=Rccb

Metal=1 Km
Kancha=05 Km

YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=103 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=04 Acre

 Agro
Food

Pottery

2
1
2

10
4
8

Agro
Food

84

08
4,

Jo
gt

ho
ra

,C
ho

pr
a

Paddy,Jute

Male=574
Female=525
Total=1099
SC=0
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=15
Unskilled=20

-- Kancha=3 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=280Acr
e
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=38 Acre

 Agro 1 4
--

30



BLOCK : CHOPRA DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

85

08
5,

G
ao

dh
ua

kh
ur

d,
C

ho
pr

a

Maize, Paddy,Jute

Male=538
Female=502
Total=1040
SC=169
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=137 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=23 Acre

 -- -- -- --

86

08
6,

So
na

pa
til

a,
C

ho
pr

a

Maize, Paddy,Jute

Male=982
Female=923
Total=1905
SC=197
ST=103
Minority=
Skilled=34
Unskilled=

--
Metal=05 Km
Kancha=1.8 Km

YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=124 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=12 Acre

 -- -- --
Agro

87

08
7,

G
ao

dh
uk

al
an

g,
 C

ho
pr

a

Maize, Paddy,Jute

Male=601
Female=566
Total=1167
SC=393
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=28
Unskilled=67

-- Kancha=1.3 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=92 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=14 Acre

 -- -- -- --

31



BLOCK : CHOPRA DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

88

08
8,

G
hi

rn
ig

ao
n,

 C
ho

pr
a

Maize, Paddy,Jute

Male=856
Female=830
Total=1686
SC=447
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=28

-- Kancha=1.8 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=133 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=13 Acre

 -- -- -- --

89

08
9,

G
hi

rn
ig

ao
n 

K
ha

s,
C

ho
pr

a

Maize, Paddy,Jute

Male=4960
Female=4628
Total=9588
SC=428
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=41

Commercial 
Bank=Cbi Kancha=1.8 Km

YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

--

Agricultural=83 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=9 Acre

 Sheetal Pati/Mat 1 5 Cane & Bamboo

90

09
0,

D
ew

an
ja

gi
r,C

ho
pr

a

Maize, Paddy, Jute

Male=170
Female=172
Total=342
SC=324
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=25

-- Kancha=0.9 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=282 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=48 Acre

 -- -- -- --

32



BLOCK : CHOPRA DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

91

09
1,

D
og

ra
sa

ni
,C

ho
pr

a

Wheat, Maize, Paddy,

Male=1415
Female=1325
Total=2740
SC=553
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=12

-- Kancha=0.7 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=895 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=59 Acre

 Agro 1 5
--

92

09
2,

D
ak

si
n 

Ji
ba

ka
th

a,
 C

ho
pr

a

Maize, Paddy,Jute

Male=3372
Female=3138
Total=6510
SC=589
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

Commercial 
Bank=Sbi

Metal=1.3 Km
Morrahm=-
Kancha=1.4 Km

YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=407 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=46 Acre

 Food 1 6
Agro
Food

93

09
3,

A
nd

ha
ru

ga
ch

, C
ho

pr
a

Maize, Paddy,Jute

Male=70
Female=79
Total=149
SC=0
ST=149
Minority=
Skilled=26
Unskilled=34

--
Kancha=2.9 
Acre

YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=288 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- --
Agro

33



BLOCK : CHOPRA DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

94

09
4,

D
ak

si
n 

Ja
yp

ur
a,

 C
ho

pr
a

Paddy,Jute,Tea,Pine Apple

Male=127
Female=139
Total=266
SC=264
ST=1
Minority=
Skilled=12
Unskilled=26

-- Kancha=1.8 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=393 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=34 Acre

 Agro 1 5
Agro
Food

Pottery

95

09
5,

Pu
rb

ba
 J

ay
pu

ra
,C

ho
pr

a

Maize, Paddy,Jute,Tea

Male=512
Female=515
Total=1027
SC=74
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=7
Unskilled=18

-- Kancha=1.7 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=524 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=31 Acre

 -- -- --
Agro

96

09
6,

B
oa

lm
ar

i,C
ho

pr
a

Maize, Paddy,Jute

Male=217
Female=226
Total=443
SC=10
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=10
Unskilled=22

-- Kancha=1.7 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=293 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=21 Acre

 Agro 2 6 Agro

34



BLOCK : CHOPRA DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

97

09
7,

Pu
rb

a 
Ji

ba
ka

th
a,

C
ho

pr
a

Wheat, Maize, Rice 

Male=792
Female=713
Total=1505
SC=27
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=21
Unskilled=20

-- Kancha=1.9 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=202 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=26 Acre

 Agro 1 2
--

98

09
8,

N
ah

ar
ag

ac
h,

C
ho

pr
a

Wheat, Maize, Paddy,

Male=833
Female=764
Total=1597
SC=77
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=13
Unskilled=25

--
Metal=1.4 Km
Kancha=0.9 Km

YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=678 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=50 Acre

 -- -- -- --

99

09
9,

N
an

di
ga

ch
,C

ho
pr

a

Maize, Paddy, Jute

Male=495
Female=463
Total=958
SC=0
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=10
Unskilled=25

-- Kancha=1.9 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=408 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=46 Acre

 Agro 1 4
--

35



BLOCK : CHOPRA DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

100

10
0,

K
ap

al
ku

nd
a,

C
ho

pr
a

Maize,Paddy,Jute

Male=112
Female=122
Total=234
SC=0
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=10
Unskilled=20

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=4 Km

YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=598 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=22 Acre

 Food 1 5
--

101

10
1,

Th
un

th
un

ia
,C

ho
pr

a

Maize, Paddy,Jute

Male=1140
Female=1068
Total=2208
SC=0
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=12
Unskilled=15

-- Kancha=5 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=  Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=107 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=65 Acre

 -- -- -- --

102

10
2,

B
ab

ug
ac

hh
,C

ho
pr

a

Turmeric, Maize, Rice , Jute

Male=315
Female=268
Total=583
SC=0
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=10
Unskilled=10

-- Kancha=2.5 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=  Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=487 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=22 Acre

 Agro
Food

Cane & Bamboo

1
2
3

4
10
12

Agro
Food

36



BLOCK : CHOPRA DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

103

10
3,

Pi
ta

ra
m

ga
ch

h,
C

ho
pr

a

Turmeric, Maize, Rice , Jute

Male=539
Female=479
Total=1018
SC=0
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=12
Unskilled=14

-- Kancha=3 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=773 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=21 Acre

 -- -- -- --

104

10
4,

N
az

ar
pu

r,C
ho

pr
a

Maize, Rice , Jute

Male=301
Female=253
Total=554
SC=0
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=10

-- Kancha=3.6 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=168 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=22 Acre

 -- -- -- --

105

10
5,

D
ak

si
n 

G
or

as
ah

id
,C

ho
pr

a

Maize,Paddy, Jute

Male=1010
Female=1011
Total=2021
SC=7
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=4.6 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=327 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=61 Acre

 Food 1 5 Agro

37



BLOCK : CHOPRA DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

106

10
6,

M
ad

an
ga

ch
,C

ho
pr

a

Wheat, Maize, Paddy, Jute

Male=
Female=
Total=
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3.5 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=1248 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=52 Acre

 -- -- -- --

107

10
7,

C
ho

tta
 P

an
ch

am
au

z,
C

ho
pr

a

Paddy, Jute

Male=137
Female=144
Total=281
SC=147
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3.4 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=189 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=38 Acre

 Cane & Bamboo 2 10
Agro
Food

108

10
8,

C
ho

tta
 D

op
ha

ru
,C

ho
pr

a

Tea, Maize,Paddy,, Jute

Male=391
Female=338
Total=729
SC=167
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=22

-- Kancha=3.4 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=  Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=878 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=84 Acre

 Agro
Food

Forest
Sheetal Pati/Mat

1
1
1
1

4
7
5
5

Agro
Food

38



BLOCK : CHOPRA DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

109

10
9,

 C
ho

tta
 M

irc
ha

,C
ho

pr
a

Maize,Paddy,, Jute

Male=142
Female=128
Total=270
SC=264
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3.6 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=318 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=17 Acre

 Food
Pottery

1
2

4
8

Agro
Food

110

11
0,

D
am

od
ar

kh
ur

i,C
ho

pr
a

Maize, Paddy,Jute

Male=902
Female=839
Total=1741
SC=0
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3.6 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

--

Agricultural=453 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=14 Acre

 -- -- -- --

111

11
1,

R
am

kr
is

hn
ap

ur
,C

ho
pr

a

Tea, Maize, Paddy,, Jute

Male=290
Female=262
Total=552
SC=0
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=10
Unskilled=12

-- Kancha=4.2 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=286 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=58 Acre

 -- -- -- --

39



BLOCK : CHOPRA DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

112

11
2,

B
ar

a 
D

am
od

ar
pu

r,C
ho

pr
a

Maize, Paddy,Jute

Male=1480
Female=1336
Total=2816
SC=331
ST=26
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3.6 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=426 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=18 Acre

 -- -- --
Agro

113

11
3,

B
ar

a 
D

op
ha

ru
,C

ho
pr

a

Paddy,Jute,Tea,Pine Apple

Male=662
Female=629
Total=1291
SC=126
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=5.3 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=638 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=26 Acre

 -- -- --
Agro
Food

114

11
4,

B
ar

ap
an

ch
am

au
z,

C
ho

pr
a

Maize, Paddy, Jute

Male=1460
Female=1478
Total=2938
SC=42
ST=168
Minority=
Skilled=22
Unskilled=25

-- Kancha=3.8 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=428 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=14 Acre

 -- -- -- --

40



BLOCK : CHOPRA DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

115

11
5,

D
ak

si
n 

D
am

od
ar

pu
r, 

C
ho

pr
a

Maize, Paddy,Jute

Male=448
Female=224
Total=448
SC=0
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=4.2 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=923 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=28 Acre

 Sheetal Pati/Mat 1 5 Cane & Bamboo

116

11
6,

B
ar

a 
M

irc
ha

, C
ho

pr
a

Maize, Paddy, Jute

Male=1735
Female=836
Total=1735
SC=0
ST=17
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=4.1 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=398 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=14 Acre

 Agro 1 4
--

117

11
7,

C
ho

tta
 D

am
od

ar
pu

r,C
ho

pr
a

Maize, Paddy,Jute,Tea

Male=606
Female=291
Total=606
SC=0
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=21
Unskilled=22

-- Kancha=3 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=410 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=393 Acre

 Agro 2 10
--

41



BLOCK : CHOPRA DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

118

11
8T

ar
ap

ok
ha

r,C
ho

pr
a

Maize,Paddy,Jute

Male=200
Female=103
Total=200
SC=0
ST=29
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=12

-- Kancha=1.5 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=437 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=51 Acre

 Food 1 6
Agro
Food

119

11
9,

C
ho

pr
a,

 C
t

Maize, Paddy,Jute

Male=2547
Female=1997
Total=4544
SC=1320
ST=77
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=25

Commercial 
Bank=Cbi
Co-Operative 
Bank=Rccb

Kancha=1.8 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=623 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=27 Acre

 -- -- --
Agro

42



 
G

O
ALPO

-
KHER – I 
BLO

CK 
 



 
 



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - I DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

120

1,
 B

ot
or

e,
 G

oa
lp

ok
he

r-I

Paddy, Maize,

Male=1185
Female=1104
Total=2289
SC=863
ST=114
Minority=1312
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=4.3 Km
YES, 
1, (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=708 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=42 Acre

 -- -- -- --

121

2,
 G

ha
rd

ha
pp

a,
  G

oa
lp

ok
he

r-I

Paddy, Maize, Jute

Male=979
Female=878
Total=1857
SC=271
ST=121
Minority=1469
Skilled=14
Unskilled=18

--
Metal=1.3 Km
Kancha=3.4 Km

YES, 
1, (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=364 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=21 Acre

 Agro
Food

Forest

1
2
1

5
7
4

Agro

122

3,
 P

as
ch

im
 B

al
uc

hu
ha

,  
G

oa
lp

ok
he

r-I

Paddy, Maize, Jute

Male=547
Female=532
Total=1079
SC=201
ST=328
Minority=550
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=4.1 Km
YES, 
1, (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=234 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=33 Acre

 -- -- -- --

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

45



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - I DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

123

4,
 M

aj
lis

hp
ur

,  
G

oa
lp

ok
he

r-I

Paddy, Maize, Jute

Male=2809
Female=2599
Total=5408
SC=814
ST=242
Minority=4352
Skilled=10
Unskilled=15

Commercial 
Bank=Ubi

Metal=2.3 Km
Kancha=2.5 Km

YES, 
1, (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=2183 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=50 Acre

 Agro
Food

Cane & Bamboo

3
1
1

10
3
6

Agro
Food

124

5,
 M

al
du

ar
,  

G
oa

lp
ok

he
r-I

Paddy, Maize

Male=1107
Female=1103
Total=2210
SC=975
ST=81
Minority=1154
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3.7 Km
YES, 
1, (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=694 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=59 Acre

 -- -- -- --

125

6,
 C

hu
ra

ku
ti,

  G
oa

lp
ok

he
r-I

Paddy, Maize, Jute

Male=2341
Female=2256
Total=4597
SC=4
ST=159
Minority=4434
Skilled=
Unskilled=10

-- Kancha=3.9 Km
YES, 
1, (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=987 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=77 Acre

 Agro
Food

1
1

4
4

Agro

46



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - I DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

126

18
, K

ur
he

lu
,  

G
oa

lp
ok

he
r-I

Paddy, Maize, Jute

Male=249
Female=292
Total=541
SC=38
ST=
Minority=503
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3.8 Km
YES, 
1, (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=236 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=22 Acre

 -- -- -- --

127

19
, B

au
ta

,  
G

oa
lp

ok
he

r-I

Paddy, Maize, Jute

Male=754
Female=684
Total=1438
SC=17
ST=
Minority=1421
Skilled=
Unskilled=6

-- Kancha=3.6 Km
YES, 
1, (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=429 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=52 Acre

 -- -- -- --

128

20
, B

oa
lm

ar
i, 

 G
oa

lp
ok

he
r-I

Paddy, Maize, Jute

Male=773
Female=728
Total=1501
SC=390
ST=15
Minority=1096
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3.7 Km
YES, 
1, (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=543 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=53 Acre

 -- -- -- --

47



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - I DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

129

21
, B

al
uc

hu
ha

,  
G

oa
lp

ok
he

r-I

Paddy, Maize, Jute

Male=281
Female=239
Total=520
SC=87
ST=
Minority=433
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3.4 Km
YES, Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=203 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=19 Acre

 -- -- -- --

130

22
, P

an
jip

ar
a,

  G
oa

lp
ok

he
r-I

Paddy, Maize, Jute

Male=5202
Female=4313
Total=9515
SC=2557
ST=192
Minority=6766
Skilled=15
Unskilled=20

Commercial 
Bank=Sbi

Metal=2.8 Km
Kancha=3.5 Km

YES, 
1, (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=954 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=76 Acre

 Agro
Food

Forest

3
1
2

10
5

10

Agro
Food

Forest

131

23
, T

el
ia

po
kh

er
,  

G
oa

lp
ok

he
r-I

Paddy, Maize, Jute

Male=1762
Female=1694
Total=3456
SC=53
ST=316
Minority=568
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=4.3 Km
YES, 
1, (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=1246 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=91 Acre

 -- -- -- --

48



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - I DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

132

24
, D

eo
na

,  
G

oa
lp

ok
he

r-I

Paddy, Maize, Jute

Male=1697
Female=1661
Total=3358
SC=177
ST=223
Minority=2958
Skilled=
Unskilled=10

--
Metal=1.00 Km
Kancha=2.5 Km

YES, 
1, (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=932 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=44 Acre

 Cane & Bamboo 1 5 Agro

133

25
, S

ar
na

ba
ri,

  G
oa

lp
ok

he
r-I

Paddy, Maize, Jute

Male=592
Female=564
Total=1156
SC=
ST=
Minority=1156
Skilled=
Unskilled=12

-- Kancha=3.7 Km
YES, 
1, (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=523 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=47 Acre

 -- -- -- --

134

26
, E

ka
re

ha
la

,  
G

oa
lp

ok
he

r-I

Paddy, Maize, Jute

Male=889
Female=852
Total=1741
SC=98
ST=1
Minority=1642
Skilled=10
Unskilled=15

--
Metal=1.2 Km
Kancha=2.6 Km

YES, 
1, (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=202 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=18 Acre

 Agro
Food

Cane & Bamboo

1
1
1

5
5

10
--

49



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - I DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

135

27
, M

an
jh

ok
,  

G
oa

lp
ok

he
r-I

Paddy, Maize, Jute

Male=1932
Female=1759
Total=3691
SC=131
ST=
Minority=3560
Skilled=6
Unskilled=12

-- Kancha=4.3 Km
YES, 
1, (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Cane & Bamboo 4 20 Cane & Bamboo

136

28
, H

an
sk

un
da

,  
G

oa
lp

ok
he

r-I

Paddy, Maize, Jute

Male=2593
Female=2378
Total=4971
SC=334
ST=131
Minority=283
Skilled=10
Unskilled=15

--
Metal=2.8 Km
Kancha=0.7 Km

YES, 
1, (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=868 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=50 Acre

 Agro
Food

Forest

1
1
2

5
4
6

Agro
Food

137

29
, S

at
rit

a 
(P

an
ta

 P
ar

a)
,  

G
oa

lp
ok

he
r-I

Paddy, Maize, Jute

Male=1253
Female=1240
Total=2493
SC=374
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3.3 Km
YES, 
1, (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=596 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=58 Acre

 -- -- -- --

50



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - I DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

138

30
, L

as
ka

rg
ao

n,
  G

oa
lp

ok
he

r-I

Paddy, Maize, Jute

Male=647
Female=569
Total=1216
SC=473
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=10
Unskilled=12

-- Kancha=3.5 Km
YES, 
1, (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=434 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=34 Acre

 Agro 1 4 Agro

139

31
, U

tta
r U

la
sh

bh
ar

a,
  G

oa
lp

ok
he

r-I

Paddy, Maize, Jute

Male=205
Female=200
Total=405
SC=196
ST=80
Minority=129
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3.2 Km
YES, 
1, (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=232 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=36 Acre

 -- -- -- --

140

32
, D

oh
ap

ar
a,

  G
oa

lp
ok

he
r-I

Paddy, Maize, Jute

Male=1492
Female=1372
Total=2864
SC=959
ST=345
Minority=1560
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3.4 Km
YES, 
1, (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=1023 
Acrte
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=30 Acre

 -- -- -- --

51



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - I DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

141

33
, N

an
do

,  
G

oa
lp

ok
he

r-I

Paddy, Maize, Jute

Male=1467
Female=1294
Total=2761
SC=1803
ST=155
Minority=803
Skilled=7
Unskilled=10

-- Kancha=3.5 Km
YES, 
1, (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=823 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=65 Acre

 Agro 1 6
--

142

34
, M

ag
na

vi
ta

,  
G

oa
lp

ok
he

r-I

Paddy, Maize, Jute

Male=310
Female=299
Total=609
SC=
ST=
Minority=609
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=2.8 Km
YES, 
1, (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=133 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=55 Acre

 -- -- -- --

143

35
, P

ok
he

ria
,  

G
oa

lp
ok

he
r-I

Paddy, Maize, Jute

Male=2215
Female=2005
Total=4220
SC=1058
ST=171
Minority=2991
Skilled=12
Unskilled=18

--
Metal=1.7 Km
Kancha=2.2 Km

YES, 
1, (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=1320 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=131 Acre

 Agro
Engineering

2
1

12
7

Agro

52



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - I DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

144

36
, M

ah
ua

,  
G

oa
lp

ok
he

r-I

Paddy, Maize, Jute

Male=5583
Female=5330
Total=10913
SC=318
ST=
Minority=10595
Skilled=7
Unskilled=8

Commercial 
Bank=Sbi

Metal=1.9 Km
Kancha=2.9 Km

YES, 
TWO (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=3898 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=410 Acre

 Agro 2 12 Food

145

37
, B

ar
ab

ill
a,

  G
oa

lp
ok

he
r-I

Paddy, Maize, Jute

Male=1145
Female=1074
Total=2219
SC=
ST=
Minority=2219
Skilled=
Unskilled=7

--
Metal=1.8 Km
Kancha=2.1 Km

YES, 
1, (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=96 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=14 Acre

 Agro 1 4
--

146

38
, L

al
po

kh
er

,  
G

oa
lp

ok
he

r-I

Paddy, Maize, Jute

Male=190
Female=175
Total=365
SC=53
ST=
Minority=312
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3.6 Km
YES, 
1, (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=81 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=13 Acre

 -- -- -- --

53



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - I DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

147

39
, C

hu
ni

ha
r, 

 G
oa

lp
ok

he
r-I

Paddy, Maize, Jute

Male=874
Female=853
Total=1727
SC=60
ST=
Minority=1538
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3.6 Km
YES, 
1, (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=164 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=19 Acre

 -- -- -- --

148

40
, T

ha
kt

ha
ki

,  
G

oa
lp

ok
he

r-I

Paddy, Maize, Jute

Male=
Female=
Total=
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=2.6 Km
NOT, Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=217 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=12 Acre

 -- -- -- --

149

41
, F

ar
ab

ar
i, 

 G
oa

lp
ok

he
r-I

Paddy, Maize, Jute

Male=610
Female=641
Total=1251
SC=
ST=
Minority=1251
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3.6 Km
YES, 
1, (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=396 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=31 Acre

 -- -- -- --

54



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - I DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

150

42
, J

ai
ng

ao
n,

  G
oa

lp
ok

he
r-I

Paddy, Maize, Jute

Male=3820
Female=3567
Total=7387
SC=22
ST=
Minority=7365
Skilled=10
Unskilled=10

--
Metal=1.6 Km
Kancha=3.6 Km

YES, 
1, (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=2361 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=71 Acre

 Agro 1 4
--

151

43
, P

ur
ba

 P
am

ol
,  

G
oa

lp
ok

he
r-I

Paddy, Maize, Jute

Male=783
Female=788
Total=1571
SC=
ST=
Minority=1571
Skilled=7
Unskilled=10

-- Kancha=4.1 Km
YES, 
1, (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=297 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=8 Acre

 Agro 1 5 Agro

152

44
, P

ok
he

ria
 D

ar
ga

ba
ri,

  G
oa

lp
ok

he
r-I

Paddy, Maize, Jute

Male=800
Female=762
Total=1562
SC=65
ST=
Minority=1497
Skilled=
Unskilled=10

-- Kancha=3.2 Km
YES, 
1, (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=342 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=53 Acre

 -- -- -- --

55



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - I DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

153

45
, C

hh
ot

ap
at

na
,  

G
oa

lp
ok

he
r-I

Paddy, Maize, Jute

Male=1648
Female=1492
Total=3140
SC=251
ST=
Minority=2889
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=4.6 Km
YES, 
1, (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=834 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=39 Acre

 -- -- -- --

154

46
, K

al
uv

ita
,  

G
oa

lp
ok

he
r-I

Paddy, Maize, Jute

Male=31
Female=22
Total=53
SC=
ST=
Minority=53
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=2.3 Km
YES, 
1, (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=138 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=16 Acre

 -- -- -- --

155

47
, D

ak
ai

ta
,  

G
oa

lp
ok

he
r-I

Paddy, Maize, Jute

Male=387
Female=327
Total=714
SC=
ST=
Minority=714
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=2.7 Km
YES, Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=171 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=15 Acre

 -- -- -- --

56



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - I DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

156

48
, B

ah
ar

,  
G

oa
lp

ok
he

r-I

Paddy, Maize, Jute

Male=777
Female=747
Total=1524
SC=12
ST=
Minority=1512
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3.2 Km
YES, 
1, (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=487 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=22 Acre

 -- -- -- --

157

49
, B

ar
ap

at
na

,  
G

oa
lp

ok
he

r-I

Paddy, Maize, Jute

Male=565
Female=526
Total=1091
SC=25
ST=
Minority=1066
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3.5 Km
YES, 
1, (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=198 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=63 Acre

 -- -- -- --

158

50
, B

ip
rit

,  
G

oa
lp

ok
he

r-I

Paddy, Maize, Jute

Male=861
Female=775
Total=1636
SC=75
ST=
Minority=1561
Skilled=12
Unskilled=15

--
Metal=1.8 Km
Kancha=3.5 Km

YES, 
1, (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=236 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=52 Acre

 Agro
Food

1
1

4
Agro
Food

57



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - I DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

159

51
, K

ha
go

re
,  

G
oa

lp
ok

he
r-I

Turmeric, Paddy, Jute

Male=1347
Female=1351
Total=2698
SC=
ST=171
Minority=2527
Skilled=10
Unskilled=10

--
Metal=1.9 Km
Kancha=4.3 Km

YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=1436 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=71 Acre

 Agro
Food

Forest

1
1
1

4
4
3

Agro

160

52
, U

tta
r K

at
ha

lb
ar

i, 
 G

oa
lp

ok
he

r-I

Paddy,Jute, Maize

Male=123
Female=106
Total=229
SC=223
ST=
Minority=6
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3.2 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=123 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=8 Acre

 -- -- -- --

161

53
, P

as
ch

im
 P

om
al

,  
G

oa
lp

ok
he

r-I

Paddy,Jute, Maize

Male=370
Female=372
Total=742
SC=658
ST=77
Minority=7
Skilled=5
Unskilled=10

-- Kancha=3.6 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=386 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=21 Acre

 -- -- -- --

58



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - I DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

162

54
, B

ar
an

ga
on

,  
G

oa
lp

ok
he

r-I

Paddy,Jute, Maize

Male=
Female=
Total=
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=2.1 Km --
Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=138 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=5 Acre

 -- -- -- --

163

55
, I

br
ah

im
pu

r, 
 G

oa
lp

ok
he

r-I

Paddy,Jute, Maize

Male=1175
Female=1090
Total=2265
SC=280
ST=47
Minority=580
Skilled=
Unskilled=10

--
Metal=2.6 Km
Kancha=1.7 Km

YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=686 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=64 Acre

 Agro
Food

2
1

10
4

Agro
Food

164

56
, K

am
al

pu
r, 

 G
oa

lp
ok

he
r-I

Paddy,Jute, Maize

Male=1057
Female=959
Total=2016
SC=556
ST=
Minority=1460
Skilled=7
Unskilled=11

-- Kancha=4.3 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=589 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=30 Acre

 -- -- -- --

59



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - I DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

165

57
, S

in
gn

at
h 

K
al

an
 , 

 G
oa

lp
ok

he
r-I

Paddy,Jute, Maize

Male=789
Female=730
Total=1519
SC=329
ST=54
Minority=1136
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3.6 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=536 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=46 Acre

 -- -- -- --

166

58
, R

ai
pu

r, 
 G

oa
lp

ok
he

r-I

Paddy,Jute, Maize

Male=1929
Female=1796
Total=3725
SC=297
ST=606
Minority=2822
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=4.1 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=1538 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=155 Acre

 -- -- -- --

167

59
, J

in
na

tp
ur

,  
G

oa
lp

ok
he

r-I

Paddy,Jute, Maize

Male=815
Female=764
Total=1579
SC=276
ST=127
Minority=896
Skilled=7
Unskilled=10

-- Kancha=3.9 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=408 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=54 Acre

 Agro 1 3 Agro

60



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - I DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

168

60
, P

ar
ih

ar
pu

r, 
 G

oa
lp

ok
he

r-I

Paddy,Jute, Maize

Male=116
Female=119
Total=235
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=8.6 Km
YES, Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=234 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=26 Acre

 -- -- -- --

169

61
, U

tta
r, 

G
ho

ra
m

ar
a,

  G
oa

lp
ok

he
r-I

Paddy,Jute, Maize

Male=326
Female=301
Total=627
SC=
ST=
Minority=105
Skilled=
Unskilled=5

-- Kancha=4.1 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=192 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=47 Acre

 -- -- -- --

170

62
, D

ha
ra

m
pu

r, 
 G

oa
lp

ok
he

r-I

Paddy,Jute, Maize

Male=1926
Female=1872
Total=3798
SC=605
ST=257
Minority=898
Skilled=10
Unskilled=15

Commercial 
Bank=Bgvb

Metal=2.6 Km
Kancha=2.2 Km

YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=686 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=16  Acre

 Agro
Food

Forest

1
2
1

4
4
3

Agro
Food

61



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - I DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

171

64
, J

hi
lta

la
b,

  G
oa

lp
ok

he
r-I

Paddy,Jute, Maize

Male=
Female=
Total=
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- -- --
Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=135 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=33 Acre

 -- -- -- --

172

65
, K

ha
ng

i, 
 G

oa
lp

ok
he

r-I

Paddy,Jute, Maize

Male=17
Female=15
Total=32
SC=21
ST=11
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=2.6 Km
YES, Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=136 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=33 Acre

 -- -- -- --

173

66
, S

an
tib

ar
i, 

 G
oa

lp
ok

he
r-I

Paddy,Jute, Maize

Male=99
Female=84
Total=183
SC=183
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3.6 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=83 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=16 Acre

 -- -- -- --

62



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - I DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

174

67
, B

ar
as

in
gn

at
h,

  G
oa

lp
ok

he
r-I

Maize, Turmeric, Paddy, 
Jute

Male=2934
Female=2716
Total=5650
SC=553
ST=95
Minority=1086
Skilled=
Unskilled=10

-- Kancha=1.6 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water, Tw
Non-Potable=Tw

Agricultural=1842 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=144 Acre

 Agro 1 3 Agro

175

68
, C

hi
to

r, 
 G

oa
lp

ok
he

r-I

Paddy,Jute, Maize

Male=212
Female=183
Total=395
SC=109
ST=121
Minority=165
Skilled=
Unskilled=10

-- Kancha=3.4 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=354 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=43 Acre

 -- -- -- --

176

69
, A

ng
ar

bh
au

a,
  G

oa
lp

ok
he

r-I

Paddy,Jute, Maize

Male=1598
Female=1505
Total=3103
SC=297
ST=117
Minority=2689
Skilled=8
Unskilled=14

-- Kancha=4.3 Km
YES, Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=397 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=39 Acre

 -- -- -- --

63



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - I DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

177

70
, B

ag
ga

on
,  

G
oa

lp
ok

he
r-I

Paddy,Jute, Maize

Male=753
Female=728
Total=1481
SC=
ST=
Minority=1481
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=4.4 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=588 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=32 Acre

 -- -- -- --

178

71
, L

al
ku

ri,
  G

oa
lp

ok
he

r-I

Turmeric, Paddy, Jute

Male=934
Female=897
Total=1831
SC=58
ST=5
Minority=1768
Skilled=10
Unskilled=15

--
Kancha=4.3 
Acre

YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=734 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=39 Acre

 Agro
Food

Sheetal Pati/Mat

1
1
1

7
5
6

--

179

72
, A

th
ia

la
,  

G
oa

lp
ok

he
r-I

Paddy,Jute, Maize

Male=524
Female=470
Total=994
SC=19
ST=
Minority=975
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- -- -- --

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

64



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - I DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

180

73
, C

ho
pr

aq
ba

kh
ar

i, 
  G

oa
lp

ok
he

r-I

Paddy,Jute, Maize

Male=1530
Female=1537
Total=3067
SC=8
ST=
Minority=2999
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=1.7 Km
Kancha=3.5 Km

YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=847 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=44 Acre

 -- -- --
Agro

181

74
, L

ad
ho

n,
  G

oa
lp

ok
he

r-I

Paddy,Jute, Maize

Male=1599
Female=1460
Total=3059
SC=134
ST=
Minority=2925
Skilled=10
Unskilled=15

Commercial 
Bank=Sbi

Metal=1.7 Km
Kancha=3.1 Km

YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=837 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=58 Acre

 Agro
Forest

Sheetal Pati/Mat

2
1
2

12
6

10
Agro

182

75
, G

oc
hi

na
ga

r, 
 G

oa
lp

ok
he

r-I

Paddy,Jute, Maize

Male=1518
Female=1373
Total=2891
SC=352
ST=
Minority=2539
Skilled=6
Unskilled=10

--
Metal=1.3 Km
Kancha=2.9 Km

YES, 
TWO (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=1065 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=65 Acre

 Agro 1 3
Agro

Others Industries

65



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - I DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

183

76
, G

oa
lp

ok
he

r, 
G

oa
lp

ok
he

r -
 I

Paddy,Jute, Maize

Male=1737
Female=1594
Total=3331
SC=222
ST=
Minority=3109
Skilled=12
Unskilled=18

--
Metal=2.6 Km
Kancha=1.8 Km

YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=1538 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=88 Acre

 -- -- --
Agro
Food

184

77
, B

ha
ba

nb
ar

i, 
 G

oa
lp

ok
he

r -
 I

Paddy,Jute, Maize

Male=1812
Female=1668
Total=3480
SC=9
ST=384
Minority=3087
Skilled=10
Unskilled=15

-- Kancha=4.3 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=2097 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=55 Acre

 -- -- --
Agro

185

78
, G

oa
lin

,  
G

oa
lp

ok
he

r -
 I

Paddy,Jute, Maize

Male=2106
Female=1996
Total=4102
SC=212
ST=944
Minority=2946
Skilled=5
Unskilled=10

-- Kancha=3.8 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=2883 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=69 Acre

 -- -- -- --

66



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - I DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

186

79
, D

eb
ig

an
j, 

 G
oa

lp
ok

he
r -

 I

Paddy,Jute, Maize

Male=2684
Female=2581
Total=5265
SC=225
ST=433
Minority=4607
Skilled=15
Unskilled=20

Commercial 
Bank=Bgvb

Metal=1.8 Km
Kancha=3.8 Km

YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=2186 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=60 Acre

 Agro
Forest

Sheetal Pati/Mat

3
1
2

12
5

15

Agro
Forest

Sheetal Pati/Mat

187

80
, R

am
m

vi
ta

,  
G

oa
lp

ok
he

r -
 I

Paddy,Jute, Maize

Male=
Female=
Total=
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- -- --
Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=123 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=20 Acre

 -- -- -- --

188

81
, R

aj
po

kh
er

 K
hu

rd
,  

G
oa

lp
ok

he
r -

 I

Paddy,Jute, Maize

Male=166
Female=140
Total=306
SC=
ST=
Minority=306
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=2.5 Km --
Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=169 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=28 Acre

 -- -- -- --

67



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - I DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

189

82
, K

an
ag

ac
hh

i, 
 G

oa
lp

ok
he

r -
 I

Paddy,Jute, Maize

Male=471
Female=484
Total=955
SC=
ST=
Minority=955
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3.2 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=198 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=11 Acre

 -- -- -- --

190

83
, P

ar
ta

pu
r, 

 G
oa

lp
ok

he
r -

 I

Paddy,Jute, Maize

Male=473
Female=496
Total=969
SC=
ST=
Minority=969
Skilled=
Unskilled=10

-- Kancha=3.3 Km
YES, Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=436 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=47 Acre

 Sheetal Pati/Mat 2 10
--

191

84
, H

ar
in

ja
ri,

  G
oa

lp
ok

he
r -

 I

Paddy,Jute, Maize

Male=1225
Female=1149
Total=2374
SC=
ST=
Minority=2374
Skilled=5
Unskilled=10

-- Kancha=5.3 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=421 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=52 Acre

 Sheetal Pati/Mat 2 10
Agro

Sheetal Pati/Mat

68



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - I DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

192

85
, U

tta
r K

ho
ja

sh
ur

,  
G

oa
lp

ok
he

r -
 I

Paddy,Jute, Maize

Male=525
Female=526
Total=1051
SC=12
ST=
Minority=1039
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=4.3 Km
YES, Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=384 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=19 Acre

 -- -- -- --

193

86
, D

ak
sh

in
 K

ho
ja

su
r, 

 G
oa

lp
ok

he
r -

 I

Paddy,Jute, Maize

Male=574
Female=511
Total=1085
SC=
ST=
Minority=1085
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3.8 Km
YES, Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=486 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=26 Acre

 -- -- -- --

194

87
, D

hu
lc

ha
ki

,  
G

oa
lp

ok
he

r -
 I

Paddy,Jute, Maize

Male=202
Female=186
Total=388
SC=
ST=
Minority=109
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=2.6 Km
YES, Potable=Tw

Non-Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=285 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=36 Acre

 -- -- -- --

69



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - I DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

195

88
, P

ur
ba

 G
ot

i, 
 G

oa
lp

ok
he

r -
 I

Paddy,Jute, Maize

Male=713
Female=762
Total=1475
SC=88
ST=
Minority=253
Skilled=
Unskilled=

Commercial 
Bank=Allahabad 
Bank

Metal=1.6 Km
Kancha=2.7 Km

YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=498 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=60 Acre

 Agro
Food

1
1

4
4

Agro

196

89
, P

as
ch

im
 G

ao
n,

  G
oa

lp
ok

he
r -

 I

Paddy,Jute, Maize

Male=572
Female=549
Total=1121
SC=21
ST=
Minority=218
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3.6 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=686 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=16 Acre

 Agro 1 3 Agro

197

91
, S

in
gh

do
h,

  G
oa

lp
ok

he
r -

 I

Paddy,Jute, Maize

Male=791
Female=742
Total=1533
SC=314
ST=246
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3.4 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=583 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=24 Acre

 -- -- -- --

70



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - I DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

198

92
, I

nw
a,

  G
oa

lp
ok

he
r -

 I

Paddy,Jute, Maize

Male=822
Female=803
Total=1625
SC=429
ST=120
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=4.6 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=696 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=43 Acre

 Agro 1 3
Agro
Food

199

93
, D

oh
ag

ac
hh

i, 
 G

oa
lp

ok
he

r -
 I

Paddy,Jute, Maize

Male=
Female=
Total=
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=2.5 Km
NOT, 

Non-Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=689 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=50 Acre

 -- -- -- --

200

94
, P

as
hc

hi
m

 K
al

ad
ha

nt
a,

  G
oa

lp
ok

he
r -

 I

Paddy,Jute, Maize

Male=1039
Female=1077
Total=2116
SC=340
ST=
Minority=386
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=4.3 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Non-Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=409 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=35 Acre

 -- -- -- --

71



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - I DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

201

95
, P

ur
ba

 K
al

ad
ha

nt
a,

  G
oa

lp
ok

he
r -

 I

Paddy,Jute, Maize

Male=387
Female=376
Total=763
SC=62
ST=
Minority=213
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3.6 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Non-Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=208 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=45 Acre

 -- -- -- --

202

96
, H

al
da

ga
on

,  
G

oa
lp

ok
he

r -
 I

Paddy,Jute, Maize

Male=348
Female=348
Total=696
SC=
ST=
Minority=316
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=2.8 Km
NOT, 

Non-Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=318 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=47 Acre

 -- -- -- --

203

97
, J

ha
rb

ar
i, 

 G
oa

lp
ok

he
r -

 I

Paddy,Jute, Maize

Male=1028
Female=1004
Total=2032
SC=151
ST=41
Minority=1840
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3.8 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=907 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=35 Acre

 -- -- -- --

72



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - I DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

204

98
, K

an
th

ig
oc

h,
  G

oa
lp

ok
he

r -
 I

Paddy,Jute, Maize

Male=272
Female=283
Total=555
SC=
ST=
Minority=555
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=2.7 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=176 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=08 Acre

 -- -- -- --

205

99
, U

tta
r T

al
ba

r, 
 G

oa
lp

ok
he

r -
 I

Paddy,Jute, Maize

Male=230
Female=230
Total=460
SC=
ST=
Minority=460
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3.1 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

--

Agricultural=187 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=22 Acre

 -- -- -- --

206

10
0,

 R
aj

po
kh

er
,  

G
oa

lp
ok

he
r -

 I

Paddy,Jute, Maize

Male=263
Female=233
Total=496
SC=
ST=
Minority=496
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3.7 Km
YES, Potable=Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=237 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=18 Acre

 -- -- -- --

73



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - I DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

207

10
1,

 C
ha

pu
ar

, G
oa

lp
ok

he
r I

Paddy, Jute

Male=445
Female=448
Total=893
SC=157
ST=45
Minority=691
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=4.1 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=402 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=32 Acre

 -- -- -- --

208

10
2,

 T
ap

sa
,  

G
oa

lp
ok

he
r I

Paddy, Jute

Male=212
Female=225
Total=437
SC=232
ST=
Minority=205
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=4.4 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=173 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=17 Acre

 Sheetal Pati/Mat 2 12
--

209

10
3,

 D
on

gi
pa

ra
,  

G
oa

lp
ok

he
r I

 Maize, Paddy, Jute

Male=387
Female=334
Total=721
SC=718
ST=
Minority=3
Skilled=40
Unskilled=80

-- Kancha=1.5 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=193 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=15 Acre

 -- -- -- --

74



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - I DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

210

10
4,

 S
rip

ur
to

la
,  

G
oa

lp
ok

he
r I

 Maize, Paddy, Jute

Male=39
Female=43
Total=82
SC=82
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=10
Unskilled=22

-- Kancha=1.5 Km
YES, Potable=Tw

Agricultural=223 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=22 Acre

 -- -- -- --

211

10
5,

 M
oh

is
as

ur
,  

G
oa

lp
ok

he
r I

 Maize, Paddy, Jute

Male=304
Female=277
Total=581
SC=323
ST=
Minority=258
Skilled=32
Unskilled=48

-- Kancha=2.2 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=238 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=17 Acre

 -- -- --
Agro

212

10
6,

 V
el

ap
ok

he
r ,

  G
oa

lp
ok

he
r I

 Maize, Paddy, Jute

Male=244
Female=219
Total=463
SC=69
ST=
Minority=394
Skilled=20
Unskilled=25

-- Kancha=1.5 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=180 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=25.43 Acre

 -- -- -- --

75



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - I DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

213

10
7,

 K
as

ip
ur

,  
G

oa
lp

ok
he

r I

 Maize, Paddy, Jute

Male=231
Female=198
Total=429
SC=6
ST=
Minority=423
Skilled=15
Unskilled=20

-- Kancha=1.7 Km
YES, Potable=Tw

Agricultural=132 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=24 Acre

 -- -- -- --

214

10
8,

 T
he

la
m

on
i, 

 G
oa

lp
ok

he
r I

 Maize, Paddy, Jute

Male=205
Female=197
Total=402
SC=
ST=
Minority=402
Skilled=
Unskilled=30

-- Kancha=1.7 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=193 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=26 Acre

 -- -- -- --

215

10
9,

 P
an

ch
ra

,  
G

oa
lp

ok
he

r I

 Maize, Paddy, Jute

Male=272
Female=284
Total=556
SC=
ST=48
Minority=508
Skilled=
Unskilled=20

-- Kancha=5 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=534 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=35 Acre

 -- -- -- --

76



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - I DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

216

11
0,

 M
ad

hy
a 

Sa
ha

pu
r, 

G
oa

lp
ok

he
r I

 Turmeric, Maize, Paddy,  
Jute

Male=1025
Female=983
Total=2008
SC=859
ST=215
Minority=934
Skilled=15
Unskilled=20

Commercial 
Bank=Bgvb

Metal=2 Km
Kancha=1 Km

YES, 
TWO

Potable=  Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=320 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=69  Acre

 Agro
Food

Cane & Bamboo

2
2
3

12
10
12

Agro
Food

217

11
1,

 M
ad

hy
a 

Ta
lb

ar
i, 

 G
oa

lp
ok

he
r I

Turmeric, Maize, Paddy,  
Jute

Male=151
Female=160
Total=311
SC=137
ST=
Minority=174
Skilled=
Unskilled=5

-- Kancha=4 Km
YES, Potable=  Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=169 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=15 Acre

 -- -- -- --

218

11
2,

 K
oh

ila
,  

G
oa

lp
ok

he
r I

 Maize, Paddy, Jute

Male=142
Female=141
Total=283
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=5

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=3 Km

YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=176 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=13 Acre

 -- -- -- --

77



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - I DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

219

11
3,

 R
ae

ko
ra

,  
G

oa
lp

ok
he

r I

 Maize, Paddy, Jute

Male=380
Female=383
Total=763
SC=20
ST=
Minority=743
Skilled=5
Unskilled=5

-- Kancha=2 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=302 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=28 Acre

 Food 1 5 Agro

220

11
4,

 P
as

ch
im

 F
ul

ba
ri,

  G
oa

lp
ok

he
r I

Wheat, Maize, Paddy , Jute

Male=202
Female=204
Total=406
SC=20
ST=
Minority=386
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=05 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=102 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=17 Acre

 -- -- -- --

221

11
5,

 M
ad

hy
a 

Fu
lb

ar
i, 

 G
oa

lp
ok

he
r I

 Maize, Paddy, Jute

Male=587
Female=614
Total=1201
SC=94
ST=213
Minority=894
Skilled=7
Unskilled=10

-- Kancha=5 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=330 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=47 Acre

 Agro
Cane & Bamboo

1
2

10
10

Agro
Food

78



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - I DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

222

11
6,

 It
ni

ag
ac

h,
  G

oa
lp

ok
he

r I

 Maize, Paddy, Jute

Male=822
Female=734
Total=1556
SC=603
ST=39
Minority=914
Skilled=15
Unskilled=20

--
Metal=01 Km
Kancha=06 Km

YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=338 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=27 Acre

 Agro
Food

Forest
Sheetal Pati/Mat

3
1
1
1

15
7
5
5

Agro
Food

223

11
7,

 D
ak

sh
in

 S
ah

ap
ur

, G
oa

lp
ok

he
r I

 Turmeric, Maize, Paddy,  
Jute

Male=1294
Female=1256
Total=2550
SC=335
ST=31
Minority=2184
Skilled=15
Unskilled=20

Co-Operative 
Bank=Rccb

Metal=1 Km
Kancha=05 Km

YES, 
THREE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=  Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=298 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=16 Acre

 Agro
Food

Pottery

2
1
2

10
4
8

Agro
Food

224

11
8,

 K
un

ja
ba

ri,
  G

oa
lp

ok
he

r I

 Maize, Paddy, Jute

Male=
Female=
Total=0
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3 Km --
Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=200 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=11 Acre

 -- -- -- --

79



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - I DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

225

11
9,

 P
as

ch
im

ga
ch

,  
G

oa
lp

ok
he

r I

 Maize, Paddy, Jute

Male=
Female=
Total=0
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3 Km -- --

Agricultural=103 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=04 Acre

 -- -- -- --

226

12
0,

 K
ic

ha
kt

ol
a,

 G
oa

lp
ok

he
r I

 Maize, Paddy, Jute

Male=437
Female=417
Total=854
SC=220
ST=
Minority=635
Skilled=28
Unskilled=34

--
Metal=05 Km
Kancha=1.8 Km

YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=280Acr
e
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=38 Acre

 Agro 2 10 Agro

227

12
1,

 C
ho

to
 S

in
gn

at
h,

  G
oa

lp
ok

he
r I

 Maize, Paddy, Jute

Male=216
Female=216
Total=432
SC=61
ST=
Minority=371
Skilled=
Unskilled=28

-- Kancha=1.3 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=137 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=23 Acre

 -- -- -- --

80



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - I DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

228

12
2,

 M
ol

ito
al

,  
G

oa
lp

ok
he

r I

 Maize, Paddy, Jute

Male=305
Female=259
Total=564
SC=
ST=
Minority=564
Skilled=
Unskilled=41

-- Kancha=1.8 Km
YES, Potable=Tw

Agricultural=124 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=12 Acre

 -- -- -- --

229

12
3,

 D
ak

sh
in

 G
ho

ra
m

or
e,

  G
oa

lp
ok

he
r I

 Maize, Paddy, Jute

Male=351
Female=319
Total=670
SC=0.35
ST=
Minority=320
Skilled=
Unskilled=25

-- Kancha=1.8 Km
YES, Potable=Tw

Agricultural=92 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=14 Acre

 Sheetal Pati/Mat 1 5 Cane & Bamboo

230

12
4,

 D
al

ua
,  

G
oa

lp
ok

he
r I

 Maize, Paddy, Jute

Male=79
Female=78
Total=157
SC=2
ST=
Minority=155
Skilled=
Unskilled=12

-- Kancha=0.9 Km
YES, Potable=Tw

Agricultural=133 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=13 Acre

 -- -- -- --

81



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - I DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

231

12
5,

 D
ak

sh
in

 K
at

ha
lb

ar
i, 

G
oa

lp
ok

he
r I

Paddy, Jute

Male=2
Female=3
Total=5
SC=
ST=
Minority=5
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=0.7 Km
NOT, Potable=Tw

Agricultural=83 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=9 Acre

 -- -- -- --

232

12
6,

 S
rip

ur
, G

oa
lp

ok
he

r I

  Tea, Maize,Paddy , Jute

Male=768
Female=679
Total=1447
SC=702
ST=9
Minority=736
Skilled=26
Unskilled=34

--
Metal=1.3 Km
Kancha=1.4 Km

YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=282 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=48 Acre

 Agro
Food

3
1

18
6

Agro
Food

233

12
7,

 C
he

rc
he

ria
, G

oa
lp

ok
he

r I

 Maize, Paddy, Jute

Male=407
Female=359
Total=766
SC=199
ST=46
Minority=521
Skilled=12
Unskilled=26

--
Kancha=2.9 
Acre

YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=895 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=59 Acre

 Agro 1 6 Agro

82



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - I DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

234

12
8,

 B
an

sp
ok

he
r, 

G
oa

lp
ok

he
r I

 Maize, Paddy, Jute

Male=325
Female=329
Total=654
SC=214
ST=29
Minority=411
Skilled=7
Unskilled=18

-- Kancha=1.8 Km
YES, Potable=Tw

Agricultural=407 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=46 Acre

 -- -- --
Agro

Pottery

235

12
9,

 N
ar

ga
on

,  
G

oa
lp

ok
he

r I

  Tea, Maize,Paddy , Jute

Male=519
Female=421
Total=940
SC=
ST=
Minority=940
Skilled=10
Unskilled=22

-- Kancha=1.7 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

--

Agricultural=288 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro 1 7 Agro

236

13
0,

 N
ar

ga
on

,  
G

oa
lp

ok
he

r I

 Maize, Paddy, Jute

Male=364
Female=312
Total=676
SC=316
ST=
Minority=360
Skilled=21
Unskilled=20

-- Kancha=1.7 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=393 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=34 Acre

 Agro 1 4 Agro

83



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - I DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

237

13
1,

 K
am

at
 S

am
ba

lp
ur

,  
G

oa
lp

ok
he

r I

 Maize, Paddy, Jute

Male=617
Female=581
Total=1198
SC=347
ST=
Minority=851
Skilled=13
Unskilled=25

-- Kancha=1.9 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=524 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=31 Acre

 -- -- -- --

238

13
2,

 K
an

ai
ba

ri,
  G

oa
lp

ok
he

r I

 Maize, Paddy, Jute

Male=445
Female=401
Total=846
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=10
Unskilled=28

--
Metal=1.4 Km
Kancha=0.9 Km

YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=293 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=21 Acre

 -- -- -- --

239

13
3,

 P
ur

ba
 B

an
ba

ri,
  G

oa
lp

ok
he

r I

 Maize, Paddy, Jute

Male=205
Female=173
Total=378
SC=280
ST=91
Minority=7
Skilled=10
Unskilled=20

-- Kancha=1.9 Km
YES, Potable=Tw

Agricultural=202 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=26 Acre

 -- -- -- --

84



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - I DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

240

13
4,

 B
ar

ap
ok

he
r D

ub
ko

l, 
 G

oa
lp

ok
he

r I

 Maize, Paddy, Jute

Male=961
Female=957
Total=1918
SC=960
ST=460
Minority=498
Skilled=12
Unskilled=15

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=4 Km

YES, 
TWO (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=678 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=50 Acre

 Agro
Food

2
1

12
5 --

241

13
5,

 B
he

nd
ab

ar
i, 

 G
oa

lp
ok

he
r I

 Maize, Paddy, Jute

Male=608
Female=608
Total=1216
SC=645
ST=
Minority=571
Skilled=10
Unskilled=10

-- Kancha=5 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=408 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=46 Acre

 Agro
Food

1
1

4
5

Agro
Food

242

13
6,

 D
eh

ar
,  

G
oa

lp
ok

he
r I

 Maize, Paddy, Jute

Male=1052
Female=1007
Total=2059
SC=517
ST=26
Minority=1516
Skilled=12
Unskilled=14

-- Kancha=2.5 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=598 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=22 Acre

 Agro
Food

1
1

6
3 --

85



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - I DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

243

13
7,

 D
ak

sh
in

 B
ar

an
at

hp
ur

,  
G

oa
lp

ok
he

r I

 Maize, Paddy, Jute

Male=993
Female=928
Total=1921
SC=457
ST=30
Minority=1434
Skilled=
Unskilled=10

-- Kancha=3 Km
NOT, Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=1087 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=65 Acre

 Agro 1 4
--

244

13
8,

 K
ic

hr
a,

  G
oa

lp
ok

he
r I

Paddy, Jute

Male=270
Female=240
Total=510
SC=16
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3.6 Km
YES, Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=287 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=22 Acre

 -- -- -- --

245

13
9,

 B
az

ip
ok

he
r, 

 G
oa

lp
ok

he
r I

 Maize, Paddy, Jute

Male=618
Female=614
Total=1232
SC=
ST=
Minority=1232
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=4.6 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Pond, Rain Water

Agricultural=173 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=21 Acre

 -- -- -- --

86



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - I DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

246

14
0,

 M
aj

ga
on

,  
G

oa
lp

ok
he

r I

Paddy, Jute

Male=532
Female=475
Total=1007
SC=35
ST=
Minority=714
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3.5 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=  Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=168 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=22 Acre

 -- -- -- --

247

14
1,

 B
al

ic
ha

r, 
 G

oa
lp

ok
he

r I

Paddy, Jute

Male=866
Female=829
Total=1695
SC=29
ST=
Minority=895
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3.4 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=  Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=327 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=61 Acre

 -- -- -- --

248

14
2,

 C
ha

pu
a,

  G
oa

lp
ok

he
r I

Paddy, Jute

Male=1441
Female=1378
Total=2819
SC=644
ST=284
Minority=1891
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3.4 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=  Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=1248 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=52 Acre

 -- -- -- --

87



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - I DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

249

14
3,

 D
ak

sh
in

 T
al

ba
ri,

  G
oa

lp
ok

he
r I

Paddy, Jute

Male=359
Female=350
Total=709
SC=595
ST=
Minority=114
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3.6 Km
YES, Potable=Lake, Rain Water

Agricultural=189 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=38 Acre

 -- -- -- --

250

14
4,

 B
an

ga
on

,  
G

oa
lp

ok
he

r I

Paddy, Jute

Male=1402
Female=1356
Total=2758
SC=582
ST=
Minority=1345
Skilled=10
Unskilled=12

-- Kancha=3.6 Km
YES, Potable=   Pond, Lake

Agricultural=978 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=84 Acre

 Agro 1 5
--

251

14
5,

 D
ak

sh
in

 C
hh

ip
i, 

 G
oa

lp
ok

he
r I

 Maize, Paddy, Jute

Male=558
Female=555
Total=1113
SC=
ST=
Minority=683
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=4.2 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=218 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=17 Acre

 -- -- -- --

88



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - I DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

252

14
6,

 U
tta

r C
hh

ip
i, 

 G
oa

lp
ok

he
r I

Paddy, Jute

Male=197
Female=198
Total=395
SC=166
ST=
Minority=135
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3.6 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=  Tw, Lake

Agricultural=153 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=14 Acre

 -- -- -- --

253

14
7,

 S
er

ni
a,

  G
oa

lp
ok

he
r I

Paddy, Jute

Male=873
Female=796
Total=1669
SC=167
ST=228
Minority=1201
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=5.3 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=286 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=58 Acre

 Agro
Food

1
1

5
3

Agro

254

14
8,

 B
ha

gw
an

pu
r, 

 G
oa

lp
ok

he
r I

Paddy, Jute

Male=402
Female=405
Total=807
SC=
ST=
Minority=807
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3.8 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=326 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=18 Acre

 -- -- -- --

89



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - I DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

255

14
9,

 G
ou

ga
on

,  
G

oa
lp

ok
he

r I

 Maize, Paddy, Jute

Male=781
Female=748
Total=1529
SC=315
ST=153
Minority=786
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=4.2 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=  Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=638 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=26 Acre

 Agro
Food

Forest

2
1
1

6
2
3

--

256

15
0,

 K
ho

rr
a,

  G
oa

lp
ok

he
r I

 Maize, Paddy, Jute

Male=432
Female=414
Total=846
SC=153
ST=34
Minority=536
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=4.1 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=  Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=428 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=14 Acre

 Agro 1 2 Agro

257

15
1,

 T
ill

an
,  

G
oa

lp
ok

he
r I

 Maize, Paddy, Jute

Male=852
Female=739
Total=1591
SC=10
ST=129
Minority=1452
Skilled=
Unskilled=12

-- Kancha=3 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=923 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=28 Acre

 -- -- -- --

90



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - I DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

258

15
2,

 G
am

bh
irg

ac
hh

,  
G

oa
lp

ok
he

r I

Paddy, Jute

Male=417
Female=389
Total=806
SC=11
ST=13
Minority=782
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=1.5 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=398 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=14 Acre

 Agro 1 4 Agro

259

15
3,

 G
ec

hr
ig

ao
n,

  G
oa

lp
ok

he
r I

 Maize, Paddy, Jute

Male=417
Female=389
Total=806
SC=22
ST=
Minority=784
Skilled=
Unskilled=10

-- Kancha=1.8 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=410 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=393 Acre

 -- -- -- --

260

15
4,

 K
oi

m
ar

i, 
 G

oa
lp

ok
he

r I

 Maize, Paddy, Jute

Male=266
Female=233
Total=499
SC=
ST=39
Minority=460
Skilled=
Unskilled=12

-- Kancha=1.8 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=437 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=51 Acre

 -- -- -- --

91



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - I DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

261

15
5,

 A
go

i, 
 G

oa
lp

ok
he

r I

 Maize, Paddy, Jute

Male=1604
Female=1485
Total=3089
SC=1044
ST=41
Minority=2004
Skilled=10
Unskilled=15

--
Metal=01 Km
Kancha=06 Km

YES, 
TWO (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=623 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=27 Acre

 Agro
Food

Brass Bell/Dokra
Wood Carving

1
2
1
1

4
6
6
5

Agro
Food

262

Pa
sc

hi
m

 D
ub

ko
l, 

 G
oa

lp
ok

he
r I

 Maize, Paddy, Jute

Male=117
Female=117
Total=234
SC=
ST=
Minority=234
Skilled=12
Unskilled=10

--
Metal=1.5 Km
Kancha=5.5 Km

YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=147 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=14 Acre

 -- -- -- --

263

15
7,

 M
ad

hy
a 

D
ub

ko
l, 

 G
oa

lp
ok

he
r I

 Maize, Paddy, Jute

Male=75
Female=61
Total=136
SC=
ST=
Minority=136
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3 Km
YES, Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=149 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=26 Acre

 -- -- -- --

92



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - I DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

264

15
8,

 P
ur

ba
 D

ub
ko

l, 
 G

oa
lp

ok
he

r I

 Maize, Paddy, Jute

Male=262
Female=244
Total=506
SC=59
ST=
Minority=447
Skilled=12
Unskilled=10

-- Kancha=5 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water
Non-Potable=Tw

Agricultural=242 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=12 Acre

 -- -- -- --

265

15
9,

 B
ib

ar
i, 

 G
oa

lp
ok

he
r I

 Wheat, Maize, Paddy

Male=5
Female=12
Total=17
SC=
ST=17
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=12

-- Kancha=2.5 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=209 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=22 Acre

 -- -- -- --

266

16
0,

 S
ol

pa
ra

 A
rz

i, 
 G

oa
lp

ok
he

r I

 Maize, Paddy, Jute

Male=
Female=
Total=
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=1.5 Km
NOT, Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=71 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=9 Acre

 -- -- -- --

93



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - I DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

267

16
1,

 G
ec

hr
ig

ac
h,

  G
oa

lp
ok

he
r I

 Maize, Paddy, Jute

Male=438
Female=447
Total=885
SC=193
ST=
Minority=692
Skilled=8
Unskilled=14

-- Kancha=1.7 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=143 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=18 Acre

 -- -- -- --

268

16
2,

 D
ak

sh
in

 U
ku

sb
ha

la
,  

G
oa

lp
ok

he
r I

 Wheat, Maize, Paddy

Male=312
Female=263
Total=575
SC=358
ST=
Minority=217
Skilled=10
Unskilled=12

-- Kancha=1.9 Km
YES, Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=203 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=14 Acre

 -- -- -- --

269

16
3,

 T
eg

ha
ria

,  
G

oa
lp

ok
he

r I

Maize, Paddy , Jute

Male=382
Female=338
Total=720
SC=639
ST=81
Minority=
Skilled=12
Unskilled=15

-- Kancha=2.3 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=185 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=18 Acre

 Agro 1 4
--

94



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - I DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

270

16
4,

 S
oa

lp
ar

a,
  G

oa
lp

ok
he

r I

 Maize, Paddy, Jute

Male=1437
Female=1349
Total=2786
SC=724
ST=503
Minority=1559
Skilled=12
Unskilled=18

--
Metal=1.5 Km
Kancha=2 Km

YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=  Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=608 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=35 Acre

 Agro
Food

Forest

2
1
1

10
4
3

--

271

16
5,

 P
ur

ba
 F

ul
ba

ri,
  G

oa
lp

ok
he

r I

 Wheat, Maize, Paddy

Male=576
Female=548
Total=1124
SC=
ST=22
Minority=1102
Skilled=7
Unskilled=10

-- Kancha=1.8 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=Rain Water

Agricultural=412 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=18 Acre

 -- -- -- --

272

16
6,

 K
w

al
ig

ac
h,

  G
oa

lp
ok

he
r I

 Wheat, Maize, Paddy

Male=498
Female=552
Total=1050
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=6
Unskilled=10

-- Kancha=2.3 Km
YES, 
ONE (SAME 
MOUZA)

Potable=  Rain Water, Tw

Agricultural=402 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=17 Acre

 -- -- -- --
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BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - II DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

273

8,
K

ah
at

a 
, C

ha
ku

lia
, 

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=2035
Female=1954
Total=3989
SC=598
ST=372
Minority=2110
Skilled=6
Unskilled=4

Others=Skus
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=10 Km

PARTLY, 
63 KVA

Potable=Yes

Agricultural=111 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=33 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

2
1
2
2

6
4
6
4

--

274

G
he

ru
a,

C
ha

ku
lia

,

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=714
Female=713
Total=1427
SC=300
ST=214
Minority=672
Skilled=4
Unskilled=3

Others=Skus
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=7 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA,13 KVA

Potable=Yes

Agricultural=97 Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=40 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
1
4
1

3
4
7
3

--

275

C
ha

ku
lia

. C
ha

ku
lia

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=956
Female=914
Total=1870
SC=295
ST=168
Minority=792
Skilled=10
Unskilled=6

Commercial 
Bank=Cbi

Metal=4 Km
Kancha=10 Km

PARTLY, 
63 KVA, 25 
KVA

Potable=Yes

Agricultural=120 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=23 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

2
3
2
3

6
10
8
5

--

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

99



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - II DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

276

K
al

ia
ra

,  
C

ha
ku

lia

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=418
Female=399
Total=817
SC=123
ST=89
Minority=392
Skilled=5
Unskilled=2

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=2 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA,13 KVA

Potable=Yes

Agricultural=94 Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=42 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
2
2
4

3
4
6
6

--

277

B
eh

ar
iy

a,
  C

ha
ku

lia

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=143
Female=153
Total=296
SC=44
ST=28
Minority=125
Skilled=5
Unskilled=2

--
Metal=2 Klm
Kancha=4 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA,13 KVA

Potable=Yes

Agricultural=102 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=42 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
2
2
3

3
4
5
2

--

278

G
ho

rd
ha

pa
,  

C
ha

ku
lia

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=431
Female=384
Total=815
SC=127
ST=89
Minority=358
Skilled=4
Unskilled=2

Others=Samabay 
Samity

Metal=3 Km
Kancha=10 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA,13 KVA

Potable=Yes

Agricultural=98 Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=34 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
2
4
3

2
4
6
2

--

100



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - II DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

279

B
hu

ni
dh

ar
,  

C
ha

ku
lia

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=576
Female=525
Total=1101
SC=172
ST=101
Minority=525
Skilled=4
Unskilled=2

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=7 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA,13 KVA

Potable=Yes

Agricultural=96 Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=30 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
2
2
2

2
4
8
3

--

280

B
irr

ao
n,

  C
ha

ku
lia

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=811
Female=769
Total=1580
SC=237
ST=187
Minority=728
Skilled=5
Unskilled=2

Others=Skus
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=8 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA,13 KVA

Potable=Yes

Agricultural=100 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=35 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

2
1
4
2

4
3
6
4

--

281

Pa
ta

ur
a,

  C
ha

ku
lia

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=173
Female=146
Total=319
SC=62
ST=42
Minority=105
Skilled=4
Unskilled=0

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=8 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA,13 KVA

Potable=Yes

Agricultural=88 Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=32 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Others Industres
Jute

Cane & Bamboo

2
2
4

4
6
7

--

101



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - II DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

282

B
ar

a 
Po

kh
ar

ia
,  

C
ha

ku
lia

Mustard, Bamboo, Paddy, 
Wheat, Jute

Male=514
Female=507
Total=1021
SC=119
ST=78
Minority=614
Skilled=5
Unskilled=2

Others=Skus
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=2 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA,13 KVA

Potable=Yes

Agricultural=132 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=42 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
2
2
3

3
4
8
5

--

283

A
nd

ha
riy

a,
  C

ha
ku

lia

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=895
Female=761
Total=1656
SC=247
ST=145
Minority=952
Skilled=5
Unskilled=2

Others=Skus
Metal=3 Km
Morrahm=6 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA 

Potable=Yes

Agricultural=96 Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=25 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
2
3
3

3
4
6
5

--

284

Pu
ar

,  
C

ha
ku

lia

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=1138
Female=1050
Total=2188
SC=328
ST=192
Minority=1478
Skilled=8
Unskilled=2

Others=Skus
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=10 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA,13 KVA

Potable=Yes

Agricultural=110 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=32 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

2
2
3
4

4
6
5
7

--

102



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - II DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

285

Pi
rd

au
li,

  C
ha

ku
lia

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=98
Female=94
Total=192
SC=10
ST=8
Minority=112
Skilled=4
Unskilled=

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=4 Km

PARTLY, 
13 KVA

--

Agricultural=111 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=31 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Others Industres
Jute

Cane & Bamboo

1
2
5

4
6
8

--

286

M
at

hu
ra

,  
C

ha
ku

lia

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=300
Female=257
Total=557
SC=84
ST=48
Minority=292
Skilled=2
Unskilled=1

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=4 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA 

Potable=Yes

Agricultural=92 Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=22 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Jute

Cane & Bamboo

1
2
2

3
4
7

--

287

D
ha

ka
ni

a,
  C

ha
ku

lia

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=131
Female=129
Total=260
SC=36
ST=21
Minority=172
Skilled=2
Unskilled=1

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=4 Km

PARTLY, 
12 KVA

Potable=Yes

Agricultural=102 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=32 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Others Industres
Jute

Cane & Bamboo

1
3
2

3
5
4

--

103



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - II DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

288

G
oc

hr
a,

  C
ha

ku
lia

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=705
Female=656
Total=1361
SC=191
ST=85
Minority=713
Skilled=4
Unskilled=1

Others=Skus
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=2 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA 

Potable=Yes

Agricultural=104 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=30 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
1
4
3

3
2
8
6

--

289

M
aj

ra
,  

C
ha

ku
lia

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=1056
Female=962
Total=2018
SC=283
ST=142
Minority=978
Skilled=5
Unskilled=

Others=Skus
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=6 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA,13 KVA

--

Agricultural=97 Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=31 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
1
4
2

2
3
6
5

--

290

K
um

ra
,  

C
ha

ku
lia

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=400
Female=367
Total=767
SC=115
ST=89
Minority=412
Skilled=4
Unskilled=2

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=6 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA

Potable=Yes

Agricultural=110 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=38 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
1
4
3

3
3
6
6

--

104



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - II DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

291

H
ar

ip
ur

,  
C

ha
ku

lia

Bamboo, Paddy, Wheat, 
Jute

Male=250
Female=220
Total=470
SC=56
ST=35
Minority=214
Skilled=3
Unskilled=

--
Metal=1.5 Km
Kancha=4 Km

PARTLY, 
13 KVA

--

Agricultural=106 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=36 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Jute

Cane & Bamboo

1
6
2

3
8
5

--

292

Pi
pl

a,
  C

ha
ku

lia

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=323
Female=283
Total=606
SC=94
ST=71
Minority=392
Skilled=5
Unskilled=2

--
Metal=3 Km
Morrahm=4 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA

Potable=Yes

Agricultural=102 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=32 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
1
4
3

4
3
8
6

--

293

U
rp

i, 
 C

ha
ku

lia

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=444
Female=463
Total=907
SC=142
ST=102
Minority=592
Skilled=5
Unskilled=4

--
Metal=3 Km
Morrahm=7 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA 

Potable=Yes

Agricultural=105 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=40 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

2
1
4
2

6
4
7
5

--

105



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - II DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

294

K
ar

ia
t, 

 C
ha

ku
lia

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=919
Female=845
Total=1764
SC=265
ST=159
Minority=1044
Skilled=5
Unskilled=2

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=4 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA 

--

Agricultural=98 Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=35 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
2
4
2

3
4
7
5

--

295

B
al

ig
oj

a,
 C

ha
ku

lia

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=1847
Female=1626
Total=3473
SC=451
ST=313
Minority=2102
Skilled=8
Unskilled=4

--
Metal=3.5 Km
Kancha=11 Km

PARTLY, 
63 KVA

--

Agricultural=107 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=32 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

2
3
3
1

6
6
8
4

--

296

B
ar

a 
Si

ka
rp

ur
, C

ha
ku

lia

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=699
Female=688
Total=1387
SC=165
ST=123
Minority=744
Skilled=5
Unskilled=2

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=7 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA,13 KVA

--

Agricultural=112 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=35 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
2
3
3

3
4
6
6

--

106



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - II DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

297

K
ab

at
or

 K
ha

pi
, B

ha
ba

ni
ga

nj

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=2797
Female=2627
Total=5424
SC=839
ST=788
Minority=1523
Skilled=
Unskilled=

Others=Skus
Metal=4 Km
Kancha=7 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA,13 KVA

--

Agricultural=95 Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=31 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Jute

Cane & Bamboo

3
3
2

6
6
5

--

298

U
tta

r G
oa

lto
r, 

 B
ha

ba
ni

ga
nj

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=268
Female=241
Total=509
SC=54
ST=36
Minority=90
Skilled=4
Unskilled=

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=7 Km

PARTLY, 
13 KVA

Potable=Yes

Agricultural=110 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=32 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Jute

Cane & Bamboo

2
3
3

4
6
4

--

299

D
ak

sh
in

 G
oa

lto
r, 

 B
ha

ba
ni

ga
nj

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=563
Female=524
Total=1087
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=3
Unskilled=1

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=4 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA

Potable=Yes

Agricultural=120 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=35 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Jute

Cane & Bamboo

2
2
2

4
8
6

--

107



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - II DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

300

B
is

ya
na

nd
ap

ur
,  

B
ha

ba
ni

ga
nj

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=600
Female=551
Total=1151
SC=120
ST=116
Minority=651
Skilled=2
Unskilled=

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=5 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA

Potable=Yes

Agricultural=96 Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=32 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Jute

Cane & Bamboo

1
4
3

2
7
4

--

301

Ta
ra

pu
r, 

 B
ha

ba
ni

ga
nj

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=616
Female=595
Total=1211
SC=123
ST=89
Minority=610
Skilled=2
Unskilled=1

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=4 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA

Potable=Yes

Agricultural=98 Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=34 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Jute

Cane & Bamboo

1
2
2

3
6
6

--

302

C
ho

ta
 S

ik
ar

pu
r, 

 B
ha

ba
ni

ga
nj

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=206
Female=188
Total=394
SC=42
ST=18
Minority=98
Skilled=2
Unskilled=1

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=4 Km

PARTLY, 
13 KVA

Potable=Yes

Agricultural=111 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=32 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Jute

Cane & Bamboo

2
4
2

3
5
4

--

108



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - II DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

303

Te
gh

ra
,  

B
ha

ba
ni

ga
nj

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=346
Female=379
Total=725
SC=62
ST=48
Minority=410
Skilled=2
Unskilled=

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=5 Km

PARTLY, 
13 KVA

Potable=Yes

Agricultural=112 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=31 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Jute

Cane & Bamboo

1
3
3

2
9
5

--

304

C
ha

pa
ga

r, 
 B

ha
ba

ni
ga

nj

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=282
Female=257
Total=539
SC=61
ST=41
Minority=192
Skilled=3
Unskilled=1

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=3 Km

PARTLY, 
13 KVA

Potable=Yes

Agricultural=120 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=34 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Jute

Cane & Bamboo

2
4
2

4
8
5

--

305

C
hi

ru
a,

  B
ha

ba
ni

ga
nj

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=310
Female=298
Total=608
SC=59
ST=42
Minority=198
Skilled=3
Unskilled=2

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=3 Km

PARTLY, 
13 KVA

Potable=Yes

Agricultural=98 Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=32 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Jute

Cane & Bamboo

3
4
2

5
7
6

--

109



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - II DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

306

B
aj

ia
ur

,  
B

ha
ba

ni
ga

nj

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=318
Female=298
Total=616
SC=65
ST=52
Minority=318
Skilled=3
Unskilled=1

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=3 Km

PARTLY, 
13 KVA

Potable=Yes

Agricultural=125 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=35 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Jute

Cane & Bamboo

2
2
1

4
6
4

--

307

C
ho

ta
 P

ok
ha

ria
,  

B
ha

ba
ni

ga
nj

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=634
Female=567
Total=1201
SC=121
ST=82
Minority=492
Skilled=3
Unskilled=

--
Metal=1.5 Km
Kancha=4 Km

PARTLY, 
13 KVA

Potable=Yes

Agricultural=95 Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=31 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Jute

Cane & Bamboo

1
3
3

3
5
6

--

308

Sa
ng

jo
l, 

 B
ha

ba
ni

ga
nj

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=600
Female=551
Total=1151
SC=117
ST=72
Minority=428
Skilled=3
Unskilled=

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=7 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA

Potable=Yes

Agricultural=96 Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=32 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Jute

Cane & Bamboo

2
2
2

3
4
5

--

110



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - II DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

309

K
ai

li,
  B

ha
ba

ni
ga

nj

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=503
Female=516
Total=1019
SC=122
ST=98
Minority=422
Skilled=3
Unskilled=

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=4 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA

Potable=Yes

Agricultural=132 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=35 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Jute

Cane & Bamboo

1
3
3

3
5
4

--

310

K
ah

al
ga

on
,  

B
ha

ba
ni

ga
nj

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=1210
Female=1132
Total=2342
SC=254
ST=182
Minority=1092
Skilled=2
Unskilled=

Others=Skus
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=4 Km

PARTLY, 
63 KVA

--

Agricultural=98 Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=31 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Jute

Cane & Bamboo

1
2
3

2
6
4

--

311

La
uc

ha
,  

B
ha

ba
ni

ga
nj

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=401
Female=353
Total=754
SC=121
ST=92
Minority=372
Skilled=2
Unskilled=

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=4 Km

PARTLY, 
13 KVA

--

Agricultural=113 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=32 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Jute

Cane & Bamboo

1
3
1

2
6
5

--

111



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - II DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

312

K
hu

nj
am

,  
B

ha
ba

ni
ga

nj

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=457
Female=454
Total=911
SC=115
ST=106
Minority=322
Skilled=3
Unskilled=

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=4 Km

PARTLY, 
13 KVA 

--

Agricultural=123 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=35 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Jute

Cane & Bamboo

2
3
2

3
5
4

--

313

Sa
tv

iti
,  

B
ha

ba
ni

ga
nj

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=396
Female=367
Total=763
SC=160
ST=137
Minority=392
Skilled=2
Unskilled=

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=4 Km

PARTLY, 
13 KVA 

--

Agricultural=99 Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=32 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Jute

Cane & Bamboo

1
2
2

2
6
4

--

314

D
ak

sh
in

 R
am

pu
r, 

 B
ha

ba
ni

ga
nj

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=608
Female=604
Total=1212
SC=128
ST=91
Minority=712
Skilled=2
Unskilled=

Others=Skus
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=4 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA

--

Agricultural=132 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=36 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Jute

Cane & Bamboo

1
3
2

2
5
4

--

112



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - II DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

315

K
am

al
ab

ar
i, 

 B
ha

ba
ni

ga
nj

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=256
Female=237
Total=493
SC=104
ST=79
Minority=212
Skilled=2
Unskilled=

--
Metal=1.5 Km
Kancha=4 Km

PARTLY, 
13 KVA

--

Agricultural=96 Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=31 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Jute

Cane & Bamboo

1
2
1

2
4
3

--

316

B
ha

ba
ni

ga
nj

,  
B

ha
ba

ni
ga

nj

Mustard, Bamboo, Paddy, 
Wheat, Jute

Male=550
Female=516
Total=1066
SC=260
ST=171
Minority=612
Skilled=2
Unskilled=

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=5 Km

PARTLY, 
13 KVA

--

Agricultural=112 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=32 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Jute

Cane & Bamboo

2
3
2

2
5
4

--

317

K
ot

la
,  

B
ha

ba
ni

ga
nj

Mustard, Bamboo, Paddy, 
Wheat, Jute

Male=271
Female=268
Total=539
SC=81
ST=70
Minority=213
Skilled=2
Unskilled=

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=4 Km

PARTLY, 
13 KVA

--

Agricultural=115 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=35 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Jute

Cane & Bamboo

1
2
1

2
6
3

--

113



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - II DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

318

Su
hi

a,
 K

an
ki

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=717
Female=607
Total=1324
SC=120
ST=93
Minority=710
Skilled=5
Unskilled=2

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=8 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA

--

Agricultural=97 Hec
Shallow=7 Hec
Water Body=30 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Others Industres
Jute

Cane & Bamboo

2
2
3

7
4
6

--

319

Su
hi

as
an

i, 
K

an
ki

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=478
Female=469
Total=947
SC=172
ST=95
Minority=512
Skilled=4
Unskilled=4

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=8 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA

--

Agricultural=98 Hec
Shallow=2 Hec
Water Body=30Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
2
3
2

3
5
7
4

--

320

D
an

gi
, K

an
ki

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=87
Female=84
Total=171
SC=25
ST=12
Minority=98
Skilled=3
Unskilled=3

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=6 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA

--

Agricultural=92 Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=28 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Others Industres
Jute

Cane & Bamboo

2
3
2

6
5
4

--

114



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - II DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

321

M
an

or
a,

 K
an

ki

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=1897
Female=1712
Total=3609
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=2
Unskilled=4

Others=Skus, I 
Nos

Metal=3 Km
Kancha=10 Km

PARTLY, 
25KVA, 13 KVA

--

Agricultural=103 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=36 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

2
3
2
3

6
5
4
2

--

322

Pe
az

ga
on

, K
an

ki

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=129
Female=147
Total=276
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=2
Unskilled=2

--
Metal=1.5 Km
Kancha=3 Km

PARTLY, 
13 KVA

--

Agricultural=92 Hec
Shallow=2 Hec
Water Body=30Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Others Industres
Jute

Cane & Bamboo

2
4
1

4
7
2

--

323

M
aj

lis
hp

ur
, K

an
ki

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=776
Female=701
Total=1477
SC=135
ST=88
Minority=612
Skilled=5
Unskilled=4

Others=Skus
Metal=2.5 Km
Kancha=7 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA

--

Agricultural=102 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=30Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
2
3
2

3
6
4
5

--

115



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - II DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

324

Sa
ha

sp
ur

, K
an

ki

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=547
Female=500
Total=1047
SC=112
ST=25
Minority=411
Skilled=4
Unskilled=4

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=9 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA

--

Agricultural=103 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=30Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
2
2
3

3
6
6
5

--

325

H
at

ap
ao

n,
 K

an
ki

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=585
Female=590
Total=1175
SC=105
ST=64
Minority=421
Skilled=4
Unskilled=3

Others=Skus
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=7 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA, 13 
KVA

--

Agricultural=98 Hec
Shallow=3 Hec
Water Body=30 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
3
3
2

2
5
5
4

--

326

B
as

at
pu

r, 
K

an
ki

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=973
Female=930
Total=1903
SC=182
ST=88
Minority=1102
Skilled=4
Unskilled=3

Others=Skus
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=8 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA, 13 
KVA

--

Agricultural=108 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=28 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
3
3
2

2
5
5
4

--

116



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - II DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

327

Si
m

ul
ia

, K
an

ki

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=900
Female=814
Total=1714
SC=172
ST=92
Minority=892
Skilled=4
Unskilled=3

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=11 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA, 13 
KVA

--

Agricultural=110 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=38 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
2
2
3

3
4
6
5

--

328

N
ay

an
ag

ar
, K

an
ki

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=804
Female=752
Total=1556
SC=142
ST=105
Minority=572
Skilled=5
Unskilled=4

Others=Skus
Metal=2.5 Km
Kancha=7 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA, 13 
KVA

--

Agricultural=112 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=38 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
2
3
3

3
6
5
6

--

329

M
at

ar
i, 

K
an

ki

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=735
Female=680
Total=1415
SC=145
ST=90
Minority=710
Skilled=4
Unskilled=3

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=6 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA

--

Agricultural=102 
Hec
Shallow=2 Hec
Water Body=35 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
2
2
2

3
4
6
4

--

117



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - II DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

330

K
an

ki
, K

an
ki

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=610
Female=594
Total=1204
SC=108
ST=65
Minority=611
Skilled=4
Unskilled=4

Others=Skus
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=6 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA

--

Agricultural=102 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=35 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
2
3
2

3
5
5
5

--

331

N
aj

ar
pu

r, 
K

an
ki

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=295
Female=309
Total=604
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=5
Unskilled=3

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=7 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA

--

Agricultural=97 Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=32 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
2
2
3

3
5
6
6

--

332

B
el

an Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=1546
Female=1389
Total=2935
SC=180
ST=110
Minority=842
Skilled=5
Unskilled=5

Others=Skus
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=7.5 Km

PARTLY, 
63 KVA

--

Agricultural=106 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=37 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
2
2
2

3
7
4
3

--

118



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - II DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

333

K
ot

hi
to

la
, 1

03

Bamboo, Mustard Seed, 
Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=447
Female=405
Total=852
SC=105
ST=65
Minority=380
Skilled=3
Unskilled=3

Others=Skus
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=6 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA

--

Agricultural=92 Hec
Shallow=2 Hec
Water Body=30 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
1
3
2

3
3
4
6

--

334

Lo
ha

ga
nj

, 1
04

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=298
Female=306
Total=604
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=5
Unskilled=2

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=4 Km

PARTLY, 
13 KVA, 25 
KVA

--

Agricultural=102 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=30 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
2
6
3

3
4

16
6

--

335

Lo
ha

ga
ra

, 1
05

M.Seed, Paddy, Wheat, 
Jute

Male=631
Female=593
Total=1224
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=4
Unskilled=3

Others=Skus
Metal=4 Km
Kancha=9 Km

PARTLY, 
63  KVA

--

Agricultural=1
Shallow=3
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Others Industres
Jute

Cane & Bamboo

2
5
2

4
9
4

--

119



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - II DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

336

H
ab

ip
ur

, 1
07

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=129
Female=131
Total=260
SC=45
ST=28
Minority=112
Skilled=3
Unskilled=2

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=7 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA

--

Agricultural=95 Hec
Shallow=2 Hec
Water Body=29 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
1
3
2

3
2
7
4

--

337

14
5,

 S
am

as
pu

r, 

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=833
Female=798
Total=1631
SC=172
ST=92
Minority=756
Skilled=6
Unskilled=4

--
Metal=4 Km
Kancha=9 Km

PARTLY, 
63 KVA, 25 
KVA

--

Agricultural=116 
Hec
Shallow=2 Hec
Water Body=30 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

2
3
2
3

4
6
4
6

--

338

A
ra

ni
, 1

51

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=377
Female=335
Total=712
SC=65
ST=32
Minority=310
Skilled=2
Unskilled=2

Others=Skus
Metal=4 Km
Kancha=8 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA

--

Agricultural=101 
Hec
Shallow=3 Hec
Water Body=30 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
1
3
2

2
2
6
4

--

120



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - II DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

339

Sh
ek

hp
ur

a

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=170
Female=172
Total=342
SC=38
ST=17
Minority=170
Skilled=7
Unskilled=5

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=4 Km

PARTLY, 
--

Agricultural=97 Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=32 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
4
2
2

3
9
6
5

--

340

Sa
id

pu
r B

ab
bh

an
to

li

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=609
Female=509
Total=1118
SC=112
ST=42
Minority=511
Skilled=8
Unskilled=4

--
Metal=3Km
Kancha=10 Km

PARTLY, 
63 KVA

--

Agricultural=110 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=38 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

2
3
4
3

5
7
3
6

--

341

U
tta

r N
ia

m
at

pu
r, 

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=587
Female=503
Total=1090
SC=105
ST=43
Minority=408
Skilled=7
Unskilled=5

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=8 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA, 13 
KVA

--

Agricultural=106 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=36 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
3
3
4

3
9
6
7

--
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BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - II DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

342

B
ha

gt
ia

r

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=283
Female=248
Total=531
SC=42
ST=20
Minority=231
Skilled=7
Unskilled=3

--
Metal=2.5 Km
Kancha=7 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA, 13 
KVA

--

Agricultural=102 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=30 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

2
3
2
3

4
6
5
5

--

343

Ja
ls

ua

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=608
Female=578
Total=1186
SC=120
ST=69
Minority=468
Skilled=4
Unskilled=4

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=8 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA

--

Agricultural=98 Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=30 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
2
3
3

3
5
6
6

--

344

D
al

an
ia

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=155
Female=175
Total=330
SC=21
ST=
Minority=149
Skilled=7
Unskilled=4

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=10 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA, 13 
KVA

--

Agricultural=103 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=36 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

2
3
3
2

6
5
3
5

--

122



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - II DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

345

C
ho

uk
ai

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=1151
Female=1060
Total=2211
SC=198
ST=112
Minority=1022
Skilled=5
Unskilled=4

-- --
PARTLY, 
25 KVA

--

Agricultural=98 Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=30 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
4
6
3

3
6
6
6

--

346

G
al

ia

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=464
Female=456
Total=920
SC=100
ST=71
Minority=362
Skilled=5
Unskilled=4

--
Metal=4 Km
Kancha=11 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA, 13 
KVA

--

Agricultural=105 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=32 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

2
3
1
2

4
5
4
5

--

347

Su
kh

ar

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=548
Female=521
Total=1069
SC=112
ST=89
Minority=511
Skilled=6
Unskilled=4

--
Metal=4 Km
Kancha=10 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA

--

Agricultural=98 Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=30 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
3
4
1

3
7
4
3

--
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BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - II DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

348

Ja
ha

ng
ar

to
li

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=1036
Female=963
Total=1999
SC=185
ST=111
Minority=810
Skilled=7
Unskilled=5

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=8 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA, 13 
KVA

--

Agricultural=117 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=39 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
4
2
2

3
9
6
4

--

349

Ja
m

ira

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=974
Female=887
Total=1861
SC=172
ST=94
Minority=792
Skilled=6
Unskilled=5

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=9 Km

PARTLY, 
63 KVA

--

Agricultural=112 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=37 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

2
3
2
1

4
7
5
3

--

350

A
ul

ai

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=324
Female=298
Total=622
SC=70
ST=32
Minority=235
Skilled=3
Unskilled=3

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=6 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA

--

Agricultural=107 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=36 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

2
1
3
2

4
2
6
4

--

124



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - II DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

351

Pa
sc

hi
m

 L
ah

il

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=740
Female=612
Total=1352
SC=121
ST=85
Minority=712
Skilled=5
Unskilled=4

-- --
PARTLY, 
25 KVA

--

Agricultural=98 Hec
Shallow=5 Hec
Water Body=30 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Pottery

Cane & Bamboo

1
4
3
2
1

3
6
5
5
4

--

352

H
at

w
ar

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=1059
Female=954
Total=2013
SC=221
ST=127
Minority=1072
Skilled=5
Unskilled=4

Others=Samabay 
Samitity

Metal=4 Km
Kancha=11 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA, 13 
KVA

--

Agricultural=105 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=32 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

2
3
2
2

4
5
6
4

--

353

H
es

he
nd

ra

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=890
Female=892
Total=1782
SC=214
ST=143
Minority=722
Skilled=6
Unskilled=4

--
Metal=4 Km
Kancha=10 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA

--

Agricultural=98 Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=30 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
3
3
1

3
7
5
3

--
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BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - II DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

354

U
tta

r D
um

ar
ia

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=378
Female=354
Total=732
SC=85
ST=48
Minority=401
Skilled=4
Unskilled=3

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=10 Km

PARTLY, 
25KVA, 13 KVA

--

Agricultural=106 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=32 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
3
5
3

2
5
6
5

--

355

Pu
rb

a 
La

hi
l

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=213
Female=199
Total=412
SC=65
ST=38
Minority=204
Skilled=7
Unskilled=5

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=8 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA, 13 
KVA

--

Agricultural=106 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=36 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
3
2
1

3
9
6
4

--

356

Pu
rb

a 
K

am
ar

sh
al

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=808
Female=711
Total=1519
SC=167
ST=89
Minority=892
Skilled=8
Unskilled=4

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=10 Km

PARTLY, 
63 KVA

--

Agricultural=110 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=38  
Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

2
3
4
1

5
7
9
3

--

126



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - II DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

357

C
ha

np
ur

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=125
Female=97
Total=222
SC=17
ST=9
Minority=87
Skilled=7
Unskilled=5

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=11 Km

PARTLY, 
--

Agricultural=97 Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=32 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
4
3
3

3
9
6
5

--

358

U
tta

r R
am

pu
r

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=672
Female=610
Total=1282
SC=156
ST=78
Minority=750
Skilled=16
Unskilled=7

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=8 Km

PARTLY, 
--

Agricultural=102 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=32 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

2
4
4
1

6
11
5
4

--

359

Sa
tm

er
i

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=523
Female=533
Total=1056
SC=142
ST=89
Minority=612
Skilled=5
Unskilled=8

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=10 Km

PARTLY, 
--

Agricultural=110 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=32 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

2
3
2
2

4
9
4
3

--

127



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - II DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

360

K
ah

am
ar

 P
ok

he
r 

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=989
Female=911
Total=1900
SC=212
ST=185
Minority=722
Skilled=10
Unskilled=5

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=7 Km

PARTLY, 
--

Agricultural=112 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=39 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
4
3
1

3
12
6
3

--

361

Lo
ha

ga
ch

hi

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=34
Female=32
Total=66
SC=
ST=
Minority=45
Skilled=8
Unskilled=5

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=9 Km

PARTLY, 
25KVA, 13 KVA

--

Agricultural=96 Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=45 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

2
3
2
1

4
9
2
2

--

362

M
ah

is
ak

ho
r

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=419
Female=409
Total=828
SC=92
ST=60
Minority=495
Skilled=6
Unskilled=4

Others=Skus
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=10 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA, 13 
KVA

--

Agricultural=103 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=32 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
4
2
4

3
7
6
3

--

128



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - II DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

363

C
ha

gh
ar

ia

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=755
Female=716
Total=1471
SC=108
ST=75
Minority=710
Skilled=4
Unskilled=4

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=10 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA

--

Agricultural=104 
Hec
Shallow=2 Hec
Water Body=28 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
2
2
3

3
5
6
5

--

364

K
ho

ks
ha

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=70
Female=52
Total=122
SC=
ST=
Minority=48
Skilled=6
Unskilled=2

--
Metal=1.5 Km
Kancha=4 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA

--

Agricultural=78 Hec
Shallow=5 Hec
Water Body=20 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Others Industres
Jute

Cane & Bamboo

2
2
2

6
5
4

--

365

B
ha

go
lp

ur

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=336
Female=296
Total=632
SC=51
ST=31
Minority=248
Skilled=3
Unskilled=3

--
Metal=1.5 Km
Kancha=4 Km

PARTLY, 
13 KVA

--

Agricultural=89 Hec
Shallow=4 Hec
Water Body=25 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
2
2
1

2
4
4
3

--

129



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - II DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

366

Pu
rli

a

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=367
Female=318
Total=685
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=3
Unskilled=3

--
Metal=1.5 Km
Kancha=3 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA

--

Agricultural=89 Hec
Shallow=5 Hec
Water Body=30 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
2
2
1

2
4
5
3

--

367

B
ag

do
b

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=789
Female=724
Total=1513
SC=140
ST=82
Minority=657
Skilled=
Unskilled=

Others=Skus --
PARTLY, 
25 KVA

--

Agricultural=103 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=30 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
2
4
2

3
6
7
3

--

368

B
an

ga
on

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=190
Female=226
Total=416
SC=21
ST=10
Minority=102
Skilled=4
Unskilled=3

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=3.5 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA

--

Agricultural=98 Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=25 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
2
2
1

3
4
5
2

--

130



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - II DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

369

B
ar

an
 G

ao
n

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=556
Female=570
Total=1126
SC=136
ST=68
Minority=612
Skilled=4
Unskilled=3

Others=Skus
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=6 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA

--

Agricultural=108 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=30 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
2
3
2

2
5
6
4

--

370

C
ha

to
l I

sl
am

po
ra

i

Bamboo, Mustard Seed, 
Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=395
Female=402
Total=797
SC=85
ST=35
Minority=289
Skilled=4
Unskilled=3

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=4 Km

PARTLY, 
13 KVA

--

Agricultural=98 Hec
Shallow=6 Hec
Water Body=29 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

2
1
2
1

4
3
4
3

--

371

Sa
th

ih
ar

a

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=278
Female=241
Total=519
SC=42
ST=21
Minority=211
Skilled=6
Unskilled=8

--
Metal=1.5 Km
Kancha=3 Km

PARTLY, 
13 KVA

--

Agricultural=98 Hec
Shallow=4 Hec
Water Body=26 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Others Industres
Jute

Cane & Bamboo

2
2
2

6
6
5

--

131



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - II DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

372

C
hi

ta
ur

a

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=1060
Female=975
Total=2035
SC=182
ST=92
Minority=
Skilled=9
Unskilled=4

Others=Skus
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=8 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA, 13 
KVA

--

Agricultural=114 
Hec
Shallow=4 Hec
Water Body=38 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
5
3
2

3
10
6
4

--

373

G
oh

ar
an

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=514
Female=400
Total=914
SC=112
ST=70
Minority=315
Skilled=7
Unskilled=8

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=8 Km

PARTLY, 
--

Agricultural=112 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=32 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

2
7
5
2

3
12
7
4

--

374

Jh
an

ga
rto

li

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=1036
Female=963
Total=1999
SC=185
ST=111
Minority=810
Skilled=7
Unskilled=5

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=8 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA, 13 
KVA

--

Agricultural=117 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=39 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
4
2
2

3
9
6
4

--

132



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - II DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

375

Pa
sc

hi
m

 B
an

na
ri

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=707
Female=698
Total=1405
SC=172
ST=126
Minority=812
Skilled=7
Unskilled=6

Others=Skus, 
Samabay Samity

Metal=4 Km
Kancha=6 Km

PARTLY, 
--

Agricultural=116 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=37 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

3
4
4
3

6
7
8
6

--

376

Pa
tn

a

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=881
Female=847
Total=1728
SC=242
ST=156
Minority=692
Skilled=4
Unskilled=6

--
Metal=4 Km
Kancha=7 Km

PARTLY, 
--

Agricultural=94 Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=35 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Others Industres
Jute

Cane & Bamboo

6
2
2

10
6
4

--

377

Lo
ha

 K
ar

an
ch

i

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=469
Female=447
Total=916
SC=6
ST=4
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=4 Km
Kancha=7 Km

PARTLY, 
--

Agricultural=82 Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=40 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
3
3
2

3
7
9
5

--

133



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - II DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

378

U
tta

r S
ah

ap
ur

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=4422
Female=4102
Total=8524
SC=1364
ST=767
Minority=3268
Skilled=10
Unskilled=5

Others=Skus
Metal=5 Km
Kancha=11 Km

PARTLY, 
--

Agricultural=10 Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=35 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

2
5
4
1

3
12
8
3

--

379

M
ah

ar
an

, 8
8

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=109
Female=113
Total=222
SC=
ST=
Minority=118
Skilled=5
Unskilled=2

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=6 Km

PARTLY, 
13 KVA

--

Agricultural=98 Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=28 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

2
1
6
2

4
3

10
4

--

380

Fa
sh

ia
 D

ia
lo

n,
 8

9

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=3134
Female=3089
Total=6223
SC=472
ST=256
Minority=3892
Skilled=12
Unskilled=7

Others=Skus
Metal=4 Km
Kancha=12 Km

PARTLY, 
63 KVA, 25 
KVA

--

Agricultural=132 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=20 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

3
4
5
2

7
12
9
4

--

134



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - II DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

381

D
ak

sh
in

 N
ia

m
at

pu
r, 

96

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=918
Female=865
Total=1783
SC=160
ST=75
Minority=890
Skilled=3
Unskilled=2

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=7 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA, 13 
KVA

--

Agricultural=98 Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=39 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
1
3
2

3
2
6
4

--

382

C
ho

ur
ia

, 9
7

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=519
Female=470
Total=989
SC=112
ST=56
Minority=490
Skilled=3
Unskilled=2

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=6 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA

--

Agricultural=96 Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=26 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
1
5
2

3
2
7
4

--

383

R
an

ip
ur

, 9
8

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=345
Female=316
Total=661
SC=60
ST=32
Minority=258
Skilled=1
Unskilled=1

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=5 Km

PARTLY, 
13 KVA (2 
NOS)

--

Agricultural=102 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=23 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Jute

Cane & Bamboo

1
5
3

2
9
6

--

135



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - II DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

384

La
gu

an
 , 

10
0

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=401
Female=353
Total=754
SC=82
ST=49
Minority=332
Skilled=3
Unskilled=2

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=6 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA

--

Agricultural=99 Hec
Shallow=3 Hec
Water Body=27 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
1
8
2

3
2

14
6

--

385

N
ija

m
pu

r, 
N

ija
m

pu
r -

 I

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=2617
Female=2376
Total=4993
SC=449
ST=249
Minority=2014
Skilled=8
Unskilled=5

Co-Operative 
Bank=1 No
Others=Skus

Metal=3 Km
Kancha=12 Km

PARTLY, 
63 KVA, 13 
KVA

--

Agricultural=127 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=38 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

2
4
3
6

6
7
5
7

--

386

D
ak

sh
in

 S
hi

br
am

pu
r, 

  N
ija

m
pu

r -
 I

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=210
Female=212
Total=422
SC=35
ST=22
Minority=198
Skilled=10
Unskilled=5

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=7 Km

PARTLY, 
--

Agricultural=112 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=39 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
4
4
3

3
12
8
5

--

136



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - II DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

387

U
tta

r S
hi

br
am

pu
r, 

 N
ija

m
pu

r -
 I

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=624
Female=583
Total=1207
SC=108
ST=60
Minority=481
Skilled=8
Unskilled=5

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=9 Km

PARTLY, 
25KVA, 13 KVA

--

Agricultural=96 Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=45 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

2
3
5
3

4
9

12
7

--

388

Sa
ga

rp
ur

,  
N

ija
m

pu
r -

 I

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=708
Female=662
Total=1370
SC=123
ST=62
Minority=549
Skilled=5
Unskilled=4

Others=Skus
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=7 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA

--

Agricultural=103 
Hec
Shallow=2 Hec
Water Body=39 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
2
4
2

3
6
3
3

--

389

Se
ha

r, 
 N

ija
m

pu
r -

 I

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=306
Female=322
Total=628
SC=45
ST=38
Minority=312
Skilled=3
Unskilled=3

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=4 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA

--

Agricultural=100 
Hec
Shallow=2 Hec
Water Body=29 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Others Industres
Jute

Cane & Bamboo

2
2
1

6
6
2

--

137



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - II DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

390

C
ha

th
ol

,  
N

ija
m

pu
r -

 I

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=607
Female=546
Total=1153
SC=122
ST=54
Minority=639
Skilled=8
Unskilled=15

Others=Skus
Metal=4 Km
Kancha=9 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA,  13 
KVA

--

Agricultural=112 
Hec
Shallow=5 Hec
Water Body=20 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Jute

Cane & Bamboo

3
1
2

7
3
4

--

391

D
ah

ua
 B

ar
i, 

10
2,

  N
ija

m
pu

r -
 Ii

Bamboo, Paddy, Wheat, 
Jute

Male=264
Female=258
Total=522
SC=39
ST=19
Minority=210
Skilled=3
Unskilled=2

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=7 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA

--

Agricultural=90 Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=22 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
1
2
3

3
2
9
6

--

392

Sh
ik

ar
, 8

3,
 N

ija
m

pu
r -

 Ii

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=480
Female=460
Total=940
SC=122
ST=66
Minority=369
Skilled=6
Unskilled=5

Others=Skus
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=10 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA

--

Agricultural=106 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=32 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

2
3
3
2

4
7
6
4

--

138



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - II DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

393

A
m

ra
, N

ija
m

pu
r -

 Ii

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=248
Female=271
Total=519
SC=35
ST=12
Minority=188
Skilled=4
Unskilled=2

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=7 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA

--

Agricultural=98 Hec
Shallow=2 Hec
Water Body=32 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
2
3
2

2
4
5
4

--

394

M
ad

hu
si

ka
r, 

N
ija

m
pu

r -
 Ii

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=536
Female=559
Total=1095
SC=112
ST=72
Minority=492
Skilled=4
Unskilled=3

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=10 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA, 13 
KVA

--

Agricultural=106 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=32 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
3
4
4

2
3
6
7

--

395

Ti
tih

a,
 S

ur
ja

pu
r- 

Ii

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=324
Female=291
Total=615
SC=58
ST=32
Minority=252
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=7.5 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA

--

Agricultural=106 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=37 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
2
5
3

3
4
5
6

--

139



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - II DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

396

Pa
dm

ad
ar

a,
 S

ur
ja

pu
r- 

Ii

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=596
Female=590
Total=1186
SC=109
ST=62
Minority=489
Skilled=16
Unskilled=7

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=8 Km

PARTLY, 
--

Agricultural=102 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=32 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

2
4
5
4

4
11
10
6

--

397

Sa
sa

rk
ol

, S
ur

ja
pu

r- 
Ii

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=615
Female=545
Total=1160
SC=117
ST=48
Minority=461
Skilled=5
Unskilled=8

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=10 Km

PARTLY, 
--

Agricultural=110 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=32 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

2
3
3
2

4
9
6
5

--

398

M
irj

at
pu

r, 
N

ija
m

pu
r -

 Ii

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=1090
Female=1049
Total=2139
SC=182
ST=106
Minority=1102
Skilled=5
Unskilled=4

Others=Skus
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=4 Km

PARTLY, 
63 KVA

--

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

2
2
2
1

5
4
4
2

--

140



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - II DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

399

B
iju

lia
, B

el
en

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=1256
Female=1153
Total=2409
SC=258
ST=210
Minority=1211
Skilled=7
Unskilled=3

--
Metal=2.5 Km
Kancha=7 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA, 13 
KVA

--

Agricultural=102 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=30 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

2
3
3
2

4
6
5
6

--

400

B
in

ar
da

ha
, B

el
en

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=338
Female=296
Total=634
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=3
Unskilled=3

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=6 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA

--

Agricultural=107 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=36 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

2
1
2
2

4
2
6
4

--

401

Sa
to

ho
ur

, B
el

en

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=2229
Female=2037
Total=4266
SC=512
ST=341
Minority=1706
Skilled=6
Unskilled=5

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=9 Km

PARTLY, 
63 KVA

--

Agricultural=112 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=37 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

2
3
3
1

4
7
4
3

--

141



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - II DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

402

Pa
sc

hi
m

 K
am

ar
sh

al
, B

el
en

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=634
Female=652
Total=1286
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=7
Unskilled=5

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=8 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA, 13 
KVA

--

Agricultural=117 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=39 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
4
2
2

3
9
6
4

--

403

La
dh

i, 
B

el
en

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=766
Female=690
Total=1456
SC=204
ST=131
Minority=742
Skilled=8
Unskilled=7

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=9 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA, 13 
KVA

--

Agricultural=107 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=30 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

2
3
5
3

6
9

10
3

--

404

M
al

ig
ao

n,
 B

el
en

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=1033
Female=988
Total=2021
SC=284
ST=82
Minority=842
Skilled=12
Unskilled=7

Others=Skus --
PARTLY, 
25 KVA, 13 
KVA

--

Agricultural=111 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=32 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

2
6
6
2

4
15
12
3

--

142



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - II DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

405

B
al

di
ab

ha
ga

, B
el

en

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=1472
Female=1404
Total=2876
SC=431
ST=270
Minority=1224
Skilled=18
Unskilled=4

Others=Skus
Metal=9 Km
Kancha=7 Km

PARTLY, 
--

Agricultural=122 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=20 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

4
7
4
2

6
16
8
4

--

406

C
hi

kn
i, 

13
6,

 T
ar

ia
l

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=195
Female=180
Total=375
SC=77
ST=29
Minority=180
Skilled=3
Unskilled=2

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=6 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA

--

Agricultural=98 Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=22 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
1
3
2

3
2
6
4

--

407

C
hi

kn
i B

at
ha

s,
 1

37
, T

ar
ia

l

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=488
Female=432
Total=920
SC=111
ST=57
Minority=398
Skilled=2
Unskilled=2

--
Metal=5 Km
Kancha=8 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA

--

Agricultural=106 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=30 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
1
4
2

2
2
7
4

--

143



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - II DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

408

G
oa

lg
ao

n,
 1

38
, T

ar
ia

l

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=1403
Female=1364
Total=2767
SC=281
ST=172
Minority=1011
Skilled=3
Unskilled=2

Others=Skus
Metal=3 Km
Morrahm=10 Km

PARTLY, 
63 KVA, 25 
KVA

--

Agricultural=127 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=29 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
1
4
2

3
2
7
4

--

409

Sa
ur

, 1
42

, T
ar

ia
l

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=546
Female=518
Total=1064
SC=192
ST=89
Minority=610
Skilled=4
Unskilled=3

Others=Skus
Metal=6 Km
Kancha=10 Km

PARTLY, 
65 KVA, 25 
KVA

--

Agricultural=116 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=30 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
2
4
3

3
4
7
6

--

410

D
ha

na
liy

a,
 1

44
, T

ar
ia

l

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=467
Female=478
Total=945
SC=112
ST=72
Minority=389
Skilled=4
Unskilled=2

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=7 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA

--

Agricultural=96 Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=30 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

2
1
3
2

4
2
6
4

--

144



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - II DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

411

G
an

da
l, 

11
5,

 T
ar

ia
l

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=1026
Female=949
Total=1975
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=8
Unskilled=3

--
Metal=6 Km
Kancha=12 Km

PARTLY, 
63 KVA, 13 
KVA

--

Agricultural=130 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=21 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

2
2
7
3

4
7

12
6

--

412

K
as

ur
, 1

16
, T

ar
ia

l

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=216
Female=193
Total=409
SC=54
ST=30
Minority=182
Skilled=2
Unskilled=2

Others=Skus
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=6 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA, 13 
KVA

--

Agricultural=98 Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=22 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
1
6
2

2
2

10
4

--

413

G
ob

in
da

pu
r, 

11
7,

 T
ar

iy
al

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=503
Female=420
Total=923
SC=110
ST=68
Minority=412
Skilled=5
Unskilled=3

--
Metal=4 Km
Kancha=10 Km

PARTLY, 
63 KVA

--

Agricultural=109 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=30 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

2
1
6
3

6
2

10
7

--

145



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - II DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

414

Ta
riy

al
, 1

18
, T

ar
iy

al

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=771
Female=726
Total=1497
SC=172
ST=86
Minority=692
Skilled=6
Unskilled=4

Others=Skus
Metal=5 Km PARTLY, 

63 KVA 
--

Agricultural=118 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=30 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

2
2
8
3

4
6

12
6

--

415

U
dg

a,
 1

19
, T

ar
iy

al

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=331
Female=315
Total=646
SC=72
ST=38
Minority=292
Skilled=3
Unskilled=2

Others=Skus
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=8 Km

PARTLY, 
63 KVA

--

Agricultural=102 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=30 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
1
7
3

3
2

11
6

--

416

D
al

a,
 1

20
, T

ar
iy

al

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=653
Female=627
Total=1280
SC=140
ST=92
Minority=538
Skilled=3
Unskilled=2

Others=Skus
Metal=4 Km
Kancha=12 Km

PARTLY, 
63 KVA, 13 
KVA

--

Agricultural=107 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=28 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
1
5
3

3
2
9
6

--

146



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - II DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

417

Pi
ra

ul
, 1

21
, T

ar
iy

al
`

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=1363
Female=1284
Total=2647
SC=292
ST=162
Minority=988
Skilled=4
Unskilled=2

Others=Skus
Metal=7 Km
Kancha=12 Km

PARTLY, 
63 KVA, 25 
KVA

--

Agricultural=120 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=21 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

2
1
2
2

4
2
6
4

--

418

K
am

al
pu

r, 
90

, S
ah

ap
ur

- I
 

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=759
Female=743
Total=1502
SC=142
ST=82
Minority=756
Skilled=4
Unskilled=2

Others=Skus
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=7 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA

--

Agricultural=110 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=32 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
1
7
2

3
3

10
6

--

419

Su
rja

pu
r, 

91
,  

Sa
ha

pu
r- 

I 

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=2080
Female=1962
Total=4042
SC=386
ST=211
Minority=2122
Skilled=12
Unskilled=5

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=10 Km

PARTLY, 
63 KVA, 

--

Agricultural=127 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=29 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

3
4
2
3

7
10
6
6

--

147



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - II DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

420

B
he

la
ga

ch
hi

, 1
26

,  
Sa

ha
pu

r- 
Ii

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=575
Female=508
Total=1083
SC=124
ST=62
Minority=480
Skilled=3
Unskilled=2

Others=Skus
Metal=4 Km
Kancha=10 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA, 13 
KVA

--

Agricultural=101 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=29 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

2
1
4
2

3
2
8
4

--

421

Pa
gl

a,
 1

27
, S

ah
ap

ur
- I

i

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=381
Female=365
Total=746
SC=88
ST=45
Minority=332
Skilled=2
Unskilled=

Others=Skus
Metal=6 Km
Kancha=10 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA, 13 
KVA

--

Agricultural=105 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=22 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Jute

Cane & Bamboo

1
5
3

2
9
6

--

422

B
an

ka
 D

um
ur

ia
, 1

28
, S

ah
ap

ur
- I

i

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=1225
Female=1168
Total=2393
SC=247
ST=112
Minority=978
Skilled=4
Unskilled=2

--
Metal=9 Km
Kancha=12 Km

PARTLY, 
63 KVA, 25 
KVA

--

Agricultural=141 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=20 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

2
1
3
2

4
2
6
4

--

148



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - II DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

423

G
od

as
m

al
, 1

29
, S

ah
ap

ur
- I

i

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=1337
Female=1335
Total=2672
SC=280
ST=130
Minority=1080
Skilled=4
Unskilled=2

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=7 Km

PARTLY, 
63 KVA, 25 
KVA

--

Agricultural=131 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=20 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

2
1
7
3

4
2

12
6

--

424

B
ar

as
al

pu
r, 

13
0,

 S
ah

ap
ur

- I
i

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=336
Female=312
Total=648
SC=60
ST=32
Minority=322
Skilled=2
Unskilled=2

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=6 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA

--

Agricultural=98 Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=2 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
1
5
3

2
2
9
6

--

425

Sa
ts

ol
i, 

13
1,

 S
ah

ap
ur

- I
i

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=52
Female=49
Total=101
SC=22
ST=10
Minority=48
Skilled=2
Unskilled=2

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=5 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA

--

Agricultural=82 Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=19 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
1
4
3

2
2
7
6

--

149



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - II DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

426

U
tta

r M
ak

ha
n 

Po
kh

er
, 1

32
, S

ah
ap

ur
- I

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=210
Female=200
Total=410
SC=68
ST=30
Minority=198
Skilled=2
Unskilled=2

Others=Skus
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=7 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA

--

Agricultural=95 Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=21 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
1
5
3

2
2
9
6

--

427

D
ak

sh
in

 M
ak

ha
n 

Po
kh

ar
 , 

13
3,

 S
ah

ap
ur

- I

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=1646
Female=1572
Total=3218
SC=298
ST=135
Minority=1192
Skilled=6
Unskilled=4

--
Metal=10 Km
Kancha=13 Km

PARTLY, 
63 KVA, 25 
KVA

--

Agricultural=139 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=32 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
3
3
2

3
7
6
4

--

428

B
aw

al
de

h,
 1

34
, S

ah
ap

ur
- I

i

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=415
Female=407
Total=822
SC=110
ST=69
Minority=345
Skilled=5
Unskilled=3

--
Metal=4 Km
Kancha=7 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA, 13 
KVA

--

Agricultural=95 Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=23 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

2
1
4
2

6
2
8
3

--

150



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - II DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

429

A
m

ua
, 1

35
, S

ah
ap

ur
- I

i

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=248
Female=291
Total=539
SC=77
ST=30
Minority=181
Skilled=2
Unskilled=2

Others=Skus
Metal=4 Km
Kancha=7 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA, 13 
KVA

--

Agricultural=121 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=29 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
1
3
2

2
2
6
4

--

430

A
su

ra
ga

r, 
84

, S
ur

ja
pu

r- 
I

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=598
Female=536
Total=1134
SC=123
ST=72
Minority=692
Skilled=4
Unskilled=4

Others=Skus
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=8 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA, 13 
KVA

--

Agricultural=112 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=29 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
2
5
3

3
5
9
6

--

431

Sa
id

pu
r, 

85
, S

ur
ja

pu
r- 

I

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=609
Female=509
Total=1118
SC=120
ST=62
Minority=
Skilled=5
Unskilled=3

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=7 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA

--

Agricultural=102 
Hec
Shallow=2 Hec
Water Body=32 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
2
4
2

3
5
8
4

--

151



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - II DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

432

D
ak

sh
in

 D
um

ur
ia

, 8
6,

 S
ur

ja
pu

r- 
I

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=523
Female=496
Total=1019
SC=118
ST=62
Minority=495
Skilled=6
Unskilled=4

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=6 Km

PARTLY, 
--

Agricultural=107 
Hec
Shallow=3 Hec
Water Body=29 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

2
2
5
2

6
4
9
4

--

433

Ji
ba

np
ur

, 8
7,

 S
ur

ja
pu

r- 
I

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=522
Female=514
Total=1036
SC=127
ST=62
Minority=398
Skilled=4
Unskilled=2

Others=Skus
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=9 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA

--

Agricultural=110 
Hec
Shallow=1 Hec
Water Body=30 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
3
7
3

2
4

11
6

--

434

Po
tih

ar
, 1

01
, S

ur
ja

pu
r- 

Ii

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=20
Female=13
Total=33
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=2
Unskilled=1

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=4 Km

PARTLY, 
13 KVA

--

Agricultural=67.5 
Hec
Shallow=3 Hec
Water Body=22 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Others Industres
Jute

Cane & Bamboo

1
7
3

3
12
6

--

152



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - II DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

435

A
m

la
ba

ri,
 9

9,
 S

ur
ja

pu
r- 

Ii

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=1707
Female=1646
Total=3353
SC=360
ST=192
Minority=1920
Skilled=6
Unskilled=3

Others=Skus
Metal=4 Km
Kancha=12 Km

PARTLY, 
63 KVA, 25 
KVA

--

Agricultural=132 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=29 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

2
1
3
5

6
3
6
8

--

436

K
on

al
, 9

2,
 S

ur
ja

pu
r- 

Ii

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=1570
Female=1462
Total=3032
SC=282
ST=142
Minority=1892
Skilled=5
Unskilled=4

Others=Skus
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=7 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA, 13 
KVA

--

Agricultural=110 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=32 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
2
7
3

3
7

12
6

--

437

D
eh

ut
i, 

93
, S

ur
ja

pu
r- 

Ii

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=1004
Female=1014
Total=2018
SC=162
ST=92
Minority=1002
Skilled=5
Unskilled=2

Others=Skus
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=7 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA, 13 
KVA

--

Agricultural=110 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=29 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
2
6
2

3
4

16
4

--

153



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - II DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

438

M
an

us
ak

ol
, 9

4,
 S

ur
ja

pu
r- 

Ii

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=311
Female=298
Total=609
SC=62
ST=28
Minority=322
Skilled=4
Unskilled=3

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=5 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA

--

Agricultural=98 Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=25 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
2
7
2

2
5

11
4

--

439

H
as

en
, 9

5,
 S

ur
ja

pu
r- 

Ii

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=890
Female=892
Total=1782
SC=180
ST=112
Minority=910
Skilled=5
Unskilled=2

Others=Skus
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=6 Km

PARTLY, 
25KVA, 13 KVA

--

Agricultural=101 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=32 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
2
5
2

3
4
9
4

--

440

Sa
ha

sr
a,

 1
06

, S
ur

ja
pu

r- 
Ii

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=774
Female=738
Total=1512
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=3
Unskilled=2

Others=Skus
Metal=4 Km
Kancha=7 Km

PARTLY, 
25 KVA, 13 
KVA

--

Agricultural=120 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=4 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1
1
3
2

3
2
4
4

--

154



BLOCK : GOALPOKHER - II DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

441

B
al

do
ria

, 1
08

, S
ur

ja
pu

r- 
Ii

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=130
Female=128
Total=258
SC=32
ST=18
Minority=110
Skilled=1
Unskilled=1

Others=Skus
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=7 Km

PARTLY, 
13 KVA

--

Agricultural=102 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=25 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Jute

Cane & Bamboo

1
5
2

2
9
4

--

155



 
 



  
HEM

TABAD 
BLO

CK 
 



 
 



BLOCK : HEMTABAD DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1120

G
hu

ga
rm

al
, B

an
ga

lb
ar

i

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard Seed

Male=25
Female=18
Total=43
SC=17
ST=9
Minority=
Skilled=3
Unskilled=18

Co-Operative 
Bank=Sashan - 
Balufara Skus

Morrahm=2.5 
Km
Kancha=3.5 Km

--
Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=70 
Acre
Shallow=8
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Others Industres 2 3
--

1121

D
ak

sh
in

 K
ris

hn
ap

ur
,  

B
an

ga
lb

ar
i

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard Seed

Male=342
Female=281
Total=623
SC=382
ST=
Minority=100
Skilled=146
Unskilled=410

-- Kancha=6.00 M
YES, 
YES. 25 KW

Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=1200 
Acre
Shallow=30
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Others Industres 6 10
Others Industries

Jute
Wood Carving

1122

D
od

hi
ko

tb
ar

i, 
 B

an
ga

lb
ar

i

Corn, Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard Seed

Male=1174
Female=962
Total=2136
SC=462
ST=
Minority=1600
Skilled=20
Unskilled=1000

Others=Dodhikotb
ari P.O.

Kancha=4.00 
Km

YES, 
YES. 25 KW

Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=450 
Acre
Shallow=15
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute
Wood Carving

1
10
2
9

1
15
4

12

Agro
Food

Others Industries
Jute

Wood Carving

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts
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BLOCK : HEMTABAD DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1123

B
in

ag
ra

m
,  

B
an

ga
lb

ar
i

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard Seed

Male=262
Female=191
Total=453
SC=392
ST=26
Minority=7
Skilled=20
Unskilled=310

--
Metal=0.7 Km
Kancha=0.6 Km

YES, 
YES. 25 KW

Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=200 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Others Industres 2 2
Agro
Food

1124

Te
gh

ar
a,

  B
an

ga
lb

ar
i

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard Seed

Male=
Female=
Total=86
SC=12
ST=
Minority=74
Skilled=4
Unskilled=58

-- Kancha=3 Km
YES, 
YES. 25 KW

Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=160 
Acre
Shallow=1
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Others Industres 1 1
--

1125

A
ga

pu
r, 

 B
an

ga
lb

ar
i

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard Seed

Male=307
Female=250
Total=557
SC=34
ST=
Minority=508
Skilled=6
Unskilled=450

-- Kancha=3 Km
YES, 
YES. 25 KW

Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=183 
Acre
Shallow=2
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

1
2

1
3 --
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BLOCK : HEMTABAD DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1126

A
ra

ji 
D

ud
hu

nd
a,

  B
an

ga
lb

ar
i

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard Seed

Male=112
Female=102
Total=214
SC=214
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=180

--
Kancha=2.00 
Km

YES, 
YES. 25 KW

Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=80 
Acre
Shallow=2
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

1
1

1
1 --

1127

N
ur

pu
r, 

 B
an

ga
lb

ar
i

Sugar Cane, Paddy, 
Wheat, Jute, Mustard Seed

Male=1377
Female=1022
Total=2399
SC=322
ST=5
Minority=325
Skilled=455
Unskilled=1200

--
Metal=1.5 Km
Morrahm=3 Km
Kancha=4 M

YES, 
  YES

Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=
Shallow=5
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Electrical/Electronics

Others Industres
Jute

Pottery
Wood Carving

6
2
9
1
2
3

256
2
18
3
7
7

Agro
Food

Electrical/Electronics
Others Industries

Jute
Pottery

Cane & Bamboo
Sheetal Pati/Mat

Jari/Embroidery Etc
Wood Carving

Other Handicrafts

1128

B
al

ia
ga

on
,  

B
an

ga
lb

ar
i

Dal, Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard Seed

Male=1125
Female=760
Total=1885
SC=66
ST=
Minority=1819
Skilled=662
Unskilled=865

--
Morrahm=1 Km
Kancha=6 Km

YES, 
25 KW & 60 KW

Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=
Shallow=1
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=Mango, 
Bamboo

 Agro
Others Industres
Cane & Bamboo

Wood Carving

1
15
6
2

1
20
18
4

Agro
Food

Electrical/Electronics
Others Industries

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

Wood Carving
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BLOCK : HEMTABAD DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1129

Pa
sc

hi
m

 G
ut

hi
n 

&
 P

ur
ba

 G
ut

hi
n 

(G
ut

hi
n 

M
ou

za
)  

B
an

ga
lb

ar
i

Corn, Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard Seed

Male=1486
Female=931
Total=2417
SC=546
ST=85
Minority=1907
Skilled=860
Unskilled=1265

--
Metal=5 Km
Kancha=7 Km

YES, 
65 KW

Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=
Shallow=8
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=Mango, 
Bamboo

 Agro
Others Industres

Other Handicrafts

2
20
15

4
25
15

Agro
Food

Others Industries
Jute

Pottery
Wood Carving

Other Handicrafts

1130

K
am

al
pu

r, 
 B

an
ga

lb
ar

i

Sugar Cane, Paddy, 
Wheat, Jute, Mustard Seed

Male=360
Female=325
Total=685
SC=539
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=5
Unskilled=480

-- Kancha=2 Km
YES, Potable=Tw

Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Others Industres
Sheetal Pati/Mat

Wood Carving

4
30
1

5
65
1

Agro

1131

D
ho

ra
i, 

 B
an

ga
lb

ar
i

Sugar Cane, Paddy, 
Wheat, Jute, Mustard Seed

Male=1132
Female=867
Total=1999
SC=1089
ST=147
Minority=713
Skilled=125
Unskilled=1200

--
Metal=1.5 Km
Kancha=17 Km

YES, 
YES. 25 KW

Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=225 
Acre
Shallow=1
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Others Industres 3 5
--
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BLOCK : HEMTABAD DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1132

A
tk

or
a,

  B
an

ga
lb

ar
i

Corn, Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard Seed

Male=587
Female=475
Total=1062
SC=313
ST=141
Minority=350
Skilled=10
Unskilled=400

--
Metal=4 Km
Kancha=8 Km

YES, 
YES. 25 KW

Potable=Phe, Tw
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=
Shallow=10
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Others Industres
Jute

Wood Carving

8
16
2

10
16
2

Others Industries

1133

Ti
lia

,  
B

an
ga

lb
ar

i

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard Seed

Male=180
Female=145
Total=325
SC=138
ST=
Minority=120
Skilled=
Unskilled=112

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=4 Km

YES, 
YES. 25 KW

Potable=Phe, Tw
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=
Shallow=12
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

1
3

1
3

Food

1134

Sa
sh

an
,  

B
an

ga
lb

ar
i

Corn, Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard Seed

Male=2320
Female=1624
Total=3944
SC=363
ST=108
Minority=2062
Skilled=30
Unskilled=672

Co-Operative 
Bank=Sashan - 
Balufara Skus
Others=Sashan 
P.O.

Metal=4 Km
Kancha=4 Km

YES, 
35 KW

Potable=Phe, Tw
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=125 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Others Industres
Cane & Bamboo

Other Handicrafts

5
15
10

10
30
20

Others Industries
Cane & Bamboo

Wood Carving
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BLOCK : HEMTABAD DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1135

D
ur

la
vp

ur
,  

B
an

ga
lb

ar
i

Corn, Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard Seed

Male=220
Female=151
Total=371
SC=105
ST=
Minority=105
Skilled=50
Unskilled=230

--
Metal=1 Km

--
Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=75 
Acre
Shallow=12
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres
Cane & Bamboo

1
4

17

1
4

35
Cane & Bamboo

1136

Ita
ha

ra
,  

B
an

ga
lb

ar
i

Corn, Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard Seed

Male=
Female=
Total=159
SC=
ST=
Minority=159
Skilled=15
Unskilled=115

-- Kancha=1 Km --
Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=21 
Acre
Shallow=4
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Others Industres 1 1
--

1137

B
al

uf
ar

a,
  B

an
ga

lb
ar

i

Corn, Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard Seed

Male=648
Female=474
Total=1122
SC=53
ST=
Minority=1069
Skilled=70
Unskilled=600

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=1 Km

YES, 
YES. 25 KW

Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=45 
Acre
Shallow=25
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Wood Carving

1
5
1

1
7
1

Agro
Others Industries
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BLOCK : HEMTABAD DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1138

B
ha

ts
ia

,  
B

an
ga

lb
ar

i

  Sugar Cane, Paddy, 
Wheat, Jute, Mustard Seed, 
Corn

Male=915
Female=549
Total=1464
SC=306
ST=102
Minority=525
Skilled=275
Unskilled=464

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=2 Km

YES, 
400 KW

Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=800 
Acre
Shallow=8
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=Mango, 
Bamboo

 Agro
Electrical/Electronics

Others Industres
Sheetal Pati/Mat

Other Handicrafts

3
1
7

20
5

20
1
7

40
12

Jute
Cane & Bamboo
Sheetal Pati/Mat

Wood Carving
Other Handicrafts

1139

N
ah

us
ar

a,
  B

an
ga

lb
ar

i

  Sugar Cane, Paddy, 
Wheat, Jute, Mustard Seed, 
Corn

Male=422
Female=302
Total=724
SC=59
ST=5
Minority=550
Skilled=25
Unskilled=220

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=4 Km

YES, 
60KW, 35 KW

Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=250 
Acre
Shallow=6
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres
Sheetal Pati/Mat

1
4
4

1
4
8

Others Industries
Cane & Bamboo
Sheetal Pati/Mat

Other Handicrafts

1140

B
an

ga
lb

ar
i, 

 B
an

ga
lb

ar
i

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard Seed

Male=175
Female=129
Total=304
SC=236
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=50
Unskilled=205

Commercial 
Bank=Bank Of 
India
Others=Bangalbar
i P.O.

Metal=2 Km
Kancha=1 Km

YES, 
YES. 25 KW

Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=27 
Acre
Shallow=10
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Others Industres 1 1
--
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BLOCK : HEMTABAD DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1141

Is
la

m
pu

r, 
 B

an
ga

lb
ar

i

Sugar Cane, Paddy, 
Wheat, Jute, Mustard Seed

Male=1647
Female=1283
Total=2930
SC=621
ST=6
Minority=1100
Skilled=1050
Unskilled=1322

--
Metal=17 Km
Kancha=15 Km

YES, 
10 KW

Potable=Phe, Tw
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=500 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Food

Others Industres
Cane & Bamboo

7
1
4
1

10
3
4
2

Agro
Food

Forest
Others Industries

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

1142

Ja
gu

ba
ti,

  B
an

ga
lb

ar
i

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard Seed

Male=110
Female=82
Total=192
SC=182
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=15
Unskilled=150

--
Metal=100 Mtr
Kancha=1 Km

YES, 
15 KW

Potable=Phe, Tw
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=28 
Acre
Shallow=1
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Others Industres 1 1 Others Industries

1143

M
as

di
ha

,  
B

an
ga

lb
ar

i

  Corn, Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard Seed, Sugar Cane

Male=315
Female=221
Total=536
SC=
ST=
Minority=490
Skilled=51
Unskilled=175

-- Kancha=2 Km
YES, 
35 KW

Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=400 
Acre
Shallow=12
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Others Industres
Other Handicrafts

5
5

10
10

Others Industries
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BLOCK : HEMTABAD DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1144

D
ak

sh
in

 K
ot

ag
ra

m
,  

B
an

ga
lb

ar
i

Corn, Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard Seed

Male=443
Female=309
Total=752
SC=115
ST=
Minority=326
Skilled=5
Unskilled=300

-- Kancha=4 Km --
Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=125 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Others Industres
Jute

4
10

6
20

Agro
Food

Others Industries
Jute

Wood Carving

1145

00
26

, B
as

hi
an

i, 
B

is
hn

up
ur

--

Male=
Female=
Total=0
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- -- -- Non-Potable=River

Agricultural=400 
Acre
Shallow=2 Nos
Water Body=32 
Acre - River
Forest=3 Acre
Others=

 -- -- -- --

1146

28
, B

am
ai

r, 
 B

is
hn

up
ur

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=812
Female=751
Total=1563
SC=432
ST=75
Minority=1088
Skilled=75
Unskilled=800

--
Morrahm=0.5 
Km
Kancha=2 Km

NOT, Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=1000 
Acre
Shallow=20 Nos
Water Body=13 
Nos, 27 Acre 
(Ponds)
Forest=
Others=50 Acre

 Agro
Engineering

2
1

2
1

Agro
Others Industries

Jute
Other Handicrafts
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BLOCK : HEMTABAD DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1147

29
, S

un
ai

r, 
 B

is
hn

up
ur

Bamboo, Paddy, Wheat, 
Jute

Male=843
Female=908
Total=1751
SC=1245
ST=6
Minority=312
Skilled=79
Unskilled=800

--
Metal=0.5 Km
Kancha=1.00 
Km

YES, 
2 NOS

Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=50 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=6 Nos , 
Ponds , 5.00 Acre
Forest=
Others=10 Acre

 -- -- --
Agro
Jute

1148

30
, R

os
ha

np
ur

,  
B

is
hn

up
ur

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=270
Female=249
Total=519
SC=448
ST=
Minority=15
Skilled=46
Unskilled=300

--

Morrahm=1.5 
Km
Kancha=1.00 
Km

YES, 
1

Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=1000 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=2 Acre
Forest=
Others=25 Acre

 Jute 30 60
--

1149

51
9,

 D
ha

nt
ai

r, 
 B

is
hn

up
ur

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=312
Female=287
Total=599
SC=156
ST=
Minority=364
Skilled=28
Unskilled=370

-- Kancha=2 Km
YES, 
1

--

Agricultural=1000 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=3 Acre
Forest=
Others=25 Acre

 Jute 6 18
Agro
Jute
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BLOCK : HEMTABAD DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1150

76
, R

ah
ug

ra
m

, B
is

hn
up

ur

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=684
Female=641
Total=1316
SC=625
ST=
Minority=520
Skilled=52
Unskilled=112

--
Morrahm=2 Km
Kancha=2 Km

YES, 
2 NOS

Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=1000 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=10 
Acre
Forest=5 Acre
Others=25 Acre

 -- -- --

Agro
Food
Jute

1151

43
, B

ah
ar

ai
l, 

 B
is

hn
up

ur

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=638
Female=584
Total=1222
SC=655
ST=22
Minority=196
Skilled=100
Unskilled=511

--
Metal=0.5 Km
Kancha=1.00 
Km

YES, 
2 NOS

Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=4000 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=100 
Acre
Forest=100 Acre
Others=75 Acre

 Agro
Food

Forest
Engineering

4
1
2
3

16
18
8
6

Agro
Forest

1152

42
, K

al
ua

,  
B

is
hn

up
ur

Vegetables, Maize, Paddy, 
Wheat, Jute

Male=835
Female=771
Total=1606
SC=956
ST=12
Minority=638
Skilled=130
Unskilled=271

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=3 Km

YES, 
1 NOS

Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=2000 
Acre
Shallow=3 Nos
Water Body=3 Acre
Forest=5 Acre
Others=100 Acre

 Agro
Other Handicrafts

2
3

4
6

Food

169



BLOCK : HEMTABAD DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1153

43
, B

ho
gr

am
,  

B
is

hn
up

ur

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=913
Female=850
Total=1763
SC=65
ST=60
Minority=1438
Skilled=60
Unskilled=160

--
Metal=0.5 Km
Kancha=2 Km

YES, 
2 NOS

Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=1000 
Acre
Shallow=8 Nos
Water Body=11 
Acre
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Forest

Engineering

2
1
4

4
3
8

Jute

1154

45
, B

ah
al

a,
  B

is
hn

up
ur

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=807
Female=745
Total=1552
SC=416
ST=28
Minority=943
Skilled=54
Unskilled=150

--
Metal=1.5 Km
Kancha=1.5 Km

YES, 
2 NOS

Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=150 
Acre
Shallow=4 Nos
Water Body=5 Acre
Forest=20 Acre
Others=50 Acre

 Agro
Engineering

Cane & Bamboo

1
2

20

4
4

40

Agro
Food

1155

45
, K

an
ai

da
ng

i, 
 B

is
hn

up
ur

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=372
Female=349
Total=721
SC=32
ST=
Minority=612
Skilled=20
Unskilled=70

-- Kancha=1 Km
YES, 
01 NOS

Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=1000 
Acre
Shallow=3
Water Body=1.5 
Acre
Forest=1 Acre
Others=1 Km - 
River

 -- -- -- --
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BLOCK : HEMTABAD DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1156

52
, M

ad
ha

bp
ur

,  
B

is
hn

up
ur

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=350
Female=323
Total=673
SC=12
ST=589
Minority=
Skilled=24
Unskilled=260

-- Kancha=1.5 Km
YES, 
01 NOS

Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=944 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=4 Acre
Forest=2 Acre
Others=50 Acre

 -- -- -- --

1157

53
, J

ai
ra

m
ba

ti,
  B

is
hn

up
ur

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=48
Female=52
Total=100
SC=84
ST=
Minority=6
Skilled=10
Unskilled=40

--
Metal=300 Mtr YES, 

01 NOS
Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=600 
Acre
Shallow=3 Nos
Water Body=2 Acre
Forest=1 Acre
Others=1 Acre

 -- -- -- --

1158

54
, T

ar
ib

an
,  

B
is

hn
up

ur

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=795
Female=770
Total=1565
SC=419
ST=
Minority=978
Skilled=82
Unskilled=700

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=0.5 Km

YES, Potable=Tw

Agricultural=2000 
Acre
Shallow=4 Nos
Water Body=7 Acre
Forest=5 Acre
Others=2 Acre

 Agro 1 4 Agro
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BLOCK : HEMTABAD DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1159

51
, K

ac
ha

n,
  B

is
hn

up
ur

Mustard, Paddy, Wheat, 
Jute

Male=286
Female=267
Total=553
SC=
ST=
Minority=494
Skilled=66
Unskilled=210

-- Kancha=2 Km
YES, 
02 NOS

Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=600 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=2 Acre
Forest=1 Acre
Others=10 Acre

 Engineering 1 2
--

1160

Ti
tih

i, 
 B

is
hn

up
ur

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=1192
Female=1100
Total=2292
SC=1361
ST=23
Minority=27
Skilled=110
Unskilled=1036

--
Morrahm=1 Km
Kancha=3 Km

YES, 
1 NOS

Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=River, Pond

Agricultural=1666 
Acre
Shallow=7 Nos 
Water Body=4 Acre
Forest=5 Acre
Others=50 Acre

 Agro
Engineering

Jute

2
2
5

4
4
5

Agro

1161

49
, S

hi
ta

lp
ur

,  
B

is
hn

up
ur

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=454
Female=419
Total=873
SC=874
ST=798
Minority=
Skilled=43
Unskilled=393

-- Kancha=2 Km
YES, 
01 NOS

Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=River, Ponds

Agricultural=700 
Acre
Shallow=4
Water Body=1.5 
Acre
Forest=5 Acre
Others=100 Acre

 -- -- -- --
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BLOCK : HEMTABAD DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1162

48
, B

ol
ku

nd
i, 

 B
is

hn
up

ur

Mustard, Paddy, Wheat, 
Jute

Male=425
Female=395
Total=820
SC=40
ST=
Minority=680
Skilled=56
Unskilled=354

-- Kancha=1.5 Km
YES, 
01 NOS

Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=River, Ponds

Agricultural=150 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=1.5 
Acre
Forest=1.00 Acre
Others=30 Acre

 -- -- -- --

1163

47
, B

as
ud

eb
pu

r, 
 B

is
hn

up
ur

Mustard, Paddy, Wheat, 
Jute

Male=579
Female=627
Total=1206
SC=
ST=
Minority=1206
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3.5 Km
NOT, Potable=Tw

Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=1095 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=4 Acre
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

1164

46
, K

as
ta

ra
i, 

 B
is

hn
up

ur
 

Mustard, Paddy, Wheat, 
Jute

Male=450
Female=416
Total=866
SC=449
ST=20
Minority=298
Skilled=132
Unskilled=300

--
Metal=1.5 Km
Kancha=0.5 Km

YES, 
2 NOS

Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=1000 
Acre
Shallow=2
Water Body=3 Acre
Forest=
Others=2 Km - 
River

 Agro 1 2 Agro
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BLOCK : HEMTABAD DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1165

27
, B

is
hn

up
ur

,  
B

is
hn

up
ur

Bamboo, Paddy, Wheat, 
Jute

Male=1582
Female=1461
Total=3043
SC=950
ST=75
Minority=1693
Skilled=133
Unskilled=1389

--
Metal=6.5 Km
Kancha=4.5 Km

YES, 
04 NOS AT 
BISHNUPUR 
HAATKHOLA

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=
Shallow=14 Nos
Water Body=25 Nos 
Ponds, 33 Bgh
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Engineering

3
4

6
8

Agro
Food

Forest

1166

86
, K

ak
ar

si
ng

h,
 H

em
ta

ba
d

Corn, Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=1470
Female=1325
Total=2795
SC=1069
ST=119
Minority=857
Skilled=227
Unskilled=704

--
Metal=4 Km
Kancha=9 Km

ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Tube Well
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=340 
Hctr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=3 Hctr
Others=16.54 Hctr

 Agro
Forest

Other Handicrafts

1
1
1

5
4
2

Agro
Food

Forest
Jute

Jari/Embroidery Etc
Other Handicrafts

1167

94
, B

ar
ai

ba
ri,

  H
em

ta
ba

d

Corn, Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=1315
Female=1248
Total=2563
SC=1012
ST=37
Minority=598
Skilled=150
Unskilled=660

Commercial 
Bank=Bgvb, 
Hemtabad

Metal=2 Km
Kancha=6.5 Km

ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Tube Well
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=101 
Hctr
Shallow=
Water Body=2 Hctr
Forest=1 Hctr
Others=2.81 Hctr

 Forest
Engineering

Jute
Other Handicrafts

2
4
1
2

4
9
2

10

Agro
Food

Forest
Engineering

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

Jari/Embroidery Etc
Other Handicrafts

174



BLOCK : HEMTABAD DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1168

79
, K

as
hi

m
pu

r, 
  H

em
ta

ba
d

Corn, Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=1962
Female=1799
Total=3761
SC=1129
ST=225
Minority=1239
Skilled=302
Unskilled=941

--
Metal=2.5 Km
Kancha=11 Km

ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Tube Well
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=355 
Hctr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=10 Hctr
Others=32.37 Hctr

 Agro
Food

Forest
Others Industres

Other Handicrafts

2
1
1
1
1

4
4
2
1
2

Agro
Food

Forest
Electrical/Electronics

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

Jari/Embroidery Etc
Other Handicrafts

1169

80
, S

an
ab

an
dh

,  
H

em
ta

ba
d

Corn, Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=474
Female=405
Total=879
SC=188
ST=13
Minority=502
Skilled=67
Unskilled=224

--
Metal=0.2 Km
Kancha=5 Km

ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Tube Well
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=70 Hctr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=10.12 Hctr

 -- -- --

Agro
Food

Electrical/Electronics
Jute

Other Handicrafts

1170

81
, H

em
ta

ba
d,

  H
em

ta
ba

d

Corn, Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=1959
Female=1817
Total=3776
SC=509
ST=257
Minority=955
Skilled=258
Unskilled=900

Commercial 
Bank=1, Sbi, 
Hemtabad
Co-Operative 
Bank=1, Central 
Cooperative Bank

Metal=4.5 Km
Kancha=4 Km

ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Tube Well
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=117 
Hctr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=0.67 Hctr

 Agro
Food

Engineering
Chemical

Others Industres
Jari/Embroidery Etc

Other Handicrafts

2
1
4
1
3
2
1

8
6

15
3
3
4
3

Agro
Food

Forest
Jute

Jari/Embroidery Etc
Other Handicrafts
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BLOCK : HEMTABAD DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1171

82
, K

an
to

re
,  

H
em

ta
ba

d

Corn, Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=1347
Female=1268
Total=2615
SC=85
ST=17
Minority=1706
Skilled=181
Unskilled=617

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=8 Km

ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Tube Well
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=100 
Hctr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=1 Hctr
Others=3.81 Hctr

 Agro
Food

Engineering
Others Industres

Other Handicrafts

2
1
1
1
1

2
2
1
1
1

Agro
Food

Forest
Jute

Other Handicrafts

1172

83
, A

ra
ji 

K
as

hi
m

pu
r, 

H
em

ta
ba

d

Corn, Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=927
Female=906
Total=1833
SC=
ST=21
Minority=1301
Skilled=147
Unskilled=398

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=4 Km

ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Tube Well
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=80 Hctr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=2 Hctr
Others=6.32 Hctr

 Agro
Other Handicrafts

4
4

12
4

Agro
Food
Jute

Other Handicrafts

1173

84
, R

an
ah

at
ta

, H
em

ta
ba

d

Corn, Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=695
Female=592
Total=1287
SC=232
ST=34
Minority=667
Skilled=99
Unskilled=333

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=9 Km

ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Tube Well
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=310 
Hctr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=2 Hctr
Others=20.36 Hctr

 -- -- --

Agro
Food
Jute

Other Handicrafts

176



BLOCK : HEMTABAD DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1174

93
, G

ia
sh

il,
 H

em
ta

ba
d

Corn, Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=631
Female=610
Total=1241
SC=888
ST=20
Minority=40
Skilled=103
Unskilled=310

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=5 Km

ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Tube Well
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=110 
Hctr
Shallow=
Water Body=3 Hctr
Forest=3.98 Hctr
Others=17 Hctr

 Agro
Others Industres

1
1

6
6

Agro
Food
Jute

Other Handicrafts

1175

85
, S

im
la

, H
em

ta
ba

d

Corn, Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=287
Female=270
Total=557
SC=204
ST=
Minority=203
Skilled=39
Unskilled=149

--
Metal=1.5 Km
Kancha=5 Km

ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Tube Well
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=90 Hctr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=13.64 Hctr

 -- -- --

Agro
Food
Jute

Other Handicrafts

1176

89
,  

D
ud

hu
nd

a,
 H

em
ta

ba
d

Corn, Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=945
Female=910
Total=1855
SC=791
ST=108
Minority=644
Skilled=105
Unskilled=499

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=6 Km

ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Tube Well
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=170 
Hctr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=3 Hctr
Others=12.84  Hctr

 Agro 1 4
Agro
Food
Jute

177



BLOCK : HEMTABAD DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1177

88
, M

ah
ip

ur
 , 

H
em

ta
ba

d

Corn, Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=695
Female=676
Total=1371
SC=548
ST=117
Minority=454
Skilled=109
Unskilled=317

--
Metal=4 Km
Kancha=8 Km

ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Tube Well
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=142 
Hctr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=2 Hctr
Others=7.41 Hctr

 -- -- --

Agro
Food
Jute

Other Handicrafts

1178

87
, H

ar
in

ar
ay

an
 P

ur
, H

em
ta

ba
d

Corn, Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=740
Female=669
Total=1409
SC=913
ST=
Minority=346
Skilled=104
Unskilled=353

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=6.5 Km

ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Tube Well
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=170 
Hctr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=3 Hctr
Others=8.30 Hctr

 Agro 1 6

Agro
Food
Jute

Other Handicrafts

1179

70
, K

as
hi

a,
 H

em
ta

ba
d

Corn, Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=413
Female=340
Total=753
SC=42
ST=73
Minority=595
Skilled=49
Unskilled=180

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=8 Km

ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Tube Well
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=100 
Hctr
Shallow=
Water Body=2 Hctr
Forest=1 Hctr
Others=12.37 Hctr

 Jari/Embroidery Etc 1 3

Agro
Food
Jute

Other Handicrafts

178



BLOCK : HEMTABAD DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1180

69
, B

ha
tu

ra
, H

em
ta

ba
d

Corn, Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=309
Female=258
Total=567
SC=284
ST=
Minority=75
Skilled=40
Unskilled=140

-- Kancha=5 Km
ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Tube Well

Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=103 
Hctr
Shallow=
Water Body=2 Hctr
Forest=2 Hctr
Others=20.35 Hctr

 -- -- --

Agro
Food
Jute

1181

67
, M

an
ia

ra
, H

em
ta

ba
d

Corn, Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=261
Female=236
Total=497
SC=33
ST=91
Minority=351
Skilled=38
Unskilled=119

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=5 Km

ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Tube Well
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=55 Hctr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=1 Hctr
Others=4.04 Hctr

 -- -- --

Agro
Food
Jute

Other Handicrafts

1182

73
,  

K
is

hm
at

 S
im

la
, H

em
ta

ba
d

Corn, Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=486
Female=409
Total=895
SC=172
ST=47
Minority=609
Skilled=53
Unskilled=188

--
Metal=1.5 Km
Kancha=3 Km

ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Tube Well
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=45 Hctr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=5.11 Hctr

 Agro 1 3

Agro
Food
Jute

Other Handicrafts

179



BLOCK : HEMTABAD DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1183

77
, D

eh
uc

hi
, H

em
ta

ba
d

Corn, Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=530
Female=463
Total=993
SC=327
ST=302
Minority=316
Skilled=72
Unskilled=211

--
Metal=3.5 Km
Kancha=3.5 Km

ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Tube Well
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=242 
Hctr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=5 Hctr
Others=33.04 Hctr

 Agro
Forest

1
1

6
3

Agro
Engineering

Jute
Other Handicrafts

1184

78
,  

M
ah

aj
am

ba
ri,

   
H

em
ta

ba
d

Corn, Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=711
Female=637
Total=1348
SC=1086
ST=13
Minority=200
Skilled=101
Unskilled=325

-- Kancha=8.5 Km
ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Tube Well

Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=305 
Hctr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=5 Hctr
Others=12.99 Hctr

 -- -- --

Agro
Food
Jute

Other Handicrafts

1185

72
, S

ha
kp

ur
,  

H
em

ta
ba

d

Corn, Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=331
Female=339
Total=670
SC=43
ST=20
Minority=589
Skilled=43
Unskilled=164

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=2.5 Km

ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Tube Well
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=92 Hctr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=2 Hctr
Others=16.79 Hctr

 -- -- --

Agro
Jute

Other Handicrafts

180



BLOCK : HEMTABAD DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1186

74
, R

am
na

th
pa

ra
,  

H
em

ta
ba

d

Corn, Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=358
Female=374
Total=732
SC=
ST=
Minority=483
Skilled=53
Unskilled=151

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=7 Km

ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Tube Well
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=70 Hctr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=2 Hctr
Others=4.78 Hctr

 -- -- --

Agro
Food

Forest
Engineering

Jute
Other Handicrafts

1187

71
, G

ow
al

pa
ra

,  
H

em
ta

ba
d

Corn, Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=415
Female=377
Total=792
SC=
ST=
Minority=685
Skilled=59
Unskilled=199

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=5 Km

ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Tube Well
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=55 Hctr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=4.58 Hctr

 -- -- --

Agro
Jute

Other Handicrafts

1188

75
, S

am
as

pu
r, 

 H
em

ta
ba

d

Corn, Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=1078
Female=1025
Total=2103
SC=8
ST=247
Minority=1743
Skilled=157
Unskilled=511

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=6 Km

ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Tube Well
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=190 
Hctr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=3 Hctr
Others=20.20 Hctr

 Agro
Jari/Embroidery Etc

Other Handicrafts

2
1
1

4
3
2

Agro
Food

Forest
Engineering

Jute
Wood Carving

Other Handicrafts

181



BLOCK : HEMTABAD DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1189

68
, R

at
i B

at
i ,

 N
ao

da
 G

ra
m

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, Maize, 
Mustard 

Male=479
Female=386
Total=865
SC=864
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=12
Unskilled=330

--
Metal=4 Km
Kancha=10 Km

YES --

Agricultural=
Shallow=10 Nos
Water Body=8 Nos
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- --

Agro
Food
Jute

Cane & Bamboo

1190

66
, B

el
to

re
, N

ao
da

 G
ra

m

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, Maize, 
Mustard 

Male=428
Female=373
Total=801
SC=
ST=
Minority=800
Skilled=18
Unskilled=580

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=9 Km

YES --

Agricultural=
Shallow=14
Water Body=6
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

1191

65
, B

az
itp

ur
, N

ao
da

 G
ra

m

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, Maize, 
Mustard 

Male=370
Female=308
Total=678
SC=
ST=
Minority=678
Skilled=4
Unskilled=365

-- Kancha=10 Km YES --

Agricultural=
Shallow=18
Water Body=12
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

182



BLOCK : HEMTABAD DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1192

64
, A

na
nt

ap
ur

, N
ao

da
 G

ra
m

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, Maize, 
Mustard 

Male=594
Female=521
Total=1115
SC=192
ST=59
Minority=859
Skilled=35
Unskilled=720

-- Kancha=10 Km YES --

Agricultural=
Shallow=12
Water Body=9
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

1193

63
, P

iro
jp

ur
, N

ao
da

 G
ra

m

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, Maize, 
Mustard 

Male=95
Female=83
Total=178
SC=178
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=4
Unskilled=65

-- Kancha=10 Km YES --

Agricultural=
Shallow=11
Water Body=9
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

1194

62
, P

at
or

e,
 N

ao
da

 G
ra

m

Sugar Cane, Paddy, 
Wheat, Jute, Maize, 
Mustard 

Male=557
Female=473
Total=1030
SC=756
ST=
Minority=274
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Morrahm=Wbm 
1 Km
Kancha=11 Km

PARTLY, 
YES

--

Agricultural=
Shallow=12
Water Body=10
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

183



BLOCK : HEMTABAD DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1195

61
, K

ris
hn

ap
ur

, N
ao

da
 G

ra
m

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, Maize, 
Mustard 

Male=510
Female=437
Total=947
SC=753
ST=
Minority=283
Skilled=16
Unskilled=680

-- Kancha=9 Km
PARTLY, 
YES

--

Agricultural=
Shallow=17
Water Body=6
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

1196

60
, B

id
hi

sa
il,

 N
ao

da
 G

ra
m

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, Maize, 
Mustard 

Male=535
Female=437
Total=972
SC=949
ST=
Minority=31
Skilled=18
Unskilled=585

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=6 Km

PARTLY, 
YES

--

Agricultural=
Shallow=11
Water Body=9
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

1197

36
, D

ar
im

an
pu

r, 
N

ao
da

 G
ra

m

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, Maize, 
Mustard 

Male=322
Female=258
Total=580
SC=372
ST=122
Minority=
Skilled=14
Unskilled=485

--

Metal=4 Km
Morrahm=Wbm 
1.5 Km
Kancha=8 Km

PARTLY, 
YES

--

Agricultural=
Shallow=15
Water Body=20
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

184



BLOCK : HEMTABAD DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1198

59
, K

ris
hn

ab
at

i, 
N

ao
da

 G
ra

m

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, Maize, 
Mustard 

Male=563
Female=472
Total=1035
SC=753
ST=
Minority=283
Skilled=9
Unskilled=385

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=6 Km

PARTLY, 
YES

--

Agricultural=
Shallow=10
Water Body=9
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

1199

58
, G

ha
gr

a,
 N

ao
da

 G
ra

m

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, Maize, 
Mustard 

Male=600
Female=498
Total=1098
SC=811
ST=24
Minority=263
Skilled=16
Unskilled=680

-- Kancha=10 Km
PARTLY, 
YES

--

Agricultural=
Shallow=20
Water Body=12
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

1200

57
, R

am
pu

r, 
N

ao
da

 G
ra

m

Cotton, Paddy, Wheat, 
Jute, Maize, Mustard 

Male=711
Female=620
Total=1331
SC=162
ST=27
Minority=1141
Skilled=31
Unskilled=685

--

Metal=3 Km
Morrahm=Wbm 
Road - 2 Km
Kancha=6 Km

PARTLY, 
YES

--

Agricultural=
Shallow=15
Water Body=8
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

185



BLOCK : HEMTABAD DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1201

56
, A

tra
i, 

N
ao

da
 G

ra
m

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, Maize, 
Mustard 

Male=455
Female=396
Total=851
SC=
ST=
Minority=851
Skilled=6
Unskilled=485

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=4 Km

-- --

Agricultural=
Shallow=22
Water Body=18
Forest=
Others=1 Deep 
Tubewell

 -- -- -- --

1202

55
, S

ur
an

ga
pu

r, 
N

ao
da

 G
ra

m

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, Maize, 
Mustard 

Male=769
Female=638
Total=1407
SC=286
ST=87
Minority=1441
Skilled=18
Unskilled=560

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=10 Km

PARTLY, Non-Potable=Deep Tubewell - 
1

Agricultural=
Shallow=30
Water Body=20
Forest=
Others=1 Deep 
Tubewell

 -- -- -- --

1203

40
, N

ao
da

, N
ao

da
 G

ra
m

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, Maize, 
Mustard 

Male=1524
Female=1332
Total=2856
SC=1253
ST=155
Minority=1448
Skilled=22
Unskilled=810

Co-Operative 
Bank=Cooperativ
e Society

Metal=4 Km
Kancha=10 Km

PARTLY, 
YES

--

Agricultural=
Shallow=22
Water Body=17
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

186



BLOCK : HEMTABAD DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1204

39
, R

aj
ra

, N
ao

da
 G

ra
m

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, Maize, 
Mustard 

Male=141
Female=116
Total=257
SC=249
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=18
Unskilled=210

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=9 Km

PARTLY, 
YES

--

Agricultural=
Shallow=20
Water Body=7
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

1205

37
, U

tta
r K

ot
ha

gr
am

, N
ao

da
 G

ra
m

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, Maize, 
Mustard 

Male=241
Female=203
Total=444
SC=311
ST=51
Minority=82
Skilled=15
Unskilled=285

-- Kancha=8 Km
PARTLY, 
YES

--

Agricultural=
Shallow=15
Water Body=10
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

1206

38
, P

oo
lto

re
, N

ao
da

 G
ra

m

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, Maize, 
Mustard 

Male=283
Female=231
Total=514
SC=486
ST=18
Minority=11
Skilled=15
Unskilled=315

-- Kancha=10 Km
PARTLY, 

--

Agricultural=
Shallow=20
Water Body=15
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

187



BLOCK : HEMTABAD DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1207

35
, H

at
gu

ga
t, 

N
ao

da
 G

ra
m

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, Maize, 
Mustard 

Male=187
Female=151
Total=338
SC=216
ST=110
Minority=12
Skilled=
Unskilled=165

--
Metal=2.5 Km
Kancha=4 Km

PARTLY, 
YES

--

Agricultural=
Shallow=15
Water Body=25
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Forest

1
1

10
2 --

1208

34
, N

is
iro

l, 
N

ao
da

 G
ra

m

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, Maize, 
Mustard 

Male=208
Female=175
Total=383
SC=377
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=180

-- Kancha=7 Km
PARTLY, 
YES

--

Agricultural=
Shallow=6
Water Body=15
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

1209

33
, B

ha
m

ai
l, 

N
ao

da
 G

ra
m

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, Maize, 
Mustard 

Male=738
Female=643
Total=1381
SC=1109
ST=121
Minority=151
Skilled=6
Unskilled=385

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=7 Km

ELECTRIFIED 
PARTLY, 
YES

--

Agricultural=
Shallow=20
Water Body=10
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- --
Food

188



BLOCK : HEMTABAD DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1210

32
, M

at
on

 N
ao

da
 G

ra
m

Sugar Cane, Paddy, 
Wheat, Jute, Maize, 
Mustard 

Male=1347
Female=1142
Total=2489
SC=1477
ST=111
Minority=902
Skilled=15
Unskilled=285

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=6 Km

ELECTRIFIED 
PARTLY, 
YES

--

Agricultural=
Shallow=10
Water Body=4
Forest=
Others=

 Engineering 2 4 Jute

1211

1 
N

o 
M

oh
is

ha
ga

on
,  

1 
N

o 
C

ha
in

ag
ar

Corn, Wheat, Mustard 
Seed, Paddy, Jute , Other 
Oil Seeds

Male=468
Female=421
Total=889
SC=295
ST=60
Minority=168
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=0.50 Km
Kancha=3 Km

ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Potable

Agricultural=311.33
8 Acr
Shallow=
Water Body=39.58 
Acr
Forest=
Others=20.15 Acr

 Jute
Other Handicrafts

4
3

35
30

Agro
Others Industries

Jute
Other Handicrafts

1212

2 
N

o 
M

ol
an

i, 
1 

N
o 

C
ha

in
ag

ar

Corn, Wheat, Mustard 
Seed, Paddy, Jute , Other 
Oil Seeds

Male=71
Female=64
Total=135
SC=85
ST=40
Minority=10
Skilled=15
Unskilled=100

--
Metal=4 Km
Kancha=3 Km

ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Potable

Agricultural=193.83 
Acr
Shallow=
Water Body=22.87 
Acr
Forest=
Others=12.5 Acr

 -- -- --

Agro
Forest

Engineering
Jute

Other Handicrafts

189



BLOCK : HEMTABAD DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1213

3,
 M

ak
ar

ha
t, 

1 
N

o 
C

ha
in

ag
ar

Pals, Jute, Paddy, Wheat, 
Mustard Seed

Male=402
Female=328
Total=730
SC=194
ST=73
Minority=133
Skilled=40
Unskilled=320

--

Metal=7 Km 
From Chainagar
Morrahm=2 Km
Kancha=5 Km

ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Potable

Agricultural=328.47 
Acr
Shallow=295.62 Acr
Water Body=32.85 
Acr
Forest=
Others=20.04 Acr

 Agro
Jute

Other Handicrafts

10
10
5

120
120
20

Agro
Electrical/Electronics

Jute
Other Handicrafts

1214

4,
Sh

im
ul

da
ng

a,
 1

 N
o 

C
ha

in
ag

ar

Corn, Wheat, Mustard 
Seed, Paddy, Jute , Other 
Oil Seeds

Male=415
Female=384
Total=799
SC=599
ST=40
Minority=10
Skilled=60
Unskilled=600

--
Metal=6 Km
Morrahm=2 Km
Kancha=4 Km

ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Potable

Agricultural=15.79 
Acr
Shallow=
Water Body=246.10 
Acr
Forest=
Others=6.5 Acr

 -- -- --

Agro
Forest

Jute
Pottery

1215

5,
 S

an
ta

ra
, 1

 N
o 

C
ha

in
ag

ar

Corn, Wheat, Mustard 
Seed, Paddy, Jute , Other 
Oil Seeds

Male=477
Female=460
Total=937
SC=609
ST=140
Minority=70
Skilled=50
Unskilled=700

Commercial 
Bank=Cooperativ
e Mini Bank, 

Metal=4 Km
Kancha=5 Km

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED, 

Potable=Potable

Agricultural=547.63 
Acr
Shallow=60.85 Acr
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=10.5 Acr

 Agro
Jute

2
2

10
10

Agro
Forest

Engineering
Jute

Pottery

190



BLOCK : HEMTABAD DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1216

6,
 D

ha
rm

ap
ur

,  
1 

N
o 

C
ha

in
ag

ar

Corn, Wheat, Mustard 
Seed, Paddy, Jute , Other 
Oil Seeds

Male=107
Female=101
Total=208
SC=175
ST=33
Minority=
Skilled=20
Unskilled=200

Commercial 
Bank=Commercial 
Bank

Metal=4 Km
Morrahm=2 Km
Kancha=6 Km

ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Potable

Agricultural=145.08 
Acr
Shallow=16.12 Acr
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=5.5 Acr

 Agro
Engineering

Jute

2
2
2

4
10
20

Agro
Forest

Engineering

1217

7,
 M

at
ia

do
r, 

1 
N

o 
C

ha
in

ag
ar

Corn, Wheat, Mustard 
Seed, Paddy, Jute , Other 
Oil Seeds

Male=311
Female=300
Total=611
SC=150
ST=10
Minority=420
Skilled=35
Unskilled=300

Commercial 
Bank=Commercial 
Bank

Metal=3 Km
Kancha=5 Km

ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Potable

Agricultural=171.98 
Acr
Shallow=19.11 Acr
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=15.5 Acr

 -- -- --
Agro
Jute

1218

8,
 A

sh
an

an
ha

t, 
1 

N
o 

C
ha

in
ag

ar

Corn, Wheat, Mustard 
Seed, Paddy, Jute , Other 
Oil Seeds

Male=558
Female=514
Total=1072
SC=576
ST=145
Minority=220
Skilled=70
Unskilled=600

--
Metal=3 Km
Morrahm=2 Km
Kancha=6 Km

ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Potable

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Jute
Pottery

3
4

30
45

Agro
Others Industries

Jute
Pottery

191



BLOCK : HEMTABAD DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1219

9,
 Ia

ta
pu

r, 
1 

N
o 

C
ha

in
ag

ar

Corn, Wheat, Mustard 
Seed, Paddy, Jute , Other 
Oil Seeds

Male=443
Female=425
Total=868
SC=454
ST=97
Minority=135
Skilled=40
Unskilled=550

--
Metal=4 Km
Kancha=6 Nil

ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Potable

Agricultural=489.85 
Acr
Shallow=54.34 Acr
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=15.5 Acr

 Agro 1 100
Agro
Jute

Pottery

1220

10
, B

irg
ra

m
, 1

 N
o 

C
ha

in
ag

ar

Corn, Wheat, Mustard 
Seed, Paddy, Jute , Other 
Oil Seeds

Male=447
Female=428
Total=875
SC=475
ST=250
Minority=150
Skilled=40
Unskilled=600

--
Metal=5 Km
Kancha=6 Km

ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Potable

Agricultural=489.1 
Acr
Shallow=
Water Body=48.91 
Acr
Forest=
Others=15.10 Acr

 -- -- --

Agro
Forest

Others Industries
Jute

Pottery

1221

11
, J

al
al

pu
r, 

1 
N

o 
C

ha
in

ag
ar

Vegetable, Corn, Wheat, 
Mustard Seed, Paddy, Jute 
, Other Oil Seeds

Male=226
Female=208
Total=434
SC=210
ST=15
Minority=110
Skilled=40
Unskilled=275

--

Metal=2 Km
Morrahm=1.5 
Km
Kancha=4 Km

ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Potable

Agricultural=349.89 
Acr
Shallow=
Water Body=38.88 
Acr
Forest=
Others=15.10 Acr

 -- -- -- --

192



BLOCK : HEMTABAD DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1222

12
, M

ah
ak

al
ga

ng
a,

 1
 N

o 
C

ha
in

ag
ar

Vegetable, Corn, Wheat, 
Mustard Seed, Paddy, Jute 
, Other Oil Seeds

Male=166
Female=152
Total=318
SC=
ST=
Minority=166
Skilled=60
Unskilled=175

--
Metal=4 Km
Morrahm=2 Km
Kancha=4 Km

ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Potable

Agricultural=222 
Acr
Shallow=24.6 Acr
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=10.5 Acr

 -- -- -- --

1223

13
, B

ha
ra

tp
ur

, 1
 N

o 
C

ha
in

ag
ar

Corn, Wheat, Mustard 
Seed, Paddy, Jute , Other 
Oil Seeds

Male=803
Female=771
Total=1574
SC=494
ST=10
Minority=568
Skilled=210
Unskilled=1050

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=6 Km

ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Potable

Agricultural=214.22 
Acr
Shallow=23.80 Acr
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=15 Acr

 -- -- -- --

1224

25
, C

ha
in

ag
ar

, 1
 N

o 
C

ha
in

ag
ar

Vegetable, Corn, Wheat, 
Mustard Seed, Paddy, Jute 
, Other Oil Seeds

Male=1350
Female=1245
Total=2595
SC=1595
ST=259
Minority=431
Skilled=250
Unskilled=1500

Co-Operative 
Bank=Cooperativ
e Bank

Morrahm=1.5 
Km
Kancha=3 Km

ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Potable

Agricultural=1057.5
2 Acr
Shallow=113.06 Acr
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=15 Acr

 Engineering 1 15

Agro
Forest

Engineering
Jute

193



BLOCK : HEMTABAD DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1225

24
, M

an
ik

pa
ra

, 1
 N

o 
C

ha
in

ag
ar

Corn, Wheat, Mustard 
Seed, Paddy, Jute , Other 
Oil Seeds

Male=292
Female=238
Total=530
SC=
ST=
Minority=530
Skilled=50
Unskilled=300

--
Morrahm=1 Km
Kancha=6 Km

ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Potable

Agricultural=237.73 
Acr
Shallow=
Water Body=26.42 
Acr
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- --
Agro

Others Industries

1226

28
, G

or
ur

a,
 1

 N
o 

C
ha

in
ag

ar

Jute, Paddy, Wheat, 
Mustard Seed

Male=361
Female=347
Total=708
SC=60
ST=
Minority=490
Skilled=70
Unskilled=520

--
Morrahm=1.5 
Km
Kancha=3 Km

ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Potable

Agricultural=287.61 
Acr
Shallow=
Water Body=32.84 
Acr
Forest=
Others=10.2 Acr

 -- -- --

Agro
Forest

Jute

1227

22
, A

ra
je

e 
B

ah
al

a,
 1

 N
o 

C
ha

in
ag

ar

Jute, Paddy, Wheat, 
Mustard Seed

Male=
Female=
Total=
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=5 Km
ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Potable

Agricultural=137.1 
Acr
Shallow=
Water Body=137.1 
Acr
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

194



BLOCK : HEMTABAD DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1228

21
, S

he
kp

ur
a,

 1
 N

o 
C

ha
in

ag
ar

Pals, Jute, Paddy, Wheat, 
Mustard Seed

Male=208
Female=192
Total=400
SC=263
ST=5
Minority=10
Skilled=30
Unskilled=210

--
Morrahm=1.5 
Km
Kancha=3 Km

ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Potable

Agricultural=248.46 
Acr
Shallow=
Water Body=27.6 
Acr
Forest=
Others=10 Acr

 Agro
Jute

4
4

60
60

Agro
Others Industries

Jute
Pottery

1229

20
, C

ha
nd

ra
tia

, 1
 N

o 
C

ha
in

ag
ar

  Vegetable, Wheat, 
Mustard Seed, Paddy, Jute 

Male=194
Female=136
Total=330
SC=100
ST=
Minority=52
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Morrahm=2.5 
Km
Kancha=5 Km

ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Potable

Agricultural=231.6 
Acr
Shallow=25.73 Acr
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=12.5 Acr

 -- -- -- --

1230

19
, N

o-
2 

Ti
la

n,
 1

 N
o 

C
ha

in
ag

ar

Pals, Jute, Paddy, Wheat, 
Mustard Seed

Male=558
Female=474
Total=1032
SC=418
ST=55
Minority=225
Skilled=50
Unskilled=860

--

Metal=4 Km
Morrahm=2.5 
Km
Kancha=7.5 Km

ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Potable

Agricultural=582.7 
Acr
Shallow=
Water Body=145.67 
Acr
Forest=
Others=64.75 Acr

 -- -- --

Agro
Engineering

Jute

195



BLOCK : HEMTABAD DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1231

17
, M

al
du

m
a,

 1
 N

o 
C

ha
in

ag
ar

Corn, Wheat, Mustard 
Seed, Paddy, Jute , Other 
Oil Seeds

Male=186
Female=159
Total=345
SC=241
ST=10
Minority=94
Skilled=30
Unskilled=120

-- Kancha=4 Km
ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Potable

Agricultural=138.63 
Acr
Shallow=
Water Body=15.48 
Acr
Forest=
Others=10 Acr

 -- -- --

Agro
Forest

Engineering
Jute

1232

18
, K

is
m

at
 M

al
du

m
a,

 1
 N

o 
C

ha
in

ag
ar

Jute, Paddy, Wheat, 
Mustard Seed

Male=39
Female=35
Total=74
SC=74
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=10
Unskilled=30

--
Metal=0.5 Km
Kancha=2 Km

ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Potable

Agricultural=188.75 
Acr
Shallow=
Water Body=20.08 
Acr
Forest=
Others=15 Acr

 -- -- --

Agro
Others Industries

Jute
Pottery

1233

16
, P

ah
ar

pu
r, 

1 
N

o 
C

ha
in

ag
ar

Corn, Wheat, Mustard 
Seed, Paddy, Jute , Other 
Oil Seeds

Male=781
Female=720
Total=1501
SC=225
ST=
Minority=1024
Skilled=100
Unskilled=1120

--
Morrahm=1 Km
Kancha=5 Km

ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Potable

Agricultural=299.44 
Acr
Shallow=33.27 Acr
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=15.5 Acr

 -- -- -- --
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BLOCK : HEMTABAD DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1234

14
, B

om
ra

, 1
 N

o 
C

ha
in

ag
ar

Corn, Wheat, Mustard 
Seed, Paddy, Jute , Other 
Oil Seeds

Male=552
Female=508
Total=1060
SC=742
ST=106
Minority=54
Skilled=65
Unskilled=575

--
Metal=3 Km
Morrahm=2 Km
Kancha=8 Km

ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Potable

Agricultural=442.01 
Acr
Shallow=
Water Body=49.11 
Acr
Forest=
Others=25.5 Acr

 -- -- --

Agro
Forest

Electrical/Electronics
Jute

Pottery

1235

15
, K

as
ha

bp
ur

, 1
 N

o 
C

ha
in

ag
ar

Vegetable, Corn, Wheat, 
Mustard Seed, Paddy, Jute 
, Other Oil Seeds

Male=155
Female=144
Total=299
SC=150
ST=
Minority=75
Skilled=30
Unskilled=100

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=6 Km

ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Potable

Agricultural=315.86 
Acr
Shallow=
Water Body=35.09 
Acr
Forest=
Others=25 Acr

 -- -- --

Agro
Forest

Electrical/Electronics
Jute

197
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BLOCK : ISLAMPUR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

442

29
, P

ot
hi

a,
 K

ha
nt

i

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=1144
Female=1160
Total=2304
SC=576
ST=17
Minority=1711
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=02 Km
Kancha=03 Km

YES, 
POTHIA, 
BURIJAGIR

Potable=179 Nos
Non-Potable=03 Nos

Agricultural=861.85 
Acre
Shallow=16.16 Acre
Water Body=11.90 
Acre
Forest=
Others=202.24 Acre

 -- -- --

Agro
Food
Jute

Brass Bell Metal/Dokra

443

30
, G

at
hi

at
ol

, K
ha

nt
i

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=553
Female=525
Total=1078
SC=11
ST=
Minority=1067
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=1.5 Km

YES, 
GATHIATOL 
(EAST & 
WEST)

Potable=15 Nos

Agricultural=83.81 
Acre
Shallow=0.82 Acre
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=36.82 Acre

 -- -- --
Agro
Jute

444

31
, B

ha
ng

am
al

i, 
K

ha
nt

i

Tea, Pateto,Paddy, Wheat, 
Mustard, Jute

Male=394
Female=378
Total=772
SC=
ST=
Minority=772
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=01 Km
Morrahm=1.5 
Km
Kancha=10 Km

YES, 
25KV, 
BHANGAMALI, 
(EAST & 
WEST)

Potable=42 Nos
Non-Potable=08 Nos

Agricultural=149.94 
Acre
Shallow=1.54 Acre
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=37.69 Acre

 -- -- --

Agro
Food
Jute

Brass Bell Metal/Dokra
Cane & Bamboo

Wood Carving
Other Handicrafts

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

201



BLOCK : ISLAMPUR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

445

35
, B

ar
o 

K
ha

nt
i, 

K
ha

nt
i

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=3862
Female=3695
Total=7557
SC=1051
ST=60
Minority=
Skilled=16
Unskilled=45

--
Metal=8 Km
Kancha=18 Km

YES, 
PATAGORA 
GROUND 
AREA, 
MARAGOTI

Potable=485 Nos
Non-Potable=30 Nos

Agricultural=14000 
Acre
Shallow=18 Acre
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=982 Acre

 Agro
Others Industres
Cane & Bamboo

Wood Carving

4
5
2
7

16
10
5

30

Agro
Food

Electrical/Electronics
Others Industries

Jute
Wood Carving

Other Handicrafts

446

36
, S

ou
th

 K
ad

am
ga

ch
hi

, K
ha

nt
i

Tea, Pateto,Paddy, Wheat, 
Mustard, Jute

Male=771
Female=708
Total=1479
SC=592
ST=
Minority=887
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=01 Km
Kancha=03 Km

YES, 
KADAMGACHH
I, PATRIVITA, 
DANGAPARA, 
WEST

Potable=177 Nos
Non-Potable=03 Nos

Agricultural=374.51 
Acre
Shallow=5.16 Acre
Water Body=1.39 
Acre
Forest=
Others=289.75 Acre

 -- -- --

Agro
Food

Electrical/Electronics
Jute

Pottery
Wood Carving

447

37
, A

g 
D

hi
m

ti,
 K

ha
nt

i

Tea, Pateto,Paddy, Wheat, 
Mustard, Jute

Male=1868
Female=1881
Total=3749
SC=562
ST=
Minority=3187
Skilled=03 NOS
Unskilled=21 
NOS

--
Metal=2.5 Km
Kancha=02 Km

YES, 
KALUBASTI, 
AGDHIMTI, 
(EAST&WEST), 
NAYABARI, 
BAHARGACHH
I, AGDHIMTI, 
MIDDLE.

Potable=406 Nos
Non-Potable=3 Nos

Agricultural=478.41 
Acre
Shallow=8.06 Acre
Water Body=6.48 
Acre
Forest=
Others=195.41 Acre

 Agro
Others Industres

1
10

4
20

Agro
Food

Electrical/Electronics
Jute

202



BLOCK : ISLAMPUR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

448

38
, J

ha
rg

ao
n,

 K
ha

nt
i

Tea, Pateto,Paddy, Wheat, 
Mustard, Jute

Male=691
Female=677
Total=1368
SC=553
ST=14
Minority=801
Skilled=02 NOS
Unskilled=15 
NOS

--
Metal=04 Km
Kancha=02 Km

YES, 
25KV, 
JHARGAON, 
MILIKPARA, 
PATAGORA

Potable=182 Nos
Non-Potable=05 Nos

Agricultural=390.48 
Acre
Shallow=16.92 Acre
Water Body=8.27 
Acre
Forest=
Others=142.89 Acre

 Jute
Pottery

Wood Carving

3
2
4

7
3
7

Agro
Food

Electrical/Electronics
Jute

Pottery
Cane & Bamboo

449

39
, G

irn
ab

ar
i, 

K
ha

nt
i

Tea, Pateto,Paddy, Wheat, 
Mustard, Jute

Male=2502
Female=2005
Total=4507
SC=705
ST=
Minority=3802
Skilled=16 NOS
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=15 Km
YES, 
GIRNABARI

Potable=701 Nos
Non-Potable=8 Nos

Agricultural=286.94 
Acre
Shallow=0.96 Acre
Water Body=1.83 
Acre
Forest=
Others=132.55 Acre

 Wood Carving 7 16

Agro
Food

Electrical/Electronics
Jute

Wood Carving
Other Handicrafts

450

40
, C

ho
to

 K
ha

nt
i, 

K
ha

nt
i

Tea, Pateto,Paddy, Wheat, 
Mustard, Jute

Male=1803
Female=1557
Total=3360
SC=72
ST=
Minority=3288
Skilled=15 nos
Unskilled=

--
Kancha=15 
Km15 Km

YES, 
KODALDAHA

Potable=30 Nos
Non-Potable=08 Nos

Agricultural=141.88 
Acre
Shallow=0.97 Acre
Water Body=2.9 
Acre
Forest=
Others=149.65 Acre

 Wood Carving 5 15

Agro
Food

Electrical/Electronics
Jute

Wood Carving
Other Handicrafts

203



BLOCK : ISLAMPUR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

451

41
, B

ho
jp

ur
, K

ha
nt

i

Tea, Pateto,Paddy, Wheat, 
Mustard, Jute

Male=4329
Female=4004
Total=8333
SC=171
ST=
Minority=8162
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=03 Km
Kancha=13 Km

YES, 
DURGAPUR, 
JAGIRBASTI,(S
OUTH & 
WEST), 
GODHAGOCH
H, 
BHARGACHHI, 
MOULANI, 
SONIGAON, 
BANIVITA, 
BHUJAGAON

Potable=221 Nos
Non-Potable=02 Nos

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- --

Agro
Food

Electrical/Electronics
Jute

Pottery
Cane & Bamboo

Wood Carving

452

73
, D

ha
nt

ol
a,

 G
ai

sa
l -

 I

Paddy, Maize, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard

Male=3669
Female=3657
Total=7326
SC=576
ST=6
Minority=622
Skilled=21
Unskilled=50

Commercial 
Bank=Bgvb
Others=Dhantola 
Post Office

Metal=04 Km
Kancha=15 Km

YES, 
UTTAR MIR 
BASTI, 
DAKSHIN 
MIRBASTI, MIA 
BASTI, 
VIVEKANANDA 
COLONY, 
BASAKPARA, 
UTTAR BASTI 
KASBA, 
SOUTH 
KASBA, 
PASCHIM 
DHANTOLA, 

Potable=`635
Non-Potable=25

Agricultural=1582.1
0 Acre
Shallow=41.93 Acre
Water Body=30.92 
Acre
Forest=0.07 Acre
Others=812.96 Acre

 Agro
Electrical/Electronics

Others Industres
Cane & Bamboo

3
3
3

15

35
12
9

15

Agro
Electrical/Electronics

Cane & Bamboo

453

74
, G

ai
sa

l, 
G

ai
sa

l -
 I

Maize,Patato,Paddy,  
Wheat, Jute, Mustard

Male=2599
Female=2487
Total=5086
SC=1059
ST=587
Minority=3440
Skilled=16
Unskilled=32

--
Metal=01 Km
Kancha=13 Km

YES, 
YES

Potable=426
Non-Potable=23

Agricultural=754 
Acre
Shallow=33.98 Acre
Water Body=91.01 
Acre
Forest=
Others=717.92 Acre

 Agro
Electrical/Electronics

Others Industres
Pottery

2
3
2

15

15
9
9

15

Agro
Electrical/Electronics

Cane & Bamboo

204



BLOCK : ISLAMPUR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

454

75
, A

lip
ur

, G
ai

sa
l -

 I

Maize,Patato,Paddy,  
Wheat, Jute, Mustard

Male=229
Female=217
Total=446
SC=188
ST=75
Minority=125
Skilled=26
Unskilled=54

--
Metal=01 Km
Kancha=07 Km

YES, 
YES

Potable=90
Non-Potable=12

Agricultural=137 
Acre
Shallow=17 Acre
Water Body=13 
Acre
Forest=
Others=33.25 Acre

 Agro
Electrical/Electronics

Others Industres
Cane & Bamboo

3
3
4

30

18
12
20
30

Agro
Electrical/Electronics

Cane & Bamboo

455

76
, K

ac
hh

na
, G

ai
sa

l -
 I

Maize,Patato,Paddy,  
Wheat, Jute, Mustard

Male=2200
Female=2076
Total=4276
SC=683
ST=
Minority=3593
Skilled=27
Unskilled=55

--
Metal=02 Km
Kancha=13 Km

YES, 
YES

Potable=523
Non-Potable=26

Agricultural=924.05 
Acre
Shallow=14.84 Acre
Water Body=11.72 
Acre
Forest=
Others=155.63 Acre

 Agro
Electrical/Electronics

Others Industres
Cane & Bamboo

3
3
3

23

35
12
12
23

Agro
Electrical/Electronics

Cane & Bamboo

456

75
, P

as
ch

im
 M

al
ka

da
ng

a,
 G

ai
sa

l -
 Ii

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=389
Female=410
Total=799
SC=23
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=10 Km
YES, 
YES

Potable=86
Non-Potable=10

Agricultural=180.01 
Acre
Shallow=1.67 Acre
Water Body=9.87 
Acre
Forest=
Others=120.43 Acre

 -- -- --
Agro
Jute

205



BLOCK : ISLAMPUR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

457

76
, P

ur
ba

 M
al

ka
da

ng
a,

 G
ai

sa
l -

 Ii

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=320
Female=286
Total=606
SC=76
ST=
Minority=506
Skilled=1
Unskilled=2

-- Kancha=15 Km
YES, Potable=60

Non-Potable=8

Agricultural=140.37 
Acre
Shallow=2.06 Acre
Water Body=3.41 
Acre
Forest=
Others=57.82 Acre

 Agro 1 3

Agro
Electrical/Electronics

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

458

77
, D

ak
sh

in
 T

ut
hi

po
kh

er
, G

ai
sa

l -
 Ii

Vegetables, Potato,Paddy, 
Wheat, Mustard, Jute

Male=292
Female=288
Total=580
SC=109
ST=6
Minority=403
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Morrahm=01 Km
Kancha=06 Km

YES, 
YES

Potable=36
Non-Potable=8

Agricultural=207.34 
Acre
Shallow=1.8 Acre
Water Body=3.8 
Acre
Forest=
Others=126.71 Acre

 -- -- --
Agro

Engineering

459

79
, M

ar
w

ag
ao

n,
 G

ai
sa

l -
 Ii

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=1068
Female=1022
Total=2090
SC=63
ST=328
Minority=1785
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=4 Km
Kancha=17 Km

YES, 
YES

Potable=96
Non-Potable=13

Agricultural=719.81 
Acre
Shallow=6.36 Acre
Water Body=18.71 
Acre
Forest=
Others=185.78 Acre

 Cane & Bamboo 7 14
Agro

Cane & Bamboo

206



BLOCK : ISLAMPUR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

460

95
, R

uh
ia

, G
ai

sa
l -

 Ii

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=826
Female=691
Total=1517
SC=24
ST=0
Minority=1493
Skilled=2
Unskilled=4

--
Metal=3 Km
Morrahm=2 Km
Kancha=18 Km

YES, 
YES

Potable=118
Non-Potable=14

Agricultural=259.17 
Acre
Shallow=5.50 Acre
Water Body=1.92 
Acre
Forest=0.19 Acre
Others=42.32 Acre

 Agro 3 6
Agro

Electrical/Electronics

461

96
, R

am
pu

r, 
G

ai
sa

l -
 Ii

Tea Leaves, Paddy, Wheat, 
Mustard, Jute

Male=1180
Female=1163
Total=2343
SC=73
ST=49
Minority=2165
Skilled=1
Unskilled=1

--
Metal=4 Km
Morrahm=2 Km
Kancha=15 Km

YES, 
YES

Potable=102
Non-Potable=12

Agricultural=566.25 
Acre
Shallow=6.4 Acre
Water Body=8.35 
Acre
Forest=
Others=216.26 Acre

 Agro
Pottery

1
5

2
15

Agro
Electrical/Electronics

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

462

97
, D

au
la

tp
ur

, G
ai

sa
l -

 Ii

Tea Leaves, Paddy, Wheat, 
Mustard, Jute

Male=236
Female=183
Total=419
SC=93
ST=146
Minority=144
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Morrahm=1 Km
Kancha=8 Km

YES, 
YES

Potable=56
Non-Potable=10

Agricultural=123.90 
Acre
Shallow=2.06 Acre
Water Body=10.57 
Acre
Forest=
Others=165.12 Acre

 -- -- --
Agro

Electrical/Electronics

207



BLOCK : ISLAMPUR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

463

98
, O

jh
ap

ok
he

r, 
G

ai
sa

l -
 Ii

Tea Leaves, Paddy, Wheat, 
Mustard, Jute

Male=763
Female=719
Total=1482
SC=352
ST=60
Minority=1012
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=8 Km

YES, 
YES

Potable=108
Non-Potable=12

Agricultural=229.98 
Acre
Shallow=2.75 Acre
Water Body=1.94 
Acre
Forest=
Others=127.57 Acre

 -- -- --
Agro

Electrical/Electronics

464

99
, S

ab
ud

an
ga

, G
ai

sa
l -

 Ii

Tea Leaves, Paddy, Wheat, 
Mustard, Jute

Male=256
Female=234
Total=490
SC=285
ST=76
Minority=15
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=2 Km
Morrahm=2 Km
Kancha=7 Km

YES, 
YES

Potable=63
Non-Potable=9

Agricultural=19.09 
Acre
Shallow=6.11 Acre
Water Body=9.69 
Acre
Forest=
Others=176.21 Acre

 -- -- --

Agro
Engineering

Electrical/Electronics

465

10
0,

 K
al

an
ag

in
, G

ai
sa

l -
 Ii

Tea Leaves, Paddy, Wheat, 
Mustard, Jute

Male=1443
Female=1334
Total=2777
SC=1373
ST=118
Minority=665
Skilled=2
Unskilled=10

Commercial 
Bank=Sbi
Others=Skus

Metal=9 Km
Morrahm=1 Km
Kancha=22 Km

YES, 
YES

Potable=162
Non-Potable=22

Agricultural=748.45 
Acre
Shallow=11.06 Acre
Water Body=22.50 
Acre
Forest=
Others=591.01 Acre

 Agro
Forest

Electrical/Electronics
Pottery

Cane & Bamboo

1
1
5
1
5

2
3
7
2

10

Agro
Forest

Electrical/Electronics
Jute

Pottery
Cane & Bamboo

208



BLOCK : ISLAMPUR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

466

19
, K

oa
rg

ao
n,

 G
ov

in
da

pu
r

Paddy, Wheat, Tea Leaves, 
Mustard , Potato, Jute

Male=1390
Female=1386
Total=2776
SC=60
ST=360
Minority=2356
Skilled=16
Unskilled=20

Others=Skus

Metal=2.5 Km
Morrahm=3 Km
Kancha=4.25 
Km

YES , 
YES

Potable=85
Non-Potable=18

Agricultural=695.5 
Acre
Shallow=8.52 Acre
Water Body=38.43 
Acre
Forest=2.19 Acre
Others=548.22 Acre

 Agro
Electrical/Electronics

Others Industres
Wood Carving

1
1
2
4

3
3
4

26

Agro
Food

Forest
Electrical/Electronics

Wood Carving

467

24
, D

oh
os

o,
 G

ov
in

da
pu

r

Paddy, Wheat, Tea Leaves, 
Mustard , Potato, Jute

Male=3992
Female=3950
Total=7942
SC=357
ST=26
Minority=7559
Skilled=14
Unskilled=9

--
Metal=7 Km
Morrahm=2 Km
Kancha=15 Km

YES , 
YES

Potable=250
Non-Potable=15

Agricultural=3956.8
1 Acre
Shallow=52.82 Acre
Water Body=45.90 
Acre
Forest=0.79 Acre
Others=5267.36 
Acre

 Agro
Engineering

Bldg./Constructions
Others Industres

1
1
3
2

3
3

10
4

Food
Bldg./Constructions

Others Industries

468

25
, T

op
am

ar
i, 

G
ov

in
da

pu
r

Paddy, Wheat, Tea Leaves, 
Mustard , Potato, Jute

Male=453
Female=389
Total=842
SC=300
ST=
Minority=342
Skilled=45
Unskilled=180

--
Metal=4 Km
Morrahm=2 Km
Kancha=5 Km

NOT, Potable=25
Non-Potable=5

Agricultural=703.25 
Acre
Shallow=1.02 Acre
Water Body=17.95 
Acre
Forest=
Others=292.33 Acre

 Others Industres
Wood Carving

1
2

2
10

Agro
Others Industries

Wood Carving

209



BLOCK : ISLAMPUR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

469

26
, G

ov
in

da
pu

r, 
G

ov
in

da
pu

r

Paddy, Wheat, Tea Leaves, 
Mustard , Potato, Jute

Male=386
Female=374
Total=760
SC=340
ST=
Minority=420
Skilled=10
Unskilled=

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=6 Km

YES , 
YES

Potable=45
Non-Potable=5

Agricultural=265.59  
Acre
Shallow=2.3 Acre
Water Body=11.36 
Acre
Forest=
Others=147.66 Acre

 Wood Carving 2 10
Agro

Electrical/Electronics
Others Industries

470

27
, M

on
do

la
ro

kh
oa

, G
ov

in
da

pu
r

Paddy, Wheat, Tea Leaves, 
Mustard , Potato, Jute

Male=579
Female=513
Total=1092
SC=
ST=
Minority=1092
Skilled=10
Unskilled=13

--
Morrahm=1 Km
Kancha=4 Km

NOT, Potable=45
Non-Potable=15

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Wood Carving

1
1
3

3
2

18

Agro
Electrical/Electronics
Bldg./Constructions

Wood Carving

471

43
, P

an
ch

 D
hi

m
ti,

 G
ov

in
da

pu
r

Paddy, Wheat, Tea Leaves, 
Mustard , Potato, Jute

Male=3595
Female=3395
Total=6990
SC=223
ST=
Minority=6770
Skilled=10
Unskilled=18

Others=Skus
Metal=2 Km
Morrahm=3 Km
Kancha=7 Km

YES , 
YES

Potable=120
Non-Potable=18

Agricultural=1389.0
1 Acre
Shallow=5.35 Acre
Water Body=11.61 
Acre
Forest=
Others=262.94 Acre

 Others Industres
Wood Carving

3
3

6
22

Agro
Food

Electrical/Electronics
Bldg./Constructions

Wood Carving

210



BLOCK : ISLAMPUR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

472

44
, T

an
gi

po
kh

er
, G

ov
in

da
pu

r

Paddy, Wheat, Tea Leaves, 
Mustard , Potato, Jute

Male=652
Female=634
Total=1286
SC=
ST=
Minority=1286
Skilled=6
Unskilled=10

--
Morrahm=1 Km
Kancha=5 Km

YES , 
YES

Potable=60
Non-Potable=12

Agricultural=162.86 
Acre
Shallow=1.64 Acre
Water Body=1.56 
Acre
Forest=
Others=36.42 Acre

 Agro
Others Industres

Wood Carving

1
2
2

3
4
9

Agro
Electrical/Electronics
Bldg./Constructions

Others Industries
Wood Carving

473

45
, B

en
ia

ni
 K

is
m

at
, G

ov
in

da
pu

r

Paddy, Wheat, Tea Leaves, 
Mustard , Potato, Jute

Male=516
Female=459
Total=975
SC=204
ST=
Minority=770
Skilled=9
Unskilled=10

--
Metal=0.5 Km
Kancha=4 Km

NOT, Potable=50
Non-Potable=6

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Cane & Bamboo
Wood Carving

8
1

16
3

Agro
Electrical/Electronics

Cane & Bamboo

474

64
, S

ia
lto

r-T
ar

an
ja

nb
ar

i, 
G

un
ja

ria

Paddy, Wheat, Jute , 
Mustard

Male=901
Female=774
Total=1675
SC=
ST=166
Minority=736
Skilled=4
Unskilled=5

-- Kancha=12 Km
YES, 
YES

Potable=93
Non-Potable=12

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

1
1

7
2

Agro
Food

Forest
Engineering

Cane & Bamboo
Wood Carving

211



BLOCK : ISLAMPUR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

475

65
, A

lig
an

j, 
G

un
ja

ria

Paddy, Wheat, Jute , 
Mustard

Male=1822
Female=1878
Total=3700
SC=599
ST=639
Minority=3700
Skilled=90
Unskilled=33

--
Metal=5 Km
Kancha=7 Km

YES, 
YES

Potable=20
Non-Potable=1

Agricultural=608.56 
Acre
Shallow=27.91 Acre
Water Body=16.19 
Acre
Forest=
Others=786.71 Acre

 Agro
Food

Others Industres
Jari/Embroidery Etc

1
2
1
3

3
30
10
90

Agro
Food

Forest
Engineering

Others Industries
Jari/Embroidery Etc

Wood Carving

476

66
, C

hh
at

tis
, G

un
ja

ria

Paddy, Wheat, Jute , 
Mustard

Male=1244
Female=1251
Total=2495
SC=190
ST=
Minority=2495
Skilled=4
Unskilled=

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=28 Km

YES, 
YES

Potable=98
Non-Potable=1

Agricultural=791.36
3 Acre
Shallow=14.82 Acre
Water Body=1.87 
Acre
Forest=
Others=144.02 Acre

 Agro
Cane & Bamboo

1
10

4
40

Agro
Food

Forest
Engineering

Cane & Bamboo
Wood Carving

477

70
, A

gu
ra

sh
ia

, G
un

ja
ria

Paddy, Wheat, Jute , 
Mustard

Male=647
Female=692
Total=1339
SC=11
ST=
Minority=1328
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=12 Km
YES, 
YES

Potable=96

Agricultural=376.77 
Acre
Shallow=0.77 Acre
Water Body=6.72 
Acre
Forest=
Others=41.13 Acre

 -- -- --

Agro
Food

Forest
Others Industries
Cane & Bamboo

212



BLOCK : ISLAMPUR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

478

71
, P

as
ch

im
 P

ac
hh

ur
as

hi
a,

 G
un

ja
ria

Paddy, Wheat, Jute , 
Mustard

Male=3280
Female=3077
Total=6357
SC=104
ST=64
Minority=6155
Skilled=6
Unskilled=

--
Metal=4 Km
Kancha=29.5 
Km

YES, 
YES

Potable=30

Agricultural=471.39 
Acre
Shallow=15.24 Acre
Water Body=13.25 
Acre
Forest=
Others=438.55  
Acre

 Forest 1 6

Agro
Food

Forest
Engineering

Others Industries
Cane & Bamboo

479

72
, G

un
ja

ria
, G

un
ja

ria

Paddy, Wheat, Jute , 
Mustard

Male=1951
Female=1870
Total=3821
SC=281
ST=
Minority=3547
Skilled=
Unskilled=

Commercial 
Bank=Ab Kancha=22 Km

YES, 
YES

Potable=117
Non-Potable=1

Agricultural=313.03 
Acre
Shallow=28.59 Acre
Water Body=3.18 
Acre
Forest=
Others=172.20 Acre

 -- -- --

Agro
Food

Forest
Others Industries
Cane & Bamboo

Wood Carving

480

80
, G

er
na

ba
ri,

 G
un

ja
ria

Paddy, Wheat, Jute , 
Mustard

Male=
Female=96
Total=212
SC=7
ST=
Minority=205
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=4 Km
YES, 
YES

Potable=23

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

213



BLOCK : ISLAMPUR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

481

82
, P

ur
ba

 P
ac

hh
u 

R
as

hi
a,

 G
un

ja
ria

Paddy, Wheat, Jute , 
Mustard

Male=289
Female=225
Total=514
SC=
ST=
Minority=514
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=4 Km
YES, 
YES

Potable=20

Agricultural=83.6 
Acre
Shallow=0.28 Acre
Water Body=2.84 
Acre
Forest=
Others=65.51 Acre

 -- -- --

Agro
Food

Forest
Engineering

Others Industries

482

49
, I

lu
ab

ar
i, 

Is
la

m
pu

ir

Paddy, Wheat, Tea Leaves 
, Jute, Beatle Leaf

Male=1763
Female=1741
Total=3504
SC=796
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=8
Unskilled=I5

-- Kancha=1 Km
YES, 
YES

Potable=20
Non-Potable=4

Agricultural=324.59 
Acre
Shallow=17.88 Acre
Water Body=23.57 
Acre
Forest=
Others=233.92 Acre

 Agro 1 23

Agro
Electrical/Electronics

Jute
Brass Bell Metal/Dokra

Cane & Bamboo

483

57
, C

ho
pr

aj
ha

r, 
Is

la
m

pu
ir

Maize, Paddy, Wheat, Tea 
Leaves , Jute, Potato, 
Beatle Leaf

Male=3122
Female=2899
Total=6021
SC=2097
ST=352
Minority=
Skilled=106
Unskilled=129

--
Metal=3 Km
Morrahm=2 Km
Kancha=8 Km

YES, 
YES

Potable=402
Non-Potable=50

Agricultural=1162.3
885 Acre
Shallow=49.09 Acre
Water Body=22.03 
Acre
Forest=
Others=997.0012 
Acre

 Forest
Engineering

Electrical/Electronics
Bldg./Constructions

Others Industres
Jute

Brass Bell/Dokra
Pottery

Cane & Bamboo
Sheetal Pati/Mat

Wood Carving

2
2
4

15
1
2
2

20
20
3

20

10
6

30
30
4

10
6

50
40
9

40

Agro
Food

Forest
Engineering

Electrical/Electronics
Bldg./Constructions

Jute
Brass Bell Metal/Dokra

Pottery
Cane & Bamboo
Sheetal Pati/Mat

Jari/Embroidery Etc
Wood Carving

214



BLOCK : ISLAMPUR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

484

61
, B

or
 H

at
, I

sl
am

pu
ir

Maize, Paddy, Wheat, Tea 
Leaves , Jute, Potato, 
Beatle Leaf

Male=729
Female=657
Total=1386
SC=596
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=20
Unskilled=75

--

Metal=1 Km
Morrahm=0.5 
Km
Kancha=5 Km

YES, 
YES

Potable=40
Non-Potable=20

Agricultural=485.82 
Acre
Shallow=32.03 Acre
Water Body=11.41 
Acre
Forest=0.08 Acre
Others=202.63 Acre

 Agro
Cane & Bamboo

2
10

75
20

Agro
Electrical/Electronics

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

485

46
, M

at
ik

un
da

, M
at

ik
un

da
- I

Paddy, Tea Leaves , Jute

Male=1769
Female=1681
Total=3450
SC=204
ST=7
Minority=
Skilled=50
Unskilled=20

Commercial 
Bank=Bgvb

Metal=3 Km
Kancha=6 Km

YES, 
YES

Potable=50
Non-Potable=3

Agricultural=676.36 
Acre
Shallow=7.37 Acre
Water Body=27.32 
Acre
Forest=
Others=265.8 Acre

 Food
Forest

Engineering
Electrical/Electronics
Bldg./Constructions

Others Industres
Wood Carving

2
1
1
2
3

10
2

5
15
7
5

10
20
8

Agro

486

47
, N

ac
ha

nk
ul

a,
 M

at
ik

un
da

- I

Maize, Mustard,Paddy, Tea 
Leaves , Jute

Male=714
Female=686
Total=1400
SC=393
ST=228
Minority=
Skilled=2
Unskilled=15

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=6 Km

YES, 
YES

Potable=100
Non-Potable=4

Agricultural=537.57 
Acre
Shallow=9.23 Acre
Water Body=11.5 
Acre
Forest=
Others=266.66 Acre

 Agro
Forest

1
1

10
7

Agro
Food

215



BLOCK : ISLAMPUR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

487

48
, C

ha
pa

sa
r, 

M
at

ik
un

da
- I

Cane, Paddy, Tea Leaves , 
Jute

Male=755
Female=720
Total=1475
SC=124
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=5
Unskilled=25

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=7 Km

YES, 
YES

Potable=120
Non-Potable=3

Agricultural=631.86 
Acre
Shallow=6.98 Acre
Water Body=2.34 
Acre
Forest=
Others=138.76 Acre

 Agro
Food

Others Industres

1
1
1

10
5

15

Agro
Food

Bldg./Constructions

488

49
, I

lu
ab

ar
i, 

M
at

ik
un

da
- I

Potato,Paddy, Tea Leaves , 
Jute

Male=1540
Female=1460
Total=3000
SC=50
ST=
Minority=240
Skilled=5
Unskilled=17

--
Metal=1.5 Km
Kancha=4 Km

YES, 
YES

Potable=62

Agricultural=324.59 
Acre
Shallow=17.88 Acre
Water Body=23.57 
Acre
Forest=
Others=233.92 Acre

 Agro
Food

Bldg./Constructions

2
1
3

8
5
9

Agro
Food

Pottery

489

50
, B

ol
on

ch
a,

 M
at

ik
un

da
- I

Cane, Paddy, Tea Leaves , 
Jute

Male=1134
Female=1080
Total=2214
SC=1060
ST=6
Minority=
Skilled=5
Unskilled=30

--
Metal=1 Km
Morrahm=2 Km
Kancha=3 Km

YES, 
YES

Potable=90
Non-Potable=1

Agricultural=527.47 
Acre
Shallow=9.57 Acre
Water Body=23.3 
Acre
Forest=
Others=237.17 Acre

 Agro
Food

Engineering

1
1
1

15
10
10

Agro
Food

Forest
Electrical/Electronics
Bldg./Constructions

Others Industries

216



BLOCK : ISLAMPUR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

490

51
, U

tta
r T

hu
tip

ok
he

r, 
M

at
ik

un
da

- I

Paddy, Tea Leaves , Jute

Male=204
Female=178
Total=382
SC=205
ST=
Minority=15
Skilled=
Unskilled=10

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=5 Km

YES, 
YES

Potable=125
Non-Potable=2

Agricultural=141.98 
Acre
Shallow=4.7 Acre
Water Body=0.21 
Acre
Forest=
Others=28.41 Acre

 Bldg./Constructions 1 10
Agro
Food

Bldg./Constructions

491

52
, P

hu
lb

ar
i, 

M
at

ik
un

da
- I

Cane, Paddy, Tea Leaves , 
Jute

Male=2100
Female=1896
Total=3996
SC=417
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=24
Unskilled=80

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=10 Km

YES, 
YES

Potable=75
Non-Potable=2

Agricultural=822.64 
Acre
Shallow=7.37 Acre
Water Body=23.65 
Acre
Forest=
Others=380.30 Acre

 Electrical/Electronics
Bldg./Constructions

2
1

4
10

Agro

492

01
, M

an
ik

pu
r, 

R
am

ga
nj

-Ii

Paddy, Wheat, Tea Leaves, 
Jute

Male=1864
Female=1764
Total=3628
SC=500
ST=
Minority=3128
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=3 Km
Morrahm=8 Km
Kancha=20 Km

YES, 
YES

Potable=207
Non-Potable=4

Agricultural=883.27 
Acre
Shallow=15.20 Acre
Water Body=3.98 
Acre
Forest=
Others=365.09 Acre

 -- -- --
Agro

Electrical/Electronics

217



BLOCK : ISLAMPUR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

493

02
, P

hu
lh

ar
a,

  R
am

ga
nj

-Ii

Paddy, Wheat, Tea Leaves, 
Jute

Male=2103
Female=1921
Total=4024
SC=1000
ST=500
Minority=2425
Skilled=17
Unskilled=50

--
Metal=10 Km
Morrahm=8 Km
Kancha=20 Km

YES, 
YES

Potable=504
Non-Potable=5

Agricultural=1469.0
5 Acre
Shallow=61.93 Acre
Water Body=6.48 
Acre
Forest=1.29 Acre
Others=1172.60 
Acre

 Agro
Food

Electrical/Electronics
Others Industres

4
1
1
2

20
41
2
4

Agro
Electrical/Electronics

494

23
, K

al
ta

ha
r, 

 R
am

ga
nj

-Ii

Paddy, Wheat, Tea Leaves, 
Jute

Male=1513
Female=1296
Total=2809
SC=900
ST=
Minority=1909
Skilled=20
Unskilled=62

--
Metal=5 Km
Morrahm=10 Km
Kancha=20 Km

YES, 
YES

Potable=175
Non-Potable=3

Agricultural=447.12 
Acre
Shallow=7.83 Acre
Water Body=13.44 
Acre
Forest=0.03 Acre
Others=320.37 Acre

 Agro
Food

2
1

10
72

Agro

495

24
, D

oh
os

o,
  R

am
ga

nj
-Ii

Paddy, Wheat, Tea Leaves, 
Jute

Male=2595
Female=2242
Total=4837
SC=1500
ST=500
Minority=2834
Skilled=44
Unskilled=180

--
Metal=10 Km
Morrahm=7 Km
Kancha=15 Km

YES, 
YES

Potable=596
Non-Potable=6

Agricultural=3959.8
1 Acre
Shallow=52.82 Acre
Water Body=45.90 
Acre
Forest=0.079 Acre
Others=5267.66 
Acre

 Agro
Pottery

5
1

75
1

Agro
Electrical/Electronics

218



BLOCK : ISLAMPUR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

496

2,
 P

hu
lh

ar
a,

 R
am

ga
nj

 - 
I

Paddy, Chilli, Jute

Male=2725
Female=2446
Total=5171
SC=416
ST=
Minority=4755
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=6.5 Km
Kancha=7 Km

YES, Potable=1300
Non-Potable=2

Agricultural=1469.0
5 Acre
Shallow=61.93 Acre
Water Body=6.48 
Acre
Forest=1.29 Acre
Others=1172.60 
Acre

 -- -- --

Food
Forest

Electrical/Electronics

497

3,
 R

an
ga

nj
,  

R
am

ga
nj

 - 
I

Mustard, Wheat, Paddy, 
Chilli, Jute

Male=2025
Female=1934
Total=3959
SC=1498
ST=
Minority=2461
Skilled=65
Unskilled=60

Commercial 
Bank=Uco Bank
Others=Skus

Metal=5 Km
Kancha=2 Km

YES, 
YES

Potable=784
Non-Potable=2

Agricultural=11.171
9 Acre
Shallow=5.3705 
Acre
Water Body=4.848 
Acre
Forest=
Others=90.2596 
Acre

 Food
Electrical/Electronics

Jute
Wood Carving

2
5

10
20

20
13
20
50

--

498

4,
 K

al
ua

ga
ch

hi
,  

R
am

ga
nj

 - 
I

Tea Leaves, Paddy, Chilli, 
Jute

Male=680
Female=564
Total=1244
SC=63
ST=
Minority=1181
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=0.5 Km
Kancha=2 Km

YES, 
YES

Potable=180
Non-Potable=5

Agricultural=135.64 
Acre
Shallow=1.1 Acre
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=90.12 Acre

 -- -- --
Agro

219



BLOCK : ISLAMPUR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

499

05
, D

ak
sh

in
 K

oc
hh

ag
ao

n,
  R

am
ga

nj
 - 

I

Paddy, Chilli, Jute

Male=195
Female=176
Total=371
SC=
ST=
Minority=371
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=1 Km
YES, 
YES

Potable=55
Non-Potable=3

Agricultural=120.81 
Acre
Shallow=0.26 Acre
Water Body=0.02 
Acre
Forest=
Others=54.99 Acre

 -- -- --
Agro
Food

500

6,
 M

as
it 

K
is

m
at

,  
R

am
ga

nj
 - 

I

Paddy, Chilli, Jute

Male=736
Female=615
Total=1351
SC=
ST=
Minority=1351
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=2 Km

YES, 
YES

Potable=205
Non-Potable=10

Agricultural=337.32 
Acre
Shallow=3.2 Acre
Water Body=1.84 
Acre
Forest=
Others=54.76 Acre

 -- -- --
Food

Forest

501

7,
 U

tta
r K

ho
ch

ag
ao

n,
  R

am
ga

nj
 - 

I

Tea Leaves, Paddy, Chilli, 
Jute

Male=813
Female=738
Total=1551
SC=
ST=
Minority=1551
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=1.5 Km
Kancha=5 Km

NOT , Potable=200
Non-Potable=2

Agricultural=537.22 
Acre
Shallow=5.76 Acre
Water Body=4.59 
Acre
Forest=
Others=82.67 Acre

 -- -- --
Agro
Food

220



BLOCK : ISLAMPUR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

502

8,
 L

at
 M

as
id

,  
R

am
ga

nj
 - 

I

Tea Leaves, Paddy, Chilli, 
Jute

Male=997
Female=874
Total=1871
SC=
ST=
Minority=1835
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=5 Km
NOT , Potable=275

Non-Potable=40

Agricultural=410.48 
Acre
Shallow=5.89 Acre
Water Body=11.12 
Acre
Forest=
Others=196.15 Acre

 -- -- --

Agro
Food

Forest

503

9,
 U

tta
r K

ad
am

ga
ch

hi
,  

R
am

ga
nj

 - 
I

Paddy, Chilli, Jute

Male=1064
Female=1037
Total=2101
SC=511
ST=
Minority=1590
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=4 Km

YES, 
YES

Potable=300
Non-Potable=5

Agricultural=405.10 
Acre
Shallow=6.9 Acre
Water Body=4.83 
Acre
Forest=
Others=148.92 Acre

 -- -- --
Agro

504

10
, B

ar
o 

Sa
pn

ik
la

,  
R

am
ga

nj
 - 

I

Potato, Chilli, Tomato, Jute

Male=663
Female=661
Total=1324
SC=730
ST=53
Minority=501
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=1.5 Km
Kancha=5.5 Km

NOT , Potable=192
Non-Potable=7

Agricultural=3534.4
8 Acre
Shallow=3.19 Acre
Water Body=26.19 
Acrte
Forest=9.97 Acre
Others=1605.86 
Acre

 -- -- --

Agro
Food

Forest

221



BLOCK : ISLAMPUR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

505

11
, B

irs
in

gh
ac

hh
,  

R
am

ga
nj

 - 
I

Paddy, Chilli, Jute

Male=265
Female=248
Total=513
SC=115
ST=
Minority=398
Skilled=6
Unskilled=2

-- Kancha=3.5 Km
YES, 
YES

Potable=76
Non-Potable=6

Agricultural=103.37 
Acre
Shallow=1.38 Acre
Water Body=0.12 
Acre
Forest=2.19 Acre
Others=26.25 Acre

 Agro 2 8
Agro

Electrical/Electronics

506

12
, C

ho
ta

o 
Sa

pn
ik

la
,  

R
am

ga
nj

 - 
I

Paddy, Chilli, Jute

Male=653
Female=579
Total=1232
SC=285
ST=
Minority=947
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3 Km
NOT , Potable=190

Non-Potable=10

Agricultural=175.73 
Acre
Shallow=3.069 Acre
Water Body=0.91 
Acre
Forest=0.07 Acre
Others=48.721 Acre

 -- -- --
Agro

Electrical/Electronics

507

20
, C

ha
ur

vi
ta

,  
R

am
ga

nj
 - 

I

Tea Leaves,Paddy, Chilli, 
Jute

Male=96
Female=82
Total=178
SC=178
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=4 Km
YES, 
YES

Potable=25
Non-Potable=4

Agricultural=57.55 
Acre
Shallow=0.52 Acre
Water Body=3.14 
Acre
Forest=
Others=57.71 Acre

 -- -- --
Agro

Electrical/Electronics

222



BLOCK : ISLAMPUR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

508

21
, M

as
id

 K
ha

s,
  R

am
ga

nj
 - 

I

Tea Leaves , Jute.

Male=1127
Female=1066
Total=2193
SC=1005
ST=4
Minority=1184
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=3 Km

YES, 
YES

Potable=375
Non-Potable=15

Agricultural=717.10 
Acre
Shallow=11.75 Acre
Water Body=5.57 
Acre
Forest=
Others=427.17 Acre

 -- -- -- --

223
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BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

509

18
09

22
3,

 H
al

im
pu

r, 
Ita

ha
r

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard, Bamboo

Male=202
Female=185
Total=387
SC=206
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3 Km

YES, 
1 NOS AT 
HALIMPUR, 10 
KVA

Potable=Mii Tw - 3, Ntw - 21
Non-Potable=8.36 Acre Of 
Ponds

Agricultural=19.41 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=8.36 
Acre
Forest=0.07 Acre
Others=11.67 Acre

 -- -- -- --

510

18
09

22
6,

 M
ah

ad
ip

ur
, I

ta
ha

r

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard, Bamboo

Male=267
Female=277
Total=544
SC=24
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3 Km
NOT, 

Potable=Mii Tw , Ntw - 28
Non-Potable=5.82 Acre  Of 
River & Other Water Bodies

Agricultural=100.97 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=5.82 
Acre
Forest=
Others=9.85 Acre

 -- -- -- --

511

18
09

22
7,

 D
ak

sh
in

 S
hy

am
pu

r, 
Ita

ha
r

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard, Bamboo

Male=335
Female=329
Total=664
SC=143
ST=14
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=2 Km
Morrahm=1 Km  
Brick 
Kancha=1 Km

NOT, 
Potable=Mii Tw - 2, Ntw - 35
Non-Potable=8.31 Acre Of 
Ponds

Agricultural=99.98 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=8.31 
Acre
Forest=
Others=1.96 Acre

 -- -- -- --

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

227



BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

512

18
09

22
, K

at
ab

ar
i, 

Ita
ha

r

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard, Bamboo

Male=103
Female=116
Total=219
SC=147
ST=66
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3 Km
NOT, 

Potable=Mii Tw - 1, Ntw - 16
Non-Potable=20.03 Acre Of 
Ponds

Agricultural=116.8 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=20.03 
Acre
Forest=
Others=44.71 Acre

 -- -- -- --

513

18
09

22
9,

 J
ot

 N
ar

ot
ta

m
pu

r, 
Ita

ha
r

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard, Bamboo

Male=337
Female=314
Total=651
SC=410
ST=46
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3 Km
NOT, 

Potable=Mii Tw - 3, Ntw - 42
Non-Potable=Stw (D) - 9, 47.84 
Acre Of Ponds

Agricultural=293.08 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=47.84 
Acre
Forest=
Others=51.21 Acre

 -- -- -- --

514

18
00

92
30

, K
as

ba
, I

ta
ha

r

--

Male=310
Female=317
Total=627
SC=436
ST=187
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=2 Km
Morrahm=0.1 
Km Brick
Kancha=4 Km

YES, 
1 NOS AT 
KASBA AMATI , 
25 KVA

Potable=Mii Tw - 2, Ntw - 42
Non-Potable=20.31 Acre Of 
Ponds

Agricultural=131.01 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=20.31 
Acre
Forest=
Others=22.00 Acre

 -- -- -- --

228



BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

515

18
09

23
1,

 P
an

ch
ad

eb
at

i, 
Ita

ha
r

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard, Bamboo

Male=186
Female=179
Total=365
SC=37
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=2 Km

--
Non-Potable=4.42 Acre Of 
Ponds

Agricultural=159.53  
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=4.42 
Acre
Forest=
Others=16.75 Acre

 -- -- -- --

516

18
09

23
2,

 G
ol

ha
t, 

Ita
ha

r

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard, Bamboo

Male=250
Female=221
Total=471
SC=422
ST=35
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=4 Km
NOT, 

Potable=Ntw - 28
Non-Potable=22.57 Acre Of 
Ponds

Agricultural=136.22 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=22.57 
Acre
Forest=
Others=35.96 Acre

 -- -- -- --

517

18
09

23
3,

 J
ay

ha
t, 

Ita
ha

r

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard, Bamboo

Male=1476
Female=1422
Total=2898
SC=526
ST=702
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=1 Km
Morrahm=0.1 
Km Brick
Kancha=3 Km

YES, 
1 NOS AT 
JAYHAAT, 25 
KVA

Potable=Mii Tw - 3, Ntw - 170
Non-Potable=Rli Scheme - 2 , 
86.47 Acre Of River & Other 
Water Bodies

Agricultural=880.97 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=86.47 
Acre
Forest=
Others=152.77 Acre

 Others Industres 1 3
Agro
Jute

Cane & Bamboo

229



BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

518

18
09

23
4,

 A
m

in
ha

t, 
Ita

ha
r

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard, Bamboo

Male=377
Female=350
Total=727
SC=359
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3 Km

YES, 
2 NOS AT 
AMIN HAT, 
TOTAL - 41 
KVA

Potable=Mii Tw - 3, Ntw - 46
Non-Potable=5.84 Acre Of 
River & Other Water Bodies

Agricultural=198 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=5.84 
Acre
Forest=
Others=38.0 Acre

 -- -- --
Agro

519

18
09

23
5,

 D
ha

rm
au

r, 
Ita

ha
r

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard, Bamboo

Male=26
Female=20
Total=46
SC=38
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3 Km
NOT, 

Potable=Ntw  4,
Non-Potable= 6.1 Acre Of 
Ponds , Ldtw - 1

Agricultural=206.08 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=6.1 
Acre
Forest=
Others=26.05 Acre

 -- -- -- --

520

18
09

23
6,

 S
as

ha
n,

 It
ah

ar

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard, Bamboo

Male=294
Female=309
Total=603
SC=88
ST=320
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=5 Km

YES, 
1 NO AT 
SASHAN ,  25 
KVA

Potable=Mii Tw - 2, Ntw - 37
Non-Potable=9.96 Acre Of 
Ponds

Agricultural=255.65 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=9.96 
Acre
Forest=
Others=45.1 Acre

 -- -- -- --

230



BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

521

18
09

23
7,

 A
ih

o,
 It

ah
ar

--

Male=200
Female=200
Total=400
SC=51
ST=349
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=5 Km
NOT, 
-

Potable=Mii Tw - 2, Ntw -
Non-Potable=20.25 Acre Of 
River  & Other Water Bodies

Agricultural=267.27 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=20.25 
Acre
Forest=
Others=94.25 Acre

 -- -- -- --

522

18
09

23
8,

 C
ho

to
 B

ah
ad

ol
,  

O
th

er
 W

at
er

 
B

od
ie

s

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard, Bamboo

Male=110
Female=137
Total=247
SC=
ST=247
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3 Km

YES, 
1 NOS AT 
CHOTO 
BAHADOL, 25 
KVA

Potable=Mii Tw - 3, Ntw - 23
Non-Potable=5.08 Acre Of 
Ponds

Agricultural=80.27 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=5.08 
Acre
Forest=
Others=13.21 Acre

 -- -- -- --

523

18
09

23
9,

 B
ah

ad
ol

, I
ta

ha
r

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard, Bamboo

Male=568
Female=567
Total=1135
SC=65
ST=81
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=5 Km

YES, 
1 NOS AT 
BAHADOL, 25 
KVA

Potable=Mii Tw - 4, Ntw - 78
Non-Potable=60.81 Acre Of 
Lakes & Other Water Bodies, 
Stw(D)- 6

Agricultural=300.03 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=60.81 
Acre
Forest=
Others=62.2 Acre

 -- -- -- --

231



BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

524

18
09

24
0,

 S
ar

is
ha

tu
li,

 It
ah

ar

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard, Bamboo

Male=138
Female=136
Total=274
SC=132
ST=135
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=4 Km
NOT, 

Potable=Mii Tw - 3, Ntw - 19
Non-Potable=6.48 Acre  Of 
Ponds

Agricultural=184.99 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=6.48 
Acre
Forest=
Others=46.06 Acre

 -- -- -- --

525

18
09

24
1,

 J
ag

ad
al

, I
ta

ha
r

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard, Bamboo

Male=239
Female=236
Total=475
SC=293
ST=182
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=4 Km
NOT, 

Potable=Mii Tw, Ntw - 27
Non-Potable=18.94 Acre Of 
Ponds , Ldtw - 1

Agricultural=272.77 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=18.94 
Acre
Forest=
Others=16.93 Acre

 -- -- -- --

526

18
09

24
2,

 D
ak

sh
in

 M
ah

es
hp

ur
, I

ta
ha

r

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard, Bamboo

Male=67
Female=70
Total=137
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3 Km
NOT, 

Potable=Mii Tw - 1, Ntw
Non-Potable=12.17 Acre Of 
Ponds

Agricultural=126.27 
Acre
Shallow=0.56 Acre
Water Body=12.17 
Acre
Forest=
Others=26.50 Acre

 -- -- -- --
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BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

527

18
09

24
3,

 M
ag

hi
ya

pa
ra

, I
ta

ha
r

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard, Bamboo

Male=206
Female=202
Total=408
SC=
ST=408
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=4 Km

YES, 
2 NOS AT 
MAGHIYAPAR
A, TOTAL 50 
KVA

Potable=Mii Tw - 1, Ntw - 21
Non-Potable=33.31 Acre Of 
Ponds & Shallows, Dtw

Agricultural=144.78 
Acre
Shallow=0.19 Acre
Water Body=33.31 
Acre
Forest=
Others=42.32 Acre

 -- -- -- --

528

18
09

24
4,

 M
ah

an
ip

ur
, I

ta
ha

r

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard, Bamboo

Male=365
Female=370
Total=735
SC=475
ST=259
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=5 Km
NOT, 

Potable=Mii Tw - 2, Ntw - 48
Non-Potable=29.7 Acre Of 
Ponds, Dtw

Agricultural=193.33 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=29.70 
Acre
Forest=
Others=106.69 Acre

 Agro
Forest

1
1

2
5 --

529

18
09

24
5,

 C
hi

la
m

pu
r, 

Ita
ha

r

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard, Bamboo

Male=263
Female=238
Total=501
SC=208
ST=129
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=3 Km

YES, 
1 NOS AT 
CHILAMPUR, 
25 KVA

Potable=Mii Tw - 1, Ntw - 27

Agricultural=261.22 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=18.05 
Acre
Forest=
Others=51.18 Acre

 -- -- -- --
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BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

530

18
09

24
6,

 B
at

na
ba

j, 
Ita

ha
r

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard, Bamboo

Male=185
Female=187
Total=372
SC=146
ST=61
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3 Km
NOT, 

Potable=Mii Tw - 2 Nos , N Tw  - 
19
Non-Potable=27.89 Acre Of 
Ponds

Agricultural=151.73 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=27.89 
Acre
Forest=
Others=42.90 Acre

 -- -- -- --

531

18
09

24
7,

 B
ai

da
ra

, I
ta

ha
r

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard, Bamboo

Male=1316
Female=1265
Total=2581
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

Commercial 
Bank=1, Bgvb

Metal=3 Km
Morrahm=1 Km 
Brick
Kancha=5 Km

YES, 
1 NOS AT 
CHEAKPOST, 
1 NOS AT 
ELUAPARA, 1 
NOS AT 
RADHA 
GOBINDA 
PUR, 1 AT 
DASPARA, 
TOTA 160 KVA 

Potable=Mii Tw - 3, Ntw - 192
Non-Potable=38.02 Acre Of 
Ponds , Ldtw - 1 Nos

Agricultural=577.09 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=38.02 
Acre
Forest=
Others=98.17 Acre

 Agro
Food

Forest

7
1
1

14
5
3

Agro
Forest

532

18
09

24
9,

 B
hu

sa
rg

ac
hh

i, 
Ita

ha
r

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard, Bamboo

Male=138
Female=122
Total=260
SC=
ST=61
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Morrahm=1 Km 
Brick
Kancha=1 Km

YES, 
2 NOS AT 
BHUSARGACH
HI, TOTAL 41 
KVA

Potable=Ntw - 25
Non-Potable=2.58 Acre Of 
Ponds

Agricultural=133.60 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=2.58 
Acre
Forest=
Others=13.71 Acre

 -- -- -- --
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BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

533

18
09

25
0,

 G
op

al
na

ga
r, 

Ita
ha

r

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard, Bamboo

Male=523
Female=527
Total=1050
SC=380
ST=171
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=3 Km
Morrahm=0.2 
Km Brick
Kancha=3 Km

YES, 
3 NOS AT 
GOPALNAGAR
, TOTAL 75 
KVA

Potable=Ntw 
Non-Potable=165.88 Acre Of 
Ponds

Agricultural=555.33 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=165.88 
Acre
Forest=
Others=71.91 Acre

 Agro 2 5
--

534

18
09

25
1,

 P
ar

am
es

hw
ar

ba
ti,

 It
ah

ar

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard, Bamboo

Male=583
Female=584
Total=1167
SC=82
ST=157
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=4 Km
NOT, 

Potable=Mii Tw- 3, Ntw - 67 
Non-Potable=11.36 Acre Of 
Shallows & Ponds

Agricultural=323.83 
Acre
Shallow=2.33 Acre
Water Body=11.36 
Acre
Forest=
Others=35.08 Acre

 Agro 2 5
--

535

18
09

25
2,

 K
es

hr
a,

  I
ta

ha
r

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard, Bamboo

Male=2641
Female=2481
Total=5122
SC=708
ST=1326
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=3 Km
Morrahm=0.4 
Km Brick
Kancha=8 Km

NOT, 
Potable=Mii Tw - 9, Ntw - 320
Non-Potable=50.49 Acre Of 
River, Canal, & Other Water 
Bodies

Agricultural=2064.2
2 Acre
Shallow=0.24 Acre
Water Body=50.49 
Acre
Forest=
Others=214.67 Acre

 Agro 2 6
--
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BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

536

18
09

00
2,

 B
ar

io
l, 

Ita
ha

r

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=1346
Female=1258
Total=2604
SC=93
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=354
Unskilled=878

--
Morrahm=1 Km 
Brick
Kancha=2 Km

--
Potable=Mii Tw - 8 Ns, Ntw - 87

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro 1 2
--

537

18
09

00
7,

 K
eo

ta
l, 

Ita
ha

r

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=1859
Female=1930
Total=3789
SC=593
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=482
Unskilled=1507

-- --

YES, 
2 N OS AT 
KEOTAL , 
TOTAL 50 KVA

Potable=Mii Tw  & Ntw
Non-Potable=Ponds 

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

1
1

2
2

Agro

538

18
09

01
1,

 H
as

ua
, I

ta
ha

r

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=1699
Female=1463
Total=3162
SC=1484
ST=1
Minority=
Skilled=417
Unskilled=1985

-- --

YES, 
2 NOS AT 
HASUA, TOTAL 
88 KVA

Potable=Mii Tw & Ntw
Non-Potable=Ponds & Canel

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro 2 4 Agro
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BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

539

18
09

04
3,

 M
ah

an
an

da
pu

r, 
Ita

ha
r

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=
Female=
Total=
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- -- --
Potable=Mii Tw & Ntw
Non-Potable=30.13 Acre Of 
Ponds

Agricultural=964.83 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=30.13 
Acre
Forest=1.39 Acre
Others=188.44 Acre

 Agro 1 2 Jute

540

18
09

05
1,

 T
al

tu
ng

i, 
Ita

ha
r

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=240
Female=267
Total=507
SC=428
ST=38
Minority=
Skilled=163
Unskilled=301

--
Morrahm=0.3 
Km Brick
Kancha=1 Km

NOT, 
Potable=Mii Tw - 2 Nos, Ntw - 
21 Nos

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

541

18
09

07
2,

 S
an

dh
iy

a,
 It

ah
ar

Vegetables, Paddy, Wheat, 
Mustard, Jute

Male=824
Female=781
Total=1605
SC=1026
ST=388
Minority=
Skilled=427
Unskilled=702

--
Morrahm=0.5 
Km
Kancha=4 Km

NOT, Potable=Mii Tw - 6, Ntw - 62
Non-Potable=Ponds

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --
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BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

542

18
09

08
7,

 C
ho

w
du

ar
, I

ta
ha

r

Bamboo, Paddy, Wheat, 
Mustard, Jute

Male=312
Female=321
Total=633
SC=468
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=154
Unskilled=206

--
Morrahm=0.20 
Km Brick
Kancha=1.5 Km

NOT, 
Potable=Mii Tw - 1, Ntw 
Non-Potable=12.11 Acre Of  
Ponds

Agricultural=265.50 
Acre
Shallow=4.34 Acre
Water Body=12.11 
Acre
Forest=0.13 Acre
Others=35.75 Acre

 Jute
Cane & Bamboo

65
38

80
45 --

543

18
09

10
5,

 Z
iro

pu
r, 

Ita
ha

r

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=
Female=
Total=
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=1.5 Km
NOT, 

Potable=Tw - 2
Non-Potable=9.11 Acre Of 
Ponds

Agricultural=185.00 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=9.11 
Acre
Forest=
Others=5.84 Acre

 -- -- -- --

544

18
09

10
6,

 C
ha

vo
t, 

Ita
ha

r

  Bamboo, Vegetables, 
Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=753
Female=712
Total=1465
SC=163
ST=34
Minority=
Skilled=301
Unskilled=713

--

Metal=1.5 Km
Morrahm=1.1 
Km Brick
Kancha=4Km

YES, 
3 NOS AT 
CHAVOT 
TOTAL 75 KVA

--

Agricultural=671.5 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=55.01 
Acre
Forest=0.27 Acre
Others=43.18 Acre

 Agro
Forest

Others Industres
Jute

1
1
1

25

2
3
2

30
--
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BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

545

18
09

12
6,

 K
is

m
at

 B
eg

un
ba

ri,
 It

ah
ar

  Bamboo, Vegetables, 
Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=
Female=
Total=
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- -- --
Potable=Mii Tw  & Ntw 
Non-Potable=1.19 Acre Of 
Ponds & Canel

Agricultural=298.63 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=1.19 
Acre
Forest=
Others=8.13 Acre

 -- -- -- --

546

18
09

13
0,

 S
oh

ai
r, 

Ita
ha

r

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=1484
Female=1455
Total=2939
SC=398
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=438
Unskilled=1892

--

Metal=2 Km
Morrahm=1.5 
Km Brick
Kancha=1 Km

YES, 
5 NOS AT 
SOHAIR, 
TOTAL 125 
KVA

Potable=Mii Tw- 1, Ntw - 67
Non-Potable=34.46 Acre Of 
River, Canel, & Other Water 
Bodies

Agricultural=1357.5
1 Acre
Shallow=0.65 Acre
Water Body=34.46 
Acre
Forest=
Others=87.20 Acre

 Agro 2 5 Agro

547

18
09

13
2,

 D
hu

la
ha

r, 
Ita

ha
r

Bamboo, Paddy, Wheat, 
Mustard, Jute

Male=2474
Female=2261
Total=4735
SC=448
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=651
Unskilled=1978

--

Metal=2.5 Km
Morrahm=5.2 
Km Brick
Kancha=2.5 Km

YES, 
1 NOS AT 
DHULHAR, 3 
NOS AT 
HAATGACHHI, 
TOTAL 160 
KVA

Potable=Mii Tw  & Other Tw
Non-Potable=118.95 Acre Of 
River & Other Water Bodies , 
Stw(D) - 6

Agricultural=1397.8
4 Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=118.95 
Acre
Forest=
Others=94.68 Acre

 Agro
Engineering

Bldg./Constructions
Others Industres

2
1
1
1

5
2
2
2

Agro
Forest

Engineering

239



BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

548

18
09

13
3,

 B
an

ag
ra

m
, I

ta
ha

r

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=313
Female=300
Total=613
SC=46
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=107
Unskilled=421

-- --

YES, 
2 NOS AT 
BANAGRAM, 
TOTAL 88 KVA

Potable=Mii Tw & Ntw 
Non-Potable=10.38 Acre Of 
Ponds & Other Water Bodies

Agricultural=261.22 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=10.38 
Acre
Forest=
Others=16.92 Acre

 Pottery 65 80 Pottery

549

18
09

13
4,

 B
el

ua
, I

ta
ha

r

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=627
Female=665
Total=1292
SC=472
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=265
Unskilled=778

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=1.8 Km

YES, 
1 NOS AT 
BELUA, 25 KVA

Potable=Mii Tw & Ntw
Non-Potable=8.5 Acre Of 
Ponds & Other Water Bodies

Agricultural=224.76 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=8.50 
Acre
Forest=
Others=36.0 Acre

 -- -- -- --

550

18
09

14
1,

 K
ha

rs
at

a,
 It

ah
ar

--

Male=534
Female=497
Total=1031
SC=113
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=281
Unskilled=405

--
Morrahm=0.1 
Km
Kancha=4 Km

YES, 
2 NOS AT 
KHARSATA, 
TOTAL  50 KVA

Potable=Mii Tw - 2, Ntw - 58
Non-Potable=13.76 Acre Of 
River & Other Water Bodies

Agricultural=225.94 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=13.76 
Acre
Forest=
Others=22.31 Acre

 -- -- -- --
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BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

551

18
09

14
2,

 K
ha

sr
a,

 It
ah

ar

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=496
Female=481
Total=977
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=179
Unskilled=502

--
Morrahm=0.30 
Km
Kancha=4 Km

NOT, 
Potable=Mii Tw - 2, Ntw - 18
Non-Potable=53.56 Acre Of 
River & Ponds

Agricultural=88.69 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=53.56 
Acre
Forest=
Others=12.01 Acre

 Agro 1 2
--

552

18
09

15
2,

 M
oh

an
bh

ub
an

, I
ta

ha
r

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=547
Female=479
Total=1026
SC=294
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=192
Unskilled=401

--

Metal=1 Km
Morrahm=1 Km 
Brick
Kancha=1.6 Km

NOT, Potable=Mii Tw & Ntw

Agricultural=222.60 
Acre
Shallow=1.38 Acre
Water Body=2.13 
Acre
Forest=
Others=14.20 Acre

 -- -- -- --

553

18
09

15
3,

 K
um

ed
pu

r, 
Ita

ha
r

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=473
Female=452
Total=925
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=108
Unskilled=405

Commercial 
Bank=Cbi

Metal=1 Km
Morrahm=1 Km 
Brick
Kancha=3 Km

YES, 
5 NOS AT 
KUMEDPUR, 
TOTAL 80 KVA

Potable=Mii Tw& Ntw
Non-Potable=0.89 Acre Of 
Water Bodies

Agricultural=141.99 
Acre
Shallow=0.43 Acre
Water Body=0.46 
Acre
Forest=
Others=14.12 Acre

 Agro
Bldg./Constructions

Others Industres

2
1
1

4
4

Agro

241



BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

554

18
09

15
6,

  N
al

bh
iti

 M
ad

ha
bp

ur
, I

ta
ha

r

Bamboo, Paddy, Wheat, 
Mustard, Jute

Male=633
Female=577
Total=1210
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=305
Unskilled=435

--

Metal=1 Km
Morrahm=0.5 
Km
Kancha=2 Km

YES, 
3 NOS AT 
MADHABPUR, 
TOTAL 120 
KVA

Potable=Mii Tw  & Ntw 
Non-Potable=5.5 Acre Of River 
& Other Water Bodies

Agricultural=295.06 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=5.5 
Acre
Forest=
Others=73.09 Acre

 -- -- -- --

555

18
09

15
7,

 G
os

ai
pu

r, 
Ita

ha
r

Bamboo, Paddy, Wheat, 
Mustard, Jute

Male=339
Female=318
Total=657
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=182
Unskilled=349

--

Metal=1 Km
Morrahm=0.5 
Km Brick
Kancha=1.4 Km

YES, 
2 NOS AT 
GOSAIPUR, 
TOTAL 20 KVA

Potable=Mii Tw & Ntw
Non-Potable=6.68 Acre Of 
River & Other Water Bodies

Agricultural=151.06 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=6.68 
Acre
Forest=0.03 Acre
Others=41.70 Acre

 -- -- -- --

556

18
09

15
8,

 L
al

ga
nj

, I
ta

ha
r

Bamboo, Paddy, Wheat, 
Mustard, Jute

Male=600
Female=527
Total=1127
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=306
Unskilled=535

--

Metal=1 Km
Morrahm=0.5 
Km Brick
Kancha=1.4 Km 

YES, 
2 NOS AT 
LALGANJ, 
TOTAL 50 KVA

Potable=Mii Tw & Ntw

Agricultural=256.61 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=25.79 
Acre
Forest=
Others=82.91 Acre

 Agro 1 2 Agro
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BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

557

18
09

15
9,

 S
rim

an
ta

pu
r, 

Ita
ha

r

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=594
Female=432
Total=1026
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=279
Unskilled=434

--
Morrahm=0.5 
Km Brick
Kancha=2 Km

YES, 
4 NOS AT 
UTTAR 
SRIMANTAPU
R , TOTAL 108 
KVA

Potable=Mii Tw & Ntw
Non-Potable=20.54 Acre Of 
River & Other Water Bodies

Agricultural=178.20 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=20.54 
Acre
Forest=
Others=27.30 Acre

 -- -- -- --

558

18
09

16
0,

 P
at

no
lia

, I
ta

ha
r

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=242
Female=222
Total=464
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- --
NOT, 

Potable=Miin Tw & Ntw
Non-Potable=2.07 Acre Of 
River & Other Water Bodies

Agricultural=141.69 
Acre
Shallow=1.17 Acre
Water Body=2.07 
Acre
Forest=
Others=12.87 Acre

 -- -- --
Agro

559

18
09

16
1,

 D
al

id
eu

lc
ha

k,
 It

ah
ar

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=399
Female=435
Total=834
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=182
Unskilled=340

--
Morrahm=1 Km 
Brick
Kancha=1.2 Km

NOT, 
Potable=Mii Tw & Ntw
Non-Potable=3.2 Acre Of 
Ponds

Agricultural=250.62 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=3.2 
Acre
Forest=
Others=15.11 Acre

 -- -- -- --

243



BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

560

18
09

16
2,

 G
op

in
at

hp
ur

, I
ta

ha
r

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=611
Female=613
Total=1224
SC=340
ST=32
Minority=
Skilled=327
Unskilled=507

--

Metal=1 Km
Morrahm=0.5 
Km Brick
Kancha=2.7 
Acre

YES, 
1 NOS AT 
GOPINATHPU
R, 25 KVA

Potable=Mii Tw & Ntw
Non-Potable=3.68 Acre Of 
River & Other Water Bodies, 
Stw(D) - 5

Agricultural=253.53 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=3.68 
Acre
Forest=
Others=40.63 Acre

 -- -- --
Agro

561

18
09

16
3,

 G
ou

rip
ur

, I
ta

ha
r

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=552
Female=534
Total=1086
SC=182
ST=3
Minority=
Skilled=214
Unskilled=405

--

Metal=2 Km
Morrahm=0.6 
Km Brick
Kancha=3.8 Km

NOT, 
Potable=Mii Tw & Ntw
Non-Potable=Ponds & Other 
Water  Bodies

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

562

18
09

16
4,

 C
hu

ra
m

on
, I

ta
ha

r

Bamboo, Paddy, Wheat, 
Mustard, Jute

Male=395
Female=428
Total=823
SC=285
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=170
Unskilled=395

--

Metal=1 Km
Morrahm=1 Km 
Brick
Kancha=1.2 Km

YES, 
Potable=Mii Tw & Ntw
Non-Potable=6 Nos At 
Churamon, 1 At Gangajalpara, 
Total 145 Kva 

Agricultural=282.74 
Acre
Shallow=15.69 Acre
Water Body=37.61 
Acre
Forest=
Others=86.85 Acre

 Agro
Engineering

Others Industres

1
1
2

2
2
3

Agro
Engineering

244



BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

563

18
09

16
5,

 B
as

hu
de

bp
ur

, I
ta

ha
r

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=306
Female=288
Total=594
SC=200
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=123
Unskilled=215

--

Metal=0.5 Km
Morrahm=0.1 
Km Brick
Kancha=1 Km

NOT, 
Potable=Mii Tw & Ntw
Non-Potable=Ponds& Other 
Water Bodies

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

564

18
09

16
6,

 P
ur

us
ha

tta
m

ba
ri 

,  
 It

ah
ar

Bamboo, Paddy, Wheat, 
Mustard, Jute

Male=395
Female=428
Total=823
SC=285
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=142
Unskilled=305

--

Metal=0.2 Km
Morrahm=0.20K
m Brick
Kancha=0.5 Km

YES , 
4 NOS AT 
PURUSATTAM 
BARI, TOTAL 
123 KVA

Potable=Mii Tw & Ntw 
Non-Potable=10.3 Acre Of 
Ponds & Other Water Bodies

Agricultural=144.85 
Acre
Shallow=2.70 Acre
Water Body=7.60 
Acre
Forest=
Others=25.70 Acre

 -- -- -- --

565

18
09

16
7,

 M
an

ai
na

ga
r, 

 It
ah

ar

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=743
Female=790
Total=1533
SC=77
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=357
Unskilled=782

--

Metal=3 Km
Morrahm=0.3 
Km Brick
Kancha=1 Km

YES, 
 3 NOS AT 
MANAINAGAR, 
TOTAL 141 
KVA

Potable=Ntw
Non-Potable=10.32 Acre Of 
Ponds & Other Water Bodies, 
Stw(D)-6

Agricultural=280.33 
Acre
Shallow=7.38 Acre
Water Body=2.94 
Acre
Forest=
Others=26.23 Acre

 Agro
Others Industres

1
1

2
1

Agro

245



BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

566

18
09

1.
68

, C
ha

nd
an

pu
r, 

Ita
ha

r

Bamboo, Paddy, Wheat, 
Mustard, Jute

Male=1089
Female=1027
Total=2116
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=431
Unskilled=878

--

Metal=2 Km
Morrahm=0.6 
Km Brick
Kancha=5 Km

YES, 
1 NOS AT 
CHANDANPUR
, 25 KVA

Potable=Mii Tw - & Ntw
Non-Potable=Stw(D) - 1, 62.8 
Acre Of River & Other  Water 
Bodies

Agricultural=862.99 
Acre
Shallow=0.80 Acre
Water Body=62.00 
Acre
Forest=
Others=108.19 Acre

 -- -- --
Agro

567

18
09

16
9,

 K
am

ar
da

ng
a,

 It
ah

ar

Bamboo, Paddy, Wheat, 
Mustard, Jute

Male=1060
Female=973
Total=2033
SC=74
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=346
Unskilled=987

--

Metal=3 Km 
Morrahm=0.5 
Km Brick
Kancha=3.8 Km

YES, 
2 NOS AT 
KAMARDANGA
, TOTAL 35 
KVA

Potable=Mii Tw & Ntw
Non-Potable=17.42 Acre Of 
River & Other Water Bodies

Agricultural=244.84 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=17.42 
Acre
Forest=
Others=53.69 Acre

 -- -- -- --

568

18
09

17
0,

 G
op

al
pu

r, 
Ita

ha
r

Bamboo, Paddy, Wheat, 
Mustard, Jute

Male=165
Female=181
Total=346
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=82
Unskilled=143

--

Metal=0.5 Km
Morrahm=0.1 
Km Brick
Kancha=2 Km

NOT, 
Potable=Mii Tw & Ntw
Non-Potable=36.59 Acre Of 
Rivwer & Other Water Bodies

Agricultural=207.47 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=36.59 
Acre
Forest=
Others=34.06 Acre

 -- -- -- --

246



BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

569

18
09

17
2,

 K
ap

as
ia

, I
ta

ha
r

Bamboo, Paddy, Wheat, 
Mustard, Jute

Male=4805
Female=4585
Total=9390
SC=41
ST=9
Minority=
Skilled=1785
Unskilled=3852

--

Metal=6 Km
Morrahm=2 Km 
Brick
Kancha=7.8 Km

YES, 
5 NOS AT 
KAPASIA,  10 
NOS AT 
NAMUNIA, 
TOTAL 334 
KVA

Potable=Ntw - 417
Non-Potable=31.75 Acre Of 
Ponds , Canel

Agricultural=1504.2
2 Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=31.75 
Acre
Forest=
Others=131.77 Acre

 Agro
Engineering

Others Industres

1
1
2

2
3
4

Agro
Engineering

Bldg./Constructions

570

18
09

17
3,

 T
eg

aj
, I

ta
ha

r

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=
Female=
Total=
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3 Km
NOT, Non-Potable=2.34 Acre Of 

Ponds

Agricultural=122 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=2.34 
Acre
Forest=
Others=2.59 Acre

 -- -- -- --

571

18
09

17
4,

 C
hh

ili
m

pu
r, 

Ita
ha

r

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=1630
Female=1651
Total=3281
SC=545
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=472
Unskilled=1892

--

Metal=2 Km
Morrahm=0.2 
Km Brick
Kancha=10 Km

YES, 
5 NOS AT 
KURMANPUR, 
TOTAL 110 
KVA

Potable=Ntw 183
Non-Potable=65.97 Acre Of 
Canel, Ponds Shallows Etc.

Agricultural=1330.7
2 Acre
Shallow=25.11 Acre
Water Body=65.97 
Acre
Forest=
Others=73.12 Acre

 Agro
Bldg./Constructions

Others Industres

3
1
2

7
5
4

Agro
Bldg./Constructions

247



BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

572

18
09

17
5,

 D
al

da
lic

ha
k,

 It
ah

ar

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=96
Female=80
Total=176
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=15
Unskilled=82

-- Kancha=2 Km
NOT, 

Potable=Mii Tw & Ntw
Non-Potable=21.72 Acreof 
River & Ponds

Agricultural=264.30 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=21.72 
Acre
Forest=
Others=6.28 Acre

 -- -- -- --

573

18
09

20
1,

 K
hu

ni
ab

ar
i, 

Ita
ha

r

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=32
Female=39
Total=71
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=12
Unskilled=35

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=2 Km

NOT, Potable=Mii Tw- 1 , Ntw - 4

Agricultural=436.73 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=2.14 
Acre
Forest=
Others=6.30 Acre

 -- -- -- --

574

18
09

20
4,

 K
oa

rp
ur

, I
ta

ha
r

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=618
Female=642
Total=1260
SC=13
ST=134
Minority=
Skilled=163
Unskilled=704

--

Metal=1 Km
Morrahm=0.8 
Km Brick
Kancha=3 Km

YES , 
6 NOS AT 
KOARPUR , 
TOTAL 62 KVA

Potable=Mii Tw 

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

248



BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

575

18
09

20
5,

 B
ar

ha
tti

, I
ta

ha
r

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=265
Female=272
Total=537
SC=290
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=129
Unskilled=204

--

Metal=1 Km
Morrahm=0.6 
Km Brick
Kancha=8 Km

NOT, Potable=Mii Tw - 3 , Ntw  - 29

Agricultural=513.09 
Acre
Shallow=3.44 Acre
Water Body=17.23 
Acre
Forest=
Others=16.89 Acre

 Agro
Engineering

Others Industres

2
1
1

3
2
1

--

576

18
09

20
6,

 B
ar

ot
, I

ta
ha

r

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=1862
Female=1660
Total=3522
SC=101
ST=28
Minority=
Skilled=783
Unskilled=1640

--

Metal=2 Km
Morrahm=1.5 
Km Brick
Kancha=4 Km

YES , 
7 NOS AT 
BAROT, TOTAL 
135 KVA

Potable=Mii Tw - 7

Agricultural=564.32 
Acre
Shallow=2.19 Acre
Water Body=57.03 
Acre
Forest=
Others=54.2 Acre

 Agro 2 4
--

577

18
09

20
7,

  T
iti

ha
, I

ta
ha

r

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=548
Female=524
Total=1072
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=201
Unskilled=432

--
Morrahm=0.3 
Km Brick
Kancha=4 Km

NOT, 
Potable=Mii Tw & Ntw
Non-Potable=37.41 Acre Of 
Ponds & Other Water Bodies

Agricultural=625.03 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=3.09 
Acre
Forest=
Others=37.41 Acre

 -- -- --
Agro

249



BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

578

18
09

20
8,

 B
oc

hk
ap

ar
a,

 It
ah

ar

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=269
Female=236
Total=505
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=132
Unskilled=265

--
Metal=1.5 Km
Kancha=1 Km

NOT, 
Potable=Mii Tw & Ntw
Non-Potable=Ponds & Other 
Water Bodies

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

579

18
09

20
9,

 B
irn

ag
ar

, I
ta

ha
r

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=846
Female=779
Total=1625
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=235
Unskilled=706

--
Morrahm=0.5 
Km Brick
Kancha=14 Km

YES, 
3 NOS AT 
BIRNAGAR, 
TOTAL 60 KVA

Potable=Mii Tw - 7, Ntw - 78
Non-Potable=49.79 Acre Of 
River & Other Waer Water 
Bodies

Agricultural=270.80 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=49.79 
Acre
Forest=
Others=40.51 Acre

 Agro 3 6
--

580

18
09

21
0,

 K
un

ar
ha

t, 
Ita

ha
r

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=
Female=
Total=
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- --
NOT, 

--

Agricultural=169.99 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=3.89 
Acre
Forest=
Others=9.45 Acre

 -- -- -- --

250



BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

581

18
09

21
1,

 B
ag

du
m

a,
 It

ah
ar

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=571
Female=575
Total=1146
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=246
Unskilled=687

-- Kancha=7 Km
NOT, 

Potable=Mii Tw - 9 , Ntw - 59
Non-Potable=34.12 Acre Ponds 
& Other Water Bodies Stw(D) - 
6

Agricultural=1290.4
7 Acre
Shallow=0.15 Acre
Water Body=33.97 
Acre
Forest=
Others=84.61 Acre

 Agro 1 2
--

582

18
09

21
2,

 R
aj

ko
t, 

Ita
ha

r

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=851
Female=756
Total=1607
SC=199
ST=6
Minority=
Skilled=212
Unskilled=905

--

Metal=0.5 Km
Morrahm=2 Km 
Brick
Kancha=1.8 Km

NOT, 
Potable=Mii Tw - 4, Ntw - 48
Non-Potable=26.37 Acre Of 
Ponds & Other Water Bodies

Agricultural=260.79 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=26.37 
Acre
Forest=
Others=50.11 Acre 

 Agro 1 2
--

583

18
09

21
3,

 S
hi

sh
ai

, I
ta

ha
r

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=673
Female=657
Total=1330
SC=7
ST=143
Minority=
Skilled=314
Unskilled=602

--
Morrahm=0.5 
Km Brick
Kancha=10 Km

YES, 
2 NOS AT 
SHISHAI, 
TOTAL 41 KVA

Potable=Mii Tw - 4, Ntw - 52
Non-Potable=Stw(D) - 6, 17.61 
Acre Of Ponds & Other Water 
Bodies

Agricultural=630.26 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=17.61 
Acre
Forest=
Others=49.11 Acre

 -- -- -- --

251



BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

584

18
09

21
4,

 M
irj

ad
ig

hi
, I

ta
ha

r

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=489
Female=525
Total=1014
SC=43
ST=126
Minority=
Skilled=182
Unskilled=614

--

Metal=2 Km
Morrahm=4 Km 
Brick
Kancha=4 Km

YES, 
8 NOS AT 
MIRZADIGHI, 
TOTAL 146 
KVA

Potable=Mii Tw - 8, Ntw - 59
Non-Potable=25.32 Acre Of 
Ponds

Agricultural=442.34 
Acre
Shallow=0.06 Acre
Water Body=25.32 
Acre
Forest=
Others=39.42 Acre

 Agro 1 2
--

585

18
09

21
5,

 B
as

ra
tp

ur
, I

ta
ha

r

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=576
Female=615
Total=1191
SC=251
ST=22
Minority=
Skilled=305
Unskilled=523

--

Metal=1.5 Km
Morrahm=3 Km 
Brick
Kancha=8 Km

YES , 
5 NOS AT 
AMMPARA, 1 
NOS AT 
BASRATPUR, 
TOTAL 87 KVA

Potable=Mii Tw - 5 , Ntw - 63
Non-Potable=39.69 Acre Of 
Ponds , Stw (D) - 4

Agricultural=439.72 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=39.69 
Acre
Forest=
Others=54.45 Acre

 Agro 1 2
--

586

18
09

21
6,

 B
an

ga
r, 

Ita
ha

r

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=2078
Female=1931
Total=4009
SC=92
ST=792
Minority=
Skilled=583
Unskilled=1792

Commercial 
Bank=Bgvb

Metal=3 Km
Morrahm=2 Km 
Brick
Kancha=3 Km

YES, 
9 NOS AT 
BANGAR, 
TOTAL 188 
KVA

Potable=Mii Tw - 5 Nos, Ntw - 
86
Non-Potable=76.23 Acre Of 
Ponds & Other Water Bodies 
Stw(D) - 9

Agricultural=1102.1
2 Acre
Shallow=21.12 Acre
Water Body=76.27 
Acre
Forest=
Others=122.63 Acre

 Agro
Others Industres

3
2

7
3

Agro
Engineering

252



BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

587

18
09

21
7,

 M
ar

na
i, 

Ita
ha

r

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=442
Female=410
Total=852
SC=180
ST=3
Minority=
Skilled=146
Unskilled=501

--

Metal=3 Km
Morrahm=2 Km 
Brick
Kancha=3 Km

YES, 
3 NOS AT 
MARNAI MORE 
, 22 NOS AT 
MARNAI, 
TOTAL 345 
KVA

Potable=Mii Tw - 5, Ntw - 27
Non-Potable=39.13 Acre Of  
Rive & Other Water Bodies

Agricultural=432.97 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=39.13 
Acre
Forest=
Others=12.35 Acre

 Agro
Others Industres

3
2

7
4

Agro

588

18
09

21
8,

 G
hr

ita
ta

la
, I

ta
ha

r

Bamboo, Paddy, Wheat, 
Mustard, Jute

Male=744
Female=748
Total=1492
SC=43
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=316
Unskilled=707

--
Morrahm=1 Km 
Brick
Kancha=7 Km

YES, 
6 NOS AT 
GHRITATALA, 
TOTAL 75 KVA

Potable=Mii Tw - 3 , Ntw - 35
Non-Potable=123.69 Acre Of 
River & Other Water Bodies

Agricultural=631.91 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=123.69 
Acre
Forest=
Others=40.56 Acre

 Agro 2 5 Agro

589

18
09

21
9,

 M
al

an
ch

i, 
Ita

ha
r

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=207
Female=209
Total=416
SC=237
ST=46
Minority=
Skilled=108
Unskilled=210

--
Morrahm=1 Km 
Brick
Kancha=3 Km

YES , 
1 NOS AT 
MALANCHI , 63 
KVA

Potable=Mii Tw - 3, 
Non-Potable=24.03 Acre Of 
Ponds & Other Water Bodies

Agricultural=181.88 
Acre
Shallow=0.45 Acre
Water Body=23.58 
Acre
Forest=
Others=34.37 Acre

 -- -- -- --

253



BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

590

18
09

22
0,

 M
ad

hu
ba

n,
 It

ah
ar

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=
Female=
Total=
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- --
NOT, 

--

Agricultural=113.73 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=5.73 
Acre
Forest=
Others=8.25 Acre

 -- -- -- --

591

18
09

22
1,

 P
at

ni
ha

r, 
Ita

ha
r

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=132
Female=111
Total=243
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=87
Unskilled=105

-- Kancha=5 Km 

YES, 
8 NOS AT 
PATNIHAR, 
TOTAL 128 
KVA

Potable=Mii Tw - 2, Ntw - 2

Agricultural=220.41 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=1.32 
Acre
Forest=
Others=5.88 Acre 

 -- -- --
Agro

592

18
09

22
2,

 K
al

ig
an

j, 
Ita

ha
r

Bamboo, Paddy, Wheat, 
Mustard, Jute

Male=235
Female=212
Total=447
SC=142
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=89
Unskilled=135

--

Metal=3 Km
Morrahm=2 Km 
Brick
Kancha=2 Km

YES, 
5 NOS AT 
KALIGANJ, 
TOTAL 65 KVA

Potable=Mii Tw - 3 , Ntw - 18, 
Hdtw - 1

Agricultural=178.28 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=4.06 
Acre
Forest=
Others=15.53 Acre

 Agro 1 2
--
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BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

593

18
09

22
4,

 G
op

ib
at

i, 
Ita

ha
r

Bamboo, Paddy, Wheat, 
Mustard, Jute

Male=274
Female=264
Total=538
SC=82
ST=383
Minority=
Skilled=139
Unskilled=285

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=3 Km

YES, 
1 NOS AT 
GOPIBATI , 10 
KVA

Potable=Mii Tw- 2, Ntw - 27
Non-Potable=47.74 Acre Of 
Ponds

Agricultural=115.98 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=47.74 
Acre
Forest=
Others=72.95 Acre

 Agro
Others Industres

1
1

2
2 --

594

18
09

22
5,

 T
ha

ra
is

h,
 It

ah
ar

Bamboo, Paddy, Wheat, 
Mustard, Jute

Male=871
Female=860
Total=1731
SC=227
ST=185
Minority=
Skilled=310
Unskilled=813

-- Kancha=8 Km
NOT, 

Potable=Mii Tw - 4 , Ntw - 52
Non-Potable=142.25 Acre Of 
River , Ponds & Other Water 
Bodies

Agricultural=498 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=142.25 
Acre
Forest=
Others=82.03 Acre

 -- -- -- --

595

18
09

25
3,

 B
au

l, 
Ita

ha
r

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=53
Female=49
Total=102
SC=41
ST=55
Minority=
Skilled=11
Unskilled=32

-- --
NOT, 

Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=13.86 Acre Of 
Ponds

Agricultural=201.72 
Acre 
Shallow=
Water Body=13.86 
Acre
Forest=
Others=31.38 Acre

 -- -- -- --

255



BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

596

18
09

25
4,

 P
an

pa
ra

, I
ta

ha
r

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=305
Female=307
Total=612
SC=324
ST=60
Minority=
Skilled=124
Unskilled=207

-- -- --
Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=8.06 Acre Of 
Ponds

Agricultural=172.12 
Acre 
Shallow=
Water Body=8.06 
Acre
Forest=
Others=18.03 Acre

 -- -- -- --

597

18
09

25
5,

 C
hh

ay
gh

ar
a,

 It
ah

ar

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=885
Female=793
Total=1678
SC=
ST=192
Minority=
Skilled=308
Unskilled=713

-- --
NOT, Potable=Tw

Agricultural=353.66 
Acre
Shallow=3.21 Acre
Water Body=19.14 
Acre
Forest=
Others=30.94 Acre

 Agro 1 2
--

598

18
09

25
6,

 K
oc

hp
ar

a,
 It

ah
ar

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=753
Female=728
Total=1481
SC=1192
ST=189
Minority=
Skilled=305
Unskilled=612

-- --
NOT, Potable=Tw

Agricultural=525.18 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=14.30 
Acre
Forest=
Others=36.00 Acre

 -- -- -- --

256



BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

599

18
09

25
7,

 B
ar

ak
un

da
na

, I
ta

ha
r

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=453
Female=428
Total=881
SC=390
ST=249
Minority=
Skilled=217
Unskilled=321

-- --
NOT, 

Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=3.15 Acre Of 
Ponds

Agricultural=493.90 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=3.15 
Acre
Forest=
Others=14.46 Acre

 -- -- -- --

600

18
09

25
8,

 K
ho

rn
a.

 It
ah

ar

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=553
Female=508
Total=1061
SC=109
ST=286
Minority=
Skilled=326
Unskilled=503

-- --
NOT, 

Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=33.38 Acre Of 
Ponds & Canel & Other Water 
Bodies

Agricultural=592.44 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=33.38 
Acre
Forest=
Others=70.23 Acre

 -- -- -- --

601

18
09

25
9,

 B
el

da
ng

i, 
Ita

ha
r

Bamboo, Paddy, Wheat, 
Mustard, Jute

Male=359
Female=342
Total=701
SC=
ST=219
Minority=
Skilled=165
Unskilled=243

-- --
NOT, 

Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=8.24 Acre Of 
Canel & Other Water Bodies

Agricultural=261.13 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=8.24 
Acre
Forest=
Others=15.09 Acre

 -- -- -- --

257



BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

602

18
09

26
0,

 T
ia

ba
ri,

 It
ah

ar

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=81
Female=79
Total=160
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=26
Unskilled=89

-- --
NOT, 

Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=10.09 Acre Of 
Ponds & Other Water Bodies

Agricultural=156.94 
Acre
Shallow=5.38 Acre
Water Body=5.71 
Acre
Forest=
Others=8.44 Acre

 -- -- -- --

603

18
09

26
1,

 M
ul

ah
aa

t, 
Ita

ha
r, 

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=318
Female=222
Total=540
SC=191
ST=171
Minority=
Skilled=153
Unskilled=372

-- --
NOT, 

Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=7.16 Acre Of 
Ponds & Other Water Bodies

Agricultural=171.06 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=7.16 
Acre 
Forest=
Others=16.40 Acre

 -- -- -- --

604

18
09

26
2,

 S
hi

m
ul

da
ng

a,
 It

ah
ar

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=214
Female=242
Total=456
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=87
Unskilled=130

-- --
NOT, Potable=Tw

Agricultural=108.43 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=1057 
Acre
Forest=
Others=23.41 Acre

 -- -- -- --

258



BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

605

18
09

20
3,

 T
hi

lb
il,

 It
ah

ar

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=509
Female=471
Total=980
SC=301
ST=188
Minority=
Skilled=126
Unskilled=293

--

Metal=1.5 Km
Morrahm=1 Km 
Brick
Kancha=4 Km

YES , 
6 NOS AT 
THILBIL , 
TOTAL 102 
KVA

Potable=Mii Tw - 3, Ntw - 46
Non-Potable=25.46 Acre Of 
Ponds

Agricultural=481.22 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=25.46 
Acre
Forest=
Others=25.93 Acre

 -- -- -- --

606

18
09

17
1,

 J
am

al
pu

r, 
Ita

ha
r

Bamboo, Paddy, Wheat, 
Mustard, Jute

Male=1328
Female=1285
Total=2613
SC=22
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=378
Unskilled=1025

--
Morrahm=0.2 
Km Brick
Kancha=7.6 Km

YES , 
1 NOS AT 
JAMALPUR, 3 
NOS AT 
RADHANAGAR
, TOTAL 176 
KVA

Potable=Mii Tw & Ntw
Non-Potable=45.05 Acre Of 
River & Other Water Bodies , 
Stw(D) - 6

Agricultural=428.40 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=45.05 
Acre
Forest=
Others=77.15 Acre

 Agro 1 2 Agro

607

18
09

13
9,

 P
as

ch
im

 D
ur

la
vp

ur
, I

ta
ha

t

Paddy, Jute, Mustard, 
Wheat

Male=287
Female=263
Total=550
SC=54
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=Concrete 
Raod 0.5 Km
Morrahm=Brick 
Solling 0.5 Km
Kancha=1.00 
Km

YES, 
2 NOS AT 
PASCHIN 
DURLAVPUR , 
TOTAL 50 KVA

Potable=Mii Tw - 1, Ntw - 35
Non-Potable=9.15 Acre Of 
River & Other Water Bodies

Agricultural=301.96 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=9.15 
Acre
Forest=0.26 Acre
Others=27.75 Acre

 -- -- -- --

259



BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

608

18
09

14
0,

 P
ar

a,
 It

ah
ar

Paddy, Jute, Mustard, 
Wheat

Male=1178
Female=1173
Total=2351
SC=227
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=Rbm - 1.5 
Km
Morrahm=Brick 
Solling - 1.00 
Km
Kancha=2.00 
Km

YES, 
1 AT PARA, 25 
KVA, 8 AT 
PARAHARIPUR
, 210 KVA 
TOTAL 235 
KVA

Potable=Mii Tw - 15, Ntw - 75
Non-Potable=36.31 Acre Of 
River Tanks, & Other Water 
Bodies 

Agricultural=566.82 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=36.31 
Acre
Forest=
Others=71.24 Acre

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute

3
3

13

5
4

17
Agro

609

18
09

14
3,

 M
uk

un
da

pu
r, 

Ita
ha

r

Paddy, Jute, Mustard, 
Wheat

Male=869
Female=791
Total=1660
SC=55
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=Rbm - 1.5 
Km
Morrahm=Brick 
Solling - 1.00 
Km
Kancha=2.0 Km

YES, 
3 NOS AT 
MUKUNDAPUR
, TOTAL 98 
KVA

Potable=Mii Tw- 4, Ntw - 148
Non-Potable=33.39 Acre Of 
River  & Other Water Bodies

Agricultural=255.92 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=33.39 
Acre
Forest=
Others=22.85 Acre

 Agro
Others Industres

3
3

5
4 --

610

18
09

14
4,

 S
hy

am
pu

r, 
Ita

ha
r

Paddy, Jute, Mustard, 
Wheat

Male=161
Female=170
Total=331
SC=234
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Kancha=2.00 
Km

YES, 
2 AT 
SHYAMPUR, 
TOTAL 35 KVA

Potable=22 Ntw
Non-Potable=36.04 Acre Of 
River , Ponds  & Other Water 
Bodies

Agricultural=152.17 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=36.04 
Acre
Forest=
Others=19.31 Acre

 -- -- -- --

260



BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

611

18
09

14
5,

 S
ub

ar
no

pu
r, 

 It
ah

ar

Paddy, Jute, Mustard, 
Wheat

Male=758
Female=706
Total=1464
SC=-
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Morrahm=Brick 
Solling 0.5 Km
Kancha=2.00 
Km

YES, 
1 AT 
SUBARNOPUR
, 63 KVA

Potable=Mii Tw - 8, Ntw - 52
Non-Potable=Rli Scheme, 
33.61 Acre Of River  & Other 
Water Bodies

Agricultural=177.20 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=33.61 
Acre
Forest=
Others=25.72 Acre

 Agro 3 5 Bldg./Constructions

612

18
09

14
6,

  B
ai

rg
ac

hh
i, 

Ita
ha

r

Paddy, Jute, Mustard, 
Wheat

Male=55
Female=53
Total=108
SC=26
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Morrahm=Brick 
Solling 0.5 Km
Kancha=-

YES, 
2 NOS AT 
BAIRGACHHI , 
TOTAL 20 KVA

Potable=Ntw - 8

Agricultural=169.00 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=4.83 Acre

 -- -- -- --

613

18
09

14
7,

 B
ha

ba
ni

pu
r, 

Ita
ha

r

Paddy, Jute, Mustard, 
Wheat

Male=126
Female=103
Total=229
SC=83
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Morrahm=Brick 
Solling 0.5 Km
Kancha=-

YES, 
2 NOS AT 
BHABANIPUR, 
TOTAL 250 
KVA

Potable=Mii Tw - 2, Ntw - 15
Non-Potable=Rli Scheme, 1, 
9.62 Acre Of River  & Other 
Water Bodies

Agricultural=228.47 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=9.62 
Acre
Forest=
Others=10.30 Acre

 -- -- --
Agro

261



BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

614

18
09

14
8,

  B
ar

ab
el

la
, I

ta
ha

r

Paddy, Jute, Mustard, 
Wheat

Male=243
Female=207
Total=450
SC=26
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=0.5 Km
Morrahm=Brick 
Solling 1.00 Km
Kancha=1.00 
Km

YES, 
1 NOS AT 
BARABELLA, 
25 KVA

Potable=Mii Tw- 2, Ntw - 42
Non-Potable=Rli Scheme- 1, 
Stw(D) - 12, 108 Acre Of River 
& Other Water Bodies

Agricultural=150.34 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=1.08 
Acre
Forest=
Others=19.67 Acre

 Agro
Others Industres

1
1

2
1 --

615

18
09

14
9,

 P
ar

er
gr

am
, I

ta
ha

r

Paddy, Jute, Mustard, 
Wheat

Male=1265
Female=1219
Total=2484
SC=213
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=1.0 Km, 
Rbm 1.5 Km
Morrahm=3.00 
Km, Concrete 
Road 0.5 Km
Kancha=2.00 
Km

YES, 
6 NOS AT 
PARERGRAM , 
TOTAL 180KVA

Potable=Mii Tw - 8, Ntw - 172
Non-Potable=65.52 Acre Of 
River & Other Water Bodies

Agricultural=302.12 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=20.66 
Acre
Forest=
Others=65.52 Acre

 Agro
Jute

6
40

10
55 --

616

18
09

15
0,

 B
au

sa
, I

ta
ha

r

Paddy, Jute, Mustard, 
Wheat

Male=437
Female=379
Total=816
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=Rbm - 
1.00 Km
Morrahm=0.5 
Km Brick Solling
Kancha=2.00 
Km

YES, 
5 NOS AT 
ABUSA, TOTAL 
116 KVA

Potable=Mii Tw - 2, Ntw - 36
Non-Potable=14.32 Acre Of 
Rivr & Other Water Bodies

Agricultural=562.09 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=14.32 
Acre
Forest=
Others=32.76 Acre

 -- -- -- --

262



BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

617

18
09

15
1,

 M
ah

an
an

da
pa

ra
, I

ta
ha

r

Paddy, Jute, Mustard, 
Wheat

Male=416
Female=427
Total=843
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Morrahm=0.5 
Kmbrick Solling
Kancha=2.00 
Km

NOT, 
Potable=Ntw - 43
Non-Potable=1.41 Acre Of 
Tanks & Ponds

Agricultural=138.73 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=1.41 
Acre
Forest=
Others=9.37 Acre

 Agro
Jute

1
15

2
21

Agro

618

18
09

15
4,

  P
uk

hu
ria

, I
ta

ha
r

Paddy, Jute, Mustard, 
Wheat

Male=663
Female=625
Total=1288
SC=30
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=2.00 Km
Morrahm=Rbm 
2.00 Km
Kancha=2.00 
Km

YES, 
3 NOS AT 
GULANDAR, 
PUKHURIA, 3 
NOS AT 
PARAHARI 
PUKHURIA, 2 
NOS AT 
PAKHAR 
PUKHURIA , 
TOTAL 163 
KVA

Potable=Mii Tw - 1, Ntw - 172
Non-Potable=35.35 Acre Of 
River & Other Water Bodies, Rli 
Scheme

Agricultural=646.54 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=16.16 
Acre
Forest=
Others=35.35 Acre

 Agro
Jute

4
21

8
26 --

619

18
09

15
5,

 G
ul

an
da

r, 
Ita

ha
r

Paddy, Jute, Mustard, 
Wheat

Male=1744
Female=1609
Total=3353
SC=506
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=2.00 Km ,  
Concrete Road - 
0.5 Km
Morrahm=2.00 
Km Brick Soling, 
Rbm - 0.5 Km
Kancha=3.00 
Km 

YES, 
9 NOS AT 
GULANDAR , 
TOTAL 120 
KVA

Potable=Mii Tw - 8, Ntw - 281
Non-Potable=Rli Scheme, River 
& Other Water Bodies

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute

6
4

32

13
6

40
Agro

263



BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

620

18
09

00
5,

 K
ot

ar
, I

ta
ha

r

Vegetables, Paddy, Jute, 
Mustard, Wheat

Male=947
Female=897
Total=1844
SC=697
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- --

YES, 
2 NOS AT 
KOTAR, TOTAL 
50 KVA

Non-Potable=Ponds & Other 
Water Bodies 32.91 Acre

Agricultural=1619.2
7 Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=32.91 
Acre
Forest=
Others=42.68 Acre

 Agro 1 2
--

621

18
09

00
6,

 B
al

ijo
l, 

Ita
ha

r

Vegetables, Paddy, Jute, 
Mustard, Wheat

Male=1429
Female=1420
Total=2849
SC=392
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- --

YES, 
1 NO ST 
BSLIJOLE, 63 
KVA

Non-Potable=1  Nos Deep Tw, 
Ponds & Other  Water Bodies 
16.67 Acre

Agricultural=548.71 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=16.67 
Acre
Forest=
Others=47.06 Acre

 -- -- -- --

622

18
09

00
9,

 A
bh

in
ag

ar
, I

ta
ha

r

Vegetables, Paddy, Jute, 
Mustard, Wheat

Male=527
Female=520
Total=1047
SC=974
ST=6
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- --

YES, 
2 NOS  TOTAL 
126 KVA AT 
ABHINAGAR

Potable=-
Non-Potable=5.35 Acre Of 
Ponds & Other Water Bodies

Agricultural=251.40 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=5.35 
Acre
Forest=
Others=29.40 Acre

 -- -- -- --

264



BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

623

18
09

01
0,

 B
el

ul
, I

at
ah

r

Vegetables, Paddy, Jute, 
Mustard, Wheat

Male=492
Female=442
Total=934
SC=401
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- --
NOT, Non-Potable=14.52 Acre Of 

Ponds & Other Water Bosies

Agricultural=499.45 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=14.52 
Acre
Forest=
Others=36.64 Acre

 -- -- -- --

624

18
09

01
3,

 U
ja

ni
, I

ta
ha

r

Vegetables, Paddy, Jute, 
Mustard, Wheat

Male=309
Female=357
Total=666
SC=506
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- --
YES, 
1 NO AT 
UJANI, 25 KVA

Non-Potable=6 Nos Stw(D), 
1.59 Acre Of Ponds & Other 
Water Bodies

Agricultural=203.93 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=1.59 
Acre
Forest=
Others=14.83 Acre

 Agro 2 5
--

625

18
09

02
2,

 B
ha

dr
at

a,
 Ia

ta
hr

, 

Paddy, Jute, Mustard, 
Wheat

Male=455
Female=439
Total=894
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- --
NOT, 

Non-Potable=9.97 Acre Of 
River , Ponds & Other Water 
Bodies

Agricultural=289.09 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=9.97 
Acre
Forest=
Others=13.90 Acre

 -- -- -- --
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BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

626

18
09

05
6,

 P
at

ira
jp

ur
, I

ta
ha

r,

Paddy, Jute, Mustard, 
Wheat

Male=700
Female=643
Total=1343
SC=623
ST=109
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

Commercial 
Bank=1, Bgvb

Metal=2.00 Km
Morrahm=Concr
ete Road 0.30 
Km
Kancha=1.00 
Km

YES, 
5 NOS AT 
PATIRAJPUR, 
TOTAL 336 
KVA

Potable=Mii Tw- 5, Ntw- 54
Non-Potable=9.24 Acre Of 
River Canel & Other Water 
Bodies

Agricultural=239.39 
Acre
Shallow=0.86 Acre
Water Body=9.24 
Acre
Forest=0.09 Acre
Others=83.12 Acre

 Agro
Forest

Jute

2
1

32

4
3

40

Agro
Bldg./Constructions

627

18
09

05
7,

 K
ok

na
, I

ta
ha

r

Paddy, Jute, Mustard, 
Wheat

Male=376
Female=370
Total=746
SC=563
ST=88
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=1.00 Km
Morrahm=0.50 
Km Brick Solling
Kancha=2.00 
Km

YES, 
3NOS AT 
KOKNA , 
TOTAL 45 KVA

Potable=Mii Tw - 4, Ntw - 31
Non-Potable=23.18 Acre Of 
River & Other Water Bodies

Agricultural=284.53 
Acre
Shallow=3.94 Acre
Water Body=19.24 
Acre
Forest=
Others=27.99 Acre

 -- -- -- --

628

18
09

05
8,

 G
un

ar
aj

pu
r, 

Ita
ha

r

Paddy, Jute, Mustard, 
Wheat

Male=249
Female=238
Total=487
SC=429
ST=23
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=1.00 Km
Morrahm=0.40 
Km Brick Solling
Kancha=1.00 
Km

--

Potable=Mii Tw - 3, Ntw - 18
Non-Potable=6.97 Acre Of 
River & Other Water Bodies, 
Stw (D)- 6

Agricultural=103.70 
Acre
Shallow=2.01 Acre
Water Body=4.96 
Acre
Forest=
Others=11.85 Acre

 Jute 65 80
--

266



BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

629

18
09

05
9,

 G
un

ia
kh

an
da

, I
ta

ha
r

Paddy, Jute, Mustard, 
Wheat

Male=160
Female=145
Total=305
SC=299
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Kancha=1.50 
Km

--
Potable=Mii Tw- 1, Ntw - 14
Non-Potable=7.54 Acre Of  Ri 
Ver Other Water Bodies  &  

Agricultural=162.73 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=7.54 
Acre
Forest=
Others=8.36 Acre

 Jute 1 16
--

630

18
09

06
0,

 M
oh

ag
ac

hi
, I

ta
ha

r

--

Male=343
Female=353
Total=696
SC=383
ST=194
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Kancha=3.00 
Km 

YES, 
1 AT 
MOHAGACHI, 
25 KVA

Potable=Ntw - 17
Non-Potable=214.50 Acre

Agricultural=
Shallow=6.85 Acre
Water Body=
Forest=29.01 Acre
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute

1
1

30

3
2

35
--

631

18
09

06
1,

 G
hu

gu
da

ng
a,

 It
ah

ar

Paddy, Jute, Mustard, 
Wheat

Male=116
Female=128
Total=244
SC=186
ST=-
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=0.50 Km
Kancha=1.00 
Km

YES, 
1 AT 
GHUGUDANG
A, 63 KVA

Potable=Mii Tw- 2, Ntw - 11
Non-Potable=Stw(D) - 2

Agricultural=131.10 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=4.31 
Acre
Forest=0.17 Acre
Others=7.20 Acre

 Jute 21 25
--
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BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

632

18
09

06
2,

 B
ha

tin
ga

on
, I

ta
ha

r

Paddy, Jute, Mustard, 
Wheat

Male=879
Female=867
Total=1746
SC=685
ST=161
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Morrahm=2.50 
Km Brick Solling
Kancha=5.00 
Km 

NOT, 
Potable=Mii Tw - 4, Ntw  - 34
Non-Potable=157 Acreof Lakes 
& Other Water Bodies , Stw(D) - 
13

Agricultural=639.93 
Acre
Shallow=0.41 Acre
Water Body=156.93 
Acre
Forest=
Others=41.51 Acre

 -- -- -- --

633

18
09

06
3,

 B
oa

lta
ir,

 It
ah

ar

Paddy, Jute, Mustard, 
Wheat

Male=271
Female=254
Total=525
SC=4
ST=145
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=Rbm - 1.2 
Km
Morrahm=0.8 
Km Brick Solling
Kancha=1.30 
Km

NOT, 
Potable=Mii Tw - 1, Ntw - 21
Non-Potable=11.97 Acre Of 
Tanks & Other Water Bodies

Agricultural=161.37 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=11.97 
Acre
Forest=
Others=11.58 Acre

 -- -- -- --

634

18
09

06
4,

 A
ld

ha
nd

a,
 It

ah
ar

Paddy, Jute, Mustard, 
Wheat

Male=457
Female=464
Total=921
SC=21
ST=19
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Morrahm=1.5 
Km Brick Solling
Kancha=3.5 Km

NOT, 
Potable=Mii Tw - 1, Ntw - 18
Non-Potable=6.67 Acre Of 
River & Other Water Bodies

Agricultural=349.77 
Ace
Shallow=
Water Body=6.67 
Acre
Forest=
Others=18.33 Acre

 -- -- -- --
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BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

635

18
09

06
5,

 P
ur

ba
 D

ur
la

vp
ur

, I
ta

ha
r

Paddy, Jute, Mustard, 
Wheat

Male=976
Female=986
Total=1962
SC=318
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Kancha=4.00 
Km

YES, 
1 AT 
DURLAVPUR, 
25 KVA

Potable=Mii Tw - 2, Ntw - 23
Non-Potable=28.36 Acre Of 
River & Other Water Bodies, 
Stw(D) - 6

Agricultural=510.67 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=28.36 
Acre
Forest=0.03 Acre
Others=45.59 Acre

 Agro
Forest

Others Industres

2
5
4

4
12
6

Agro

636

18
09

06
6,

 B
is

ht
up

ur
, I

ta
ha

r

Paddy, Jute, Mustard, 
Wheat

Male=52
Female=53
Total=105
SC=
ST=105
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Morrahm=0.20 
Km
Kancha=1.00 
Km

NOT, 
Potable=Mii Tw- 1, Ntw - 5
Non-Potable=5.76 Acre Of 
Tanks & Ponds 

Agricultural=87.75 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=5.76 
Acre
Forest=
Others=5.24 Acre

 -- -- -- --

637

18
09

06
7,

 T
iln

a,
 It

ah
ar

Bamboo, Vegetables, 
Paddy, Jute, Mustard, 
Wheat

Male=730
Female=752
Total=1482
SC=576
ST=809
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Kancha=3.00 
Km 

YES, 
3 NOS AT  
TILNA, 1 AT 
KARAMGUTU, 
TOTAL 70 KVA

Potable=Mii Tw - 4, Ntw - 48
Non-Potable=39.24 Acre Of 
Water Bodies

Agricultural=603.36 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=39.24 
Acre
Forest=
Others=143.57 Acre

 Forest
Jute

Cane & Bamboo

2
65
15

4
100
18

Agro
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BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

638

18
09

06
8,

 D
ha

m
dh

ol
, I

ta
ha

r

Paddy, Jute, Mustard, 
Wheat

Male=581
Female=577
Total=1158
SC=990
ST=59
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=1.50 Km , 
Concrete Road 
1.8 Km
Morrahm=1.00 
Km
Kancha=2.5 Km

NOT, 
Potable=Mii Tw - 3, Ntw - 57
Non-Potable=43 Acre Of Tanks 
& Shallows

Agricultural=312.33 
Acre
Shallow=8.22 Acre
Water Body=34.76 
Ace
Forest=0.27 Acre
Others=32.91 Acre

 Jute
Cane & Bamboo

120
15

150
20

Agro

639

18
09

06
9,

 G
oa

lp
ar

a,
 It

ah
ar

Vegetables, Paddy, Jute, 
Mustard, Wheat

Male=410
Female=345
Total=755
SC=641
ST=38
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Morrahm=0.70 
Km Brick Solling
Kancha=3.5 Km

NOT, Potable=Mii Tw - 3, Ntw - 23
Non-Potable=17 Acre Of Tanks

Agricultural=258.53 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=16.98 
Acre
Forest=
Others=86.98 Acre

 -- -- -- --

640

18
09

07
0,

 D
ig

ha
ld

an
ga

, I
ta

ha
r

Paddy, Jute, Mustard, 
Wheat

Male=220
Female=216
Total=436
SC=436
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Morrahm=0.2 
Km Brick Solling 
Kancha=0.50 
Km

YES, 
2 NOS AT 
DIGHALDNGA, 
TOTAL 88 KVA

Potable=Ntw- 21
Non-Potable=7.82 Acre Of 
Tanks

Agricultural=137.88 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=7.82 
Acre
Forest=
Others=33.01 Acre

 -- -- -- --

270



BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

641

18
09

07
1,

 N
ar

ih
at

, I
ta

ha
r

Paddy, Jute, Mustard, 
Wheat

Male=375
Female=324
Total=699
SC=678
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=1.00 Km
Morrahm=0.50 
Km Brick Solling
Kancha=2.50 
Km

YES, 
2 NOS AT 
NARIHAT, 
TOTAL 50KVA

Potable=Mii Tw - 2, Ntw - 35
Non-Potable=9.5 Acre Of Tanks

Agricultural=107.57 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=9.50 
Acre
Forest=
Others=57.44 Acre

 -- -- -- --

642

18
09

07
3,

 P
ira

lip
ar

a,
 It

ah
ar

Bamboo, Vegetables, 
Paddy, Jute, Mustard, 
Wheat

Male=134
Female=125
Total=259
SC=43
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Kancha=1.00 
Km

NOT, 
Potable=Mii Tw - 2, Ntw - 13
Non-Potable=Stw(D) - 6, 1.27 
Acre Of Water Bodies

Agricultural=107.33 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=1.27 
Acre
Forest=
Others=16.54 Acre

 -- -- -- --

643

18
09

07
4,

 H
em

at
pu

r, 
Ita

ha
r

Paddy, Jute, Mustard, 
Wheat

Male=516
Female=495
Total=1011
SC=362
ST=28
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=2.00 Km, 
Concrete Road 
0.30 Km
Morrahm=0.30 
Km Brick Solling 
Kancha=3.00 
Km 

YES, 
2 NOS AT 
HEMATPUR, 
TOTAL - 50 
KVA

Potable=Mii Tw - 3, Ntw - 32
Non-Potable=12.62 Acre Of 
Shallows & Tanks, Sw (D) - 3

Agricultural=239.35 
Acre
Shallow=0.1 Acre
Water Body=12.61 
Acre
Forest=
Others=17.16 Acre

 Agro
Jute

Cane & Bamboo

1
30
10

2
35
15

--

271



BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

644

18
09

07
5,

 F
at

ep
ur

 S
hy

am
pu

r, 
Ita

ha
r

Paddy, Jute, Mustard, 
Wheat

Male=193
Female=173
Total=366
SC=202
ST=157
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=0.5 Km
Morrahm=-
Kancha=2.00 
Km

NOT, 
Potable=Mii Tw - 3, Ntw - 17
Non-Potable=11.53 Acre Of 
Tanks 

Agricultural=209.87 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=11.53 
Acre
Forest=
Others=19.31 Acre

 Jute 30 40
--

645

18
09

07
6,

 S
uj

al
, I

ta
ha

r

Bamboo, Vegetables, 
Paddy, Jute, Mustard, 
Wheat

Male=244
Female=228
Total=472
SC=472
ST=-
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Morrahm=0.50 
Km Brick Solling
Kancha=1.50 
Km

NOT, 
Potable=Mii Tw - 2, Ntw - 24
Non-Potable=Stw(D) - 4, 27.42 
Acre Of Tanks

Agricultural=160.59 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=27.42 
Acre
Forest=0.46 Acre
Others=56.31 Acre

 Agro
Jute

1
50

1
60 --

646

18
09

07
7,

 S
ah

ab
hi

ta
, I

ta
ha

r

--

Male=775
Female=777
Total=1552
SC=731
ST=34
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=1.50 Km , 
Concrete Road 
1.8 Km
Morrahm=0.30 
Km Brick Solling 
Kancha=2.5 Km

NOT, 
Potable=Mii Tw - 2 , Ntw - 35
Non-Potable=20.57 Acre Of 
Shallows & Tanks, Stw(D) - 1

Agricultural=305.66 
Acre
Shallow=1.06 Acre
Water Body=19.51 
Acre
Forest=
Others=30.33 Acre

 Others Industres
Jute

1
50

2
70 --

272



BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

647

18
09

07
8,

 K
ul

at
or

, I
ta

ha
r

Bamboo, Vegetables, 
Paddy, Jute, Mustard, 
Wheat

Male=410
Female=407
Total=817
SC=532
ST=38
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=1.50 Km , 
Concrete Road 
1.8 Km
Morrahm=1.00 
Km  Brick 
Solling
Kancha=2.00 
Km

YES, 
3 NOS AT 
KULATOR , 
TOTAL 75 KVA

Potable=Mii Tw - 2, Ntw - 23
Non-Potable=18.36 Acre Of 
Shallows & Tnks

Agricultural=218.23 
Acre
Shallow=4.63 Acre
Water Body=13.73 
Acre
Forest=
Others=2.39 Acre

 Agro
Others Industres

Jute

1
2

50

2
5

70
Agro

648

18
09

08
6,

 O
sm

an
pu

r, 
Ita

ha
r

Bamboo, Vegetables, 
Paddy, Jute, Mustard, 
Wheat

Male=360
Female=320
Total=680
SC=126
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=2.50 Km, 
Concrete Road 
0.20 Km
Morrahm=0.20 
Km Brick Solling
Kancha=2.00 
Km

YES, 
1 AT 
OSMANPUR , 
25 KVA

Potable=Mii Tw - 4, Ntw - 35
Non-Potable=13.47 Acre Of 
Shallows & Tanks

Agricultural=205.63 
Acre
Shallow=0.56 Acre
Water Body=12.91 
Acre
Forest=0.27 Acre
Others=33.26 Acre

 Jute 15 20 Agro

649

18
09

00
1,

 G
or

ah
ar

, I
ta

ha
r

Vegetable, Paddy, Jute, 
Mustard

Male=1753
Female=1797
Total=3550
SC=238
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=1.00 Km
Morrahm=3.5 
Km Concrete 
Road 
Kancha=2.5 Km

YES, 
GORAHAR , 
100 KVA

Potable=Mii Tw - 7, Ntw - 500 
Non-Potable=Ponds , Sui River, 
Well,Rli Scheme

Agricultural=408.25 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=66.50 
Acre
Forest=-
Others=70.93 Acre

 Agro 3 6 Agro
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BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

650

18
09

00
3,

 B
aj

itp
ur

, I
ta

ha
r

Vegetable, Paddy, Jute, 
Mustard

Male=506
Female=567
Total=1073
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=-
Morrahm=1.00 
Km Concrete 
Road
Kancha=2.00 
Km

YES, 
3 NOS AT 
BAJITPUR, 
TOTAL 75 KVA

Potable=Mii Tw - 8, Ntw - 90
Non-Potable=Ponds, Tanks, 
Mahananda River

Agricultural=110.28 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=19.65 
Acre
Forest=
Others=11.82 Acre

 Agro 2 3 Agro

651

18
09

00
4,

 D
am

do
lia

, I
ta

ha
r

Vegetable, Paddy, Jute, 
Mustard

Male=1315
Female=1263
Total=2578
SC=44
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=1.00 Km
Morrahm=1.00 
Km Brick Solling
Kancha=10.00 
Km 

YES, 
3 NOS AT 
DAMDOLIA, 
TOTAL 75 KVA

Potable=Mii Tw - 3, Ntw - 50
Non-Potable=Pond, Other 
Water Bodies 4.00 Acre , River 
77.44 Acre

Agricultural=452.83 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=81.44 
Acre
Forest=-
Others=64.05 Acre

 Agro
Cane & Bamboo

2
52

4
108 --

652

18
09

00
8,

 P
al

ai
ba

ri,
 It

ah
ar

Vegetable, Paddy, Jute, 
Mustard

Male=1604
Female=1597
Total=3201
SC=1324
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- --

YES, 
2 NOS AT 
PALAIBARI, 
TOTAL 88 KVA

Potable=-
Non-Potable=24.98 Acre Ponds 
& Other Water Bodies

Agricultural=524.92 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=24.98 
Acre
Forest=1.36 Acre
Others=63.24 Acre

 Agro 1 3
--

274



BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

653

18
09

01
2,

 B
ah

at
i, 

Ita
ha

r

Vegetable, Paddy, Jute, 
Mustard

Male=781
Female=745
Total=1526
SC=332
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=200 Mtr
Morrahm=200 
Mtr
Kancha=5.00 
Km

YES, 
1 NO AT  
BAHATI, 25 
KVA

Potable=Mii Tw - 1, Ntw - 73
Non-Potable=12 Nos Stw(D) , 
11.64 Acre Of Ponds, River, 
Canel, And Other Water Bodies

Agricultural=575.93 
Acre
Shallow=2.24 Acre
Water Body=11.64 
Acre
Forest=-
Others=23.49 Acre

 -- -- -- --

654

18
09

01
4,

 P
aj

ol
, I

ta
ha

r

Vegetable, Paddy, Jute, 
Mustard

Male=1297
Female=1201
Total=2498
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Morrahm=1.00 
Km Brick Solling 
Kancha=2.5 Km

YES, 
2 NOS AT 
PAJOL, TOTAL -
20 KVA

Potable=Mii Tw - 15, Ntw - 110
Non-Potable=12 Nos Stw(D), 
10.93 Acre Of Ponds & Other 
Water Bodies

Agricultural=440.59 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=10.93 
Acre
Forest=-
Others=54.44 Acre

 -- -- --
Agro

655

18
09

01
5,

 H
ai

pu
r, 

Ita
ha

r

Vegetable, Paddy, Jute, 
Mustard

Male=212
Female=187
Total=399
SC=262
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Morrahm=0.30 
Km Brick Solling 
Kancha=2.00 
Km

YES, 
1 NOS AT 
HARIPUR, 63 
KVA

Potable=Mii Tw - 2, Ntw - 21
Non-Potable=26.54 Acre Of 
River , Canel, Ponds & Other 
Water Bodies

Agricultural=114.95 
Acre
Shallow=1.01 Acre
Water Body=26.54 
Acre
Forest=-
Others=29.87 Acre

 Agro 1 3 Agro
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BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

656

18
09

01
6,

 In
dr

an
, I

ta
ha

r

Vegetable, Paddy, Jute, 
Mustard

Male=822
Female=755
Total=1577
SC=1262
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Morrahm=0.4 
Km Concrete 
Road
Kancha=5.00 
Km

NOT, 
Potable=Mii Tw - 1, Ntw - 150
Non-Potable=1.92 Acre Of 
Ponds & Other Water Bodies

Agricultural=90.1 
Acre
Shallow=-
Water Body=1.92 
Acre
Forest=-
Others=31.81 Acre

 Agro
Cane & Bamboo

3
40

7
82 --

657

18
09

01
7,

 S
ur

un
, I

ta
ha

r

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=1457
Female=1416
Total=2873
SC=385
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=0.1 Km
Morrahm=0.6 
Km Concrete 
Road
Kancha=2.00 
Km

YES, 
3 NOS AT 
SURUN, 
TOTAL 150 
KVA

Potable=Mii Tw - 3, Ntw - 182
Non-Potable=5.94 Acre Of 
Ponds & Other Wat Er Bodies, 
12.74 Acre Of Shallow Land

Agricultural=560.89 
Acre
Shallow=12.74 Acre
Water Body=5.94 
Acre
Forest=-
Others=53.42 Acre

 Agro 3 8
--

658

18
09

01
8,

 R
aj

gr
am

, I
ta

ha
r

Vegetable, Paddy, Jute, 
Mustard

Male=500
Female=481
Total=981
SC=340
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Morrahm=0.50 
Km

YES, 
1 AT 
RAJGRAM, 10 
KVA

Potable=Mii Tw - 1, Ntw- 32
Non-Potable=57.71 Acre Of 
River, Canel, Ponds & Other 
Water Bodies, Stw(D) 3

Agricultural=1115.5
1 Acre
Shallow=-
Water Body=57.71 
Acre
Forest=-
Others=43.86 Acre

 -- -- -- --
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BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

659

18
09

01
9,

 B
ag

un
, I

ta
ha

r

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=260
Female=236
Total=496
SC=358
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=2.00 Km
Morrahm=0.50 
Km
Kancha=3.00 
Km

YES, 
Potable=Mii Tw - 1, Ntw - 71
Non-Potable=6.64 Acre Of 
Ponds & Other Water Bodies

Agricultural=197.97 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=6.64 
Acre
Forest=
Others=8.10 Acre

 Agro
Others Industres

3
1

40
250

Agro
Forest

Cane & Bamboo

660

18
09

02
0 

, C
ha

nd
ol

, I
ta

ha
r

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=612
Female=597
Total=1209
SC=578
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=0.50 Km
Morrahm=-
Kancha=5.00 
Km

NOT, 
Potable=Mii Tw - 4, Ntw - 45
Non-Potable=12 Nos Stw(D), 
6.78 Acre Ponds & Other Water 
Bodies

Agricultural=310.4 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=6.78 
Acre
Forest=-
Others=13.93 Acre

 Others Industres
Cane & Bamboo

1
10

250
14 --

661

18
09

02
1,

 R
ah

oi
, I

ta
ha

r, 

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=273
Female=275
Total=548
SC=184
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=0.5 Km
Morrahm=1.00 
Km
Kancha=4.20 
Km

YES, 

Potable=Mii Tw - 1, Ntw - 29
Non-Potable=6 Nos Of  Stw(D) 
, 2.82 Acre  Of Ponds & Other 
Water Bodies, 1.55 Acre Of 
Shallow Land

Agricultural=118.7 
Acre
Shallow=1.55 Acre
Water Body=2.82 
Acre
Forest=
Others=11.07 Acre

 -- -- --

Agro
Food

Forest

277



BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

662

18
09

02
3,

 M
ah

as
hu

nd
a,

 It
ah

ar

--

Male=669
Female=610
Total=1279
SC=334
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=1.00 Km
Morrahm=1.50 
Km
Kancha=5.20 
Km

YES, 
1 AT 
GANDAHAR, 
25 KVA, 1 AT 
MAHASHUNDA 
100 KVA

Potable=Mii Tw - 1, Ntw - 112
Non-Potable=Stw(D) - 6, 1.43 
Acre Of Canel & Other Water 
Bodies, Deep Tw.

Agricultural=159.98 
Acre
Shallow=6.13 Acre
Water Body=1.43 
Acre
Forest=
Others=22.44 Acre

 Agro
Engineering

2
4

3
12 --

663

18
09

02
4,

 D
ur

ga
pu

r, 
Ita

ha
r

, Maize, Paddy, Wheat, 
Mustard, Jute

Male=1082
Female=1010
Total=2092
SC=830
ST=3
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

Commercial 
Bank=1, Bgvb

Metal=2.25 Km
Morrahm=0.50 
Km
Kancha=0.50 
Km

YES, 
9 NOS AT 
DURGAPUR, 
TOTAL 714 
KVA

Potable=Mii Tw - 45, Ntw - 85
Non-Potable=19.79 Acre Of 
River , Canel, Ponds, & Other 
Waer Bodies

Agricultural=172.26 
Acre
Shallow=18.36 Acre
Water Body=19.79 
Acre
Forest=-
Others=57.43 Acre

 Agro
Food

Forest
Engineering

Bldg./Constructions
Others Industres

7
1
1
2
3
3

250
5
12
15
27
5

--

664

18
09

02
5,

 K
am

lia
, I

ta
ha

r

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=1197
Female=1176
Total=2373
SC=640
ST=170
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=2 Km
Morrahm=2 Km
Kancha=2.1 Km

YES, 
4 NOS AT 
KAMALIA, 1 
NOS AT 
CHITORE, 
TOTAL 200 KV

Potable=Mii Tw - 2, Ntw - 110
Non-Potable=14.17 Acre Of 
Canal, Ponds & Other Water 
Bodies, Dtw

Agricultural=440.33 
Acre
Shallow=9.69 Acre
Water Body=14.17 
Acre
Forest=0.26 Acre
Others=36.20 Acre

 Agro
Food
Jute

Pottery
Cane & Bamboo

2
1
5
1
5

4
3
7
3

10

--
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BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

665

18
09

02
6,

 P
ah

ar
aj

pu
r, 

Ita
ha

r

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=1909
Female=1776
Total=3685
SC=1629
ST=240
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=0.5 Km
Morrahm=0.1 
Km
Kancha=7.2 Km

YES, 
2 NOS AT 
PAHARAJPUR, 
TOTAL 50KV

Potable=Mii Tw - 2, Ntw - 

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

666

18
09

02
7,

 D
ha

ra
nd

a,
 It

ah
ar

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=422
Female=349
Total=771
SC=647
ST=91
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=-
Morrahm=1.00 
Km
Kancha=2.00 
Km

NOT, 
Potable=Ntw - 25
Non-Potable=Stw(D) - 5, 10.41 
Acre Of Ponds And Other 
Water Bodies

Agricultural=304.38 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=10.41 
Acre
Forest=
Others=19.53 Acre

 Bldg./Constructions 1 200 Agro

667

18
09

02
8,

 S
ad

ap
ur

, I
ta

ha
r

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=400
Female=393
Total=793
SC=425
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Morrahm=4.1 
Km
Kancha=2.2 Km

NOT, 
Potable=Mii Tw - 3, Ntw - 62
Non-Potable=8.92 Acre Of 
Ponds  And Other Water 
Bodies

Agricultural=267.58 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=8.92 
Acre
Forest=0.12 Acre
Others=11.69 Acre

 Others Industres
Jute

Sheetal Pati/Mat

1
25
10

200
32
20

--

279



BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

668

18
09

02
9,

 K
uk

ra
ku

nd
a,

 It
ah

ar

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=416
Female=388
Total=804
SC=674
ST=8
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=0.5 Km
Kancha=1.1 Km

YES, 
2 AT 
KUKRAKUNDA, 
TOTAL 88 KVA

Potable=Mii Tw - 2, Ntw - 76
Non-Potable=19.65 Acre Of 
Ponds  And Other Water 
Bodies, 12.83 Acre Of Shallow 
Land

Agricultural=269.46 
Acre
Shallow=12.83 Acre
Water Body=19.65 
Acre
Forest=
Others=30.62 Acre

 Agro 1 2 Cane & Bamboo

669

18
09

03
0,

 S
on

ap
ur

, I
ta

ha
r

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=919
Female=823
Total=1742
SC=1489
ST=208
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=2 Km
Morrahm=1.2 
Km, Brick 
Solling - 0.7 Km
Kancha=1.5 Km

YES, 
4 NOS AT 
SONAPUR, 
TOTAL 100 
KVA

Non-Potable=70.71 Acre Of 
River , Ponds ,  And Other 
Water Bodies

Agricultural=674.71 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=70.71 
Acre
Forest=
Others=40.73 Acre

 Bldg./Constructions
Jute

1
37

7
42 --

670

18
09

03
1,

 B
aj

e 
D

ak
hi

na
l, 

Ita
ha

r

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=188
Female=180
Total=368
SC=322
ST=23
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=0.3 Km
Morrahm=1.5 
Km Brick Solling
Kancha=3.00 
Km

YES, 
1 NOS AT 
DAKHINAL , 25 
KVA

Non-Potable=8.79 Acre Of 
Ponds  And Other Water 
Bodies

Agricultural=100.78 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=8.79 
Acre
Forest=
Others=9.8 Acre

 -- -- --
Agro

280



BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

671

18
09

03
2,

 C
hi

to
r, 

Ita
ha

r

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=448
Female=433
Total=881
SC=471
ST=78
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=-
Morrahm=0.5 
Km
Kancha=5.00 
Km

YES, 
1 NOS AT 
CHITOR, 25 
KVA

Potable=Mii Tw - 1, Ntw - 25
Non-Potable=7.91 Acre Of 
Ponds  And Other Water 
Bodies

Agricultural=285.29 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=7.19 
Acre
Forest=
Others=20.00 Acre

 Jute
Pottery

2
10

4
3

32
Jute

672

18
09

03
3,

 P
as

ch
im

 S
ak

od
an

ga
, I

ta
ha

r

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=102
Female=107
Total=209
SC=68
ST=63
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=0.5 Km
Morrahm=0.5 
Km
Kancha=0.5 Km

NOT, 
-

Potable=Ntw - 22
Non-Potable=1.15 Acre Of 
Shallows, 0.98 Acre Of Other 
Water Bodies

Agricultural=156.01 
Acre
Shallow=1.15 Acre
Water Body=0.98 
Acre
Forest=
Others=8.56 Acre

 -- -- --
Agro

673

18
09

03
4,

 P
ur

ba
 S

ak
od

an
ga

, I
ta

ha
r

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=58
Female=52
Total=110
SC=37
ST=40
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=0.5 Km
Morrahm=-
Kancha=-

NOT, 
-

Potable=Mii Tw - 1, Ntw - 31

Agricultural=107.90 
Acre
Shallow=1.94 Acre
Water Body=0.12 
Acre
Forest=
Others=2.21 Acre

 -- -- --
Agro

281



BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

674

18
09

03
5,

 N
al

da
ng

a,
 It

ah
ar

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=62
Female=66
Total=128
SC=49
ST=37
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=0.5 Km
Morrahm=-
Kancha=0.5 Km

NOT, 
-

Potable=Ntw - 11
Non-Potable=1 Acre Of Ponds  
And Other Water Bodies

Agricultural=133.40 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=1.00 
Acre
Forest=
Others=5.46 Acre

 Jute 2 2
--

675

18
09

03
6,

 D
ak

hi
na

l, 
Ita

ha
r

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=1110
Female=1087
Total=2197
SC=1504
ST=338
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=0.5 Km
Morrahm=1.5 
Km Brick Solling
Kancha=3.00 
Km

YES, 
1 NOS AT 
DAKHINAL , 25 
KVA

Potable=Mii Tw - 1, Ntw - 15
Non-Potable=Dtw, 51.18 Acre 
Of Canal, Ponds,  And Other 
Water Bodies

Agricultural=986.04 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=51.18 
Acre
Forest=0.56 Acre
Others=49.25 Acre

 Agro
Bldg./Constructions

Others Industres
Jute

2
2
2

17

4
5
4

22

Agro

676

18
09

03
7,

 N
ag

ua
, I

ta
ha

r

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=117
Female=115
Total=232
SC=10
ST=150
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Morrahm=0.8 
Km Brick Solling
Kancha=1.5 Km

YES, 
1 NOS AT 
NAGUA, 63 
KVA

Potable=Ntw - 4
Non-Potable=6.44 Acre Of 
Ponds And Other Water Bodies

Agricultural=127.56 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=6.44 
Acre
Forest=0.67 Acre
Others=10.47 Acre

 Jute 7 10
Agro
Jute

282



BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

677

18
09

03
8,

 B
et

or
, I

ta
ha

r

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=549
Female=515
Total=1064
SC=1030
ST=23
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Kancha=1.00 
Km

NOT, 
Potable=Mii Tw - 1, Ntw - 12
Non-Potable=22.8 Acreof River 
, Ponds Bill Under Process, 
Stw(D)

Agricultural=455.12 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=22.8 
Acre
Forest=
Others=46.5 Acre

 Agro
Jute

1
5

3
7 --

678

18
09

03
9,

 N
ad

hn
a,

 It
ah

ar

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=205
Female=205
Total=410
SC=288
ST=-
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Morrahm=0.7 
Km Brick Road
Kancha=1.4 Km

NOT, 
Potable=Mii Tw - 1, Ntw - 12
Non-Potable=7.11 Acre Of 
Canel , Ponds, Bill Under 
Process

Agricultural=199.37 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=7.11 
Acre
Forest=
Others=9.95 Acre

 -- -- -- --

679

18
09

04
0,

 M
ah

es
hp

ur
, I

ta
ha

r

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=375
Female=410
Total=785
SC=72
ST=81
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Morrahm=0.8 
Km Brick Road
Kancha=1.6 Km

NOT, 
Potable=Mii Tw - 1, Ntw - 16
Non-Potable=68.75 Acre Of 
River , Canal And Other Water 
Bodies Stw(D)

Agricultural=208.02 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=68.75 
Acre
Forest=
Others=22.66 Acre

 -- -- -- --

283



BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

680

18
09

04
1,

 B
ha

gn
ai

l, 
Ita

ha
r

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=1385
Female=1402
Total=2787
SC=617
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=0.5 Km 
Concrete Road
Morrahm=2.00 
Km Brick Road
Kancha=1.00 
Km

YES, 
4 NOS AT 
BHAGNAIL, 
TOTAL 70 KVA

Potable=Mii Tw - 6, Ntw - 21
Non-Potable=129.4 Acre Of  
River , Ponds And Other Water 
Bodies

Agricultural=899.51 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=129.40 
Acre
Forest=
Others=140.81 Acre

 Others Industres 2 5
--

681

18
09

04
2,

 A
sr

af
pu

r, 
Ita

ha
r

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=653
Female=641
Total=1294
SC=687
ST=479
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=1.0 Km
Morrahm=1.0 
Km Bric Solling
Kancha=3.00 
Km

NOT, 
Potable=Mii Tw - 1, Ntw - 16
Non-Potable=14.06 Acre Of 
Ponds And Other Water 
Bodiesstw(D)

Agricultural=343.48 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=14.06 
Acre
Forest=0.84 Acre
Others=102.98 Acre

 Others Industres 3 5
--

682

18
09

04
4,

 N
an

da
ng

ao
n,

 It
ah

ar

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=767
Female=789
Total=1556
SC=720
ST=285
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=0.5 Km
Morrahm=2.00 
Km Brick Solling
Kancha=1.5 Km

YES, 
2 NOS AT 
NANDANGAON
, TOTAL 125 
KVA

Potable=Mii Tw - 2, Ntw - 14
Non-Potable=Tw (D) - 1, 55.25 
Acre Of Ponds And Other 
Water Bodies

Agricultural=246.37 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=55.25 
Acre
Forest=
Others=112.94 Acre

 Agro
Others Industres

4
1

9
3

Engineering

284



BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

683

18
09

04
5,

 P
ar

ba
tip

ur
, I

ta
ha

r

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=1017
Female=948
Total=1965
SC=370
ST=483
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=1.00 Km
Morrahm=1.00 
Km Brick Road
Kancha=1.00 
Km

YES, 
3 NOS AT 
PARBATIPUR, 
TOTAL 151 
KVA

Potable=Mii Tw - 2, Ntw - 23
Non-Potable=33.89 Acre Of 
Ponds And Other Water Bodies

Agricultural=312.15 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=33.89 
Acre
Forest=
Others=131.06 Acre

 Agro 2 5
--

684

18
09

04
6,

 U
tta

r J
am

al
pu

r, 
Ita

ha
r

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=196
Female=184
Total=380
SC=233
ST=81
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Morrahm=0.7 
Km Brick Road
Kancha=1.20 
Km

NOT, 
Potable=Ntw - 13
Non-Potable=2.44 Acre Of  
Other Water Bodies

Agricultural=191.55  
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=2.44 
Acre
Forest=
Others=17.39 Acre

 Agro
Others Industres

1
3

3
5 --

685

18
09

04
7,

 L
as

ka
rp

ur
, I

ta
ha

r

--

Male=264
Female=242
Total=506
SC=367
ST=74
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Morrahm=0.6 
Km Brick Road
Kancha=1.8 Km

NOT, 
Potable=Mii Tw - 1, Ntw - 21
Non-Potable=Stw(D) - 6, 8.01 
Acre Of Ponds And Other 
Water Bodies

Agricultural=239.16 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=8.01 
Acre
Forest=
Others=9.27 Acre

 -- -- --
Agro

285



BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

686

18
09

04
8,

 P
ur

ba
 N

ag
ua

, I
ta

ha
r

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=419
Female=423
Total=842
SC=668
ST=78
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=0.6 Km
NOT, 

Potable=Ntw - 13
Non-Potable=Stw(D) - 3, 12.21 
Acre Of Ponds River And Other 
Water Bodies

Agricultural=309.00 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=12.21 
Acre
Forest=
Others=59.86 Acre

 -- -- -- --

687

18
09

04
9,

 S
rid

ha
rp

ur
, I

ta
ha

r

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=865
Female=783
Total=1648
SC=441
ST=672
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=1.00 Km
Morrahm=0.8 
Km Brick Road
Kancha=5.00 
Km

YES, 
1 NOS AT 
SRIDHARPUR, 
25 KVA

Potable=Mii Tw - 6, Ntw - 47
Non-Potable=35.74 Acre Of 
Ponds And Other Water Bodies

Agricultural=570 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=35.74 
Acre
Forest=
Others=39.17 Acre

 -- -- -- --

688

18
09

05
0,

 S
hi

br
am

pu
r, 

Ita
ha

r

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=364
Female=360
Total=724
SC=497
ST=132
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=0.7 Km
Morrahm=0.5 
Km Brick Road
Kancha=2.00 
Km

YES, 
1 NOS AT 
SHIBRAMPUR, 
25 KVA

Potable=Mii Tw - 2, Ntw - 15
Non-Potable=9.93 Acre Of 
Ponds And Other Water Bodies

Agricultural=442.42 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=9.93 
Acre
Forest=
Others=54.61 Acre

 Jute 27 35
--

286



BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

689

18
09

05
2,

 U
ja

lp
ur

, I
ta

ha
r

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=187
Female=179
Total=366
SC=253
ST=109
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Morrahm=05 Km 
Brick Road
Kancha=1.00Km

YES, 
1 NOS AT 
UJALPUR, 10 
KVA

Potable=Mii Tw - 2, Ntw  - 19
Non-Potable=29.09 Acre Of 
River, Canal, And Other Water 
Bodies

Agricultural=283.64 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=29.09 
Acre
Forest=
Others=15.91 Acre

 -- -- -- --

690

18
09

05
3,

 S
hi

m
ul

da
ng

a,
 It

ah
ar

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=275
Female=310
Total=585
SC=11
ST=7
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Kancha=1.00 
Km

NOT, 
-

Potable=Mii Tw - 1, Ntw - 14
Non-Potable=-

Agricultural=75.74 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=9.01 
Acre
Forest=
Others=18.02 Acre

 -- -- -- --

691

18
09

05
4,

 B
el

ag
ac

hh
i, 

Ita
ha

r

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=609
Female=596
Total=1205
SC=1160
ST=20
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=1.5 Km
Kancha=1.00 
Km

YES, 
4 NOS AT 
BHELAGACHHI
, TOTAL 85 
KVA

Potable=Mii Tw - 5, Ntw - 67
Non-Potable=64.02 Acre Of 
River , Ponds, And Other Water 
Bodies

Agricultural=443.44 
Acre
Shallow=1.3 Acre
Water Body=64.02 
Acre
Forest=0.04 Acre
Others=68.09 Acre

 Jute
Cane & Bamboo

15
3

23
5

Agro

287



BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

692

18
09

05
5,

 M
ah

in
ag

ar
, I

ta
ha

r

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=409
Female=400
Total=809
SC=465
ST=192
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=1.00 Km
Morrahm=0.3 
Km Brick Road
Kancha=3.00 
Km

--
Potable=Mii Tw - 2, Ntw  28
Non-Potable=16.03 Acre Of 
Ponds & Other Water Bodies

Agricultural=277.82 
Acre
Shallow=2.77 Acre
Water Body=16.03 
Acre
Forest=
Others=20.00 Acre

 -- 
N

-- --

693

18
09

12
5,

 M
ah

in
ag

ar
, I

ta
ha

r

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=157
Female=110
Total=267
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Kancha=4.00 
Km

--
Potable=Mii Tw- 3, Ntw - 22
Non-Potable=11.28 Acre Of 
Canal & Other Water Bodies

Agricultural=247.43 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=11.28 
Acre
Forest=
Others=14.08 Acre

 -- -- -- --

694

18
09

13
5,

 R
an

ap
ur

, I
ta

ha
r

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=325
Female=337
Total=662
SC=
ST=177
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Kancha=3.00 
Km

--
Potable=Mii Tw - 5, Ntw - 15
Non-Potable=4.13 Acre Of 
Canal & Other Water Bodies

Agricultural=283.05 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=4.13 
Acre
Forest=
Others=29.29 Acre

 -- -- -- --

288



BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

695

18
09

13
6,

 B
am

ni
ga

on
, I

ta
ha

r

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=400
Female=263
Total=663
SC=334
ST=84
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=1.00 Km
Morrahm=1.00 
Km
Kancha=5.00 
Km

YES, 
1 NOS AT 
BAMNIGAON, 
25 KVA

Potable=Ntw - 25
Non-Potable=-

Agricultural=-
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=-

 Cane & Bamboo 5 21

Agro
Others Industries

Jute
Other Handicrafts

696

18
09

13
7,

 C
ha

nd
ig

ra
m

, I
ta

ha
r

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=954
Female=911
Total=1865
SC=146
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Kancha=4.00 
Km

NOT, 
Potable=Mii Tw - 1, Ntw - 38
Non-Potable=11.53 Acre Of 
Ponds & Other Water Bodies

Agricultural=590.42 
Acre
Shallow=2.33 Acre
Water Body=9.2 
Acre
Forest=0.03 Acre
Others=62.09 Acre

 -- -- --
Agro
Jute

697

18
09

13
8,

 P
ak

ra
ba

ri,
 It

ah
ar

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, 
Jute

Male=
Female=
Total=0
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- --
NOT, 

Non-Potable=18.52 Acre Of 
River , Canal & Other Water 
Bodies

Agricultural=218.94 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=18.52 
Acre
Forest=
Others=1316 Acre

 -- -- --
Agro

289



BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

698

18
09

07
9,

 R
an

ip
ur

, I
ta

ha
r

Paddy, Jute, Wheat, 
Mustard

Male=488
Female=472
Total=960
SC=904
ST=-
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=1.00 Km
Morrahm=1.00 
Km Brick Solling
Kancha=3.00 
Km

YES, 
1 NOS AT 
RANIPUR,  25 
KVA

Potable=M Ii Tw - 3, Ntw- 37
Non-Potable=18.92 Acre Of 
Ponds & Other Water Bodies

Agricultural=386.79 
Acr
Shallow=3.22 Acr
Water Body=15.70 
Acr
Forest=
Others=31.74 Acr

 Bldg./Constructions
Jute

Pottery

1
13
15

2
17
18

--

699

18
09

08
0,

 K
as

hi
ba

ti,
  I

ta
ha

r

Paddy, Jute, Wheat, 
Mustard

Male=53
Female=56
Total=109
SC=-
ST=109
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=-
Morrahm=-
Kancha=0.80 
Km

YES, 
5 NOS AT 
KASHIBATI , 
TOAL 124 KVA

Potable=Ntw - 17
Non-Potable=-

Agricultural=117.20 
Acre
Shallow=-
Water Body=5.16 
Acre
Forest=
Others=4.48 Acre

 -- -- -- --

700

18
09

08
1,

 C
ha

lu
ni

a,
  I

ta
ha

r

Paddy, Jute, Wheat, 
Mustard

Male=829
Female=771
Total=1600
SC=1488
ST=54
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Morrahm=Brick 
Solling - 1.0 Km
Kancha=5.00 
Km

YES, 
1 NOS AT 
CHALUNIA, 25  
KVA

Potable=M-Ii Tw-1, Ntw- 157

Agricultural=435.93 
Acre
Shallow=17.27 Acre
Water Body=47.14 
Acre
Forest=
Others=50.98 Acre

 Jute 135 150
--

290



BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

701

18
09

08
2,

 A
ra

ji 
K

as
hi

ba
ti 

,  
Ita

ha
r

Paddy, Jute, Wheat, 
Mustard

Male=8
Female=7
Total=15
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Kancha=0.50 
Km

--
Potable=Ntw-1
Non-Potable=2.33 Acre F River 
& Other Water Bodies

Agricultural=139.9 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=2.33 
Acre
Forest=
Others=8.75 Acre

 -- -- -- --

702

18
09

08
3,

 B
ag

ba
ri,

  I
ta

ha
r

Paddy, Jute, Wheat, 
Mustard

Male=270
Female=258
Total=528
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Morrahm=Brick 
Solling 1.00 Km 
Kancha=1.00 
Km

YES, 
1 NOS AT 
BAGBARI, 25 
KVA

Potable=Ntw-37
Non-Potable=5 Acre Of River & 
Other Water Bodies

Agricultural=129.97 
Acre
Shallow=1.01 Acre
Water Body=3.99 
Acre
Forest=
Others=12.02 Acre

 -- -- -- --

703

18
09

08
4,

 M
irj

at
pu

r, 
 It

ah
ar

Paddy, Jute, Wheat, 
Mustard

Male=490
Female=473
Total=963
SC=214
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Morrahm=Brick 
Solling - 0.25 
Km
Kancha=1.00 
Km

YES, 
1 NOS AT 
MIRJATPUR, 
25 KVA

Potable=M-Ii Tw-1, Ntw-52
Non-Potable=21.67 Acre Of 
River Cannel & Other Water 
Bodies

Agricultural=411.69 
Acre
Shallow=10.76 Acre
Water Body=10.91 
Acre
Forest=0.06 Acre
Others=24.14 Acre

 Agro
Engineering

Bldg./Constructions

2
5
1

7
21
3

--

291



BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

704

18
09

08
5,

 B
ha

dr
as

hi
la

, I
ta

ha
r

Paddy, Jute, Wheat, 
Mustard

Male=986
Female=951
Total=1937
SC=848
ST=244
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Morrahm=Brick 
Solling 3.00 Km
Kancha=5.00 
Km

YES, 
1 NOS AT 
BHADRASHILA
, 25 KVA

Potable=M-Ii Tw-1, Ntw-82
Non-Potable=77.27 Acre   Of 
Ponds & Other Water Bodies

Agricultural=557.99 
Acre
Shallow=6.23 Acre
Water Body=71.04 
Acre
Forest=0.14 Acre
Others=90.86  Acre

 Agro
Bldg./Constructions

Pottery

2
2

ABOU
T 50

4
6

ABOUT 
60

Agro

705

18
09

10
8,

 S
ul

ia
pa

ra
, I

ta
ha

r

Paddy, Jute, Wheat, 
Mustard

Male=382
Female=372
Total=754
SC=19
ST=317
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Morrahm=Brick 
Solling 2.0 Km
Kancha=2.00 
Km

YES, 
2 NOS AT 
SULIAPARA, 
TOTAL 73 KVA

Potable=M-Ii Tw-2, Ntw- 48
Non-Potable=30.43 Acre Of 
Tanks & Other Water Bodies

Agricultural=419.94 
Acre
Shallow=10.53 Acre
Water Body=19.90 
Acre
Forest=
Others=33.28 Acre

 Jute 7 9
--

706

18
09

10
9,

 It
ah

ar
, I

ta
ha

r

Paddy, Jute, Wheat, 
Mustard

Male=2608
Female=2546
Total=5154
SC=900
ST=419
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

Commercial 
Bank=3;Ardb, Ubi, 
Bgvb
Co-Operative 
Bank=1; Rccb

Metal=12 Km , 
Concrete Road - 
6.00 Km 
Morrahm=Brick 
Solling 8.00 Km

YES, 
1 NOS AT 
UTTAR PARA, 
25 KVA, 3 NOS 
AT DASPARA 
75 KVA, 10 
NOS AT 
ITAHAR 686 
KVA , 
HOSPITAL 
PARA 63 KVA

Potable=Mii Tw-4, Ntw- 167 , 
Tap Water.
Non-Potable=99.27 Acre Of 
Ricver Tanks & Other Water 
Bodies 

Agricultural=539.63 
Acre
Shallow=30.40 Acre
Water Body=68.87 
Acre
Forest=
Others=146.44 Acre

 Agro
Food

Forest
Engineering

Others Industres
Pottery

4
1
4
2

20
2

8
3
9
4

32
7

Agro

292



BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

707

18
09

11
0,

 P
or

sh
a,

 It
ah

ar

Paddy, Jute, Wheat, 
Mustard

Male=922
Female=841
Total=1763
SC=841
ST=8
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=1.8 Km
Morrahm=Brick 
Soling 1.0 Km
Kancha=1.2 Km 
, Concrete 
Solling 1.00 Km

YES, 
2 NOS AT 
PORSHA , 
TOTAL 88 KVA

Potable=Mii Tw-2, Ntw-78 Also 
Tap
Non-Potable=12.15 Acre Of 
River Tank & Other Water 
Bodies

Agricultural=111.82 
Acre
Shallow=4.17 Acre
Water Body=7.98 
Acre
Forest=0.03 Acre
Others=21.10 Acre

 Agro
Forest

Engineering
Others Industres

3
3
2
7

8
8
4

12

Agro
Engineering

708

18
09

11
1,

 P
ai

kp
ar

a,
 It

ah
ar

Paddy, Jute, Wheat, 
Mustard

Male=550
Female=566
Total=1116
SC=1115
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=1.0 Km
Morrahm=Brick 
Solling 1.00 Km 
Kancha=1.00 
Km

YES, 
1 NOS AT 
PAIKPARA, 25 
KVA

Potable=Mii Tw - 1, Ntw- 42 
Also Tap Water
Non-Potable=-

Agricultural=127.82 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=7.07 
Acre
Forest=
Others=13.86 Acre

 -- -- --
Agro

709

18
09

11
2,

 B
id

hi
ba

ri,
 It

ah
ar

Paddy, Jute, Wheat, 
Mustard

Male=542
Female=504
Total=1046
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=3.00 Km
Morrahm=Brick 
Solling 0.50 Km
Kancha=0.5 Km 
, Concrete Road 
0.50 Km 

YES, 
5 NOS AT 
BIDHIBARI, 
TOTAL 80KVA

Potable=Tap Water, Ntw-35, Mii 
Tw- 1
Non-Potable=2.99 Acre Of 
Tanks & Other Water Bodies

Agricultural=162.03 
Acre
Shallow=0.75 Acre
Water Body=2.22 
Acre
Forest=0.64 Acre
Others=12.63 Acre

 Engineering
Others Industres

7
3

20
7 --

293



BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

710

18
09

11
3,

 T
iy

or
ba

ti,
  I

ta
ha

r

Paddy, Jute, Wheat, 
Mustard

Male=88
Female=75
Total=163
SC=120
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Morrahm=Brick 
Solling 2.00 Km
Kancha=3.00 
Km

--
Potable=Mii Tw- 1, Ntw- 7
Non-Potable=0.25 Acre Of 
Tanks

Agricultural=158.98 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=0.25 
Acre
Forest=
Others=1.11 Acre

 -- -- -- --

711

18
09

11
4,

 G
at

lu
, I

ta
ha

r

Paddy, Jute, Wheat, 
Mustard

Male=390
Female=400
Total=790
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=1.0 Km
Morrahm=Concr
ete Road 1.0 
Km
Kancha=1.00 
Km

YES, 
6 NOS AT 
GATLU, TOTAL 
376 KVA

Potable=Mii Tw - 1, Ntw- 35
Non-Potable=0.35 Acre Of 
Tanks 

Agricultural=356.80 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=0.35 
Acre
Forest=
Others=6.63 Acre

 Agro
Others Industres

1
2

3
3

Agro

712

18
09

11
5,

 B
an

ku
r, 

Ita
ha

r

Paddy, Jute, Wheat, 
Mustard

Male=381
Female=361
Total=742
SC=431
ST=26
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=1.0 Km
Morrahm=Concr
ete Road 1.0 
Km
Kancha=1.0 Km

YES, 
4 NOS AT  
BANKUR, 
TOTAL 40 KVA

Potable=Mii Tw- 1, Ntw - 35
Non-Potable=11.62 Acre Of 
Tanks

Agricultural=264.28 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=11.62 
Acre
Forest=
Others=16.83 Acre

 Agro
Others Industres

1
1

2
1 --

294



BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

713

18
09

11
6,

 B
an

sh
th

up
i, 

Ita
ha

r

Paddy, Jute, Wheat, 
Mustard

Male=267
Female=272
Total=539
SC=233
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Morrahm=Brick 
Solling 0.5 Km
Kancha=2.0 Km

--
Potable=Mii Tw-1, Ntw-27
Non-Potable=1.84 Acre Of 
Tanks & Other Water Bodies

Agricultural=185.88 
Acre
Shallow=0.31 Acre
Water Body=1.53 
Acre
Forest=
Others=8.46 Acre

 -- -- -- --

714

18
0*

11
7,

 S
rip

ur
, I

ta
ha

r

Paddy, Jute, Wheat, 
Mustard

Male=526
Female=475
Total=1001
SC=904
ST=1
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=0.5 Km
Morrahm=Brick 
Solling 1.00 Km 
Kancha=1.00 
Km

YES, 
4 NOS AT 
SRIPUR, 
TOTAL 138 
KVA

Potable=-
Non-Potable=32.42 Acre Of 
Tanks & Other Water Bodies

Agricultural=264.78 
Acre
Shallow=9.07 Ace
Water Body=23.35 
Acre
Forest=
Others=41.99 Acre

 Agro
Forest

Bldg./Constructions
Others Industres

2
3
1
4

4
7
2
9

Agro

715

18
09

11
8,

 S
ah

ap
ur

, I
ta

ha
r

Paddy, Jute, Wheat, 
Mustard

Male=302
Female=271
Total=573
SC=400
ST=5
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=0.5 Km
Morrahm=Brick 
Solling 0.5 Km
Kancha=1.0 Km

--
Potable=Mii Tw-1, Ntw-27
Non-Potable=17.23 Acre Of 
Tanks & Other Water Bodies

Agricultural=178.26 
Acre
Shallow=6.70 Acre
Water Body=10.53 
Acre
Forest=3.33 Acre
Others=14.67 Acre

 Jute 1 2
--

295



BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

716

18
09

11
9,

 U
ja

nt
or

, I
ta

ha
r

Paddy, Jute, Wheat, 
Mustard

Male=250
Female=248
Total=498
SC=317
ST=125
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Morrahm=Brick 
Solling 0.5 Km
Kancha=0.5 Km 

--

Potable=Ntw-26, Well Water 
Non-Potable=9.19 Acre Of 
River , Tanks & Other Water 
Bodies

Agricultural=206.40 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=9.19 
Acre
Forest=
Others=7.03 Acre

 -- -- -- --

717

18
09

12
0,

 B
an

bo
l, 

Ita
ha

r

Paddy, Jute, Wheat, 
Mustard

Male=635
Female=635
Total=1270
SC=769
ST=215
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=2.00 Km
Morrahm=Brick 
Solling 2.00 Km
Kancha=2.00 
Km

YES, 
4 NOS AT 
BANBOL,  
TOTAL 138 
KVA

Potable=Mii Tw- 3, Ntw- 103
Non-Potable=6.04 Acre Of 
River & Other Water  Bodies

Agricultural=247.58 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=6.04 
Acre
Forest=
Others=25.29 Acre

 Agro
Others Industres

2
1

4
2

Agro

718

18
09

12
1,

 R
am

da
ng

a,
 It

ah
ar

Paddy, Jute, Wheat, 
Mustard

Male=469
Female=393
Total=862
SC=498
ST=16
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=2.00 Km
Morrahm=Brick 
Solling 2.00 Km
Kancha=2.00 
Km

--
Potable=Mii Tw- 1, Ntw- 62
Non-Potable=5.72 Acre Of 
Tanks & Other Water Bodies

Agricultural=347.15 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=5.72 
Acre
Forest=
Others=29.57 Acre

 -- -- -- --

296



BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

719

18
09

12
2,

 G
ar

ia
, I

ta
ha

r

Paddy, Jute, Wheat, 
Mustard

Male=53
Female=47
Total=100
SC=100
ST=-
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Kancha=3.00 
Km

--
Potable=Mii Tw- 1, Ntw- 7
Non-Potable=1.4 Acre Of Tanks

Agricultural=101.66 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=1.4 
Acre
Forest=
Others=1.99 Acre

 -- -- -- --

720

18
09

12
3,

 B
al

ar
am

pu
r, 

Ita
ha

r

Paddy, Jute, Wheat, 
Mustard

Male=284
Female=256
Total=540
SC=31
ST=187
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Morrahm=Brick 
Solling 3.00 Km
Kancha=1.00 
Km

--
Potable=Mii Tw - 1, Ntw- 32
Non-Potable=2.15 Acre Of 
Tanks

Agricultural=131.21 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=2.15 
Acre
Forest=
Others=11.62  Acre

 -- -- -- --

721

18
09

12
4,

 K
am

al
pu

r, 
Ita

ha
r

Paddy, Jute, Wheat, 
Mustard

Male=594
Female=615
Total=1209
SC=110
ST=79
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Morrahm=Concr
ete Road 1.00 
Km
Kancha=1.00 
Km

--
Potable=Ntw- 72
Non-Potable=14.17 Acre Of 
River & Other Water Bodies

Agricultural=395.46 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=14.17 
Acre
Forest=
Others=21.31 Acre

 -- -- -- --

297



BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

722

18
09

12
7,

 K
ha

m
ru

a,
 It

ah
ar

Paddy, Jute, Wheat, 
Mustard

Male=316
Female=296
Total=612
SC=1
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=0.5 Km
Kancha=0.5 Km

YES, 
2 NOS AT 
KHAMRUA, 
TOTAL 88 KVA

Potable=Mii Tw - 1, Ntw - 41
Non-Potable=33.13 Acre Of 
Cannel, Tanks & Other Water 
Bodies

Agricultural=551.06
3 Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=14.44 
Acre
Forest=0.50 Acre
Others=33.13 Acre

 -- -- --
Agro

723

18
09

12
9,

 D
ig

na
, I

ta
ha

r

Paddy, Jute, Wheat, 
Mustard

Male=640
Female=643
Total=1283
SC=6
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=0.5 Km
Morrahm=Brick 
Solling 2.00 Km
Kancha=0.5 Km

--
Potable=Mii Tw- 1, Ntw- 85
Non-Potable=3.91 Acre Of 
River & Other Water Bodies

Agricultural=154.74 
Acre
Shallow=2.00 Acre
Water Body=3.91 
Acre
Forest=
Others=35.51 Acre

 Agro
Bldg./Constructions

Others Industres

1
1
4

2
2
6

--

724

18
09

12
8,

 A
lg

ra
m

, I
ta

ha
r

Paddy, Jute, Wheat, 
Mustard

Male=566
Female=547
Total=1113
SC=225
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=0.5 Km
Morrahm=Brick 
Solling 1.00 Km 
Kancha=0.50 
Km

--
Potable=Mii Tw- 1, Ntw - 112
Non-Potable=6.88 Acre Of 
Tanks & Other Water Bodies

Agricultural=293.52 
Acre
Shallow=0.08 Acre
Water Body=6.80 
Acre
Forest=
Others=55.5 Acre

 -- -- -- --

298



BLOCK : ITAHAR DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

725

18
09

13
1,

 G
he

ra
, I

ta
ha

r

Paddy, Jute, Wheat, 
Mustard

Male=980
Female=909
Total=1889
SC=420
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=1.0 Km
Morrahm=Brick 
Solling 1.00 Km 
Kancha=1.00 
Km

--

Potable=Mii Tw - 1, Ntw - 108
Non-Potable=31.08 Acre Of 
River , Tanks & Other Water 
Bodies , Stw(D) - 2, Rli  
Scheme.

Agricultural=296.89 
Acre
Shallow=1.63 Acre
Water Body=29.45 
Acre
Forest=
Others=27.27 Acre

 Agro
Forest

2
3

4
7

Agro

299
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CK 
  



 
 



BLOCK : KALIYAGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

726

22
, D

as
ia

, 1
 N

o.
 A

na
nt

ap
ur

Paddy, Jute, Wheat

Male=665
Female=637
Total=1302
SC=1281
ST=
Minority=21
Skilled=175
Unskilled=125

--
Metal=1 Km
Morrahm=1 Km
Kancha=3 Km

YES, 
YES

--

Agricultural=462 
Acre
Shallow=125 Acre
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Jute

Cane & Bamboo

2
16
6

6
64
18

--

727

23
, M

ah
in

ag
ar

, 1
 N

o.
 A

na
nt

ap
ur

Paddy, Jute, Wheat

Male=1123
Female=1106
Total=2229
SC=1068
ST=243
Minority=918
Skilled=200
Unskilled=175

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=5 Km

YES, 
YES

--

Agricultural=1180 
Acre
Shallow=205 Acre
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Forest

Jute

2
2

20

6
15
60

--

728

38
, P

an
da

b 
B

il,
 1

 N
o.

 A
na

nt
ap

ur

Paddy, Jute, Wheat

Male=84
Female=82
Total=166
SC=166
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=20
Unskilled=15

--
Morrahm=1 Km
Kancha=2 Km

YES, 
YES

--

Agricultural=245 
Acre
Shallow=27 Acre
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Jute 16 25
--

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

303



BLOCK : KALIYAGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

729

39
, D

ha
nd

or
pa

il,
 1

 N
o.

 A
na

nt
ap

ur

Paddy, Jute, Wheat

Male=205
Female=201
Total=406
SC=324
ST=
Minority=82
Skilled=50
Unskilled=75

-- Kancha=4 Km
YES, 
YES

--

Agricultural=365 
Acre
Shallow=65 Acre
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Cane & Bamboo 4 18
--

730

40
, M

ad
hy

a 
G

ou
ri 

Pu
r, 

1 
N

o.
 A

na
nt

ap
ur

Paddy, Jute, Wheat

Male=405
Female=403
Total=808
SC=686
ST=51
Minority=71
Skilled=75
Unskilled=65

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=3 Km

YES, 
YES

--

Agricultural=470 
Acre
Shallow=82 Acre
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro 1 2
--

731

41
, P

an
da

ra
, 1

 N
o.

 A
na

nt
ap

ur

Paddy, Jute, Wheat

Male=266
Female=215
Total=481
SC=182
ST=
Minority=249
Skilled=25
Unskilled=65

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=3 Km

YES, 
YES

--

Agricultural=405 
Acre
Shallow=72 Acre
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Jute

2
4

6
12 --

304



BLOCK : KALIYAGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

732

45
, M

irj
ap

ur
, 1

 N
o.

 A
na

nt
ap

ur

 Mustard Seed, Paddy, 
Jute, Wheat

Male=639
Female=614
Total=1253
SC=1088
ST=33
Minority=132
Skilled=110
Unskilled=130

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=4 Km

YES, 
YES

--

Agricultural=575 
Acre
Shallow=105 Acre
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Jute

1
6

2
18 --

733

U
tta

r G
ou

rip
ur

-8
, 1

 N
o.

 A
na

nt
ap

ur

Mustard Oil, Paddy, Jute, 
Wheat

Male=332
Female=334
Total=666
SC=529
ST=
Minority=137
Skilled=100
Unskilled=125

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=2 Km

YES, 
YES

--

Agricultural=408 
Acre
Shallow=77 Acre
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Jute 2 2
--

734

M
ah

an
pu

r, 
9,

 1
 N

o.
 A

na
nt

ap
ur

 Mustard Seed, Paddy, 
Jute, Wheat

Male=69
Female=56
Total=125
SC=97
ST=
Minority=18
Skilled=20
Unskilled=30

-- Kancha=2 Km
YES, 
YES

--

Agricultural=310 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

305



BLOCK : KALIYAGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

735

Pu
rg

ra
m

- 1
0,

 1
 N

o.
 A

na
nt

ap
ur

Mustard Oil, Paddy, Jute, 
Wheat

Male=735
Female=723
Total=1458
SC=1136
ST=11
Minority=131
Skilled=215
Unskilled=175

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=4 Km

YES, 
YES

--

Agricultural=685 
Acre
Shallow=90 Acre
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Jute

1
4

3
4 --

736

Pa
ch

ak
an

da
r- 

11
, 1

 N
o.

 A
na

nt
ap

ur

 Mustard Seed, Paddy, 
Jute, Wheat

Male=461
Female=468
Total=929
SC=929
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=125
Unskilled=105

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=3 Km

YES, 
YES

--

Agricultural=480 
Acre
Shallow=72 Acre
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Jute

1
4

2
4 --

737

M
ud

af
at

-1
2,

 1
 N

o.
 A

na
nt

ap
ur

Mustard Oil, Paddy, Jute, 
Wheat

Male=441
Female=426
Total=867
SC=794
ST=
Minority=73
Skilled=100
Unskilled=50

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=3 Km

YES, 
YES

--

Agricultural=507 
Acre
Shallow=120 Acre
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Jute

1
12

2
20 --

306



BLOCK : KALIYAGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

738

B
ur

id
an

gi
- 1

3,
 1

 N
o.

 A
na

nt
ap

ur

 Mustard Seed, Paddy, 
Jute, Wheat

Male=281
Female=283
Total=564
SC=469
ST=8
Minority=88
Skilled=50
Unskilled=75

--
Metal=1 Km
Morrahm=1 Km
Kancha=2 Km

YES, 
YES

--

Agricultural=680 
Acrfe
Shallow=176 Acre
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Jute

2
15

6
30 --

739

14
, B

at
as

an
, 1

 N
o.

 A
na

nt
ap

ur

Paddy, Jute, Wheat

Male=210
Female=207
Total=417
SC=154
ST=200
Minority=63
Skilled=50
Unskilled=75

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=4 Km

YES, 
YES

--

Agricultural=350 
Acre
Shallow=70 Acre
Water Body=45 
Acre
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

740

15
, J

ar
an

g,
 1

 N
o.

 A
na

nt
ap

ur

Paddy, Jute, Wheat

Male=531
Female=530
Total=1061
SC=986
ST=
Minority=75
Skilled=125
Unskilled=175

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=4 Km

YES, 
YES

--

Agricultural=705 
Acre
Shallow=137 Acre
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Jute

1
15

2
45 --

307



BLOCK : KALIYAGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

741

16
, S

ha
nk

ar
pu

r, 
1 

N
o.

 A
na

nt
ap

ur

 Mustard Seed, Paddy, 
Jute, Wheat

Male=148
Female=140
Total=288
SC=220
ST=9
Minority=59
Skilled=50
Unskilled=25

-- Kancha=4 Km -- --

Agricultural=380 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

742

17
, U

tta
r L

ak
sh

ip
ur

, 1
 N

o.
 A

na
nt

ap
ur

Paddy, Jute, Wheat

Male=486
Female=485
Total=971
SC=598
ST=
Minority=373
Skilled=125
Unskilled=200

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=4 Km

YES, 
YES

--

Agricultural=590 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

743

18
, K

ar
ai

pu
r, 

1 
N

o.
 A

na
nt

ap
ur

 Mustard Seed, Paddy, 
Jute, Wheat

Male=110
Female=109
Total=219
SC=104
ST=21
Minority=94
Skilled=25
Unskilled=50

--
Morrahm=3 Km
Kancha=2 Km

YES, 
YES

--

Agricultural=150 
Acre
Shallow=32 Acre
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

308



BLOCK : KALIYAGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

744

19
, B

ha
rk

ul
, 1

 N
o.

 A
na

nt
ap

ur

Paddy, Jute, Wheat

Male=137
Female=137
Total=274
SC=230
ST=
Minority=44
Skilled=25
Unskilled=35

--
Morrahm=2 Km
Kancha=3 Km

YES, 
YES

--

Agricultural=207 
Acre
Shallow=37 Acre
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro 1 2
--

745

20
, B

he
la

i, 
1 

N
o.

 A
na

nt
ap

ur

Paddy, Jute, Wheat

Male=559
Female=548
Total=1107
SC=554
ST=128
Minority=425
Skilled=125
Unskilled=175

--
Metal=2 Km
Morrahm=1 Km
Kancha=2 Km

YES, 
YES

--

Agricultural=810 
Acre
Shallow=145 Acre
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro 2 6
--

746

21
, A

na
nt

ap
ur

, 1
 N

o.
 A

na
nt

ap
ur

Paddy, Jute, Wheat

Male=808
Female=797
Total=1605
SC=1051
ST=13
Minority=541
Skilled=175
Unskilled=200

-- Kancha=7 Km
YES, 
YES

--

Agricultural=710 
Acre
Shallow=135 Acre
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Jute

Cane & Bamboo

1
8
2

2
22
6

--

309



BLOCK : KALIYAGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

747

U
tta

r M
irj

ap
ur

-1
, 1

 N
o.

 A
na

nt
ap

ur

 Mustard Seed, Paddy, 
Jute, Wheat

Male=239
Female=229
Total=468
SC=385
ST=65
Minority=18
Skilled=100
Unskilled=125

--
Metal=1Km
Kancha=4 Km

YES, 
YES

--

Agricultural=348 
Acre
Shallow=76 Acre
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Jute

1
3

2
5 --

748

N
is

ch
in

ta
pu

r- 
2,

 1
 N

o.
 A

na
nt

ap
ur

Paddy, Jute, Wheat

Male=114
Female=112
Total=226
SC=126
ST=
Minority=100
Skilled=60
Unskilled=50

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=2 Km

YES, 
YES

--

Agricultural=208  
Acre
Shallow=59 Acre
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro 1 2
--

749

Sa
di

pu
r -

 3
, 1

 N
o.

 A
na

nt
ap

ur

 Mustard Seed, Paddy, 
Jute, Wheat

Male=368
Female=349
Total=717
SC=447
ST=94
Minority=176
Skilled=175
Unskilled=200

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=2 Km

YES, 
YES

--

Agricultural=715 
Acre
Shallow=185 Acre
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Jute

1
4

2
12 --

310



BLOCK : KALIYAGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

750

U
tta

r D
ur

ga
pu

r- 
4,

 1
 N

o.
 A

na
nt

ap
ur

Mustard Oil, Paddy, Jute, 
Wheat

Male=155
Female=130
Total=285
SC=273
ST=
Minority=10
Skilled=50
Unskilled=60

--
Morrahm=1 Km
Kancha=2 Km

YES, 
YES

--

Agricultural=98 Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=3 Hec

 Jute 2 6
--

751

K
at

ha
nd

ar
i- 

5,
 1

 N
o.

 A
na

nt
ap

ur

 Mustard Seed, Paddy, 
Jute, Wheat

Male=286
Female=272
Total=558
SC=527
ST=31
Minority=
Skilled=100
Unskilled=125

--
Morrahm=2 Km
Kancha=1.5 Km

YES, 
YES

--

Agricultural=95 Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=4 Hec

 Jute 4 12
--

752

B
hu

rk
ut

pa
ra

- 6
, 1

 N
o.

 A
na

nt
ap

ur

 Mustard Seed, Paddy, 
Jute, Wheat

Male=151
Female=146
Total=297
SC=137
ST=114
Minority=46
Skilled=50
Unskilled=50

--
Morrahm=2 Km
Kancha=1 Km

YES, 
YES

--

Agricultural=190 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

311



BLOCK : KALIYAGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

753

M
itr

ab
at

i- 
7,

 1
 N

o.
 A

na
nt

ap
ur

 Mustard Seed, Paddy, 
Jute, Wheat

Male=261
Female=255
Total=516
SC=267
ST=134
Minority=115
Skilled=75
Unskilled=42

--
Morrahm=1 Km YES, 

YES
--

Agricultural=605 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

754

19
2,

 D
ha

na
ito

r, 
B

ar
un

a

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard 
Seed

Male=225
Female=224
Total=449
SC=206
ST=
Minority=202
Skilled=50
Unskilled=75

-- Kancha=12 Km

YES, 
MAJHIAR 
HEALTH 
CENTRE

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=48 Bgh
Shallow=3 Bgh
Water Body=5 Bgh
Forest=4 Bgh
Others=

 -- -- --

Agro
Food

Electrical/Electronics
Jute

Wood Carving

755

19
1,

 K
an

il,
 B

ar
un

a

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard 
Seed

Male=208
Female=177
Total=385
SC=123
ST=
Minority=201
Skilled=50
Unskilled=25

-- Kancha=6 Km
NOT, 

Non-Potable=Tw

Agricultural=89 Bgh
Shallow=6 Bgh
Water Body=6 Bgh
Forest=3 Bgh
Others=

 -- -- --
Food

Wood Carving

312



BLOCK : KALIYAGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

756

13
5,

 D
ila

lp
ur

  K
ha

rip
ar

a 
U

tta
r ,

 B
ar

un
a

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard 
Seed

Male=2422
Female=2267
Total=4689
SC=3705
ST=125
Minority=138
Skilled=350
Unskilled=300

-- Kancha=6 Km
PARTLY, 

Non-Potable=Tw

Agricultural=45 Bgh
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Wood Carving 1 5

Agro
Food

Forest
Jute

Wood Carving

757

13
6,

 C
ha

nd
ip

ur
, B

ar
un

a

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard 
Seed

Male=781
Female=783
Total=1564
SC=1222
ST=81
Minority=62
Skilled=175
Unskilled=150

-- Kancha=3 Km

YES, 
TRANSFORME
R AT 
CHAIRPARA 
PAKA RASTA 
MORE

Non-Potable=Tw

Agricultural=300 
Bgh
Shallow=8 Bgh
Water Body=
Forest=2 Bgh
Others=

 -- -- --
Food

758

13
7,

 B
im

al
pa

ra
 M

an
ga

l D
ah

a,
 B

ar
un

a

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard 
Seed

Male=188
Female=182
Total=370
SC=288
ST=12
Minority=30
Skilled=75
Unskilled=50

-- Kancha=5 Km
NOT, Potable=Tw

Agricultural=35 Bgh
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- --

Food
Jute

Wood Carving

313



BLOCK : KALIYAGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

759

13
8,

 K
ac

hn
a,

 B
ar

un
a

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard 
Seed

Male=516
Female=526
Total=1042
SC=829
ST=30
Minority=38
Skilled=150
Unskilled=150

-- Kancha=6 Km
NOT, Potable=Tw

Agricultural=50 Bgh
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Food
Sheetal Pati/Mat

1
1

5
5

Agro
Food
Jute

Wood Carving

760

13
9,

 M
an

ga
l D

ah
a,

 B
ar

un
a

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard 
Seed

Male=372
Female=355
Total=727
SC=552
ST=38
Minority=42
Skilled=125
Unskilled=100

-- Kancha=6 Km
NOT, Potable=Tw

Agricultural=40 Bgh
Shallow=3 Bgh
Water Body=4 Bgh
Forest=
Others=

 Food 1 3
Agro

Bldg./Constructions
Wood Carving

761

14
0,

 M
ad

hu
pu

r, 
B

ar
un

a

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard 
Seed

Male=504
Female=511
Total=1015
SC=787
ST=39
Minority=45
Skilled=150
Unskilled=125

-- Kancha=5 Km
NOT, Potable=Tw

Agricultural=35 Bgh
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- --

Agro
Food

Wood Carving

314



BLOCK : KALIYAGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

762

14
1,

 R
ag

ha
bp

ur
, B

ar
un

a

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard 
Seed

Male=250
Female=234
Total=484
SC=408
ST=15
Minority=50
Skilled=75
Unskilled=100

-- Kancha=5 Km
NOT, Potable=Tw

Agricultural=55 Bgh
Shallow=2 Bgh
Water Body=5 Bgh
Forest=1 Bgh
Others=

 -- -- --

Agro
Food
Jute

Wood Carving

763

14
2,

 A
tia

, B
ar

un
a

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard 
Seed

Male=1019
Female=973
Total=1992
SC=1713`
ST=
Minority=125`
Skilled=150`
Unskilled=175`

-- Kancha=4.5 Km

YES, 
TRANSFORME
R AT  PAKA 
RASTA MORE 
NEAR ATIA 
F.P. SCHOOL

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=50 Bgh
Shallow=2 Bgh
Water Body=
Forest=1 Bgh
Others=

 Food 1 3
Agro

Wood Carving

764

14
3,

 C
ha

ul
i, 

B
ar

un
a

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard 
Seed

Male=110
Female=99
Total=209
SC=142
ST=30
Minority=20
Skilled=25`
Unskilled=35`

-- Kancha=7 Km
NOT, Potable=Tw

Agricultural=29 Bgh
Shallow=1 Bgh
Water Body=2 Bgh
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- --
Food

Wood Carving

315



BLOCK : KALIYAGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

765

14
4,

 P
ur

ba
 G

oa
lg

ao
n,

 B
ar

un
a

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard 
Seed

Male=782
Female=790
Total=1572
SC=1258
ST=35
Minority=40
Skilled=175`
Unskilled=150`

Others=Skus
Metal=5 Km
Kancha=6 Km

YES, Potable=Tw

Agricultural=60 Bgh
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Food
Wood Carving

1
1

3
5

Agro
Food

Forest
Electrical/Electronics

Jute

766

14
5,

 B
ar

un
a,

 B
ar

un
a

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard 
Seed

Male=1072
Female=1052
Total=2124
SC=1720
ST=35
Minority=50
Skilled=175`
Unskilled=150`

--
Morrahm=10 Km
Kancha=15 Km

YES, 
TRANSFORME
R AT BARUNA 
G.P. OFFICE

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=56 Bgh
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Food 1 5

Agro
Food
Jute

Wood Carving

767

14
6,

 M
eh

en
di

pa
ra

, B
ar

un
a

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard 
Seed

Male=188
Female=176
Total=364
SC=299`
ST=
Minority=50`
Skilled=50`
Unskilled=75`

-- Kancha=6 Km
NOT, Potable=Tw

Agricultural=35 Bgh
Shallow=1 Bgh
Water Body=3 Bgh
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- --

Agro
Food
Jute

Wood Carving

316



BLOCK : KALIYAGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

768

14
7,

 D
. G

ov
in

da
pu

r, 
B

ar
un

a

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard 
Seed

Male=376
Female=382
Total=758
SC=591`
ST=15`
Minority=52
Skilled=100
Unskilled=175

-- --

YES, 
TRANSFORME
R AT NEAR 
GOVINDAPUR 
MORE 

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=60 Bgh
Shallow=1 Bgh
Water Body=
Forest=1 Bgh
Others=

 Food
Wood Carving

1
1

5
5

Agro
Forest

Jute
Wood Carving

769

14
8,

 T
an

ch
ar

i M
at

hb
ar

i, 
B

ar
un

a 

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard 
Seed

Male=377
Female=403
Total=780
SC=655
ST=25
Minority=35
Skilled=75
Unskilled=65

-- Kancha=16 Km

YES, 
TRANSFORME
R AT 
MAHAPUKUR 
MORE

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=75 Bgh
Shallow=3 Bgh
Water Body=5 Bgh
Forest=2 Bgh
Others=

 Food 1 5

Agro
Forest

Electrical/Electronics
Wood Carving

770

15
2,

 K
ur

ia
, B

ar
un

a

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard 
Seed

Male=371
Female=366
Total=737
SC=604
ST=
Minority=42
Skilled=100
Unskilled=150

-- Kancha=7 Km

YES, 
TRANSFORME
R AT NEAR 
PAKA ROAD 
OF BARUNA 
G.P.

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=45 Bgh
Shallow=3 Bgh
Water Body=
Forest=4 Bgh
Others=

 Food
Sheetal Pati/Mat

1
1

5
6

Food
Wood Carving

317



BLOCK : KALIYAGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

771

18
7,

 K
us

hg
ra

m
, B

ar
un

a

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard 
Seed

Male=559
Female=538
Total=1097
SC=912
ST=28
Minority=38
Skilled=125
Unskilled=150

-- Kancha=4 Km
NOT, Potable=Tw

Agricultural=60 Bgh
Shallow=6 Bgh
Water Body=2 Bgh
Forest=1 Bgh
Others=

 Sheetal Pati/Mat 1 4
Food

Wood Carving

772

18
8,

 M
ed

in
ip

ur
, B

ar
un

a

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard 
Seed

Male=441
Female=456
Total=897
SC=761
ST=15
Minority=50
Skilled=100
Unskilled=125

-- Kancha=15 Km

YES, 
TRANSFORME
R AT JHAPOIL 
HAAT MORE

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=50 Bgh
Shallow=3 Bgh
Water Body=5 Bgh
Forest=
Others=

 Food 1 5

Agro
Food
Jute

Wood Carving

773

18
9,

 J
ha

po
il,

 B
ar

un
a

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard 
Seed

Male=744
Female=701
Total=1445
SC=1185
ST=
Minority=125
Skilled=100
Unskilled=150

-- Kancha=5 Km

YES, 
TRANSFORME
R AT JHAPOIL 
F.P.SCHOOL 
PAKA ROAD

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=45 Bgh
Shallow=5 Bgh
Water Body=2 Bgh
Forest=
Others=

 Food
Sheetal Pati/Mat

Wood Carving

1
1
1

5
4
5

Agro
Forest

Electrical/Electronics
Jute

Brass Bell Metal/Dokra

318



BLOCK : KALIYAGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

774

19
0,

 M
aj

hi
ar

 , 
B

ar
un

a

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard 
Seed

Male=947
Female=899
Total=1846
SC=701
ST=
Minority=825
Skilled=150
Unskilled=100

-- Kancha=6 Km

YES, 
TRANSFORME
R AT PAKA 
RASTA NEAR 
MAJHIAR 
HEALTH 
CENTRE

Potable=Tw

Agricultural=85 Bgh
Shallow=3 Bgh
Water Body=5 Bgh
Forest=2 Bgh
Others=

 Food
Sheetal Pati/Mat

1
1

5
5

Agro
Wood Carving

775

98
, M

ah
ad

eb
pu

r, 
B

ha
nd

ar

Paddy, Jute

Male=267
Female=257
Total=524
SC=301
ST=32
Minority=60
Skilled=100
Unskilled=125

--
Metal=1 Km
Morrahm=.5 Km
Kancha=3 Km

PARTLY, Potable=Tw

Agricultural=37 Hec
Shallow=4 Hec
Water Body=3.7 
Hec
Forest=1.5 Hec
Others=

 Food
Pottery

3
6

25
18

Agro
Food
Jute

Wood Carving

776

99
, B

ag
ha

n,
 B

ha
nd

ar

M.Seed, Wood, Bamboo, 
Paddy, Jute

Male=1706
Female=1495
Total=3201
SC=1410
ST=225
Minority=286
Skilled=250
Unskilled=150

--
Metal=2 Km
Morrahm=4 Km
Kancha=8 Km

PARTLY, Potable=Pond
Non-Potable=Tw

Agricultural=55 Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=6 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Food

Forest
Jute

Pottery
Cane & Bamboo

Wood Carving

4
3
1

10
5

12
6

10
10

100
20
10
20
6

Agro
Food

Forest
Jute

Pottery
Cane & Bamboo

Wood Carving

319



BLOCK : KALIYAGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

777

10
0,

 K
eo

ta
n,

 B
ha

nd
ar

M.Seed, Wood, Bamboo, 
Paddy, Jute

Male=869
Female=772
Total=1641
SC=712
ST=115
Minority=122
Skilled=125
Unskilled=75

Commercial 
Bank=Sbi, 
Madanpur
Others=Cadc, 
Mini Bank

Metal=4 Km
Morrahm=2 Km
Kancha=6 Km

PARTLY, Potable=Pond
Non-Potable=Tw

Agricultural=33 Hec
Shallow=3.7 Hec
Water Body=4 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Food

Forest
Jute

Cane & Bamboo
Wood Carving

4
2
1
8

10
6

20
5

20
8

10
6

Agro
Food
Jute

Cane & Bamboo
Wood Carving

778

10
1,

 S
he

rg
ra

m
, B

ha
nd

ar

Poultry, Paddy, Jute

Male=1908
Female=1852
Total=3760
SC=2415
ST=100
Minority=180
Skilled=340
Unskilled=210

--
Metal=3 Km
Morrahm=2 Km
Kancha=2 Km

ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Tw

Agricultural=50 Hec
Shallow=5 Hec
Water Body=7 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Food

Bldg./Constructions
Jute

Wood Carving

1
2
6

100
2

3
6

1200
200

8

Agro
Food

Chemical
Jute

Wood Carving

779

10
2,

 B
ha

nd
ar

, B
ha

nd
ar

 M.Seed, Paddy, Jute

Male=1575
Female=1508
Total=3083
SC=1856
ST=122
Minority=180
Skilled=500
Unskilled=300

--

Metal=2 Km
Morrahm=1.5 
Km
Kancha=5 Km

PARTLY, Potable=Pond
Non-Potable=Tw

Agricultural=60 Hec
Shallow=4 Hec
Water Body=5 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Food
Jute

2
50

4
100

Agro
Food

Chemical
Jute

Wood Carving

320



BLOCK : KALIYAGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

780

10
3,

 C
ha

nd
ba

ri 
M

irz
ap

ur
, B

ha
nd

ar

Paddy, Wood

Male=472
Female=454
Total=926
SC=401
ST=56
Minority=99
Skilled=125
Unskilled=100

--
Morrahm=2 Km
Kancha=6 Km

PARTLY, Potable=Pond
Non-Potable=Tw

Agricultural=30 Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=4 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- --

Agro
Food
Jute

Cane & Bamboo
Wood Carving

781

10
4,

 T
un

ga
il 

B
ilp

ar
a,

 B
ha

nd
ar

 M.Seed, Paddy, Jute

Male=1300
Female=1182
Total=2482
SC=1289
ST=115
Minority=210
Skilled=175
Unskilled=150

--
Metal=4 Km
Morrahm=2 Km
Kancha=3 Km

ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Pond
Non-Potable=Tw

Agricultural=54 Hec
Shallow=4 Hec
Water Body=6 Hec
Forest=3 Hec
Others=

 Food
Wood Carving

3
2

100
6

Food
Wood Carving

782

10
5,

 K
ou

rp
ur

, B
ha

nd
ar

 M.Seed, Paddy, Jute

Male=638
Female=605
Total=1243
SC=665
ST=45
Minority=160
Skilled=150
Unskilled=175

--
Metal=0.5 Km
Kancha=2 Km

ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Pond
Non-Potable=Tw

Agricultural=45 Hec
Shallow=4 Hec
Water Body=5 Hec
Forest=3 Hec
Others=

 Food
Jute

Wood Carving

1
50
1

2
100

5

Agro
Jute

Wood Carving

321



BLOCK : KALIYAGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

783

10
6,

 M
ad

an
pu

r, 
B

ha
nd

ar

Wheat, Paddy, Jute

Male=114
Female=105
Total=219
SC=92
ST=18
Minority=22
Skilled=25
Unskilled=35

Commercial 
Bank=Sbi

Metal=1 Km
Kancha=2 Km

PARTLY, Potable=Pond
Non-Potable=Tw

Agricultural=40 Hec
Shallow=1 Hec
Water Body=2 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Food
Chemical

Wood Carving

2
1
1

6
60
2

Agro
Food
Jute

Wood Carving

784

10
7,

 T
ill

ga
on

, B
ha

nd
ar

 Wheat, Paddy, Jute, 
M.Seed

Male=1138
Female=1083
Total=2221
SC=1125
ST=32
Minority=176
Skilled=250
Unskilled=350

--
Metal=1 Km
Morrahm=1 Km
Kancha=3 Km

PARTLY, Potable=Pond
Non-Potable=Tw

Agricultural=60 Hec
Shallow=1 Hec
Water Body=10 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Food 4 8

Agro
Food

Bldg./Constructions
Jute

Wood Carving

785

10
8,

 U
tta

r S
hi

bp
ur

, B
ha

nd
ar

 Paddy, M. Seed, Jute, 
Bamboo

Male=365
Female=314
Total=679
SC=335
ST=14
Minority=59
Skilled=75
Unskilled=50

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=2 Km

PARTLY, Potable=River, Pond
Non-Potable=Tw

Agricultural=30 Hec
Shallow=3 Hec
Water Body=3 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Jute
Cane & Bamboo

Wood Carving

7
10
4

15
25
8

Agro
Food

Forest
Jute

Cane & Bamboo

322



BLOCK : KALIYAGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

786

10
9,

 P
as

ch
im

 D
ur

ga
pu

r, 
B

ha
nd

ar

 Wheat, Paddy, Jute, 
M.Seed

Male=478
Female=481
Total=959
SC=438
ST=42
Minority=96
Skilled=100
Unskilled=50

--
Metal=3 Km
Morrahm=1 Km
Kancha=2 Km

PARTLY, Potable=Pond
Non-Potable=Tw

Agricultural=70 Hec
Shallow=1 Hec
Water Body=10 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 Food
Wood Carving

2
1

4
2

Agro
Food

Bldg./Constructions
Jute

Wood Carving

787

11
5,

 B
is

w
an

at
hp

ur
, B

ha
nd

ar

Paddy, Jute, Bamboo

Male=457
Female=420
Total=877
SC=432
ST=35
Minority=60
Skilled=100
Unskilled=125

--
Morrahm=1 Km
Kancha=3 Km

PARTLY, Potable=Pond
Non-Potable=Tw

Agricultural=33 Hec
Shallow=2 Hec
Water Body=4 Hec
Forest=1 Hec
Others=

 Jute 2 4
Jute

Cane & Bamboo

788

11
8,

 P
as

ch
im

 R
am

pu
r, 

B
ha

nd
ar

Paddy, Jute

Male=194
Female=172
Total=366
SC=212
ST=14
Minority=30
Skilled=50
Unskilled=65

-- Kancha=3 Km
PARTLY, Potable=Pond

Non-Potable=Tw

Agricultural=36 Hec
Shallow=2 Hec
Water Body=3 Hec
Forest=1 Hec
Others=

 Jute
Wood Carving

4
2

8
2

Agro
Food
Jute

Cane & Bamboo
Wood Carving

323



BLOCK : KALIYAGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

789

11
9,

 R
at

an
, B

ha
nd

ar

M. Seed, Wood, Bamboo, 
Paddy, Jute

Male=1280
Female=1121
Total=2401
SC=1295
ST=95
Minority=290
Skilled=175
Unskilled=150

--
Metal=0.5 Km
Morrahm=1 Km
Kancha=5 Km

PARTLY, Potable=Pond
Non-Potable=Tw

Agricultural=47 Hec
Shallow=3 Hec
Water Body=5 Hec
Forest=1 Hec
Others=

 Agro
Food

Forest
Bldg./Constructions

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

Wood Carving

3
4

10
1

20
5
3

10
20
25
10
40
7
5

Agro
Food
Jute

Cane & Bamboo
Jari/Embroidery Etc

Wood Carving

790

13
2,

 C
ha

nd
oi

l, 
B

oc
ha

da
ng

a

Paddy, Jute, M.Seed, Veg.

Male=811
Female=747
Total=1558
SC=1220
ST=26
Minority=28
Skilled=110
Unskilled=75

--

Metal=2 Km 
Pacca Rasta
Morrahm=3 Km 
Bed Mishali
Kancha=10 Km

YES, Potable=M-Ii Tw

Agricultural=2652 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Forest

Chemical
Jute

3
2
1
1

38
40
50
30

Agro
Food

Forest
Engineering

Chemical
Electrical/Electronics

Others Industries
Jute

Brass Bell Metal/Dokra
Pottery

Cane & Bamboo
Sheetal Pati/Mat

Jari/Embroidery Etc
Wood Carving

791

13
3,

 D
ha

m
ja

 , 
B

oc
ha

da
ng

a

Wheat, Dal, Kalai, Patato, 
Paddy, Jute, M.Seed, Veg.

Male=677
Female=655
Total=1332
SC=1035
ST=30
Minority=35
Skilled=150
Unskilled=120

--
Morrahm=3 Km 
Bed Mishali
Kancha=12 Km

YES, Potable=Htw

Agricultural=3250 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=35 Acre
Others=

 Agro 1 10
Agro
Food

Forest

324



BLOCK : KALIYAGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

792

13
4,

 K
ha

np
ur

, B
oc

ha
da

ng
a

Paddy, Jute, M.Seed, Veg.

Male=377
Female=410
Total=787
SC=602
ST=25
Minority=35
Skilled=75
Unskilled=100

-- Kancha=5 Km
PARTLY, Potable=32

Agricultural=90 Hec
Shallow=40 Acre
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- --
Agro

793

96
, H

al
di

ba
ri,

 B
oc

ha
da

ng
a

Wheat, Dal, Kalai, Patato, 
Paddy, Jute, M.Seed, Veg.

Male=238
Female=222
Total=460
SC=345
ST=23
Minority=30
Skilled=25
Unskilled=50

--
Morrahm=2 Km 
Pacca Rasta
Kancha=3 Km

PARTLY, Potable=Htw

Agricultural=1680 
Acre
Shallow=520 Acre
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Food

Forest
Chemical

4
1
2
1

40
10
30
30

Agro
Food

Forest
Chemical

Bldg./Constructions

794

97
, S

in
gt

or
e,

 B
oc

ha
da

ng
a

Wheat, Dal, Kalai, Patato, 
Paddy, Jute, M.Seed, Veg.

Male=923
Female=888
Total=1811
SC=1420
ST=28
Minority=30
Skilled=125
Unskilled=150

--
Morrahm=5 Km - 
Bed Mishali
Kancha=10 Km

YES, Potable=M-Ii Tw, 

Agricultural=2850 
Acre
Shallow=730 Acre
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Forest

2
2

20
40

Agro
Food

Forest
Others Industries
Sheetal Pati/Mat

Jari/Embroidery Etc
Wood Carving

325



BLOCK : KALIYAGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

795

12
1,

 T
ar

an
ga

pu
r, 

B
oc

ha
da

ng
a

Wheat, Dal, Kalai, Patato, 
Paddy, Jute, M.Seed, Veg.

Male=2085
Female=1883
Total=3968
SC=3124
ST=50
Minority=125
Skilled=375
Unskilled=175

Commercial 
Bank=Ubi, 
Tarangapur

Metal=Pacca - 3 
Km
Morrahm=8 Km
Kancha=20 Km

YES, Potable=225

Agricultural=2350 
Acre
Shallow=127 Acre
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Forest

2
1

25
20

Agro
Food

Forest
Engineering

Chemical
Electrical/Electronics

Others Industries
Jute

Brass Bell Metal/Dokra
Pottery

Jari/Embroidery Etc

796

12
4,

 A
na

un
, B

oc
ha

da
ng

a

Kalai Dal, Chilli, Paddy, 
Jute, M.Seed, Veg.

Male=975
Female=975
Total=1950
SC=1510
ST=50
Minority=62
Skilled=175
Unskilled=150

--
Morrahm=2 Km
Kancha=20 Km

YES, 
ANOUN 
BHUPAL 
SARKAR 
HOUSE 
ROADSIDE

Potable=Htw, M-Ii Tw

Agricultural=2850 
Acre
Shallow=230 Acre
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro 1 20

Agro
Food

Forest
Others Industries

Jari/Embroidery Etc
Wood Carving

797

12
5,

 B
ai

da
n,

 B
oc

ha
da

ng
a

Wheat, Dal, Kalai, Patato, 
Paddy, Jute, M.Seed, Veg.

Male=793
Female=716
Total=1509
SC=1170
ST=37
Minority=50
Skilled=125
Unskilled=50

--
Morrahm=6 Km
Kancha=14 Km

--
Potable=M-Ii Tw

Agricultural=2311 
Acre
Shallow=650 Acre
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Cane & Bamboo
Sheetal Pati/Mat

Other Handicrafts

1
2
1
2

20
40
10
30

Agro
Food

Forest
Others Industries

Brass Bell Metal/Dokra
Cane & Bamboo

326



BLOCK : KALIYAGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

798

12
6,

 B
al

ar
am

pu
r, 

B
oc

ha
da

ng
a

Paddy, Jute, M.Seed, Veg.

Male=142
Female=142
Total=284
SC=138
ST=
Minority=30
Skilled=25
Unskilled=35

-- Kancha=5 Km

YES, 
BALARAM 
RANJIT 
SARKAR 
HOUSE SIDE

Potable=M-Ii Tw

Agricultural=2550 
Acre
Shallow=800 Acre
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- --
Agro

799

12
7,

 B
oc

ha
da

ng
a,

 B
oc

ha
da

ng
a

Paddy, Jute, M.Seed, Veg.

Male=715
Female=619
Total=1334
SC=1097
ST=120
Minority=80
Skilled=150
Unskilled=125

--
Metal=1.5 Km
Morrahm=2 Km
Kancha=6 Km

YES, Potable=M-Ii Tw, 

Agricultural=3850 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Forest

6
3

60
40

Agro
Food

Forest
Engineering

Chemical
Electrical/Electronics
Bldg./Constructions

Jute
Pottery

Sheetal Pati/Mat
Jari/Embroidery Etc

Wood Carving

800

12
8,

 D
ak

sh
in

 B
ha

ba
ni

pu
r, 

B
oc

ha
da

ng
a

Paddy, Jute, M.Seed, Veg.

Male=379
Female=356
Total=735
SC=539
ST=68
Minority=74
Skilled=135
Unskilled=240

--
Metal=2 Km
Morrahm=2 Km
Kancha=4 Km

YES, Potable=M-Ii Tw

Agricultural=1950 
Acre
Shallow=128 Acre
Water Body=
Forest=30 Acre
Others=

 Agro
Food

Others Industres

7
1
1

70
20
50

Agro
Food

Forest
Engineering

Chemical
Electrical/Electronics

327



BLOCK : KALIYAGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

801

12
9,

 D
ak

sh
in

  K
ris

hn
ap

ur
, B

oc
ha

da
ng

a

Wheat, Dal, Kalai, Patato, 
Paddy, Jute, M.Seed, Veg.

Male=632
Female=647
Total=1279
SC=1002
ST=21
Minority=25
Skilled=125
Unskilled=150

--
Morrahm=6 Km
Kancha=13 Km

PARTLY, 
NEAR 
OYAHED ALI 
HOUSE

Potable=Htw

Agricultural=1450 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro 1 5

Agro
Forest

Others Industries
Other Handicrafts

802

13
0,

 G
og

ra
, B

oc
ha

da
ng

a

Paddy, Jute, M.Seed, Veg.

Male=328
Female=310
Total=638
SC=502
ST=15
Minority=32
Skilled=75
Unskilled=50

-- Kancha=7 Km

YES, 
PACCA ROAD 
SIDE (10-A) 
W.B. ROAD

Potable=30 Htw

Agricultural=750 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

803

13
1,

 F
at

eh
pu

r, 
B

oc
ha

da
ng

a

Wheat, Dal, Kalai, Patato, 
Paddy, Jute, M.Seed, Veg.

Male=1597
Female=1565
Total=3162
SC=2502
ST=31
Minority=50
Skilled=250
Unskilled=175

Commercial 
Bank=Allahabad 
Bank, Fatehpur
Co-Operative 
Bank=Agri. 
Co.Op. Society

Morrahm=3 Km 
Bed Mishali
Kancha=15 Km

YES, Potable=82 Htw

Agricultural=2650 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Food

Forest

3
1
2

45
20
22

Agro
Food

Forest

328



BLOCK : KALIYAGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

804

78
, M

ah
es

hp
ur

, B
oc

ha
da

ng
a

Wheat, Dal, Kalai, Patato, 
Paddy, Jute, M.Seed, Veg.

Male=1107
Female=1074
Total=2181
SC=1745
ST=109
Minority=112
Skilled=300
Unskilled=175

--
Morrahm=3 Km 
Bed Mishali
Kancha=8 Km

YES, Potable=M-Ii Tw

Agricultural=3150 
Acre
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Forest

2
1

25
10

Agro
Food

Forest
Engineering

Chemical
Electrical/Electronics

Others Industries
Cane & Bamboo

Jari/Embroidery Etc
Wood Carving

805

79
, K

hu
rk

hu
ria

,  
B

oc
ha

da
ng

a

Wheat, Dal, Kalai, Patato, 
Paddy, Jute, M.Seed, Veg.

Male=127
Female=128
Total=255
SC=204
ST=5
Minority=21
Skilled=35
Unskilled=40

-- Kancha=10 Km

YES, 
MAHESHPUR, 
BIJAY SARKAR 
HOUSE

Potable=Htw

Agricultural=2850 
Acre
Shallow=1120 Acre
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- --

Agro
Bldg./Constructions

Others Industries

806

80
, M

ah
at

oi
r, 

 B
oc

ha
da

ng
a

Wheat, Dal, Kalai, Patato, 
Paddy, Jute, M.Seed, Veg.

Male=97
Female=113
Total=210
SC=157
ST=20
Minority=25
Skilled=25
Unskilled=30

-- Kancha=6 Km

PARTLY, 
KUJIA BIJAY 
SARKAR 
ROAD SIDE 

Potable=Htw

Agricultural=450 
Hec
Shallow=50 Acre
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- --
Agro

Others Industries

329



BLOCK : KALIYAGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

807

81
, P

ur
ia

,  
B

oc
ha

da
ng

a

Wheat, Dal, Kalai, Patato, 
Paddy, Jute, M.Seed, Veg.

Male=1190
Female=1090
Total=2280
SC=1831
ST=35
Minority=42
Skilled=300
Unskilled=225

Co-Operative 
Bank=Agri. Co-
Op. Bank

Morrahm=4 Km
Kancha=6 Km

YES, 
PARIA 
PANCHA RANI 
SARKAR- 
HOUSE

Potable=Htw

Agricultural=3200 
Acre
Shallow=315 Acre
Water Body=175 
Acre
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Forest

2
2

20
40

Agro
Food

Forest
Engineering

Chemical
Electrical/Electronics

Others Industries

808

91
, K

ug
ia

, B
oc

ha
da

ng
a

Wheat, Dal, Kalai, Patato, 
Paddy, Jute, M.Seed, Veg.

Male=274
Female=269
Total=543
SC=404
ST=30
Minority=30
Skilled=75
Unskilled=50

--
Morrahm=2 Km
Kancha=6 Km

PARTLY, Potable=Htw

Agricultural=1050 
Acre
Shallow=25 Acre
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- --

Agro
Others Industries
Cane & Bamboo

Wood Carving

809

92
, P

ak
ur

ia
,  

B
oc

ha
da

ng
a

Wheat, Dal, Kalai, Patato, 
Paddy, Jute, M.Seed, Veg.

Male=507
Female=482
Total=989
SC=750
ST=35
Minority=40
Skilled=125
Unskilled=150

--
Morrahm=4 Km
Kancha=12 Km

YES, 
KUJIA BIJAY 
SARKAR 
ROAD SIDE 

Potable=M-Ii Tw

Agricultural=1950 
Acre
Shallow=1020 Acre
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- --
Agro

Forest

330



BLOCK : KALIYAGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

810

93
, P

ur
ba

 S
an

ka
rp

ur
,  

B
oc

ha
da

ng
a

Wheat, Dal, Kalai, Patato, 
Paddy, Jute, M.Seed, Veg.

Male=153
Female=140
Total=293
SC=201
ST=33
Minority=30
Skilled=25
Unskilled=35

-- Kancha=15 Km
PARTLY, Potable=35 Htw

Agricultural=1750 
Hec
Shallow=250 Hec
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- --

Agro
Forest

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

811

94
, A

ta
gh

ar
a,

  B
oc

ha
da

ng
a

Wheat, Dal, Kalai, Patato, 
Paddy, Jute, M.Seed, Veg.

Male=1162
Female=1070
Total=2232
SC=1701
ST=84
Minority=80
Skilled=400
Unskilled=350

-- Kancha=12 Km

PARTLY, 
KHALUSHU 
DEBSHARMA 
HOUSE SIDE

Potable=Htw

Agricultural=2230 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Forest

Others Industres

4
2
3

50
40

150

Agro
Food

Forest
Engineering

Chemical

812

90
, M

ah
ag

ao
n,

  B
oc

ha
da

ng
a

Wheat, Dal, Kalai, Patato, 
Paddy, Jute, M.Seed, Veg.

Male=282
Female=283
Total=565
SC=430
ST=35
Minority=40
Skilled=100
Unskilled=75

-- Kancha=5 Km
PARTLY, Potable=Htw

Agricultural=1680 
Acre
Shallow=850 Acre
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- --

Agro
Chemical

Bldg./Constructions
Others Industries

331



BLOCK : KALIYAGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

813

82
, D

eo
ga

on
,  

B
oc

ha
da

ng
a

Wheat, Dal, Kalai, Patato, 
Paddy, Jute, M.Seed, Veg.

Male=1680
Female=1597
Total=3277
SC=2621
ST=60
Minority=78
Skilled=350
Unskilled=175

--

Metal=5 Km
Morrahm=3 Km 
Bed Mishali
Kancha=7 Km

ELECTRIFIED, Potable=M-Ii Tw

Agricultural=3600 
Acre
Shallow=370 Acre
Water Body=415 
Acre
Forest=100 Acre
Others=

 Agro
Forest

Bldg./Constructions
Jute

Cane & Bamboo

2
1
1
4

10

15
10
20
15
20

Agro
Forest

Bldg./Constructions

814

24
, S

ur
sh

a,
 D

ha
nk

ho
il

Jute, Paddy, Wheat, Maize, 
Fruites

Male=930
Female=671
Total=1601
SC=1906
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=105
Unskilled=590

Others=Skus Kancha=7 Km

YES , 
NEAR BENU 
SARKAR AND 
UPEN 
BARMAN 
HOUSE 85 KV 
AND 65 KV

--

Agricultural=345 
Acr
Shallow=16 Acr
Water Body=26 Acr
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Jute

1
103

16
234

Agro
Food
Jute

815

25
, G

op
al

pu
r, 

D
ha

nk
ho

il

Jute, Paddy, Wheat, Maize, 
Fruites

Male=
Female=
Total=721
SC=721
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=25
Unskilled=131

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=2 Km

PARTLY, 
NEAR 
FAKDALU 
SARKAR 
HOUSE

--

Agricultural=232 
Acr
Shallow=3 Acr
Water Body=13 Acr
Forest=
Others=

 Jute
Brass Bell/Dokra

4
3

18
11

Agro
Food
Jute

Brass Bell Metal/Dokra

332



BLOCK : KALIYAGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

816

26
, D

ou
la

th
 B

at
i, 

D
ha

nk
ho

il

Jute, Paddy, Wheat, Maize, 
Fruites

Male=
Female=
Total=763
SC=513
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=13
Unskilled=45

--
Metal=0.57 Km
Kancha=2 Km

PARTLY, 
NEAR 
FAKDALU 
SARKAR 
HOUSE

--

Agricultural=211 
Acr
Shallow=3 Acr
Water Body=12 Acr
Forest=
Others=

 Jute
Brass Bell/Dokra

7
4

24
13

Agro
Food
Jute

Brass Bell Metal/Dokra

817

27
, L

ax
m

ip
ur

, D
ha

nk
ho

il

Jute, Paddy, Wheat, Maize, 
Fruites

Male=
Female=
Total=1413
SC=755
ST=
Minority=618
Skilled=24
Unskilled=502

Others=Skus
Metal=1 Km
Morrahm=1 Km
Kancha=6 Km

PARTLY, 
NEAREST 
SUNIL 
BARMAN 
HOUSE, 
NEAREST 
CHANDI 
SARKAR 
HOUSE

Potable=Yes

Agricultural=415 
Acr
Shallow=5 Acr
Water Body=50 Acr
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Food
Jute

Wood Carving

4
1
5
1

23
10
13
4

Agro
Food
Jute

818

28
, H

az
ra

tp
ur

, D
ha

nk
ho

il

Jute, Paddy, Wheat, Maize, 
Fruites

Male=587
Female=535
Total=1122
SC=459
ST=
Minority=663
Skilled=17
Unskilled=478

--
Morrahm=0.5 
Km
Kancha=4 Km

YES , Potable=Yes

Agricultural=274 
Acr
Shallow=4 Acr
Water Body=22 Acr
Forest=
Others=

 Jute 32 78

Agro
Food

Engineering
Jute

333



BLOCK : KALIYAGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

819

30
, L

oh
at

ar
, D

ha
nk

ho
il

Jute, Paddy, Wheat, Maize, 
Fruites

Male=987
Female=832
Total=1819
SC=1387
ST=
Minority=19
Skilled=43
Unskilled=672

Commercial 
Bank=Bgvb

Metal=1.5 Km
Morrahm=1 Km
Kancha=3 Km

PARTLY, 
LOHATAR 
BAZAR

Potable=Yes

Agricultural=207 
Acr
Shallow=9 Acr
Water Body=22 Acr
Forest=2 Acr
Others=

 Jute
Brass Bell/Dokra

12
7

37
19

Agro
Food
Jute

Brass Bell Metal/Dokra

820

31
, D

al
im

ga
on

, D
ha

nk
ho

il

Jute, Paddy, Wheat, Maize, 
Fruites

Male=
Female=
Total=1573
SC=1401
ST=27
Minority=103
Skilled=39
Unskilled=504

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=6 Km

--
Potable=Yes

Agricultural=407 
Acr
Shallow=
Water Body=16 Acr
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Food
Jute

4
3

63

28
32

178

Agro
Food
Jute

821

32
, C

ha
kl

ax
m

i, 
D

ha
nk

ho
il

Jute, Paddy, Wheat, Maize, 
Fruites

Male=133
Female=74
Total=207
SC=175
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=4
Unskilled=73

Commercial 
Bank=Bgvb

Metal=300 Mtr
Kancha=500 Mtr

PARTLY, Potable=Yes

Agricultural=41 Acr
Shallow=2 Acr
Water Body=3 Acr
Forest=1 Acr
Others=

 Jute
Brass Bell/Dokra

2
1

87
4

Agro
Food
Jute

Brass Bell Metal/Dokra

334



BLOCK : KALIYAGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

822

33
, U

tta
r K

ac
hn

a,
 D

ha
nk

ho
il

Jute, Paddy, Wheat, Maize, 
Fruites

Male=
Female=
Total=1233
SC=1233
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=23
Unskilled=377

--
Morrahm=1 Km
Kancha=1 Km

YES , Potable=Yes

Agricultural=272 
Acr
Shallow=
Water Body=25 Acr
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Jute

Wood Carving

2
6
1

13
18
3

Agro
Food
Jute

823

34
, B

al
as

h,
 D

ha
nk

ho
il

Jute, Paddy, Wheat, Maize, 
Fruites

Male=
Female=
Total=2113
SC=1734
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=53
Unskilled=692

--
Metal=2 Km
Morrahm=1 Km
Kancha=4 Km

PARTLY, 
BALASH 
BAZAR

--

Agricultural=211 
Acr
Shallow=9Acr
Water Body=23 Acr
Forest=2 Acr
Others=

 Jute
Brass Bell/Dokra

13
6

38
17

Agro
Food
Jute

Brass Bell Metal/Dokra

824

35
, M

an
as

ha
pu

r, 
D

ha
nk

ho
il

Jute, Paddy, Wheat, Maize, 
Fruites

Male=
Female=
Total=1498
SC=1498
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=34
Unskilled=513

--
Metal=4 Km
Kancha=6 Km

NOT, 
--

Agricultural=426 
Acr
Shallow=
Water Body=17 Acr
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Food
Jute

4
3

73

29
34

193

Agro
Food
Jute

335



BLOCK : KALIYAGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

825

36
, J

ag
ip

uk
ur

, D
ha

nk
ho

il 

Jute, Paddy, Wheat, Maize, 
Fruites

Male=
Female=
Total=713
SC=713
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=13
Unskilled=136

-- Kancha=3.5 Km

PARTLY, 
NEAR 
FAKDALU 
SARKAR 
HOUSE

--

Agricultural=262 
Acr
Shallow=3 Acr
Water Body=11 Acr
Forest=
Others=

 Jute
Brass Bell/Dokra

6
5

21
14

Agro
Food
Jute

Brass Bell Metal/Dokra

826

37
, S

ha
ru

lly
ap

ur
, D

ha
nk

ho
il

Jute, Paddy, Wheat, Maize, 
Fruites

Male=578
Female=466
Total=1044
SC=1044
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=31
Unskilled=577

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=4 Km

PARTLY, Potable=Yes

Agricultural=325 
Acr
Shallow=3 Acr
Water Body=19 Acr
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Jute

1
37

7
90

Agro
Food
Jute

827

42
, R

am
kr

is
hn

ap
ur

, D
ha

nk
ho

il

Jute, Paddy, Wheat, Maize, 
Fruites

Male=599
Female=523
Total=1122
SC=193
ST=
Minority=207
Skilled=23
Unskilled=520

--
Morrahm=1.2 
Km
Kancha=4 Km

YES , 
NEAR RANJIT 
DEBSHARMA 
HOUSE , 85 KV

Potable=Yes

Agricultural=303 
Acr
Shallow=2 Acr
Water Body=22 Acr
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Jute

1
91

5
142

Agro
Food

Engineering
Jute

336



BLOCK : KALIYAGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

828

43
,  

N
eh

al
ip

ar
a,

 D
ha

nk
ho

il

Jute, Paddy, Wheat, Maize, 
Fruites

Male=
Female=
Total=1130
SC=1093
ST=
Minority=37
Skilled=27
Unskilled=477

Commercial 
Bank=Bgvb Kancha=4 Km

NOT, 
-

Potable=Yes

Agricultural=277 
Acr
Shallow=7 Acr
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Jute

Cane & Bamboo

1
5
4

7
17
19

Agro
Jute

829

44
, U

tta
r S

ha
nk

ar
pu

r, 
D

ha
nk

ho
il

Jute, Paddy, Wheat, Maize, 
Fruites

Male=450
Female=453
Total=903
SC=502
ST=63
Minority=310
Skilled=15
Unskilled=297

--
Metal=I Km
Morrahm=1 Km
Kancha=4 Km

PARTLY, 
-

Potable=Yes

Agricultural=302 
Acr
Shallow=6 Acr
Water Body=24 Acr
Forest=1 Bgh
Others=

 Jute
Brass Bell/Dokra

25
2

48
7

Agro
Food

Engineering
Jute

Brass Bell Metal/Dokra

830

46
, C

ha
ks

hi
ba

na
nd

a,
 D

ha
nk

ho
il

Jute, Paddy, Wheat, Maize, 
Fruites

Male=603
Female=509
Total=1112
SC=770
ST=97
Minority=223
Skilled=17
Unskilled=378

--
Morrahm=0.5 
Km
Kancha=4 Km

PARTLY, 
NEAREST 
RABIN 
BARMANS 
HOUSE

Potable=Yes

Agricultural=234 
Acr
Shallow=2 Acr
Water Body=25 Acr
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Jute

Jari/Embroidery Etc
Wood Carving

3
3
2
4

14
8
5
8

Agro
Food
Jute

337



BLOCK : KALIYAGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

831

47
, P

ur
ba

 R
am

pu
r, 

D
ha

nk
ho

il

Jute, Paddy, Wheat, Maize, 
Fruites

Male=609
Female=605
Total=1214
SC=370
ST=183
Minority=598
Skilled=25
Unskilled=402

--

Metal=1.5 Km
Morrahm=0.5 
Km
Kancha=5 Km

PARTLY, 
-

Potable=Yes

Agricultural=293 
Acr
Shallow=5 Acr
Water Body=22 Acr
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Jute

2
3

17
12

Agro
Food
Jute

832

82
, D

eo
ga

on
, D

ha
nk

ho
il

Jute, Paddy, Wheat, Maize, 
Fruites

Male=2503
Female=2220
Total=4723
SC=4221
ST=82
Minority=420
Skilled=157
Unskilled=3800

--
Metal=3 Km
Morrahm=3 Km
Kancha=7 Km

PARTLY, 
HARI MANDIR , 
70 KV

Potable=Yes

Agricultural=500 
Acr
Shallow=5 Acr
Water Body=22 Acr
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Jute

2
4

6
16

Agro
Food

Engineering

833

83
, M

ad
hy

a 
D

ur
ga

pu
r, 

D
ha

nk
ho

il

Jute, Paddy, Wheat, Maize, 
Fruites

Male=753
Female=654
Total=1407
SC=715
ST=407
Minority=162
Skilled=37
Unskilled=697

--

Metal=1 Km
Morrahm=700 
Mtr
Kancha=5 Km

PARTLY, 
-

Potable=Yes

Agricultural=293 
Acr
Shallow=7 Acr
Water Body=17 Acr
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Cane & Bamboo

Jari/Embroidery Etc

13
20
1

77
77
2

Agro
Food

Forest

338



BLOCK : KALIYAGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

834

85
, D

ha
nk

ho
il,

 D
ha

nk
ho

il

Jute, Paddy, Wheat, Maize, 
Fruites

Male=
Female=
Total=2278
SC=1534
ST=
Minority=103
Skilled=74
Unskilled=298

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=4 Km

PARTLY, 
HIGH 
SCHOOL, 70 
KV

Potable=-

Agricultural=500 
Acr
Shallow=5 Acr
Water Body=21 Acr
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Jute

Brass Bell/Dokra

2
25
5

6
74
23

Agro
Food
Jute

Brass Bell Metal/Dokra

835

86
, H

ar
ih

ar
pu

r, 
D

ha
nk

ho
il

Jute, Paddy, Wheat, Maize, 
Fruites

Male=
Female=
Total=1230
SC=740
ST=325
Minority=
Skilled=29
Unskilled=493

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=4 Km

PARTLY, 
-

Potable=Yes

Agricultural=244 
Acr
Shallow=
Water Body=7 Acr
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Jute

1
6

6
21

Agro
Jute

836

87
, G

an
es

h 
B

ti,
 D

ha
nk

ho
il

Jute, Paddy, Wheat, Maize, 
Fruites

Male=
Female=
Total=907
SC=845
ST=12
Minority=
Skilled=31
Unskilled=142

--
Metal=1.5 Km
Kancha=4 Km

PARTLY, 
-

Potable=Yes

Agricultural=347 
Acr
Shallow=4 Acr
Water Body=20 Acr
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Jute

Brass Bell/Dokra

1
37
-

7
90
-

Agro
Food

Engineering
Jute

339



BLOCK : KALIYAGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

837

88
, U

tta
r G

ob
in

da
pu

r, 
D

ha
nk

ho
il

Jute, Paddy, Wheat, Maize, 
Fruites

Male=250
Female=253
Total=503
SC=481
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=14
Unskilled=121

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=3 Km

PARTLY, 
GOBINDAPUR 
BRIDGE

Potable=Yes

Agricultural=177 
Acr
Shallow=2 Acr
Water Body=9 Acr
Forest=
Others=

 Jute
Brass Bell/Dokra

4
2

13
5

Agro
Food
Jute

Brass Bell Metal/Dokra

838

89
, M

uj
iy

a,
 D

ha
nk

ho
il

Jute, Paddy, Wheat, Maize, 
Fruites

Male=403
Female=393
Total=796
SC=764
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=17
Unskilled=148

-- Kancha=4 Km

PARTLY, 
NEAR 
FAKDALU 
SARKAR 
HOUSE

Potable=Yes

Agricultural=262 
Acr
Shallow=3 Acr
Water Body=12 Acr
Forest=
Others=

 Jute
Brass Bell/Dokra

5
4

19
12

Agro
Food
Jute

Brass Bell Metal/Dokra

839

95
, N

as
hi

rh
at

, D
ha

nk
ho

il

Jute, Paddy, Wheat, Maize, 
Fruites

Male=975
Female=862
Total=1837
SC=1701
ST=29
Minority=
Skilled=44
Unskilled=685

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=7 Km

PARTLY, 
NEAR JITEN 
ROY'S HOUSE, 
SAKHA 
BARMAN , DAS 
PARA, AND 
MANDAL PARA

Potable=Yes

Agricultural=513 
Acr
Shallow=2 Acr
Water Body=23 Acr
Forest=
Others=

 Jute
Brass Bell/Dokra

13
9

42
21

Agro
Food
Jute

Brass Bell Metal/Dokra

340



BLOCK : KALIYAGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

840

15
1,

 K
ha

ta
sa

, M
al

ga
on

Jute , Mustard Seed

Male=863
Female=834
Total=1697
SC=37
ST=47
Minority=1125
Skilled=150
Unskilled=175

--
Metal=7 Km
Kancha=5 Km

YES, Potable=Tw , M-Ii Tw
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=495.33 
Acre
Shallow=150.45 
Acre
Water Body=2.4 
Acre
Forest=
Others=88 Acre

 -- -- --

Agro
Jute

Brass Bell Metal/Dokra
Cane & Bamboo

841

15
0,

 H
am

id
pu

r, 
 M

al
ga

on

Jute , Mustard Seed

Male=384
Female=379
Total=763
SC=150
ST=
Minority=452
Skilled=150
Unskilled=125

--
Metal=3Km
Kancha=6 Km

YES, 
BESIDE 
BHOBESH 
HOUSE 66 KV

Potable=Tw , M-Ii Tw
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=351.55 
Acre
Shallow=155.34 
Acre
Water Body=22 
Acre
Forest=
Others=74 Acre

 -- -- --
Agro

842

14
9,

 B
eu

rjh
ar

i, 
 M

al
ga

on

Jute , Mustard Seed

Male=653
Female=606
Total=1259
SC=125
ST=31
Minority=818
Skilled=100
Unskilled=150

--

Metal=1.5 Km
Morrahm=.6 Km 
Rbm

YES, 
BESIDE GIREN 
POHAN (MEM. 
OF GP., 
MALGAON) 
HOUSE

Potable=Tw , M-Ii Tw
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=480.11 
Acre
Shallow=250.01 
Acre
Water Body=30 
Acre
Forest=
Others=82 Acre

 Brass Bell/Dokra
Cane & Bamboo
Sheetal Pati/Mat

3
5

10

30
15
20

Agro
Brass Bell Metal/Dokra

Cane & Bamboo
Sheetal Pati/Mat

341



BLOCK : KALIYAGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

843

18
6,

 B
al

ab
an

d,
  M

al
ga

on

Jute , Mustard Seed

Male=464
Female=429
Total=893
SC=35
ST=
Minority=717
Skilled=75
Unskilled=100

-- Kancha=2 Km
YES, Potable=Tw , M-Ii Tw

Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=491.91 
Acre
Shallow=357.12 
Acre
Water Body=9 Acre
Forest=
Others=25 Acre

 -- -- --

Agro
Brass Bell Metal/Dokra

Cane & Bamboo
Sheetal Pati/Mat

844

17
0,

 M
ah

es
hd

an
gi

,  
M

al
ga

on

Jute , Mustard Seed

Male=149
Female=333
Total=482
SC=
ST=
Minority=309
Skilled=50
Unskilled=35

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=2 Km

YES, Potable=  Tw
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=93.09 
Acre
Shallow=68.88 Acre
Water Body=2.5 
Acre
Forest=
Others=9.5 Acre

 Brass Bell/Dokra
Cane & Bamboo

3
2

6
4

Agro

845

17
1,

 F
ul

am
on

i, 
 M

al
ga

on

Jute , Mustard Seed

Male=366
Female=352
Total=718
SC=52
ST=
Minority=617
Skilled=75
Unskilled=125

Others=  Skus
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=2 Km

YES, Potable=Mini Motor, Tw
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=137.23 
Acre
Shallow=97.43 Acre
Water Body=3 Acre
Forest=
Others=47 Acre

 -- -- --
Agro

342



BLOCK : KALIYAGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

846

17
9,

 M
al

ga
on

,  
M

al
ga

on

Jute , Mustard Seed

Male=3139
Female=2907
Total=6046
SC=238
ST=59
Minority=5388
Skilled=1500
Unskilled=1300

--
Metal=2.5 Km
Kancha=1 Km

YES, 
BESIDE 
KHAIRUL 
HAQUE 
HOUSE, 65 
KVA BESIDE 
GABALU 
HOUSE- 25 KV, 
BESIDE 
CHOURINGHI 
MORE - 65 KV., 
BESIDE 
DHANESWAR 
HOUSE - 25 
KVA , BESIDE 

Potable=Marshal, Tw , M-Ii Tw
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=778.75 
Acre
Shallow=568.42 
Acre
Water Body=50 
Acre
Forest=
Others=194 Acre

 Brass Bell/Dokra
Cane & Bamboo

Jari/Embroidery Etc

10
15
1

20
30

400

Agro
Bldg./Constructions

Jute
Brass Bell Metal/Dokra

Cane & Bamboo
Jari/Embroidery Etc

Other Handicrafts

847

18
0,

 R
ag

hu
na

th
pu

r, 
M

al
ga

on

Jute , Mustard Seed

Male=1500
Female=1300
Total=2800
SC=1550
ST=50
Minority=1200
Skilled=1100
Unskilled=700

Commercial 
Bank=Cbi, 
Others=Skus

Metal=3 Km
Kancha=6 Km

YES, 
LOCATION OF 
THE 
TRANSFORME
RS  BESIDE 
SUBOD 
HOUSE 65 KV, 
BESIDE 
BANCHHARAM 
65 KV, BESIDE 
SAHEBGHATA 
BAZAR 100 KV, 
BESIDE 
FAJLUL 
HAQUE 25 KV

Potable=Phe , Tw, M-Ii Tw
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=803.53 
Acre
Shallow=305.53 
Acre
Water Body=45 
Acre
Forest=
Others=35 Acre

 Brass Bell/Dokra
Other Handicrafts

150
2

300
20

Agro
Bldg./Constructions

Jute
Brass Bell Metal/Dokra

Other Handicrafts

848

18
1,

 R
ai

na
ga

r, 
M

al
ga

on

Jute , Mustard Seed

Male=750
Female=690
Total=1440
SC=175
ST=
Minority=1238
Skilled=150
Unskilled=175

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=3 Km

YES, Potable=Tw , M-Ii Tw
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=240.74 
Acre
Shallow=171.16 
Acre
Water Body=25 
Acre
Forest=
Others=69.58 Acre

 Brass Bell/Dokra
Cane & Bamboo

3
4

6
12

Agro
Brass Bell Metal/Dokra

Pottery
Cane & Bamboo
Sheetal Pati/Mat

343



BLOCK : KALIYAGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

849

18
2,

 S
oa

sh
i, 

M
al

ga
on

Jute , Mustard Seed

Male=278
Female=240
Total=518
SC=50
ST=
Minority=455
Skilled=75
Unskilled=100

Others=Skus Kancha=2 Km
YES, Potable=  Tw

Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=194.78 
Acre
Shallow=140.54 
Acre
Water Body=15 
Acre
Forest=
Others=13 Acre

 -- -- --
Agro

850

18
3,

 R
an

dh
on

ip
ar

a,
 M

al
ga

on

Jute , Mustard Seed

Male=558
Female=500
Total=1058
SC=50
ST=
Minority=962
Skilled=75
Unskilled=100

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=1.5 Km

YES, Potable=Tw , M-Ii Tw
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=136.53 
Acre
Shallow=99.80 Acre
Water Body=6 Acre
Forest=
Others=10 Acre

 Other Handicrafts 3 30
Agro

Others Industries
Other Handicrafts

851

18
4,

 G
ha

tis
ha

l, 
M

al
ga

on

Jute , Mustard Seed

Male=184
Female=194
Total=378
SC=
ST=
Minority=305
Skilled=25
Unskilled=40

-- Kancha=1.5 Km
NOT, Potable=  Tw

Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=119.11 
Acre
Shallow=88.14 Acre
Water Body=5 Acre
Forest=
Others=2.5 Acre

 -- -- --
Agro

344



BLOCK : KALIYAGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

852

18
5,

 P
ol

ih
ar

, M
al

ga
on

Jute , Mustard Seed

Male=1793
Female=1697
Total=3490
SC=35
ST=
Minority=3245
Skilled=175
Unskilled=200

-- Kancha=2 Km

PARTLY, 
BESIDE 
PAIMARY 
SCHOOL 400 
VLT.

Potable=Tw , M-Ii Tw
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=990.04 
Acre
Shallow=670.03 
Acre
Water Body=51 
Acre
Forest=
Others=198 Acre

 Other Handicrafts 3 30

Agro
Others Industries

Brass Bell Metal/Dokra
Cane & Bamboo

Jari/Embroidery Etc

853

16
9,

 P
ah

ar
ga

on
, M

al
ga

on

Jute , Mustard Seed

Male=574
Female=555
Total=1129
SC=103
ST=
Minority=1006
Skilled=75
Unskilled=125

-- Kancha=2 Km
YES, Potable=  Tw

Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=318.82 
Acre
Shallow=275.06 
Acre
Water Body=81 
Acre
Forest=
Others=22 Acre

 -- -- --
Agro

854

16
8,

 J
in

ga
on

, M
al

ga
on

Jute , Mustard Seed

Male=599
Female=558
Total=1157
SC=103
ST=35
Minority=998
Skilled=100
Unskilled=125

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=1.5 Km

YES, 
BESIDE 
KHALEK 
HOUSE 66 KVA

Potable=Tw , M-Ii Tw
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=154.95 
Acre
Shallow=75.50 Acre
Water Body=12 
Acre
Forest=
Others=30 Acre

 -- -- --

Agro
Bldg./Constructions
Jari/Embroidery Etc

345



BLOCK : KALIYAGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

855

16
6,

 B
ej

ai
l, 

M
al

ga
on

Jute , Mustard Seed

Male=273
Female=257
Total=530
SC=40
ST=
Minority=390
Skilled=75
Unskilled=50

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=2 Km

YES, Potable=  Tw
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=100.47 
Acre
Shallow=57 Acre
Water Body=10 
Acre
Forest=
Others=20 Acre

 Agro 1 30
--

856

16
7,

 K
al

ud
an

ga
, M

al
ga

on

Jute , Mustard Seed

Male=750
Female=616
Total=1366
SC=215
ST=30
Minority=1150
Skilled=175
Unskilled=150

--
Metal=0.5 Km
Kancha=2 Km

YES, 
1 CENTRE OF 
THE VILLAGE 
NEAR ABDUL 
JABBAR'S 
HOUSE, 2 
BESIDE 
KANUA 
MAHAMMAD'S 
POND , 3 
BESIDE 
SAMSUDDIN 
HOUSE

Potable=Leaver Pump, Tw , M-
Ii Tw
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=199.44 
Acre
Shallow=120 Acre
Water Body=25.34 
Acre
Forest=
Others=44 Acre

 -- -- --

Agro
Bldg./Constructions

Jute
Brass Bell Metal/Dokra

Jari/Embroidery Etc

857

16
2,

 D
ha

ki
pa

ra
, M

al
ga

on
, 

Jute , Mustard Seed

Male=24
Female=31
Total=55
SC=42
ST=
Minority=10
Skilled=15
Unskilled=10

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=3 Km

YES, 
BESIDE 
BHABESH 
HOUSE

Potable=Tw , M-Ii Tw
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=273.57 
Acre
Shallow=231.05 
Acre
Water Body=12.5 
Acre
Forest=
Others=42 Acre

 Brass Bell/Dokra
Cane & Bamboo

2
3

5
6

Agro
Jute

Cane & Bamboo

346



BLOCK : KALIYAGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

858

16
3,

 J
in

ua
, M

al
ga

on

Jute , Mustard Seed

Male=250
Female=150
Total=400
SC=
ST=
Minority=400
Skilled=100
Unskilled=300

-- Kancha=2 Km

YES, 
BESIDE DOL  
BARI SHIB 
MANDIR  2 
NOS 65, 25 KV

Potable=Tw , M-Ii Tw
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=116.64 
Acre
Shallow=50.34 Acre
Water Body=6 Acre
Forest=
Others=20 Acre

 -- -- --
Agro

859

16
4,

 P
al

ai
ba

ri,
 M

al
ga

on

Jute , Mustard Seed

Male=1353
Female=1353
Total=2706
SC=225
ST=
Minority=2109
Skilled=300
Unskilled=150

--
Metal=1.5 Km
Kancha=3 Km

YES, 
65 KV BESIDE 
SANKAR 
MASTER 
HOUSE

Potable=Tw , M-Ii Tw
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=416.52 
Acre
Shallow=275.30 
Acre
Water Body=26.26 
Acre
Forest=
Others=30 Acre

 -- -- --
Agro

860

16
1,

 M
uk

un
da

pu
r, 

M
al

ga
on

Jute , Mustard Seed

Male=363
Female=334
Total=697
SC=480
ST=
Minority=197
Skilled=75
Unskilled=125

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=1 Km

YES, Potable=Marshal, Tw , M-Ii Tw
Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=507.33 
Acre
Shallow=157.85 
Acre
Water Body=12 
Acre
Forest=
Others=42 Acre

 Jute
Brass Bell/Dokra

10
5

20
10

Agro
Jute

Brass Bell Metal/Dokra

347



BLOCK : KALIYAGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

861

16
5,

 G
an

gu
a,

 M
al

ga
on

Jute , Mustard Seed

Male=279
Female=235
Total=514
SC=71
ST=
Minority=387
Skilled=75
Unskilled=50

-- Kancha=2 Km
YES, Potable=  Tw

Non-Potable=Pond

Agricultural=220.26 
Acre
Shallow=215.17 
Acre
Water Body=25 
Acre
Forest=
Others=12 Acre

 -- -- --
Agro

862

11
0,

 M
ad

ha
bp

ur
, M

us
ta

fa
na

ga
r

Paddy, Wheat, M.Seed

Male=846
Female=754
Total=1600
SC=1480
ST=40
Minority=80
Skilled=175
Unskilled=110

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=11 Km

YES, Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=Pond, Canel

Agricultural=1600 
Bgh
Shallow=156 Bgh
Water Body=125 
Bgh
Forest=
Others=

 Agro 2 68
Agro
Jute

863

11
1,

  K
as

hi
da

ng
a,

 M
us

ta
fa

na
ga

r

Paddy, Wheat, M.Seed

Male=1470
Female=730
Total=2200
SC=65
ST=
Minority=2135
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=10 Km
Morrahm=3 Km
Kancha=8 Km

YES, 
50 KV

Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=  Pond

Agricultural=60 
Acre
Shallow=6.5 Acre
Water Body=3.4 
Acre
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Forest

Bldg./Constructions
Jute

Pottery
Cane & Bamboo

2
1
1

10
20
10

15
10
25
20
30
15

Agro
Forest

Wood Carving

348



BLOCK : KALIYAGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

864

11
2,

 C
ha

ng
ao

n,
 M

us
ta

fa
na

ga
r

Paddy, Wheat, M.Seed

Male=1066
Female=706
Total=1772
SC=1351
ST=257
Minority=164
Skilled=364
Unskilled=896

Others=Samobay 
Bank

Metal=2 Km - 
One Road Pmg
Kancha=9 Km 4 
Nos Of Road

YES, Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=  Pond

Agricultural=2600 
Acre
Shallow=272 Acre
Water Body=176 
Acre
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Jute

48
1

192
48

Brass Bell Metal/Dokra
Wood Carving

865

11
3,

 M
or

ua
da

ng
i, 

M
us

ta
fa

na
ga

r

Paddy, Wheat, M.Seed

Male=1066
Female=706
Total=1772
SC=1351
ST=257
Minority=164
Skilled=364
Unskilled=896

--

Metal=2 Km - 
One Road Pmg
Kancha=9 Km 4 
Nos Of Road

YES, Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=  Pond

Agricultural=3100 
Acre
Shallow=372 Acre
Water Body=165 
Acre
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Jute

48
1

192
48

Jute
Wood Carving

866

11
4,

 S
hi

bp
ur

, M
us

ta
fa

na
ga

r

Rubber, Paddy, Wheat, 
M.Seed

Male=341
Female=335
Total=676
SC=185
ST=
Minority=491
Skilled=125
Unskilled=135

--
Metal=3 Km
Morrahm=2 Km
Kancha=5 Km

YES, Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=  Pond

Agricultural=2650 
Acre
Shallow=285 Acre
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

349



BLOCK : KALIYAGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

867

11
6,

 K
he

ju
r P

uk
ur

, M
us

ta
fa

na
ga

r

Sugar Cane, Paddy, 
Wheat, M.Seed

Male=1120
Female=780
Total=1900
SC=680
ST=
Minority=1030
Skilled=125
Unskilled=225

--
Morrahm=4 Km
Kancha= 9 Km

YES, Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=  Pond

Agricultural=1100 
Bgh
Shallow=136 Bgh
Water Body=78 
Bgh
Forest=
Others=

 Agro 2 28 Wood Carving

868

11
7,

 B
eu

re
, M

us
ta

fa
na

ga
r

Sugar Cane, Paddy, 
Wheat, M.Seed

Male=940
Female=500
Total=1440
SC=1200
ST=210
Minority=
Skilled=130
Unskilled=719

--
Morrahm=6 Km
Kancha=14 Km

YES, Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=  Pond

Agricultural=2737 
Acre
Shallow=179 Acre
Water Body=50 
Acre
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Food

Brass Bell/Dokra
Cane & Bamboo

Wood Carving

4
2
6
2
3

120
24
42
12
30

Agro
Cane & Bamboo

Jari/Embroidery Etc

869

12
0,

 B
or

al
, M

us
ta

fa
na

ga
r

Jute, Paddy, Wheat, 
M.Seed

Male=512
Female=288
Total=800
SC=370
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=110
Unskilled=125

--
Morrahm=6 Km
Kancha=10 Km

YES, Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=  Pond

Agricultural=75 
Acre
Shallow=7.8 Acre
Water Body=2.5 
Acre
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Jari/Embroidery Etc

Wood Carving

2
3
1

40
45
12

Wood Carving

350



BLOCK : KALIYAGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

870

12
2,

 M
us

ta
fa

 N
ag

ar
, M

us
ta

fa
na

ga
r

Jute, Paddy, Wheat, 
M.Seed

Male=1021
Female=821
Total=1842
SC=1120
ST=221
Minority=501
Skilled=355
Unskilled=762

Others=Samobay 
Bank

Metal=2 Km - 
One Road Pmg

YES, Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=  Pond

Agricultural=625 
Acre
Shallow=57 Acre
Water Body=10 
Acre
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Jute

49
1

195
47

Jute
Wood Carving

871

12
3,

 N
at

ur
da

ng
i, 

 M
us

ta
fa

na
ga

r

Jute, Paddy, Wheat, 
M.Seed

Male=900
Female=800
Total=1700
SC=0.76
ST=
Minority=0.22
Skilled=0.44
Unskilled=0.64

--
Morrahm=3 Km
Kancha=14Km

YES, Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=Pond, Canel

Agricultural=1200 
Acre
Shallow=137 Acre
Water Body=91 
Acre
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Brass Bell/Dokra

Jari/Embroidery Etc

6
3
6

17
24
38

Cane & Bamboo

872

15
4,

 R
au

tg
ao

n,
  M

us
ta

fa
na

ga
r

Jute, Paddy, Wheat, 
M.Seed

Male=2200
Female=1600
Total=3800
SC=1300
ST=675
Minority=
Skilled=0.25
Unskilled=0.54

--
Metal=15 Km
Morrahm=18 Km
Kancha=12 Km

YES, Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=  Pond

Agricultural=1400 
Acre
Shallow=156 Acre
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Food

3
6

110
26

Jari/Embroidery Etc

351



BLOCK : KALIYAGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

873

15
5,

 R
ai

pu
r, 

 M
us

ta
fa

na
ga

r

Jute, Paddy, Wheat, 
M.Seed

Male=478
Female=234
Total=712
SC=289
ST=120
Minority=
Skilled=0.26
Unskilled=0.48

--
Metal=5 Km
Morrahm=10 Km

YES, 
--

Agricultural=1650 
Acre
Shallow=180 Acre
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Cane & Bamboo

8
2

48
10

Cane & Bamboo

874

15
6,

 B
hu

ih
ar

a,
  M

us
ta

fa
na

ga
r

Jute, Paddy, Wheat, 
M.Seed

Male=604
Female=431
Total=1035
SC=430
ST=362
Minority=
Skilled=0.52
Unskilled=0.44

--
Morrahm=3 Km
Kancha= 9 Km

YES, Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=  Pond

Agricultural=1810 
Acre
Shallow=215 Acre
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- --
Jute

875

15
7,

 B
an

sh
ih

ar
a,

  M
us

ta
fa

na
ga

r

Jute, Paddy, Wheat, 
M.Seed

Male=900
Female=700
Total=1600
SC=0.68
ST=0.12
Minority=0.08
Skilled=0.52
Unskilled=0.48

--
Morrahm=1 Km
Kancha=10 Km

YES, Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=Pond, Canel

Agricultural=1518 
Acre
Shallow=171 Acre
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Jari/Embroidery Etc

2
3

30
18

Jute

352



BLOCK : KALIYAGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

876

15
8,

 H
aa

tp
ar

a,
  M

us
ta

fa
na

ga
r

Vegetable, Sugar Cane, 
Jute, Paddy, Wheat, 
M.Seed

Male=1380
Female=920
Total=2300
SC=0.38
ST=0.44
Minority=
Skilled=300
Unskilled=150

--
Metal= 2 Km
Morrahm=06 Km
Kancha=12 Km

YES, Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=Pond, Canel

Agricultural=1450 
Acre
Shallow=165 Acre
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- --

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

Wood Carving

877

15
9,

 D
ha

rm
ap

ar
a 

(P
ur

ba
 K

un
or

), 
 

M
us

ta
fa

na
ga

r

Jute, Paddy, Wheat, 
M.Seed

Male=1675
Female=1385
Total=3060
SC=2932
ST=128
Minority=
Skilled=95
Unskilled=755

Others=Skus
Morrahm=2 Km
Kancha=37 Km

YES, Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=Pond, Canel

Agricultural=1550 
Acre
Shallow=185 Acre
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Brass Bell/Dokra

10
3

56
13 --

878

16
0,

 W
es

t K
un

or
,  

M
us

ta
fa

na
ga

r

Jute, Paddy, Wheat, 
M.Seed

Male=
Female=
Total=1200
SC=600
ST=90
Minority=510
Skilled=
Unskilled=

Commercial 
Bank=Bgvb
Co-Operative 
Bank=Rccb

Metal=02 Nos
Kancha=7 Nos

YES, Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=12 Pnt Exixt Taps

Agricultural=800 
Bgh
Shallow=30 Bgh
Water Body=Dtw
Forest=
Others=

 Food
Jute

15
1

1000
50

Food
Jute

353



BLOCK : KALIYAGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

879

17
2,

 B
on

ig
ao

n,
  M

us
ta

fa
na

ga
r

Jute, Paddy, Wheat, 
M.Seed

Male=846
Female=754
Total=1600
SC=1480
ST=40
Minority=80
Skilled=150
Unskilled=200

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=11 Km

YES, Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=Pond, Canel

Agricultural=1600 
Bgh
Shallow=95 Bgh
Water Body=60 
Bgh
Forest=
Others=

 Agro 2 68
Agro
Jute

880

17
3,

 F
ul

ot
ty

,  
M

us
ta

fa
na

ga
r

Sugar Cane, Paddy, 
Wheat, M.Seed

Male=1470
Female=730
Total=2200
SC=60
ST=
Minority=2140
Skilled=200
Unskilled=150

Others=Skus
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=8 Km

YES, Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=  Pond

Agricultural=1550 
Acre
Shallow=175 Acre
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro 3 51 Agro

881

17
4,

 L
ah

an
da

,  
M

us
ta

fa
na

ga
r

Jute, Paddy, Wheat, 
M.Seed

Male=830
Female=640
Total=1470
SC=130
ST=
Minority=1340
Skilled=260
Unskilled=713

--
Morrahm=6.5 
Km
Kancha=10 Km

YES, Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=Pond, Canel

Agricultural=1420 
Acre
Shallow=136 Acre
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro 3 45 Agro

354



BLOCK : KALIYAGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

882

17
5,

 S
ah

ap
ur

,  
M

us
ta

fa
na

ga
r

Jute, Paddy, Wheat, 
M.Seed

Male=830
Female=640
Total=1470
SC=130
ST=
Minority=1340
Skilled=230
Unskilled=713

--
Morrahm=6.5 
Km
Kancha=10 Km

YES, Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=Pond, Canel

Agricultural=1200 
Acre
Shallow=135 Acre
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro 3 45 Agro

883

17
6,

 P
as

ch
im

 G
og

ra
,  

M
us

ta
fa

na
ga

r

Wheat, Sugar Cane, 
Paddy, M.Seed, Jute, 

Male=1122
Female=738
Total=1860
SC=88
ST=
Minority=700
Skilled=150
Unskilled=150

Others=Skus

Metal=5 Km
Morrahm=0.5 
Km
Kancha=10 Km

YES, Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=Pond, Canel

Agricultural=1325 
Acre
Shallow=145 Acre
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Forest

4
2

22
72

Wood Carving

884

17
7,

 B
aj

e 
D

ha
ba

il,
  M

us
ta

fa
na

ga
r

Jute, Paddy, Wheat, 
M.Seed

Male=185
Female=182
Total=367
SC=10
ST=27
Minority=312
Skilled=40
Unskilled=45

Others=Skus Kancha=3 Km
YES, 

--

Agricultural=1800 
Acre
Shallow=215 Acre
Water Body=135 
Acre
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Wood Carving

1200
1

4800
22 --

355



BLOCK : KALIYAGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

885

17
8,

 D
ha

ba
il,

  M
us

ta
fa

na
ga

r

Jute, Paddy, Wheat, 
M.Seed

Male=1100
Female=600
Total=1700
SC=0.62
ST=0.13
Minority=
Skilled=200
Unskilled=150

--
Morrahm=8 Km
Kancha=12 Km

YES, Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=Pond, Canel

Agricultural=1730 
Acre
Shallow=163 Acre
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro 3 18
--

886

15
7,

 C
ha

ip
ar

a,
  M

us
ta

fa
na

ga
r

Sugar Cane, Paddy, 
Wheat, M.Seed

Male=970
Female=420
Total=1390
SC=0.63
ST=
Minority=0.12
Skilled=135
Unskilled=210

--
Morrahm=8 Km
Kancha=16 Km

YES, Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=Pond, Canel

Agricultural=1500 
Acre
Shallow=176 Acre
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Electrical/Electronics
Jari/Embroidery Etc

6
2
3

30
22
36

Agro
Jute

887

53
, M

irz
ag

ar
, R

ad
hi

ka
pu

r

Paddy, Wheate, Jute, 
Mustard

Male=288
Female=277
Total=565
SC=150
ST=
Minority=415
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- --
PARTLY, 
YES

--

Agricultural=99 
Acre
Shallow=10 Acre
Water Body=6 Acre
Forest=16 Acre
Others=12 Acre

 Electrical/Electronics
Cane & Bamboo

Wood Carving

2
3
3

4
6
6

Cane & Bamboo
Other Handicrafts

356



BLOCK : KALIYAGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

888

56
, G

ot
ga

on
, R

ad
hi

ka
pu

r

Paddy, Wheate, Jute, 
Mustard

Male=308
Female=296
Total=604
SC=
ST=150
Minority=454
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=1.5 Km
Kancha=2.5 Km

PARTLY, 
YES

--

Agricultural=96 
Acre
Shallow=8 Acre
Water Body=6 Acre
Forest=5 Acre
Others=15 Acre

 Cane & Bamboo
Other Handicrafts

5
5

10
10

Cane & Bamboo
Other Handicrafts

889

57
, R

ad
hi

ka
pu

r, 
R

ad
hi

ka
pu

r

Paddy, Wheate, Jute, 
Mustard

Male=351
Female=338
Total=689
SC=284
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

Others=Skus
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=2 Km

PARTLY, 
YES

--

Agricultural=82 
Acre
Shallow=2 Acre
Water Body=10 
Acre
Forest=8 Acre
Others=12 Acre

 Jute
Cane & Bamboo

Other Handicrafts

2
2
2

4
2
4

Cane & Bamboo
Other Handicrafts

890

61
, N

ar
ay

an
pu

r, 
R

ad
hi

ka
pu

r

Paddy, Wheate, Jute, 
Mustard

Male=484
Female=466
Total=950
SC=450
ST=
Minority=500
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3 Km
PARTLY, 
YES

--

Agricultural=140 
Acre
Shallow=4 Acre
Water Body=12 
Acre
Forest=2 Acre
Others=2.5 Acre

 Cane & Bamboo
Other Handicrafts

3
3

6
6

Cane & Bamboo
Other Handicrafts

357



BLOCK : KALIYAGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

891

67
, C

ha
kd

ul
al

, R
ad

hi
ka

pu
r

Paddy, Wheate, Jute, 
Mustard

Male=701
Female=674
Total=1375
SC=890
ST=
Minority=485
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=2 Km

PARTLY, 
YES

--

Agricultural=120 
Acre
Shallow=10 Acre
Water Body=8 Acre
Forest=5 Acre
Others=12 Acre

 Bldg./Constructions
Cane & Bamboo

Other Handicrafts

MATT
4
4

8
8

Cane & Bamboo
Other Handicrafts

892

69
, C

ha
lto

r (
K

ho
ilt

or
), 

R
ad

hi
ka

pu
r

Paddy, Wheate, Jute, 
Mustard

Male=177
Female=172
Total=349
SC=345
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=2 Km
PARTLY, 
YES

--

Agricultural=82 
Acre
Shallow=8 Acre
Water Body=5 Acre
Forest=8 Acre
Others=18 Acre

 Jute
Cane & Bamboo

Other Handicrafts

10
5

15

20
10
30

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

Other Handicrafts

893

60
, M

al
ju

m
, R

ad
hi

ka
pu

r

Paddy, Wheate, Jute, 
Mustard

Male=203
Female=196
Total=399
SC=50
ST=90
Minority=249
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=3 Km

PARTLY, 
YES

--

Agricultural=122 
Acre
Shallow=10 Acre
Water Body=08 
Acre
Forest=02 Acre
Others=10 Acre

 Cane & Bamboo
Other Handicrafts

3
3

6
6

Cane & Bamboo
Other Handicrafts

358



BLOCK : KALIYAGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

894

52
, K

al
uh

ar
, R

ad
hi

ka
pu

r

Paddy, Wheate, Jute, 
Mustard

Male=132
Female=127
Total=259
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=1 Km

NOT, 
YES

--

Agricultural=56 
Acre
Shallow=2 Acre
Water Body=1.5 
Acre
Forest=0.5 Acre
Others=10 Acre

 Jute
Cane & Bamboo

Other Handicrafts

3
2
2

6
4
4

Cane & Bamboo
Other Handicrafts

895

68
, J

ag
da

la
, R

ad
hi

ka
pu

r

 Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard Seed

Male=112
Female=109
Total=221
SC=156
ST=65
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=2 Km

PARTLY, 
YES

--

Agricultural=55 
Acre
Shallow=3 Acre
Water Body=3 Acre
Forest=1.5 Acre
Others=6 Acre

 Electrical/Electronics
Cane & Bamboo

Wood Carving

2
4
3

4
8
6

Cane & Bamboo
Wood Carving

896

70
, F

ar
id

pu
r, 

R
ad

hi
ka

pu
r

 Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard Seed

Male=972
Female=934
Total=1906
SC=860
ST=390
Minority=550
Skilled=
Unskilled=

Others=Skus
Metal=4 Km
Kancha=2 Km

PARTLY, 
YES

--

Agricultural=236 
Acre
Shallow=14 Acre
Water Body=9 Acre
Forest=2 Acre
Others=11 Acre

 Jute
Cane & Bamboo

Wood Carving
Other Handicrafts

10
3
2
3

20
6
4
6

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

Wood Carving
Other Handicrafts

359



BLOCK : KALIYAGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

897

63
, B

ha
ba

k,
 R

ad
hi

ka
pu

r

 Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard Seed

Male=363
Female=349
Total=712
SC=253
ST=
Minority=459
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=4 Km
PARTLY, 
YES

--

Agricultural=66 
Acre
Shallow=2 Acre
Water Body=4 Acre
Forest=1 Acre
Others=0.5 Acre

 Electrical/Electronics
Jute

Cane & Bamboo
Wood Carving

2
20
4
2

4
40
8
4

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

Other Handicrafts

898

71
, P

ur
ba

 D
ur

ga
pu

r, 
R

ad
hi

ka
pu

r

 Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard Seed

Male=363
Female=350
Total=713
SC=690
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3 Km
NOT, 

--

Agricultural=146 
Acre
Shallow=4 Acre
Water Body=2 Acre
Forest=6 Acre
Others=9 Acre

 Jute
Cane & Bamboo

Other Handicrafts

15
2
2

30
4
4

--

899

49
, B

ag
du

ar
, R

ad
hi

ka
pu

r

 Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard Seed

Male=356
Female=291
Total=647
SC=556
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=4 Km
Kancha=1 Km

PARTLY, 
YES

Potable=Yes

Agricultural=96 
Acre
Shallow=6 Acre
Water Body=11 
Acre
Forest=3 Acre
Others=2 Acre

 Jute
Cane & Bamboo

20
3

40
6

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

360



BLOCK : KALIYAGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

900

54
, C

ha
po

r, 
R

ad
hi

ka
pu

r

 Chilli, Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard Seed

Male=556
Female=536
Total=1092
SC=650
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=5 Km
PARTLY, 
YES

Potable=Yes

Agricultural=87 
Acre
Shallow=6 Acre
Water Body=4 Acre
Forest=3 Acre
Others=2 Acre

 Electrical/Electronics
Jute

Cane & Bamboo
Wood Carving

2
20
3
2

4
40
6
4

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

Other Handicrafts

901

48
, D

ha
ni

pu
ku

r, 
R

ad
hi

ka
pu

r

 Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard Seed

Male=202
Female=195
Total=397
SC=150
ST=
Minority=50
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=2 Km
YES, 
YES

--

Agricultural=32 
Acre
Shallow=4 Acre
Water Body=5 Acre
Forest=2 Acre
Others=1.5 Acre

 Electrical/Electronics
Wood Carving

2
1

4
2

Cane & Bamboo
Other Handicrafts

902

51
, U

dg
ra

m
, R

ad
hi

ka
pu

r

 Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard Seed

Male=486
Female=467
Total=953
SC=480
ST=
Minority=225
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=2 Km
NOT, 
YES

--

Agricultural=113 
Acre
Shallow=6.5 Acre
Water Body=12 
Acre
Forest=1 Acre
Others=10 Acre

 Jute
Cane & Bamboo

Other Handicrafts

3
1
1

6
2
2

Cane & Bamboo
Other Handicrafts

361



BLOCK : KALIYAGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

903

52
, B

al
ah

ar
, R

ad
hi

ka
pu

r

 Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard Seed

Male=201
Female=194
Total=395
SC=10
ST=
Minority=385
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=2.5 Km
PARTLY, 
YES

Potable=Yes

Agricultural=46 
Acre
Shallow=4 Acre
Water Body=2 Acre
Forest=1 Acre
Others=2 Acre

 Electrical/Electronics
Cane & Bamboo

3
2

6
4

Cane & Bamboo

904

50
, C

ha
dg

ao
, R

ad
hi

ka
pu

r

 Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard Seed

Male=255
Female=245
Total=500
SC=203
ST=
Minority=297
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=2 Km
NOT, 
NOT

--

Agricultural=36 
Acre
Shallow=2 Acre
Water Body=6 Acre
Forest=3 Acre
Others=2 Acre

 Jute
Cane & Bamboo

Other Handicrafts

2
2
1

4
4
2

Cane & Bamboo
Other Handicrafts

905

62
, R

am
ga

nj
, R

ad
hi

ka
pu

r

 Chilli, Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard Seed

Male=231
Female=222
Total=453
SC=453
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3 Km
PARTLY, 
YES

Potable=Yes

Agricultural=66 
Acre
Shallow=1.5 Acre
Water Body=10 
Acre
Forest=1.5 Acre
Others=1.5 Acre

 Electrical/Electronics
Jute

Cane & Bamboo
Wood Carving

2
20
2
2

4
40
4
4

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

Other Handicrafts

362



BLOCK : KALIYAGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

906

55
, U

tta
r K

ris
hn

a 
Pu

r, 
R

ad
hi

ka
pu

r

 Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard Seed

Male=103
Female=99
Total=202
SC=42
ST=
Minority=160
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=1 Km
YES, 
YES

--

Agricultural=39 
Acre
Shallow=1 Acre
Water Body=2.5 
Acre
Forest=6 Acre 
Others=1 Acre

 Cane & Bamboo
Other Handicrafts

1
1

2
2

Cane & Bamboo
Other Handicrafts

907

64
, D

ak
sh

in
 G

ou
rip

ur
, R

ad
hi

ka
pu

r

 Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard Seed

Male=443
Female=427
Total=870
SC=110
ST=
Minority=760
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=Yes

YES, 
YES

--

Agricultural=90 
Acre
Shallow=3 Acre
Water Body=4.5 
Acre
Forest=1 Acre
Others=1.5 Acre

 Electrical/Electronics
Cane & Bamboo

Other Handicrafts

1
2
2

2
4
4

Cane & Bamboo
Other Handicrafts

908

75
, B

ho
ba

ni
 P

ur
, R

ad
hi

ka
pu

r

 Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard Seed

Male=925
Female=890
Total=1815
SC=1602
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=1.5 Km

YES, 
YES

--

Agricultural=290 
Acre
Shallow=8 Acre
Water Body=12 
Acre
Forest=2 Acre
Others=11 Acre

 Jute
Cane & Bamboo

Other Handicrafts

3
2
3

6
4
6

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

Other Handicrafts

363



BLOCK : KALIYAGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

909

65
, H

ar
e 

K
ris

hn
ap

ur
, R

ad
hi

ka
pu

r

 Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard Seed

Male=601
Female=578
Total=1179
SC=460
ST=
Minority=719
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=2 Km

YES --

Agricultural=194 
Acre
Shallow=7 Acre
Water Body=7 Acre
Forest=2 Acre
Others=10 Acre

 Jute
Cane & Bamboo

Other Handicrafts

4
2
3

8
2
6

Cane & Bamboo
Other Handicrafts

910

73
, P

al
ig

ao
, R

ad
hi

ka
pu

r

 Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard Seed

Male=917
Female=882
Total=1799
SC=60
ST=
Minority=1739
Skilled=
Unskilled=

Others=Skus
Metal=6 Km
Kancha=0.5 Km

YES, 
YES

--

Agricultural=290 
Acre
Shallow=8 Acre
Water Body=10 
Acre
Forest=3 Acre
Others=12 Acre

 Jute
Cane & Bamboo

Other Handicrafts

2
2
2

4
4
4

Cane & Bamboo

911

77
, J

ay
de

bp
ur

, R
ad

hi
ka

pu
r

 Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard Seed

Male=629
Female=605
Total=1234
SC=850
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=2 Km

PARTLY, 
YES

--

Agricultural=96 
Acre
Shallow=2 Acre
Water Body=6 Acre
Forest=1 Acre
Others=12 Acre

 Jute
Cane & Bamboo

Wood Carving

20
4
2

40
8
4

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

Wood Carving

364



BLOCK : KALIYAGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

912

74
, C

ha
k 

B
ha

ba
ni

 P
ur

, R
ad

hi
ka

pu
r

 Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard Seed

Male=104
Female=100
Total=204
SC=
ST=204
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=2 Km

YES, 
YES

--

Agricultural=50 
Acre
Shallow=2 Acre
Water Body=3 Acre
Forest=1 Acre
Others=1 Acre

 Jute
Cane & Bamboo

Other Handicrafts

4
2
2

8
4
2

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

Other Handicrafts

913

59
, S

uk
an

di
gh

i, 
R

ad
hi

ka
pu

r

 Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard Seed

Male=305
Female=294
Total=599
SC=449
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=2 Km

YES, 
YES

--

Agricultural=90 
Acre
Shallow=2 Acre
Water Body=6 Acre
Forest=1 Acre
Others=10 Acre

 Jute
Wood Carving

Other Handicrafts

2
1
2

4
2
4

Jute
Wood Carving

Other Handicrafts

914

66
, B

ak
ch

a,
 R

ad
hi

ka
pu

r

 Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard Seed

Male=578
Female=557
Total=1135
SC=1050
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=4 Km
PARTLY, 
YES

Potable=Yes

Agricultural=136 
Acre
Shallow=6 Acre
Water Body=6 Acre
Forest=3 Acre
Others=3 Acre

 Electrical/Electronics
Jute

Cane & Bamboo
Wood Carving

2
10
3
2

4
20
6
4

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

Wood Carving

365



BLOCK : KALIYAGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

915

72
, B

ai
ka

nt
ap

ur
, R

ad
hi

ka
pu

r

 Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard Seed

Male=629
Female=605
Total=1234
SC=1116
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=Yes YES --

Agricultural=144 
Acre
Shallow=6 Acre
Water Body=9 Acre
Forest=2 Acre
Others=6 Acre

 Jute
Cane & Bamboo

Other Handicrafts

2
2
2

4
4
4

Jute
Cane & Bamboo

Other Handicrafts

366



 
 KARAN-
  DIG

HI
BLO

CK 
 



 
 



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

916

19
4,

 K
ho

w
as

pu
r, 

 A
lta

pu
r-I

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=1861
Female=1842
Total=3703
SC=251
ST=
Minority=3452
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=1 Km
Morrahm=3 Km
Kancha=2 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
(ONE) NEAR 
KHOWASPUR 
FPS 
RANGAMATI 
MORE , (ONE) 
RANGAMATI 
(THREE)

Potable=Pond
Non-Potable=Shallow, Hand 
Pump, Tubewell

Agricultural=711.89 
Acr
Shallow=0.01 Acr
Water Body=5 Acr
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Engineering

Others Industres

4
2
1

10
6
2

Engineering
Wood Carving

917

19
5,

 R
ag

ho
bp

ur
, A

lta
pu

r-I

Bamboo, Paddy, Wheat, 
Jute

Male=4109
Female=4069
Total=8178
SC=
ST=11
Minority=8167
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=1.50 Km
Morrahm=3 Km
Kancha=1 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
NEAR 
RAGHOBPUR 
MORE (ONE), 
(ONE) 
RAGHOBPUR 
FPS

Potable=Pond
Non-Potable=Shallow, Hand 
Pump, Tubewell

Agricultural=872.07 
Acr
Shallow=4 Acr
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Engineering

Wood Carving

2
2
1

4
5
2

Pottery

918

19
6,

 L
od

ip
ur

, A
lta

pu
r-I

Bamboo, Paddy, Wheat, 
Jute

Male=798
Female=768
Total=1566
SC=60
ST=450
Minority=1056
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Morrahm=3 Km
Kancha=1 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
(ONE) NEAR 
LODIPUR FPS , 
(ONE) 
LODIPUR 
BASALMARI 
HAT

Potable=Pond
Non-Potable=Shallow, Hand 
Pump, Tubewell

Agricultural=198.71 
Acr
Shallow=0.50 Acr
Water Body=5 Acr
Forest=
Others=

 Agro 1 2
Agro

Others Industries
Cane & Bamboo

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

369



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

919

19
7,

 M
in

ap
ur

, A
lta

pu
r-I

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=705
Female=665
Total=1370
SC=605
ST=
Minority=765
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Morrahm=3 Km
Kancha=2 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
(ONE) NEAR 
MINAPUR SSK 
63 KV, ONE AT 
MINAPUR 
PARA 25 KV

Potable=Pond
Non-Potable=Shallow, Hand 
Pump, Tubewell

Agricultural=261.43 
Acr
Shallow=0.50 Acr
Water Body=5 Acr
Forest=
Others=

 Agro 2 4 Engineering

920

19
8,

 G
ob

in
da

pu
r, 

A
lta

pu
r-I

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=620
Female=584
Total=1204
SC=720
ST=35
Minority=449
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Morrahm=6 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
ONE 
TRANSFORME
R ON 
GOBINDAPUR 
VILLAGE - 25 
KV, ONE 
TRANSFORME
R ON 
GOBINDAPUR 
HATKHOLA- 63 
KV

Potable=Pond
Non-Potable=Shallow, Hand 
Pump, Tubewell

Agricultural=230 
Acr
Shallow=0.50 Acr
Water Body=1.01 
Acr
Forest=
Others=2.00 Acr

 Agro 2 4 Agro

921

19
9,

 B
ar

op
at

ol
, A

lta
pu

r-I

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=1423
Female=1373
Total=2796
SC=753
ST=693
Minority=1350
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Morrahm=6 Km
Kancha=2 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
ONE 
TANSFORMER 
ON BATTALA 
VILLAGE 25 KV 
AND ONE 
TRANSFORME
R ON PATOL 
VILLAGE 25KV

Potable=Pond
Non-Potable=Shallow, Hand 
Pump, Tubewell

Agricultural=441.62 
Acr
Shallow=1 Acr
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=100 Acr

 -- -- --
Agro

370



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

922

20
4,

 K
is

m
at

 A
lta

pu
r, 

A
lta

pu
r-I

Mustard Seed, Rice, 
Wheat, Jute

Male=806
Female=786
Total=1592
SC=1007
ST=453
Minority=132
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Morrahm=5 Km
Kancha=1 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
ONE 
TRANSFORME
R ON 
ALTAPUR 
VILLAGE 63 
KV,

Potable=Pond
Non-Potable=Deep Tubewell, 
Tubewell, Hand Pump, Shellow

Agricultural=207.90 
Acr
Shallow=1.10 Acr
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=50 Acr

 Agro
Electrical/Electronics

Pottery
Cane & Bamboo

3
1

20
4

6
1

90
20

Agro
Engineering

923

20
5,

 D
ak

sh
in

 M
oh

an
pu

r, 
A

lta
pu

r-I

Rice, Wheat, Jute

Male=501
Female=496
Total=997
SC=
ST=
Minority=997
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Morrahm=2 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
TWO 
TRANSFORME
R IN THE 
DAKSHIN 
MOHANPUR 
VILLAGE 
CAPACITY - 63 
KV AND 25 KV

Potable=Pond
Non-Potable=Shallow, Hand 
Pump, Tubewell

Agricultural=120.50 
Acr
Shallow=1.01 Acr
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=10 Acr

 Agro
Others Industres

1
5

2
70

Electrical/Electronics

924

20
6,

 K
ur

ig
ao

, A
lta

pu
r-I

Mustard Seed, Paddy, 
Wheat, Jute

Male=477
Female=458
Total=935
SC=670
ST=
Minority=265
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Morrahm=2 Km
Kancha=2 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
ONE 
TRANSFORME
R OF 
KURIGAON 
FPS SCHOOL  
63 KV

Non-Potable=Shallow, Hand 
Pump, Tubewell

Agricultural=130.8 
Acr
Shallow=0.50 Acr
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=10 Acr

 Agro
Wood Carving

1
5

2
10 --

371



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

925

20
7,

 B
am

ho
l, 

A
lta

pu
r-I

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=1000
Female=985
Total=1985
SC=35
ST=1799
Minority=151
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Morrahm=3 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
ONE 
TRANSFORME
R AT BAMHOL 
VILLAGE 25 KV

Potable=Pond
Non-Potable=Shallow, Hand 
Pump, Tubewell

Agricultural=250.30 
Acr
Shallow=1.08 Acr
Water Body=1 Acr
Forest=
Others=60 Acr

 -- -- --
Agro

Engineering

926

20
8,

 B
hi

kh
an

pu
r, 

A
lta

pu
r-I

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=1408
Female=1388
Total=2796
SC=817
ST=162
Minority=1817
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=1 Km
Morrahm=3 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
ONE 
TRANSFORME
R NEAR OF 
VOKHOMPUR 
MORE 63 KV

Potable=Pond
Non-Potable=Shallow, Hand 
Pump, Tubewell

Agricultural=300.90 
Acr
Shallow=1.07 Acr
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=70 Acr

 Agro
Wood Carving

3
5

6
10

Agro
Engineering

927

20
9,

 T
em

ar
pu

r, 
A

lta
pu

r-I

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=788
Female=768
Total=1556
SC=204
ST=
Minority=1352
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Morrahm=6 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
ONE 
TRANSFORME
R AT NEAR OF 
TEMORPUR 
FPS SCHOOL 
63 KV

Potable=Pond
Non-Potable=Shallow, Hand 
Pump, Tubewell

Agricultural=250.30 
Acr
Shallow=1.01 Acr
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=50 Acr

 Agro 2 4 Engineering

372



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

928

21
0,

 B
ar

ua
, A

lta
pu

r-I

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=637
Female=614
Total=1251
SC=
ST=30
Minority=1221
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Morrahm=5 Km ELECTRIFIED, 

-

Potable=Pond
Non-Potable=Shallow, Hand 
Pump, Tubewell

Agricultural=150.30 
Acr
Shallow=0.50 Acr
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=7.30 Acr

 Agro 2 4
--

929

86
,  

K
ad

ar
ga

nj
,  

R
as

ha
kh

ow
a 

- I
i

Poteto, Paddy, Jute , 
Wheat, 

Male=516
Female=495
Total=1011
SC=351
ST=318
Minority=342
Skilled=224
Unskilled=432

--
Metal=1 Km
Morrahm=3 Km
Kancha=2 Km

ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Yes

Agricultural=82 Acr
Shallow=40 Acr
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

930

85
, M

ak
ra

m
pu

r  
R

as
ha

kh
ow

a 
- I

i

Poteto, Paddy, Jute , 
Wheat, 

Male=
Female=
Total=
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=1 Km
NOT, 

--

Agricultural=1
Shallow=20 Nos
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

373



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

931

10
1,

 K
ha

nt
a,

  R
as

ha
kh

ow
a 

- I
i

Poteto, Paddy, Jute , 
Wheat, 

Male=3025
Female=2578
Total=5603
SC=3000
ST=603
Minority=2000
Skilled=4000
Unskilled=1603

Commercial 
Bank=Bgvb

Metal=3 Km
Morrahm=6 Km
Kancha=4.5 Km

ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Yes

Agricultural=209 
Acr
Shallow=55 Nos 
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Food
Forest

Engineering
Others Industres
Cane & Bamboo

6
2
5
2

18

30
10
20

1600
36

Agro
Food

Forest
Engineering

Electrical/Electronics

932

99
, R

ak
ol

,  
R

as
ha

kh
ow

a 
- I

i

Poteto, Paddy, Jute , 
Wheat, 

Male=237
Female=223
Total=460
SC=460
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=65
Unskilled=309

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=2 Km

ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Yes

Agricultural=60% - 
336 Acr
Shallow=224 Acr
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

933

98
, M

ah
as

un
da

,  
R

as
ha

kh
ow

a 
- I

i

Poteto, Paddy, Jute , 
Wheat, 

Male=158
Female=137
Total=295
SC=295
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=36
Unskilled=206

--
Morrahm=2 Km
Kancha=2 Km

ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Yes

Agricultural=40% - 
51 Acr
Shallow=32 Acr
Water Body=
Forest=45 Acr
Others=

 -- -- -- --

374



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

934

97
, K

oi
la

ra
,  

R
as

ha
kh

ow
a 

- I
i

Poteto, Paddy, Jute , 
Wheat, 

Male=998
Female=1019
Total=2017
SC=15% - 303
ST=25% - 504
Minority=60% - 
1210
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=2 Km
ELECTRIFIED, 

--

Agricultural=593 
Acr
Shallow=98.72 Acr
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=100 Acr

 -- -- -- --

935

96
, H

ar
ia

,  
R

as
ha

kh
ow

a 
- I

i

Poteto, Paddy, Jute , 
Wheat, 

Male=242
Female=232
Total=474
SC=
ST=
Minority=474
Skilled=0.12
Unskilled=0.88

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=2 Km

YES, Potable=Yes

Agricultural=153 
Acr
Shallow=40 Acr
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=63 Acr

 Others Industres 21 312
--

936

95
, G

oy
es

hp
ur

,  
R

as
ha

kh
ow

a 
- I

i

Poteto, Paddy, Jute , 
Wheat, 

Male=1277
Female=1282
Total=2559
SC=256
ST=179
Minority=83% - 
2124
Skilled=0.1
Unskilled=0.9

--
Metal=4 Km
Kancha=2 Km

PARTLY  50%, Potable=Yes

Agricultural=630 
Acr
Shallow=70 Acr
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=139 Acr

 Others Industres 2 1650
--

375



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

937

94
, B

ho
pl

a,
  R

as
ha

kh
ow

a 
- I

i

Poteto, Paddy, Jute , 
Wheat, 

Male=658
Female=603
Total=1261
SC=
ST=161
Minority=1100
Skilled=237
Unskilled=1024

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=3 Km

YES, Potable=Yes

Agricultural=337 
Acr
Shallow=75 Acr
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=37.82 Acr

 Others Industres 2 515
--

938

93
, D

al
ui

ak
ha

ri,
  R

as
ha

kh
ow

a 
- I

i

Poteto, Paddy, Jute , 
Wheat, 

Male=338
Female=313
Total=651
SC=
ST=
Minority=651
Skilled=105
Unskilled=330

-- Kancha=2 Km
NOT, Potable=Yes

Agricultural=75.29 
Acr
Shallow=46 Acr
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=115 Acr

 Others Industres 2 490
--

939

92
, D

ho
ut

a,
  R

as
ha

kh
ow

a 
- I

i

Poteto, Paddy, Jute , 
Wheat, 

Male=963
Female=872
Total=1835
SC=
ST=404
Minority=1431
Skilled=0.18
Unskilled=0.82

--
Metal=2.5 Km
Kancha=3 Km

NOT, Potable=Yes

Agricultural=545 
Acr
Shallow=80 Acr
Water Body=
Forest=101.52 Acr
Others=-

 Others Industres 2 950
--

376



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

940

91
, B

ar
da

hi
,  

R
as

ha
kh

ow
a 

- I
i

Poteto, Paddy, Jute , 
Wheat, 

Male=733
Female=774
Total=1507
SC=543
ST=361
Minority=40% - 
603
Skilled=0.15
Unskilled=0.85

--
Metal=4 Km
Kancha=3 Km

YES, 
--

Agricultural=311 
Acr
Shallow=67 Acr
Water Body=233 
Acr
Forest=
Others=166.91 Acr

 -- --
904

--

941

90
, K

hu
rk

a 
 R

as
ha

kh
ow

a 
- I

i

Poteto, Paddy, Jute , 
Wheat, 

Male=368
Female=375
Total=743
SC=193
ST=105
Minority=443
Skilled=0.12
Unskilled=0.88

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=2 Km

YES, Potable=Yes

Agricultural=261 
Acr
Shallow=70.65 Acr
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=105 Acr

 Others Industres 2 325
--

942

10
0,

 P
ur

ba
 M

ah
es

hp
ur

,  
R

as
ha

kh
ow

a 
- I

i

Poteto, Paddy, Jute , 
Wheat, 

Male=1187
Female=1177
Total=2364
SC=284
ST=236
Minority=1844
Skilled=0.18
Unskilled=0.82

--
Metal=4 Km
Kancha=3 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
--

Agricultural=575 
Acr
Shallow=283 Acr
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=100.96 Acr

 Others Industres 2 1300
--

377



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

943

87
, B

or
ra

 , 
 R

as
ha

kh
ow

a 
- I

i

Poteto, Paddy, Jute , 
Wheat, 

Male=894
Female=887
Total=1781
SC=791
ST=
Minority=927
Skilled=308
Unskilled=672

--
Metal=6 Km
Morrahm=4 Km
Kancha=3.5 Km

PARTLY 45%, Potable=Yes

Agricultural=447 
Acr
Shallow=285 Acr
Water Body=12 Acr
Forest=
Others=187 Acr

 Others Industres
Jute

Cane & Bamboo

2
6

12

625
12
24

--

944

89
, M

ad
hu

pu
r, 

 R
as

ha
kh

ow
a 

- I
i

Poteto, Paddy, Jute , 
Wheat, 

Male=314
Female=314
Total=628
SC=48
ST=130
Minority=450
Skilled=128
Unskilled=500

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=103 Km

YES, Potable=Yes

Agricultural=550 
Acr
Shallow=180 Acr
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=57.38 Acr

 Others Industres 2 285
--

945

88
, K

oc
ha

ba
ri,

  R
as

ha
kh

ow
a 

- I
i

Poteto, Paddy, Jute , 
Wheat, 

Male=866
Female=813
Total=1679
SC=790
ST=678
Minority=211
Skilled=278
Unskilled=982

--
Metal=2 Km
Morrahm=4 Km
Kancha=6 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
--

Agricultural=85 Acr
Shallow=216 Acr
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=102 Acr

 Jute
Cane & Bamboo

8
6

8
12 --

378



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

946

18
3,

 J
uj

ha
rp

ur
, A

lta
pu

r -
 Ii

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard Seed

Male=5502
Female=4930
Total=10432
SC=4160
ST=500
Minority=75
Skilled=
Unskilled=

Co-Operative 
Bank=Rccb, Ardb
Others=Skus

Metal=1 Km
Morrahm=7 Km
Kancha=15 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
JUJHARPUR - 
8NOS 8.45 HP

Potable=Tubewell

Agricultural=1012 
Acr
Shallow=137.99 Acr
Water Body=23 Acr
Forest=23 Acr
Others=92 Acr

 Food
Others Industres

1
2

1365
250 --

947

20
1,

 K
oi

to
r, 

 A
lta

pu
r -

 Ii

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard Seed

Male=2310
Female=1890
Total=4200
SC=360
ST=40
Minority=3800
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- --
ELECTRIFIED, 
2 = 45 HP

--

Agricultural=388.25 
Acr
Shallow=25 Acr
Water Body=15 Acr
Forest=
Others=90 Acr

 Others Industres 2 650
--

948

20
3,

 A
lta

pu
r, 

 A
lta

pu
r -

 Ii

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard Seed

Male=2351
Female=2151
Total=4502
SC=4502
ST=2500
Minority=1005
Skilled=40
Unskilled=

--
Morrahm=3 Km
Kancha=4 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
ALTAPUR - 2 
NOS 45 HP

Potable=Tubewell

Agricultural=516.61 
Acr
Shallow=25 Acr
Water Body=19 Acr
Forest=
Others=85 Acr

 Others Industres 2 2000
--

379



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

949

20
2,

 M
ac

hh
al

 , 
 A

lta
pu

r -
 Ii

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard Seed

Male=2310
Female=1890
Total=4200
SC=2650
ST=150
Minority=1400
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Morrahm=3 Km
Kancha=4 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
MACHHAN 45 
HP

Potable=Tubewell
Non-Potable=Cannel

Agricultural=429.18 
Acr
Shallow=58 Acr
Water Body=15 Acr
Forest=
Others=35 Acr

 Others Industres 2 1680
--

950

20
0,

 B
ih

in
ag

ar
,  

A
lta

pu
r -

 Ii

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard Seed

Male=1901
Female=1636
Total=3537
SC=2600
ST=275
Minority=300
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Morrahm=4 Km
Kancha=8 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
4 NOS 45 HP

--

Agricultural=330.83 
Acr
Shallow=15 Acr
Water Body=12 Acr
Forest=
Others=56 Acr

 Others Industres 2 250
--

951

21
1,

 N
ak

ol
,  

A
lta

pu
r -

 Ii

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard Seed

Male=2805
Female=2220
Total=5025
SC=1500
ST=90
Minority=3335
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=4 Km
Morrahm=10 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
MAHIGANJ & 
NAKOL 4NOS 
45HP

Potable=Tubewell
Non-Potable=Cannel

Agricultural=810 
Acr
Shallow=73 Acr
Water Body=30 Acr
Forest=
Others=100 Acr

 Others Industres 2 1800
--

380



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

952

21
2,

 Ib
ra

hi
m

pu
r, 

 A
lta

pu
r -

 Ii

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard Seed

Male=903
Female=715
Total=1618
SC=468
ST=50
Minority=1100
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=2 Km -- --

Agricultural=207.03 
Acr
Shallow=10 Acr
Water Body=7 Acr
Forest=
Others=35 Acr

 Others Industres 2 500
--

953

21
5,

 B
ila

sh
pu

r, 
  A

lta
pu

r -
 Ii

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard Seed

Male=2606
Female=2570
Total=5176
SC=595
ST=50
Minority=4000
Skilled=
Unskilled=

Commercial 
Bank=Bgvb

Morrahm=1.5 
Km
Kancha=5 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
2 NOS 

Potable=Tubewell

Agricultural=192.91 
Acr
Shallow=9 Acr
Water Body=7 Acr
Forest=
Others=48 Acr

 Others Industres 2 2000
--

954

21
3,

 J
ha

br
ad

an
gi

,  
 A

lta
pu

r -
 Ii

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard Seed

Male=1380
Female=1252
Total=2632
SC=1842
ST=40
Minority=750
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Morrahm=1 Km
Kancha=3 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
--

Agricultural=264.50 
Acr
Shallow=12 Acr
Water Body=10 Acr
Forest=
Others=66 Acr

 Food
Others Industres

3
2

6
500 --

381



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

955

21
4,

 B
al

ia
,  

 A
lta

pu
r -

 Ii

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard Seed

Male=895
Female=810
Total=1705
SC=1100
ST=20
Minority=585
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=4 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
1 
TRANSFERME
R 20HP

Potable=Yes

Agricultural=154.33 
Acr
Shallow=8 Acr
Water Body=6 Acr
Forest=
Others=38 Acr

 Food
Others Industres

2
2

4
410 --

956

10
7,

 N
en

gu
ra

, B
az

ar
ga

on
- I

i

Maize, Paddy, Jute, Wheat

Male=124
Female=120
Total=244
SC=14
ST=110
Minority=120
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=1 Km
Morrahm=1 Km
Kancha=2 Km

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED, 
25 KW 
NENGURA

Potable=Tubewell

Agricultural=110.28 
Acr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=11.27 Acr

 Others Industres 2 95
--

957

10
8,

 B
aj

itp
ur

, B
az

ar
ga

on
- I

i

Maize, Paddy, Jute, Wheat

Male=338
Female=337
Total=675
SC=
ST=315
Minority=360
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=1 Km
Morrahm=2 Km
Kancha=3 Km

NOT 
ELECTRIFIED, 

Potable=Tubewell

Agricultural=193.38 
Acr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=5.45 Acr

 Others Industres 2 60
--

382



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

958

76
, R

au
ta

ra
, B

az
ar

ga
on

- I
i

Maize, Paddy, Jute, Wheat

Male=168
Female=165
Total=333
SC=
ST=
Minority=333
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=2 Km

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED, 
25 KW 
HATKHOLA

Potable=Tubewell

Agricultural=904.36 
Acr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=169.65 Acr

 Others Industres 2 175
--

959

75
, K

ar
ar

an
, B

az
ar

ga
on

- I
i

Maize, Paddy, Jute, Wheat

Male=63
Female=60
Total=123
SC=60
ST=
Minority=63
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=3 Km
Morrahm=1 Km
Kancha=3 Km

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED, 
25 KW

Potable=Tubewell

Agricultural=221.22 
Acr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=68.23 Acr

 Others Industres 2 40
--

960

74
, B

al
ia

m
ar

a,
 B

az
ar

ga
on

- I
i

Maize, Paddy, Jute, Wheat

Male=540
Female=520
Total=1060
SC=
ST=
Minority=1060
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=2 Km
Morrahm=1 Km
Kancha=3 Km

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED, 
25 KW, ROAD 
SIDE  
INFRONT O F 
KOHINOOR'S 
HOUSE

Potable=Tubewell

Agricultural=54086 
Hctr
Shallow=5 Units
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=49.01 Acr

 Others Industres 2 750
--

383



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

961

71
, M

aj
ho

k,
 B

az
ar

ga
on

- I
i

Maize, Paddy, Jute, Wheat

Male=90
Female=73
Total=163
SC=
ST=163
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Morrahm=2 Km
Kancha=3 Km

NOT 
ELECTRIFIED, 

Potable=Tubewell

Agricultural=180.73 
Acr
Shallow=
Water Body=River
Forest=
Others=25.45 Acr

 Others Industres
-- -- --

962

70
, P

an
ih

a,
 B

az
ar

ga
on

- I
i

Maize, Paddy, Jute, Wheat

Male=416
Female=415
Total=831
SC=150
ST=536
Minority=145
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Morrahm=3 Km
Kancha=3 Km

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED, 
25 KW PANIHA 
HATKHOLA

Potable=Tubewell

Agricultural=446.69 
Acr
Shallow=7-8 Units
Water Body=River
Forest=
Others=41.42 Acr

 Others Industres
Wood Carving

2
5

75
20 --

963

73
, K

sh
em

pu
r, 

B
az

ar
ga

on
- I

i

Maize, Paddy, Jute, Wheat

Male=435
Female=425
Total=860
SC=
ST=860
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Morrahm=1 Km
Kancha=3 Km

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED, 

Potable=Tubewell

Agricultural=454.24 
Acr
Shallow=1 Nos
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=50.31 Acr

 Others Industres
Cane & Bamboo

2
10

40
40 --

384



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

964

72
, R

as
un

ga
nj

, B
az

ar
ga

on
- I

i

Maize, Paddy, Jute, Wheat

Male=107
Female=93
Total=200
SC=23
ST=177
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Morrahm=3 Km
Kancha=2 Km

NOT 
ELECTRIFIED, 

Potable=Tubewell

Agricultural=121.49 
Acr
Shallow=1 Nos
Water Body=1 Nos
Forest=
Others=15.02 Acr

 Others Industres
-- -- --

965

69
, C

ho
pr

ab
ar

i, 
B

az
ar

ga
on

- I
i

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=1067
Female=1064
Total=2131
SC=716
ST=701
Minority=714
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=1 Km
Morrahm=2.5 
Km
Kancha=4 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
CHOPRABARI, 
25 KW

--

Agricultural=850.61 
Acr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=147.34 Acr

 Others Industres
Cane & Bamboo

Wood Carving

2
3
2

90
12
6

--

966

68
, P

irp
uk

ur
, B

az
ar

ga
on

- I
i

Maize, Paddy, Jute, Wheat

Male=36
Female=30
Total=66
SC=66
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Morrahm=1 Km ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Tubewell

Agricultural=136.72 
Acr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=15.22 Acr

 Others Industres 2 20
--

385



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

967

63
, G

an
ja

na
, B

az
ar

ga
on

- I
i

Maize, Paddy, Jute, Wheat

Male=287
Female=284
Total=571
SC=371
ST=45
Minority=155
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Morrahm=2 Km
Kancha=5 Km

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED, 

Potable=Tubewell

Agricultural=202.30 
Acr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=20.35 Acr

 Others Industres
Pottery

2
5

30
20 --

968

66
, S

rip
ur

, B
az

ar
ga

on
- I

i

Maize, Paddy, Jute, Wheat

Male=800
Female=800
Total=1600
SC=800
ST=
Minority=800
Skilled=0.1
Unskilled=0.9

-- Kancha=5 Km
PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED, 
25 KW

Potable=Tubewell
Non-Potable=1

Agricultural=807.67 
Acr
Shallow=
Water Body=1
Forest=
Others=186.82 Acr

 Others Industres 2 475
--

969

67
, U

tta
r M

ur
hi

l, 
B

az
ar

ga
on

- I
i

Maize, Paddy, Jute, Wheat

Male=341
Female=322
Total=663
SC=400
ST=10
Minority=200
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Morrahm=1 Km
Kancha=4 Km

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED, 

Potable=Tubewell

Agricultural=408.38 
Acr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=70.78 Acr

 Others Industres 2 18
--

386



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

970

65
, D

am
da

m
a,

 B
az

ar
ga

on
- I

i

Maize, Paddy, Jute, Wheat

Male=503
Female=501
Total=1004
SC=90
ST=514
Minority=115
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=2 Km
Morrahm=1.5 
Km
Kancha=5 Km

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED, 
25 KW

Potable=Tubewell

Agricultural=411.64 
Acr
Shallow=
Water Body=1
Forest=
Others=39.17 Acr

 Others Industres
Cane & Bamboo

Wood Carving

2
4
1

50
12
4

--

971

54
, M

ad
ar

ga
ch

hi
 , 

D
om

oh
an

a

Paddy, Wheat, Maustard 
Seed, Jute

Male=450
Female=400
Total=850
SC=400
ST=
Minority=300
Skilled=42
Unskilled=85

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=0.50 
Km 

ELECTRIFIED, 
25 AMP.

Non-Potable=Tubewell

Agricultural=80 Acr
Shallow=55 Acr
Water Body=2 Acr
Forest=
Others=

 Others Industres 1 90 Food

972

55
, S

er
en

ja
, D

om
oh

an
a

Paddy, Wheat, Maustard 
Seed, Jute

Male=180
Female=120
Total=300
SC=265
ST=
Minority=35
Skilled=15
Unskilled=30

--
Metal=300 Mtr
Kancha=1 Km

-- --

Agricultural=60 Acr
Shallow=25 Acr
Water Body=1 Acr
Forest=
Others=

 Others Industres
Cane & Bamboo

2
1

50
10 --

387



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

973

12
1,

  K
an

tir
pu

r, 
D

om
oh

an
a

Maize, Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard Seed

Male=450
Female=450
Total=900
SC=25
ST=
Minority=875
Skilled=45
Unskilled=90

--

Morrahm=200 
Mtr
Kancha=1.50 
Km

25 AMP. WEST 
KANTIR PUR

Non-Potable=Tubewell

Agricultural=70 Acr
Shallow=60 Acr
Water Body=1 Acr
Forest=
Others=

 Others Industres
Cane & Bamboo
Sheetal Pati/Mat

2
1
1

300
8
10

--

974

14
9,

 K
ac

hn
a,

 D
om

oh
an

a

Paddy, Wheat, Maustard 
Seed, Jute

Male=400
Female=410
Total=810
SC=810
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=40
Unskilled=81

--
Morrahm=1 Km
Kancha=3 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
i) 10 AMP. 
SINANDIGHI, ii) 
25 AMP. 
MANIPORE 
KACHNA

--

Agricultural=80 Acr
Shallow=35 Acr
Water Body=2 Acr
Forest=
Others=

 Others Industres 1 10
--

975

53
, K

ac
hn

ag
ac

hh
, D

om
oh

an
a

Maize, Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard Seed

Male=780
Female=370
Total=1150
SC=740
ST=10
Minority=
Skilled=67
Unskilled=115

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=3.50 
Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
25 AMP, 
KACHNAGACH
H

--

Agricultural=100 
Acr
Shallow=50 Acr
Water Body=2 Acr
Forest=
Others=

 Others Industres 2 20
--

388



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

976

11
2,

 J
og

ia
r, 

D
om

oh
an

a

Wheat, Mustard Oil, Paddy, 
Jute,

Male=650
Female=600
Total=1250
SC=
ST=
Minority=1250
Skilled=62
Unskilled=125

--

Metal=1 Km
Morrahm=1 Km
Kancha=2.50 
Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
25 AMP

--

Agricultural=20 Acr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Others Industres 2 750
--

977

12
8,

 P
ea

jg
ao

n,
 D

om
oh

an
a

Wheat, Mustard Oil, Paddy, 
Jute,

Male=850
Female=800
Total=1650
SC=150
ST=50
Minority=1450
Skilled=82
Unskilled=165

--
Morrahm=1 Km
Kancha=2.50 
Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
25 AMP

--

Agricultural=120  
Acr
Shallow=60 Acr
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Others Industres 2 1000
--

978

13
1,

 C
ha

nd
ag

ao
n,

 D
om

oh
an

a

Wheat, Mustard Oil, Paddy, 
Jute,

Male=1050
Female=1000
Total=2050
SC=100
ST=50
Minority=1900
Skilled=102
Unskilled=205

--

Metal=1 Km
Morrahm=1.50 
Km
Kancha=4.50 
Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
25, 60 AMP

--

Agricultural=120 
Acr
Shallow=80 Acr
Water Body=2 Acr
Forest=
Others=

 Food
Others Industres

2
2

7
1200 --

389



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

979

13
4,

 J
ha

gr
i, 

D
om

oh
an

a

Wheat, Mustard Oil, Paddy, 
Jute,

Male=800
Female=700
Total=1500
SC=
ST=100
Minority=1400
Skilled=75
Unskilled=150

--

Metal=1 Km
Morrahm=1 Km
Kancha=3.50 
Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
25 AMP

--

Agricultural=100 
Acr
Shallow=70 Acr
Water Body=2 Acr
Forest=
Others=

 Food
Others Industres
Cane & Bamboo

2
2
2

7
850

5
Food

980

12
7,

 S
in

ga
rd

ah
a,

 D
om

oh
an

a

Vegetable, Wheat, Paddy, 
Jute, Mustard Oil

Male=1850
Female=1750
Total=3600
SC=3580
ST=
Minority=20
Skilled=180
Unskilled=360

--

Metal=2.50 Km
Morrahm=200 
Mtr
Kancha=9 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
65, 25 U. 
MATIYANI, 
MADHYA 
SINGARDAHA

--

Agricultural=200 
Acr
Shallow=50 Acr
Water Body=2 Acr
Forest=
Others=

 Food
Others Industres

Wood Carving

1
2
1

4
60
2

Food

981

57
, B

hu
lk

i, 
D

om
oh

an
a

Paddy, Wheat, Maustard 
Seed, Jute

Male=1400
Female=1300
Total=2700
SC=200
ST=
Minority=2500
Skilled=185
Unskilled=270

-- Kancha=7 Km
ELECTRIFIED, 
25 AMP

Potable=Yes
Non-Potable=Tubewell

Agricultural=100 
Acr
Shallow=90 Acr
Water Body=4 Acr
Forest=
Others=

 Others Industres 2 1500 Food

390



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

982

12
5,

 K
oc

hr
a,

 D
om

oh
an

a

Jute, Maize, Wheat, 
Mustard Oil, Paddy

Male=1800
Female=1700
Total=3500
SC=650
ST=175
Minority=2675
Skilled=175
Unskilled=350

--
Morrahm=2 Km
Kancha=7 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
65 AMP- 
MADHYA 
KOCHRA, 10 
AMP - 
KHAGRATOAL, 
25, 25 AMP - 
MADHYAPARA
, , UTTARPARA

--

Agricultural=160 
Acr
Shallow=110 Acr
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Food
Others Industres

Wood Carving

2
2
1

5
1800

5
--

983

15
2,

 B
ik

or
e,

 D
om

oh
an

a

Jute, Maize, Wheat, 
Mustard Oil, Paddy

Male=2050
Female=1950
Total=4000
SC=1700
ST=20
Minority=1100
Skilled=200
Unskilled=400

--
Metal=6 Km
Morrahm=4 Km
Kancha=8 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
i) 25 AMP.- 
NEAR NH34, ii0 
25 AMP,- NEAR  
GHOSHPARA, 
iii) 15 AMP - 
NEAR 
DAKSHINPARA
, iv) 25 AMP. - 
NEAR 
DAKSHIN 
PARA, v) 25 
AMP.- NEAR 
HATKHOLA

--

Agricultural=150 
Acr
Shallow=80 Acr
Water Body=2 Acr
Forest=
Others=

 Food
Others Industres

Wood Carving

1
2
7

10
700
20

Food

984

12
6,

 P
ar

ua
, D

om
oh

an
a

  Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=1700
Female=1300
Total=3000
SC=2700
ST=-
Minority=300
Skilled=150
Unskilled=300

--
Metal=3.50 Km
Kancha=5 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
25, DANGI, , 10 
AMODGRAM

Potable=Yes
Non-Potable=Tubewell

Agricultural=1950 
Acr
Shallow=150 Acr
Water Body=3 Acr
Forest=
Others=

 Food
Others Industres

2
2

2
325

Food

391



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

985

13
2,

 B
ar

as
, D

om
oh

an
a

Paddy, Wheat, Maustard 
Seed, Jute

Male=1375
Female=1125
Total=2500
SC=25
ST=
Minority=2475
Skilled=125
Unskilled=250

--
Metal=1.50 Km
Kancha=5 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
35, 25, 
SCHOOLPARA, 
SARKARPARA

Potable=Yes
Non-Potable=Tubewell

Agricultural=200 
Acr
Shallow=100 Acr
Water Body=7 Acr
Forest=
Others=Fruit-250 
Acr

 Food
Others Industres

1
2

1
2250

Food

986

12
2,

 F
at

ep
ur

, D
om

oh
an

a

  Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=2080
Female=1920
Total=4000
SC=1300
ST=100
Minority=2600
Skilled=200
Unskilled=400

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=5 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
45 HP, 
FTAEPUR 
COMMON  
MORE, 
MAGNAVITA

Potable=Yes
Non-Potable=Tubewell

Agricultural=2000 
Acr
Shallow=100 Acr
Water Body=12 Acr
Forest=
Others=

 Food
Engineering

Others Industres
Jute

Cane & Bamboo
Wood Carving

5
2
2
3
4
6

10
5

1872
3
4

12

Food
Jute

987

56
, C

ho
to

po
ta

r, 
D

om
oh

an
a

Maize, Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard Seed

Male=760
Female=740
Total=1500
SC=450
ST=
Minority=640
Skilled=75
Unskilled=150

--

Morrahm=1.50 
Km
Kancha=2.50 
Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
25 AMP

--

Agricultural=120 
Acr
Shallow=100 Acr
Water Body=2+1 
Acr
Forest=
Others=

 Others Industres 2 500 Food

392



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

988

13
3,

 J
ha

rib
ar

as
, D

om
oh

an
a

Paddy, Wheat, Maustard 
Seed, Jute

Male=520
Female=480
Total=1000
SC=10
ST=
Minority=990
Skilled=50
Unskilled=100

--
Kancha=2.50 
Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
15 HP 
PURBAPARA

Non-Potable=Tubewell

Agricultural=100 
Acr
Shallow=75 Acr
Water Body=3 Acr
Forest=
Others=Fruit-200 
Acr

 Others Industres 2 800 Food

989

12
4,

 D
ak

sh
in

 M
ur

el
 , 

D
om

oh
an

a

Paddy, Wheat, Maustard 
Seed, Jute

Male=1550
Female=1450
Total=3000
SC=200
ST=200
Minority=2600
Skilled=150
Unskilled=300

Others=Skus
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=5 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
50 AMP., 
MUSHEL

--

Agricultural=150 
Acr
Shallow=80 Acr
Water Body=1 Acr
Forest=
Others=

 Others Industres 2 1950
--

990

61
, G

op
al

pu
r, 

D
om

oh
an

a

Maize, Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard Seed

Male=4100
Female=3900
Total=8000
SC=1500
ST=25
Minority=6475
Skilled=400
Unskilled=800

--

Metal=2 Km
Morrahm=3.50 
Km
Kancha=5.50 
Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
25 AMP. - 
HALDIBARI, 
NEAR 
MADRASHA, 
60 AMP. - 
GOPALPUR, 25 
AMP.- 
BANIYAPARA

--

Agricultural=200 
Acr
Shallow=150 Acr
Water Body=4 Acr
Forest=
Others=

 Food
Others Industres

5
2

20
4250 --

393



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

991

15
0,

 B
ar

od
an

gi
, D

om
oh

an
a

Maize, Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard Seed

Male=850
Female=750
Total=1600
SC=1550
ST=
Minority=50
Skilled=80
Unskilled=160

-- Kancha=1 Km
ELECTRIFIED, 
25 AMP.- 
BARODANGI

--

Agricultural=100 
Acr
Shallow=50 Acr
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Others Industres
Pottery

2
12

25
24 --

992

52
, C

ho
na

ga
ra

, D
om

oh
an

a

Maize, Paddy, Wheat, Jute, 
Mustard Seed

Male=2450
Female=2350
Total=4800
SC=2800
ST=
Minority=2000
Skilled=240
Unskilled=480

Commercial 
Bank=Bgvb

Metal=1 Km
Morrahm=2 Km
Kancha=3 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
25 AMP., 63 
AMP, 25 AMP, 
EAST 
CHAUNAGAR, 
DOMOHANA, 
WEST 
CHOWNAGAR

Potable=Yes
Non-Potable=1 Nos

Agricultural=400 
Acr
Shallow=350 Acr
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Food
Others Industres

2
2

8
1440 --

993

12
3,

 D
ud

in
da

, D
om

oh
an

a

--

Male=
Female=
Total=0
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=N -- --

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

394



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

994

17
1,

 K
am

at
, K

ar
an

di
gh

i -
 Ii

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=1181
Female=1081
Total=2262
SC=1357
ST=
Minority=904
Skilled=226
Unskilled=452

-- Kancha=6 Km
ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Potable

Non-Potable=Tubewell

Agricultural=500 
Acr
Shallow=30 Acr
Water Body=7 Acr
Forest=
Others=

 Food
Cane & Bamboo

8
2

56
5 --

995

17
0,

 A
lih

an
ag

ar
 , 

K
ar

an
di

gh
i -

 Ii

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=1011
Female=994
Total=2005
SC=1805
ST=
Minority=200
Skilled=200
Unskilled=400

-- Kancha=5 Km
ELECTRIFIED, 
NOT

Non-Potable=Tubewell

Agricultural=500 
Acr
Shallow=50 Acr
Water Body=2 Acr
Forest=
Others=

 Food 2 4
--

996

15
9,

 M
ah

es
hb

al
ln

a,
 K

ar
an

di
gh

i -
 Ii

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=1118
Female=991
Total=2109
SC=423
ST=
Minority=210
Skilled=211
Unskilled=422

Commercial 
Bank=Bgvb

Metal=1 Km
Kancha=2 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
Non-Potable=Tubewell

Agricultural=60 Acr
Shallow=20 Acr
Water Body=3 Acr
Forest=
Others=

 Food
Engineering

6
2

51
4 --

395



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

997

16
0,

 B
ha

au
r, 

 K
ar

an
di

gh
i -

 Ii

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=610
Female=601
Total=1211
SC=
ST=969
Minority=242
Skilled=121
Unskilled=242

-- Kancha=7 Km
NOT 
ELECTRIFIED, 
NOT

Non-Potable=Tubewell

Agricultural=200 
Acr
Shallow=30 Acr
Water Body=3 Acr
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

998

16
1,

 D
ha

np
ar

a,
 K

ar
an

di
gh

i -
 Ii

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=610
Female=601
Total=1211
SC=1090
ST=
Minority=121
Skilled=121
Unskilled=242

--
Morrahm=1 Km
Kancha=3 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
NOT

Potable=Potable
Non-Potable=Tubewell

Agricultural=300 
Acr
Shallow=80 Acr
Water Body=4 Acr
Forest=
Others=

 Food 1 2
--

999

16
2,

 S
al

am
pu

r, 
K

ar
an

di
gh

i -
 Ii

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=389
Female=373
Total=762
SC=457
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=38
Unskilled=76

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=2 Km

ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Potable
Non-Potable=Tubewell

Agricultural=70 Acr
Shallow=30 Acr
Water Body=4 Acr
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

396



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1000

16
3,

 D
al

im
ad

ah
a,

 K
ar

an
di

gh
i -

 Ii

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=598
Female=580
Total=1178
SC=1001
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=118
Unskilled=236

-- Kancha=7 Km
ELECTRIFIED, 
NOT

Potable=Potable
Non-Potable=Tubewell

Agricultural=400 
Acr
Shallow=100 Acr
Water Body=28 Acr
Forest=
Others=

 Food 2 4
--

1001

16
4,

 P
an

ch
lo

ha
, K

ar
an

di
gh

i -
 Ii

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=646
Female=700
Total=1346
SC=
ST=269
Minority=1077
Skilled=135
Unskilled=270

-- Kancha=5  Km
ELECTRIFIED, 
NOT

Potable=Potable
Non-Potable=Tubewell

Agricultural=400 
Acr
Shallow=1+80 Acr
Water Body=30 Acr
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

1002

16
5,

 T
un

iv
ita

 , 
K

ar
an

di
gh

i -
 Ii

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=924
Female=801
Total=1725
SC=1207
ST=
Minority=345
Skilled=173
Unskilled=346

-- Kancha=4 Km
ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Potable

Non-Potable=Tubewell

Agricultural=400 
Acr
Shallow=50 Acr
Water Body=5 Acr
Forest=
Others=

 Food 2 6
--

397



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1003

16
6,

 K
he

tra
ba

ri,
 K

ar
an

di
gh

i -
 Ii

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=507
Female=648
Total=1155
SC=542
ST=541
Minority=270
Skilled=116
Unskilled=232

-- Kancha=5 Km
ELECTRIFIED, 
NOT

Potable=Potable
Non-Potable=Tubewell

Agricultural=200 
Acr
Shallow=50 Acr
Water Body=4 Acr
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

1004

16
7,

 B
as

an
ta

ga
ch

h,
 K

ar
an

di
gh

i -
 Ii

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=812
Female=748
Total=1560
SC=1248
ST=
Minority=312
Skilled=156
Unskilled=312

--
Metal=0.50 Km
Kancha=3 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
NOT

Non-Potable=Tubewell

Agricultural=400 
Acr
Shallow=50 Acr
Water Body=15 Acr
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

1005

16
8,

 K
ar

an
di

gh
i, 

K
ar

an
di

gh
i -

 Ii

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=777
Female=724
Total=1501
SC=907
ST=
Minority=150
Skilled=150
Unskilled=300

--
Metal=0.50 Km
Kancha=3 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
NOT

Potable=Potable
Non-Potable=Tubewell

Agricultural=100 
Acr
Shallow=25 Acr
Water Body=10 Acr
Forest=
Others=

 Food
Engineering

1
1

2
2 --

398



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1006

17
9,

 P
ar

ga
on

, K
ar

an
di

gh
i -

 Ii

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=1458
Female=1407
Total=2865
SC=1290
ST=
Minority=1575
Skilled=287
Unskilled=594

--
Morrahm=2 Km
Kancha=8 Km

ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Potable
Non-Potable=Tubewell

Agricultural=500 
Acr
Shallow=25 Acr
Water Body=5 Acr
Forest=
Others=

 Food
Cane & Bamboo

2
25

4
75 --

1007

18
0,

 B
ha

gs
al

a,
 K

ar
an

di
gh

i -
 Ii

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=566
Female=538
Total=1104
SC=798
ST=30
Minority=276
Skilled=110
Unskilled=220

--
Morrahm=2 Km
Kancha=5 Km

ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Potable
Non-Potable=Tubewell

Agricultural=350 
Acr
Shallow=10 Acr
Water Body=5 Acr
Forest=
Others=

 Food 1 2
--

1008

18
2,

 B
ej

ua
r, 

K
ar

an
di

gh
i -

 Ii

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=1300
Female=1064
Total=2364
SC=2009
ST=308
Minority=45
Skilled=236
Unskilled=472

Commercial 
Bank=Boi
Others=Skus

Metal=1.50 Km
Kancha=3 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
Non-Potable=Yes

Agricultural=250 
Acr
Shallow=
Water Body=Yes
Forest=
Others=

 Food
Engineering

6
5

64
15 --

399



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1009

18
1,

 S
ad

ha
np

ur
,K

ar
an

di
gh

i -
 Ii

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=270
Female=257
Total=527
SC=421
ST=106
Minority=48
Skilled=26
Unskilled=53

--
Morrahm=0.50 
Km
Kancha=2 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
Non-Potable=Yes

Agricultural=200 
Acr
Shallow=25 Acr
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Food 2 4
--

1010

15
5,

 B
ha

ku
lia

, K
ar

an
di

gh
i -

 I

Paddy, Maize, Wheat, Jute

Male=383
Female=323
Total=706
SC=132
ST=-
Minority=48
Skilled=35
Unskilled=71

--

Metal=0.50 Km
Morrahm=1.50 
Km
Kancha=1.50 
Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
250KB

--

Agricultural=297 
Acr
Shallow=28 Acr
Water Body=8 Acr
Forest=1 Acr
Others=2 Acr

 -- -- --
Agro

Wood Carving

1011

14
7,

 B
ha

nd
ar

ba
ri,

 K
ar

an
di

gh
i-I

Jute , Wheat, Paddy

Male=619
Female=577
Total=1196
SC=426
ST=132
Minority=638
Skilled=120
Unskilled=240

--

Morrahm=3.50 
Km
Kancha=2.00 
Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
--

Agricultural=165 
Hctr
Shallow=36 Hctr
Water Body=4 Hctr
Forest=2 Hctr
Others=4 Hctr

 Agro
Jute

1
7

4
21

Agro
Engineering

Jute

400



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1012

14
6,

 B
ha

nd
ar

ba
ri 

 G
ac

hh
, K

ar
an

di
gh

i -
 I

Jute , Wheat, Paddy

Male=328
Female=313
Total=641
SC=288
ST=31
Minority=28
Skilled=32
Unskilled=64

--

Morrahm=3.00 
Km
Kancha=2.00 
Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
350KB

--

Agricultural=153 
Hctr
Shallow=47 Hctr
Water Body=3 Hctr
Forest=3 Hctr
Others=4 Hctr

 Jute 18 77
Agro
Jute

1013

14
4,

 D
w

ar
in

, K
ar

an
di

gh
i -

 I

Jute , Wheat, Paddy

Male=657
Female=676
Total=1333
SC=830
ST=-
Minority=503
Skilled=133
Unskilled=266

--

Metal=2.50 Km
Morrahm=2.50 
Km
Kancha=2.00 
Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
35.KB

--

Agricultural=109 
Hctr
Shallow=48 Hctr
Water Body=16 
Hctr
Forest=2 Hctr
Others=5 Hctr

 Agro
Jute

1
48

6
78

Agro
Jute

1014

14
8,

 N
ar

ay
an

pu
r, 

 K
ar

an
di

gh
i -

 I

Jute , Wheat, Paddy

Male=325
Female=328
Total=653
SC=38
ST=128
Minority=487
Skilled=32
Unskilled=65

--

Morrahm=1.00 
Km
Kancha=2.50 
Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
--

Agricultural=48 Hctr
Shallow=14 Hctr
Water Body=3 Hctr
Forest=1 Hctr
Others=2 Hctr

 Others Industres 2 212

Agro
Others Industries

Jute
Other Handicrafts

401



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1015

14
5,

 D
w

ar
an

, K
ar

an
di

gh
i -

 I

Jute , Wheat, Paddy

Male=799
Female=769
Total=1568
SC=963
ST=
Minority=605
Skilled=157
Unskilled=314

--

Metal=1.50 Km
Morrahm=3.00 
Km
Kancha=3.00 
Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
25 KB

--

Agricultural=132 
Hctr
Shallow=48 Hctr
Water Body=-
Forest=1 Hctr
Others=2 Hctr

 Jute 16 54
Agro
Jute

1016

15
1,

 B
as

ud
eb

pu
r, 

K
ar

an
di

gh
i -

 I

Jute , Wheat, Paddy

Male=1324
Female=1275
Total=2599
SC=819
ST=952
Minority=828
Skilled=260
Unskilled=520

--

Metal=0.50  Km
Morrahm=2.50 
Km
Kancha=3.50 
Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
45 KB

--

Agricultural=350Hct
r
Shallow=16 Hctr
Water Body=5 Hctr
Forest=2 Hctr
Others=7 Hctr

 Others Industres
Jute

2
16

556
56

Agro
Jute

1017

15
3,

 S
oh

ar
,  

K
ar

an
di

gh
i -

 I

Paddy, Maize, Wheat, Jute

Male=2197
Female=1875
Total=4072
SC=468
ST=154
Minority=3450
Skilled=407
Unskilled=814

--

Metal=2.00 Km
Morrahm=2.50 
Km
Kancha=3.00 
Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
45 KB

--

Agricultural=482 
Hctr
Shallow=36 Hctr
Water Body=5 Hctr
Forest=3 Hctr
Others=3 Hctr

 Others Industres 2 2440
Agro

Engineering

402



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1018

15
4,

 P
an

de
pu

r ,
 K

ar
an

di
gh

i -
 I

Paddy, Maize, Wheat, Jute

Male=1384
Female=1291
Total=2675
SC=816
ST=243
Minority=1616
Skilled=268
Unskilled=516

Commercial 
Bank=1 Sbi, 1 
Bgvb

Metal=5.00 Km
Morrahm=2.00 
Km
Kancha=2.00 
Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
150 KB

--

Agricultural=442 
Acr
Shallow=45 Acr
Water Body=36 Acr
Forest=8 Acr
Others=3 Acr

 Electrical/Electronics
Others Industres

Wood Carving

1
2
2

11
950

8

Agro
Engineering

Wood Carving

1019

16
9,

 P
ut

hi
m

ar
i, 

K
ar

an
di

gh
i -

 I

Jute , Wheat, Paddy

Male=498
Female=490
Total=988
SC=813
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=49
Unskilled=99

--

Metal=1.00 Km
Morrahm=3.00 
Km
Kancha=2.50 
Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
30KB

Non-Potable=Yes

Agricultural=245 
Acr
Shallow=16 Acr
Water Body=4 Acr
Forest=2 Acr
Others=1 Acr

 Agro
Engineering

Jute

3
1

15

18
8

33

Agro
Engineering

Jute
Wood Carving

1020

17
2,

 D
ak

sh
in

 M
ah

es
hp

ur
, K

ar
an

di
gh

i -
 I

Jute , Wheat, Paddy

Male=96
Female=89
Total=185
SC=185
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=9
Unskilled=19

--

Morrahm=0.50 
Km
Kancha=2.00 
Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
25 KB

Non-Potable=Yes

Agricultural=128 
Acr
Shallow=14 Acr
Water Body=2 Acr
Forest=1 Acr
Others=

 Agro
Jute

2
18

12
41

Agro
Jute

403



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1021

15
7,

 P
an

as
hb

ar
i, 

K
ar

an
di

gh
i -

 I

Jute , Wheat, Paddy

Male=369
Female=335
Total=704
SC=513
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=35
Unskilled=70

--

Metal=2.50 Km
Morrahm=1.50 
Km
Kancha=2.00 
Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
35 KB

Non-Potable=Yes

Agricultural=188  
Acr
Shallow=19 Acr
Water Body=7 Acr
Forest=1 Acr
Others=1 Acr

 Pottery 3 15

Agro
Engineering

Pottery
Wood Carving

1022

15
8,

 M
oh

an
pu

r, 
K

ar
an

di
gh

i -
 I

Jute , Wheat, Paddy

Male=1262
Female=1132
Total=2394
SC=1876
ST=
Minority=15
Skilled=240
Unskilled=480

--

Metal=1.50 Km
Morrahm=1.50 
Km
Kancha=2.00 
Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
75 KB

Potable=A. Potable 
Non-Potable=Yes

Agricultural=325 
Acr
Shallow=49 Acr
Water Body=5 Acr
Forest=1 Acr
Others=1 Acr

 Agro
Engineering

Pottery
Wood Carving

2
2

15
11

15
12
48
25

Agro
Engineering

Pottery
Wood Carving

1023

15
6 

, P
ic

hh
la

, K
ar

an
di

gh
i -

 I

Paddy, Maize, Wheat, Jute

Male=702
Female=661
Total=1363
SC=640
ST=
Minority=29
Skilled=137
Unskilled=274

--

Metal=3.00 Km
Morrahm=1.50 
Km
Kancha=2.50 
Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
Non-Potable=Yes

Agricultural=413 
Acr
Shallow=26 Acr
Water Body=17 Acr
Forest=2 Acr
Others=2 Acr

 Agro
Engineering

Pottery

4
2
-

42
12
-

Agro
Electrical/Electronics

Pottery
Wood Carving

404



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1024

13
6,

 B
el

ba
ri,

 L
ah

ut
ar

a 
-I

Mesta, M.Seed, Paddy, 
Jute, Wheat

Male=361
Female=242
Total=603
SC=
ST=396
Minority=207
Skilled=53
Unskilled=525

-- Kancha=0.8 Km
YES, Potable=Yes

Agricultural=70 Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=7 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

1025

13
7,

 J
ot

ila
m

at
,  

La
hu

ta
ra

 -I

Mesta, M.Seed, Paddy, 
Jute, Wheat

Male=195
Female=156
Total=351
SC=
ST=351
Minority=
Skilled=13
Unskilled=185

-- Kancha=7.5 Km
YES, Potable=Yes

Agricultural=54.42 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=14 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

1026

14
1,

 D
ha

ng
ao

n,
  L

ah
ut

ar
a 

-I

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=3621
Female=3402
Total=7023
SC=6469
ST=
Minority=654
Skilled=227
Unskilled=1728

-- Kancha=0.8 Km
YES, Potable=Yes

Agricultural=122 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=11 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

405



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1027

13
9,

 S
ab

dh
an

,  
La

hu
ta

ra
 -I

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=9857
Female=8533
Total=18390
SC=4643
ST=904
Minority=12843
Skilled=372
Unskilled=3981

-- Kancha=0.8 Km
YES, Potable=Yes

Agricultural=169 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=19 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

1028

14
2,

 B
ha

gd
w

ar
in

,  
La

hu
ta

ra
 -I

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=1625
Female=1498
Total=3123
SC=
ST=
Minority=3123
Skilled=121
Unskilled=1206

--
Kancha=6.00 
Km

YES, Potable=Yes

Agricultural=94 Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=14 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

1029

14
3,

 G
ar

ul
 B

ha
sh

a,
  L

ah
ut

ar
a 

-I

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=3231
Female=2912
Total=6143
SC=5715
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=151
Unskilled=1512

-- Kancha=2 Km
YES, Potable=Yes

Agricultural=105 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=18 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

406



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1030

13
8,

 P
ur

ba
 P

ip
la

,  
La

hu
ta

ra
 -I

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=1271
Female=1072
Total=2343
SC=2347
ST=
Minority=82
Skilled=138
Unskilled=1774

-- Kancha=4 Km
YES, Potable=Yes

Agricultural=198 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=09 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

1031

19
3,

 M
oh

an
pu

r, 
 L

ah
ut

ar
a 

-I

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=3672
Female=3408
Total=7080
SC=1004
ST=12
Minority=6002
Skilled=247
Unskilled=2672

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=4 Km

YES, Potable=Yes

Agricultural=126 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=15 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

1032

14
0,

 L
ah

ut
ar

a,
  L

ah
ut

ar
a 

-I

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=6312
Female=5645
Total=11957
SC=6517
ST=2143
Minority=3297
Skilled=119
Unskilled=2139

-- Kancha=6 Km
YES, Potable=Yes

Agricultural=212 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=22 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

407



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1033

13
0,

 G
ai

ga
on

,  
La

hu
ta

ra
 -I

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=2517
Female=2457
Total=4974
SC=147
ST=
Minority=4827
Skilled=113
Unskilled=1608

-- Kancha=4.5 Km
YES, Potable=Yes

Agricultural=125 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=10 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

1034

13
5,

 D
ul

eh
pu

r, 
 L

ah
ut

ar
a 

-I

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=4849
Female=4205
Total=9054
SC=250
ST=
Minority=8804
Skilled=212
Unskilled=2761

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=6.5 Km

YES, Potable=Yes

Agricultural=119 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=17 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

1035

12
9,

 K
es

ha
bp

ur
,  

La
hu

ta
ra

 -I

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=5098
Female=4296
Total=9394
SC=3021
ST=
Minority=6353
Skilled=227
Unskilled=2211

-- Kancha=7.5 Km
YES, Potable=Yes

Agricultural=201 
Hec
Shallow=
Water Body=23 Hec
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

408



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1036

18
9 

- D
ak

sh
in

 J
ad

ab
pu

r, 
 L

ah
ut

ar
a-

Ii

Paddy, Wheat, Jute Maize

Male=614
Female=582
Total=1196
SC=716
ST=
Minority=96
Skilled=120
Unskilled=240

Commercial 
Bank=No
Co-Operative 
Bank=No
Others=No

Metal=0.5 Km
Morrahm=0.5 
Km
Kancha=5.0 Km

NOT, 
Non-Potable=Shallow

Agricultural=319.9 
Acr
Shallow=36.7 Acr
Water Body=9.8 Acr
Forest=
Others=2.7 Acr

 Pottery 30 150
Food

Pottery

1037

18
4-

 B
al

ic
ho

r, 
La

hu
ta

ra
-Ii

Paddy, Wheat, Jute Maize

Male=682
Female=644
Total=1326
SC=927
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=133
Unskilled=266

Commercial 
Bank=No
Co-Operative 
Bank=No
Others=No

Metal=2.0 Km 
Approx
Morrahm=1.0 
Km Approx
Kancha=1.0 Km 
Approx

ELECTRIFIED, 
63.KV

Non-Potable=Shallow

Agricultural=309.9 
Acr
Shallow=42.6 Acr
Water Body=7.9 Acr
Forest=
Others=1.86 Acr

 Food 5 15 Food

1038

17
8 

- S
ul

ta
np

ur
, L

ah
ut

ar
a-

Ii

Paddy, Wheat, Jute Maize

Male=577
Female=549
Total=1126
SC=378
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=113
Unskilled=226

Commercial 
Bank=No
Co-Operative 
Bank=No
Others=No

Metal=0.5 Km 
Approx
Kancha=1.5 Km 
Approx

ELECTRIFIED, 
25 KV

Non-Potable=Shallow

Agricultural=33.8 
Acr
Shallow=10.6 Acr
Water Body=2.6 Acr
Forest=2.6 Acr
Others=

 -- -- -- --

409



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1039

17
7 

- A
la

m
pu

r, 
La

hu
ta

ra
-Ii

Paddy, Wheat, Jute Maize

Male=825
Female=782
Total=1607
SC=637
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=161
Unskilled=322

Commercial 
Bank=No
Co-Operative 
Bank=No
Others=No

Metal=0.2 Km
Morrahm=1.0 
Km
Kancha=3.0 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
63.KV

Non-Potable=Shallow

Agricultural=217.7 
Acr
Shallow=57.8 Acr
Water Body=6.7 Acr
Forest=
Others=1.89 Acr

 -- -- --
Food

1040

18
6 

- M
irj

at
pu

r, 
La

hu
ta

ra
-Ii

Paddy, Wheat, Jute Maize

Male=1010
Female=986
Total=1996
SC=1886
ST=
Minority=25
Skilled=200
Unskilled=400

Commercial 
Bank=No
Co-Operative 
Bank=No
Others=No

Metal=1.0 Km 
Approx
Morrahm=2.0 
Km Approx
Kancha=8.0 Km 
Approx

NOT, 
Non-Potable=Shallow

Agricultural=186.5 
Acr
Shallow=56.7 Acr
Water Body=5.7 Acr
Forest=
Others=2.1 Acr

 -- -- --
Food

1041

19
0 

- K
am

ar
to

r,L
ah

ut
ar

a-
Ii

Paddy, Wheat, Jute Maize

Male=1119
Female=1077
Total=2196
SC=986
ST=
Minority=1202
Skilled=220
Unskilled=440

Commercial 
Bank=No
Co-Operative 
Bank=No
Others=No

Metal=2.0 Km 
Approx
Morrahm=1.5 
Km Approx
Kancha=5.0 Km 
Approx

ELECTRIFIED, 
63 KV

Non-Potable=Shallow

Agricultural=756.8 
Acr
Shallow=91.56 Acr
Water Body=6.75 
Acr
Forest=
Others=1.9 Acr

 Food
Others Industres
Brass Bell/Dokra

Pottery

4
2
3
4

8
8
3
8

Food

410



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1042

19
1 

- M
eh

en
da

ba
ri,

 L
ah

ut
ar

a-
Ii

Jute, Paddy, Wheat, Maize, 
Mustard Seed

Male=647
Female=621
Total=1268
SC=478
ST=
Minority=592
Skilled=127
Unskilled=254

Commercial 
Bank=No
Co-Operative 
Bank=No
Others=No

Metal=2 Km
Morrahm=1 Km
Kancha=2.5 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
63.KV

Non-Potable=Tube Well, 
Shallow

Agricultural=273.6 
Acr
Shallow=1.6 Acr
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=2.7 Acr

 -- -- --
Food

1043

18
8 

- S
ad

ip
ur

, L
ah

ut
ar

a-
Ii

Paddy, Wheat, Jute Maize

Male=854
Female=822
Total=1676
SC=792
ST=
Minority=382
Skilled=168
Unskilled=236

Commercial 
Bank=No
Co-Operative 
Bank=No
Others=No

Morrahm=0.5 
Km
Kancha=3.6 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
63 KV

Non-Potable=Shallow

Agricultural=576.7 
Acr
Shallow=1.86 Acr
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=2.8 Acr

 Food 3 30 Food

1044

17
6 

- S
er

ga
on

, L
ah

ut
ar

a-
Ii

Jute, Paddy, Wheat, Maize, 
Mustard Seed

Male=631
Female=605
Total=1236
SC=178
ST=92
Minority=
Skilled=124
Unskilled=248

Commercial 
Bank=No
Co-Operative 
Bank=No
Others=No

Kancha=3.6 Km
ELECTRIFIED, 
63.KV

Non-Potable=Shallow

Agricultural=136.5 
Acr
Shallow=76.02 Acr
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=1.92 Acr

 -- -- --
Food

411



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1045

17
5-

 B
os

ra
, L

ah
ut

ar
a-

Ii

Paddy, Wheat, Jute Maize

Male=896
Female=860
Total=1756
SC=1276
ST=6
Minority=236
Skilled=176
Unskilled=362

Commercial 
Bank=No
Co-Operative 
Bank=No
Others=No

Morrahm=1 Km
Kancha=3.5 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
63 KV

Non-Potable=Shallow

Agricultural=672.7 
Acr
Shallow=130.5 Acr
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=2.26 Acr

 -- -- --
Food

1046

17
4 

- J
ay

na
ga

r, 
La

hu
ta

ra
-Ii

Paddy, Wheat, Jute Maize

Male=193
Female=185
Total=378
SC=378
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=19
Unskilled=38

Commercial 
Bank=No
Co-Operative 
Bank=No
Others=No

Kancha=2.6 Km
NOT, 

Non-Potable=Shallow

Agricultural=107.6 
Acr
Shallow=26.9 Acr
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=1.92 Acr

 -- -- --
Food

1047

17
3 

- B
ud

hr
a,

La
hu

ta
ra

-Ii

Jute, Paddy, Wheat, Maize, 
Mustard Seed

Male=1243
Female=1193
Total=2436
SC=986
ST=
Minority=1056
Skilled=244
Unskilled=488

Commercial 
Bank=No
Co-Operative 
Bank=No
Others=No

Metal=0.5 Km
Morrahm=1.6 
Km
Kancha=3.4 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
100 KV

Non-Potable=Shallow

Agricultural=386.7 
Acr
Shallow=106.8 Acr
Water Body=0.6 Acr
Forest=
Others=2.7 Acr

 Other Handicrafts 1 46
--

412



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1048

18
7 

- B
ar

an
ga

on
,L

ah
ut

ar
a-

Ii

Jute, Paddy, Wheat, Maize, 
Mustard Seed

Male=1376
Female=1322
Total=2698
SC=752
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=270
Unskilled=540

Commercial 
Bank=No
Co-Operative 
Bank=No
Others=No

Metal=1.5 Km
Morrahm=1.6 
Km
Kancha=3.1 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
63 KV

Non-Potable=Shallow

Agricultural=198.7 
Acr
Shallow=56.6 Acr
Water Body=2.7 Acr
Forest=
Others=2.3 Acr

 -- -- --
Food

1049

19
2-

H
ar

in
to

r,L
ah

ut
ar

a-
Ii

Jute, Paddy, Wheat, Maize, 
Mustard Seed

Male=853
Female=815
Total=1668
SC=86
ST=26
Minority=1122
Skilled=167
Unskilled=324

Commercial 
Bank=No
Co-Operative 
Bank=No
Others=No

Morrahm=1.0 
Km
Kancha=6.0 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
63 KV

Non-Potable=Shallow

Agricultural=385.7 
Acr
Shallow=81.5 Acr
Water Body=6.9 Acr
Forest=
Others=1.94 Acr

 Cane & Bamboo
Other Handicrafts

3
1

6
2

Food
Cane & Bamboo

1050

18
5 

, R
ab

an
pu

r, 
 L

ah
ut

ar
a-

Ii

Jute, Paddy, Wheat, Maize, 
Mustard Seed

Male=731
Female=691
Total=1422
SC=856
ST=30
Minority=6
Skilled=142
Unskilled=284

Commercial 
Bank=No
Co-Operative 
Bank=No
Others=No

Metal=1.20 Km 
Approx
Morrahm=0.80 
Km Approx
Kancha=1.00 
Km Approx

ELECTRIFIED, 
63 KV

Non-Potable=Shallow

Agricultural=687.90 
Acr
Shallow=56.60 Acr
Water Body=9.70 
Acr
Forest=
Others=2.10 Acr

 Food
Wood Carving

5
2

40
8

Food

413



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1051

34
, C

hi
na

ch
 , 

R
an

ig
an

j

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=610
Female=600
Total=1210
SC=500
ST=50
Minority=660
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=2 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
35 KV

Non-Potable=Tubewell

Agricultural=425 
Acr
Shallow=100 Acr
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

1052

33
, J

ag
ad

is
hp

ur
, R

an
ig

an
j

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=250
Female=245
Total=495
SC=175
ST=
Minority=320
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Kancha=2.50 
Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
35 KV

Non-Potable=Tubewell

Agricultural=400 
Acr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

1053

32
, S

im
an

an
da

pu
r, 

R
an

ig
an

j

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=350
Female=340
Total=690
SC=
ST=150
Minority=540
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=4 Km
ELECTRIFIED, 
35 KV

Non-Potable=Tubewell

Agricultural=450 
Acr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

414



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1054

31
, B

ha
gs

ur
, R

an
ig

an
j

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=300
Female=290
Total=590
SC=100
ST=
Minority=490
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3 Km
ELECTRIFIED, 
35 KV

Non-Potable=Tubewell

Agricultural=425 
Acr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

1055

30
, C

ha
nd

pu
r, 

R
an

ig
an

j

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=155
Female=145
Total=300
SC=300
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=0.50 Km
Kancha=2 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
25 KV

Non-Potable=Tubewell

Agricultural=325 
Acr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

1056

27
, S

hi
ta

lp
ur

, R
an

ig
an

j

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=
Female=
Total=0
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=1.50 Km
Kancha=1 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
Non-Potable=-

Agricultural=470 
Acr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

415



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1057

28
, P

as
ch

im
 M

ah
es

hp
ur

, R
an

ig
an

j

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=455
Female=445
Total=900
SC=500
ST=
Minority=400
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Kancha=1.50 
Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
35 KV

Non-Potable=Tubewell

Agricultural=475 
Acr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

1058

29
, B

ag
ila

, R
an

ig
an

j

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=1500
Female=1490
Total=2990
SC=500
ST=100
Minority=2290
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=3.50 
Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
35X2 KV 
BAGILA

Non-Potable=Tubewell

Agricultural=750 
Acr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

1059

36
, P

as
ch

im
 P

ip
la

, R
an

ig
an

j

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=490
Female=480
Total=970
SC=300
ST=670
Minority=670
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=4 Km
ELECTRIFIED, 
35 KV

Non-Potable=Tubewell

Agricultural=475 
Acr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

416



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1060

37
,  

B
or

ai
l, 

R
an

ig
an

j

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=200
Female=190
Total=390
SC=230
ST=
Minority=160
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=2 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
25 KV

Non-Potable=Tubewell

Agricultural=385 
Acr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

1061

35
, K

am
ar

tu
a,

 R
an

ig
an

j

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=600
Female=550
Total=1150
SC=160
ST=50
Minority=940
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=4 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
35 KV

Non-Potable=Tubewell

Agricultural=525 
Acr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

1062

40
,  

C
ha

nd
go

la
, R

an
ig

an
j

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=360
Female=350
Total=710
SC=300
ST=100
Minority=310
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=0.50 Km
Kancha=3 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
35 KV

Non-Potable=Tubewell

Agricultural=525 
Acr
Shallow=
Water Body=100 
Acr
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

417



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1063

38
, S

ur
ta

, R
an

ig
an

j

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=130
Female=125
Total=255
SC=
ST=155
Minority=100
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3 Km
NOT 
ELECTRIFIED, Non-Potable=Tubewell

Agricultural=385 
Acr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

1064

39
, S

us
hi

la
pu

r, 
R

an
ig

an
j

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=350
Female=340
Total=690
SC=200
ST=390
Minority=100
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=1.50 Km
Kancha=2 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
35 KM

Non-Potable=Tubewell

Agricultural=470 
Acr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

1065

50
, P

al
sa

, R
an

ig
an

j

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=2510
Female=2500
Total=5010
SC=3500
ST=300
Minority=1210
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=1.50 Km
Kancha=3 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
65 KV

Non-Potable=Tubewell

Agricultural=600 
Acr
Shallow=200 Acr
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

418



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1066

48
, M

an
ko

r, 
R

an
ig

an
j

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=1275
Female=1125
Total=2400
SC=2100
ST=400
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=6 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
35 KV 
MANKOR

Potable=Electric Shellow
Non-Potable=-

Agricultural=750 
Acr
Shallow=6 Nos
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Food
Cane & Bamboo

2
2

2
4

Food
Cane & Bamboo

1067

49
, B

ag
in

da
r, 

R
an

ig
an

j

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=225
Female=200
Total=425
SC=175
ST=250
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=3 Km
NOT 
ELECTRIFIED, Non-Potable=Tubewell

Agricultural=350 
Acr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

1068

47
, J

al
al

pu
r, 

R
an

ig
an

j

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=130
Female=120
Total=250
SC=
ST=250
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=2 Km
NOT 
ELECTRIFIED, Non-Potable=Tubewell

Agricultural=300 
Acr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Cane & Bamboo 4 8
--

419



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1069

46
, J

al
al

pu
r, 

M
ill

ik
, R

an
ig

an
j

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=225
Female=210
Total=435
SC=
ST=385
Minority=150
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=3 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
35 KV

Non-Potable=Tubewell

Agricultural=525 
Acr
Shallow=
Water Body=100 
Acr
Forest=
Others=

 Cane & Bamboo 2 6 Cane & Bamboo

1070

45
, G

ho
rd

ha
, R

an
ig

an
j

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=400
Female=390
Total=790
SC=
ST=790
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=5 Km
NOT 
ELECTRIFIED, Non-Potable=Tubewell

Agricultural=500 
Acr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Food 1 1
--

1071

44
, S

ah
ap

ur
, R

an
ig

an
j

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=155
Female=140
Total=295
SC=
ST=295
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=1.50 
Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
25 KV

Non-Potable=Tubewell

Agricultural=325 
Acr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Cane & Bamboo 20 40 Cane & Bamboo

420



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1072

43
, F

ul
ba

ri,
 R

an
ig

an
j

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=155
Female=145
Total=300
SC=
ST=50
Minority=250
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=0.50 Km
Kancha=3 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
25 KV                  
FULBARI

Non-Potable=Tubewell

Agricultural=300 
Acr
Shallow=
Water Body=1
Forest=
Others=

 Food
Cane & Bamboo

2
4

2
8

Food

1073

42
, H

or
ra

 , 
R

an
ig

an
j

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=175
Female=155
Total=330
SC=
ST=330
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- Kancha=4 Km
ELECTRIFIED, 
25 KV

Non-Potable=Tubewell

Agricultural=380 
Acr
Shallow=1
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

1074

41
, K

al
ib

ar
i, 

R
an

ig
an

j

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=840
Female=760
Total=1600
SC=700
ST=900
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=0.50 Km
Kancha=3 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
35 KV 
KALIBARI

Potable=Potable
Non-Potable=Tubewell

Agricultural=475 
Acr
Shallow=2
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Food
Engineering

1
1

2
2 --

421



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1075

51
, R

an
ig

an
j, 

R
an

ig
an

j

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=3000
Female=2980
Total=5980
SC=1500
ST=150
Minority=4330
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=5 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
3 THREE 25 
UNITS

Non-Potable=Tubewell

Agricultural=
Shallow=Pumpset
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro 3 6
--

1076

51
, R

an
ig

an
j, 

R
an

ig
an

j

Paddy, Wheat, Jute

Male=7920
Female=5280
Total=13200
SC=2565
ST=75
Minority=10560
Skilled=0.3
Unskilled=0.6

--
Metal=3.5 Km
Morrahm=2 Km
Kancha=4 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
NOT 
AVAILABLE

Potable=Potable
Non-Potable=-

Agricultural=500 
Acr
Shallow=1+10
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Food
Forest

Others Industres
Other Handicrafts

5
3
2
5

17
9

11000
15

Food

1077

79
, K

ac
hn

a,
 R

as
ak

ho
w

a-
 I

Maize, Mustard Seed, 
Wheat, Jute Paddy

Male=1173
Female=1078
Total=2251
SC=20
ST=30
Minority=2001
Skilled=225
Unskilled=450

--
Metal=1.50 Km
Kancha=9 Km

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED, 
1 PC 25 KV

--

Agricultural=326 
Acr
Shallow=129.41 Acr
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Food
Others Industres

1
2

2
800 --

422



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1078

10
6,

 N
aj

irp
ur

, R
as

ak
ho

w
a-

 I

Jute , Paddy, Wheat

Male=1271
Female=1207
Total=2478
SC=
ST=245
Minority=2233
Skilled=248
Unskilled=496

--

Metal=1 Km
Morrahm=1.50 
Km
Kancha=9 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
NAJIRPUR 
PARTS-1 
(65KV), 
ADIBASHIPAR-
1 (65 KV)

--

Agricultural=662.46 
Acr
Shallow=262.88 Acr
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Others Industres 2 240
--

1079

10
5,

 S
ay

ed
pu

r, 
R

as
ak

ho
w

a-
 I

Vegetable, Paddy, Wheat, 
Jute, Mustard Seed

Male=281
Female=260
Total=541
SC=365
ST=56
Minority=120
Skilled=27
Unskilled=54

-- -- -- --

Agricultural=208 
Acr
Shallow=82.60 Acr
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

1080

11
9,

 B
ur

ih
ar

, R
as

ak
ho

w
a-

 I

Maize, Mustard Seed, 
Wheat, Jute Paddy

Male=1230
Female=1220
Total=2450
SC=
ST=130
Minority=2320
Skilled=245
Unskilled=490

--
Morrahm=1 Km
Kancha=10 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
3 NOS TOTAL  
CAPACITY - 
180KV

--

Agricultural=249.25 
Acr
Shallow=98.91 Acr
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Food
Others Industres
Cane & Bamboo

2
2
4

4
1000

6
--

423



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1081

11
8,

 D
eh

ra
, R

as
ak

ho
w

a-
 I

Maize, Mustard Seed, 
Wheat, Jute Paddy

Male=158
Female=139
Total=297
SC=202
ST=
Minority=95
Skilled=15
Unskilled=30

-- Kancha=7 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
1 NOS 
CAPACITY - 60 
KV IN MIDDLE 
POINT OF 
DEHRA MORE

--

Agricultural=194.79 
Acr
Shallow=77.3 Acr
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Food
Others Industres
Cane & Bamboo

1
2
6

2
40
6

--

1082

10
3,

 D
ha

ti 
Pa

ra
,  

R
as

ak
ho

w
a-

 I

Maize, Mustard Seed, 
Wheat, Jute Paddy

Male=247
Female=281
Total=528
SC=525
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=26
Unskilled=53

--
Metal=1 Km
Morrahm=1 Km
Kancha=2 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
1 NOS NEAR 
SUNIL 
SARKAR 
HOUSE 25 KV

--

Agricultural=65.11 
Acr
Shallow=25.84 Acr
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- --
Food

Other Handicrafts

1083

10
2,

 R
ud

el
, R

as
ak

ho
w

a-
 I

Lichi, Mango, Paddy, 
Wheat, Maize. Mustard 
Sed, Jute

Male=1078
Female=1078
Total=2156
SC=215
ST=62
Minority=1879
Skilled=216
Unskilled=432

--

Metal=1.5 Km
Morrahm=0.5 
Km
Kancha=3 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
6 TRANS. - 1 = 
25 KV OTHER 
5= 15 KV ALL

--

Agricultural=268.38 
Acr
Shallow=106.5 Acr
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Food
Forest

Engineering
Others Industres

3
1
2
2

10
5
8

1200
--

424



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1084

10
4,

 P
ra

n 
N

ag
ar

, R
as

ak
ho

w
a-

 I

Maize, Mustard Seed, 
Wheat, Jute Paddy

Male=497
Female=446
Total=943
SC=573
ST=
Minority=370
Skilled=47
Unskilled=94

--
Metal=1.5 Km
Morrahm=1 Km
Kancha=6 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
--

Agricultural=287.28 
Acr
Shallow=114 Acr
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Others Industres
Pottery

Cane & Bamboo

2
6
3

130
24
6

--

1085

84
, B

ha
ba

ni
pu

r, 
R

as
ak

ho
w

a-
 I

Maize, Mustard Seed, 
Wheat, Jute Paddy

Male=1725
Female=1650
Total=3375
SC=59
ST=20
Minority=3296
Skilled=338
Unskilled=676

--
Metal=2 Km
Morrahm=1 Km
Kancha=10 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
NEAR HABIB 
HOUSE (1) 
NEAR J. 
MASJID 63 KV

--

Agricultural=310.42 
Kv
Shallow=154.93 Kv
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Food
Others Industres
Cane & Bamboo

3
2
8

6
2800

24
--

1086

81
, P

ou
ti,

 R
as

ak
ho

w
a-

 I

Maize, Mustard Seed, 
Wheat, Jute Paddy

Male=830
Female=726
Total=1556
SC=1106
ST=152
Minority=298
Skilled=156
Unskilled=312

--
Metal=1.5 Km
Morrahm=1 Km
Kancha=7 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
1 AT BISWAS 
PARA25 KV , I 
NEAR BINOD 
HOUSE 25 KV, 
1 AT POUTI 
HAT 65 KV

--

Agricultural=413.69 
Acr
Shallow=164.16 Acr
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Food
Others Industres

2
2

4
165 --

425



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1087

82
, B

et
na

, R
as

ak
ho

w
a-

 I

Potato, Maize, Mustard 
Seed, Wheat, Jute Paddy

Male=1512
Female=1345
Total=2857
SC=450
ST=655
Minority=1752
Skilled=286
Unskilled=592

-- -- -- --

Agricultural=548.73 
Acr
Shallow=217.75 Acr
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

1088

80
, U

tta
r B

et
na

, R
as

ak
ho

w
a-

 I

Potato, Maize, Mustard 
Seed, Wheat, Jute Paddy

Male=129
Female=126
Total=255
SC=180
ST=75
Minority=
Skilled=13
Unskilled=26

--
Morrahm=0.5 
Km
Kancha=2 Km

-- --

Agricultural=97.02 
Acr
Shallow=83.5 Acr
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

1089

83
, G

op
la

, R
as

ak
ho

w
a-

 I

Wheat, Paddy, Jute, 
Mustard Seed

Male=780
Female=716
Total=1496
SC=8
ST=
Minority=1488
Skilled=150
Unskilled=300

--

Metal=1 Km
Morrahm=0.5 
Km
Kancha=5 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
1

--

Agricultural=209.16 
Acr
Shallow=83 Acr
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Food
Others Industres

1
2

2
765 --

426



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1090

78
, D

eb
oh

or
 M

et
ek

, R
as

ak
ho

w
a-

 I

--

Male=184
Female=171
Total=355
SC=220
ST=135
Minority=
Skilled=18
Unskilled=36

-- -- -- --

Agricultural=103.81  
Acr
Shallow=41.19 Acr
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 -- -- -- --

1091

77
, D

ig
hu

lg
ao

n,
 R

as
ak

ho
w

a-
 I

Jute , Paddy, Wheat

Male=1502
Female=1425
Total=2927
SC=110
ST=725
Minority=2092
Skilled=293
Unskilled=586

--
Metal=2.5 Km
Morrahm=1 Km
Kancha=4 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
(1) MALLIK 
BASTI 1-15 KV, 
(2) 
BAIRGACHHI 1-
63 KV, (3) 
BAIRGACHHI, 
FIELD 1-15 KV 
(4) YUNUS 
PARA 1-63 KV

--

Agricultural=810.55 
Acr
Shallow=312.69 Acr
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Food
Cane & Bamboo

2
30

4
90 --

1092

1,
 M

al
ko

ta
, D

al
kh

ol
a 

-1

Paddy, Maize, Jute, 
Masturd Seed

Male=390
Female=410
Total=800
SC=504
ST=126
Minority=210
Skilled=125
Unskilled=240

--
Metal=0.5 Km
Morrahm=5 Km
Kancha=2 Km

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED , 
INFRONT OF 
KAMAL 
AJGOR'S 
HOUSE NEAR 
OF KISHORI 
MOHAN 
SARKAR'S 
HOUSE

Potable=Potable

Agricultural=300 
Acr
Shallow=50 Acr
Water Body=20 Acr
Forest=
Others=30 Acr

 Food
Wood Carving

1
3

5
12

Food

427



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1093

2,
 L

oh
ap

ur
, D

al
kh

ol
a 

-1
 

Paddy, Maize, Jute, 
Masturd Seed

Male=307
Female=300
Total=607
SC=214
ST=28
Minority=365
Skilled=100
Unskilled=307

-- Kancha=6 Km

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED , 
NEAR OF THE 
GRAVE YARD

Potable=Potable

Agricultural=265 
Acr
Shallow=45 Acr
Water Body=35 Acr
Forest=-
Others=10 Acr

 Chemical 2 328
--

1094

B
av

on
ia

 (3
), 

D
al

kh
ol

a-
1

Wheat, Paddy, Maize, Jute, 
Patato

Male=856
Female=844
Total=1700
SC=850
ST=85
Minority=765
Skilled=150
Unskilled=700

--
Metal=1 Km.
Kancha=4 Km.

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED , 
NEAR OF THE 
HARASIT 
KANJILAL'S 
HOUSE

Potable=Potable

Agricultural=375 
Acr
Shallow=45 Acr
Water Body=10 Acr
Forest=
Others=20 Acr

 Others Industres
Cane & Bamboo

2
5

612
15

Cane & Bamboo

1095

A
bd

ul
pu

r (
04

), 
D

al
kh

ol
a,

 -1

Paddy, Maize, Jute, 
Masturd Seed

Male=870
Female=708
Total=1578
SC=1342
ST=236
Minority=
Skilled=200
Unskilled=350

--
Metal=1 Km.
Kancha=3 Km

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED , 
NEAR OF THE 
BIREN 
BISWAS'S 
HOUSE, NEAR 
OF THE 
KARTIK 
BISWAS'S 
HOUSE

Potable=Potable

Agricultural=380 
Acr
Shallow=40 Acr
Water Body=15 Acr
Forest=
Others=25 Acr

 -- -- -- --

428



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1096

Ja
yr

am
pu

r (
5)

, D
al

kh
ol

a 
- 1

Jute, Paddy, Wheat, Maize, 
Mustard Seed

Male=165
Female=125
Total=290
SC=15
ST=275
Minority=
Skilled=25
Unskilled=50

-- Kancha=13 Km
PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED , 
-

Potable=Potable

Agricultural=225 
Acr
Shallow=20 Acr
Water Body=15 Acr
Forest=
Others=15 Acr

 -- -- -- --

1097

6,
 P

ur
ba

 M
at

ia
ry

, D
al

kh
ol

a-
1

Wheat, Paddy, Maize, Jute, 
Patato

Male=896
Female=867
Total=1763
SC=35
ST=230
Minority=1498
Skilled=50
Unskilled=1400

-- Kancha=10 Km
-, 
NEAR OF THE 
MSK SCHOOL

Potable=Potable

Agricultural=425 
Acr
Shallow=75 Acr
Water Body=40 Acr
Forest=
Others=60 Acr

 Others Industres 2 1350
--

1098

H
em

en
pu

r(7
), 

D
al

kh
ol

a-
1

Paddy, Maize, Jute, 
Masturd Seed

Male=320
Female=365
Total=685
SC=80
ST=305
Minority=300
Skilled=75
Unskilled=290

--
Metal=1 Km.
Kancha=15 Km

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED , 
NEAR OF THE 
LUTFUL 
TUBU'S 
HOUSE

Potable=Potable
Non-Potable=Ponds

Agricultural=450 
Acr
Shallow=50 Acr
Water Body=30 Acr
Forest=
Others=45 Acr

 Others Industres
Cane & Bamboo

2
6

270
18 --

429



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1099

8,
 D

ub
el

 B
ab

ha
ni

a,
 A

lk
ho

la
-1

Wheat, Paddy, Maize, Jute, 
Patato

Male=250
Female=200
Total=450
SC=300
ST=
Minority=150
Skilled=15
Unskilled=75

--
Metal=1 Km.
Kancha=2 Km

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED , 
-

Potable=Potable
Non-Potable=Ponds

Agricultural=225 
Acr
Shallow=-
Water Body=15 Acr
Forest=
Others=10 Acr

 -- -- -- --

1100

9,
 D

ew
an

ja
gi

r, 
D

al
kh

ol
a-

1

Wheat, Paddy, Maize, Jute, 
Patato

Male=670
Female=580
Total=1250
SC=650
ST=350
Minority=250
Skilled=50
Unskilled=200

--
Metal=1.5 Km
Kancha=10 Km

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED , 
NEAR OF THE 
DALKHOLA-1 
GP, NEAR OF 
THE 
CHANGATULI 
F.P. SCHOOL, 

Potable=Potable

Agricultural=380 
Acr
Shallow=30 Acr
Water Body=40 Acr
Forest=
Others=40 Acr

 -- -- -- --

1101

10
, S

hi
ka

rp
ur

, D
al

kh
ol

a-
1

Wheat, Paddy, Maize, Jute, 
Patato

Male=687
Female=643
Total=1330
SC=532
ST=266
Minority=532
Skilled=50
Unskilled=150

--
Metal=0.50 Km
Kancha=2 Km

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED , 
NEAR OF THE 
AKKAS'S 
HOUSE, NEAR 
OF THE 
SHIKARPUR 
MSK 

Potable=Potable

Agricultural=410 
Acr
Shallow=30 Acr
Water Body=50 Acr
Forest=
Others=75 Acr

 Cane & Bamboo
Wood Carving

2
2

6
4 --

430



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1102

11
, P

ur
ba

 G
oa

lg
ao

n,
 D

al
kh

ol
a-

1

Wheat, Paddy, Maize, Jute, 
Patato

Male=700
Female=690
Total=1390
SC=417
ST=
Minority=973
Skilled=75
Unskilled=250

--
Metal=2 Km
Morrahm=4 Km
Kancha=5 Km

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED , 
NEAR OF THE 
MASZID

Potable=Potable
Non-Potable=Ponds

Agricultural=475 
Acr
Shallow=10 Acr
Water Body=30 Acr
Forest=
Others=110 Acr

 -- -- -- --

1103

12
, P

as
ch

im
 G

oa
lg

ao
n,

 D
al

kh
ol

a-
1

Wheat, Paddy, Maize, Jute, 
Patato

Male=629
Female=547
Total=1176
SC=647
ST=
Minority=529
Skilled=25
Unskilled=150

--
Metal=1 Km.
Kancha=14 Km

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED , 
NEAR OF THE 
KABOR KHOLA

Potable=Potable

Agricultural=485 
Acr
Shallow=55 Acr
Water Body=15 Acr
Forest=
Others=60 Acr

 Cane & Bamboo
Wood Carving

2
4

6
12 --

1104

C
he

ng
at

ul
i, 

(2
4)

, D
al

kh
ol

a-
1

Paddy, Maize, Jute, 
Masturd Seed

Male=280
Female=260
Total=540
SC=
ST=275
Minority=265
Skilled=30
Unskilled=250

--
Morrahm=1 Km
Kancha=200 
Mtr.

ELECTRIFIED, 
NEAR OF THE 
JAMIL 
HASDA'S 
HOME

Potable=Potable

Agricultural=325 
Acr
Shallow=10 Acr
Water Body=15 Acr
Forest=
Others=70 Acr

 Others Industres
Cane & Bamboo

2
5

240
20

Jute

431



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1105

B
ha

gw
an

pu
r, 

25
, D

al
kh

ol
a-

1

Wheat, Paddy, Maize, Jute, 
Patato

Male=964
Female=836
Total=1800
SC=800
ST=
Minority=850
Skilled=150
Unskilled=800

--
Metal=4 Km
Kancha=15 Km

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED , 
NEAR OF THE 
F.P. SCHOOL, 
NEAR OF THE 
AKTER 
HOSSEN 

Potable=Potable
Non-Potable=Ponds

Agricultural=495 
Acr
Shallow=30 Acr
Water Body=25 Acr
Forest=
Others=75 Acr

 Others Industres 2 765
--

1106

11
4,

 P
as

ch
im

 P
ra

sa
d 

Pu
r ,

 B
az

ar
ga

on
-I

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard 
Seed, Jute

Male=403
Female=200
Total=603
SC=101
ST=
Minority=502
Skilled=30
Unskilled=60

--
Metal=R.B.M. 
Road- 1Km
Kancha=2 Km

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED, 
1 NEAR SAM 
MD HOUSE

Non-Potable=Tube Well

Agricultural=500 
Acr
Shallow=100 Acr
Water Body=20 Acr
Forest=
Others=

 Food
Others Industres

1
2

2
100 --

1107

11
3,

 C
hu

na
m

ar
i, 

B
az

ar
ga

on
-I

Jute , Wheat , Paddy

Male=117
Female=120
Total=237
SC=237
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=12
Unskilled=24

-- Kancha=2 Km

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED, 
1 NEAR  
JADUNANDAN 
HOUSE

Non-Potable=Tube Well

Agricultural=500 
Acr
Shallow=100 Acr
Water Body=50 Acr
Forest=
Others=

 Others Industres 2 10
--

432



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1108

11
5,

 P
ur

ba
 P

ra
sa

d 
Pu

r, 
B

az
ar

ga
on

-I

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard 
Seed, Jute

Male=447
Female=457
Total=904
SC=
ST=
Minority=904
Skilled=45
Unskilled=90

-- Kancha=2 Km

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED, 
2 NEAR 
USMAN 
HOUSE, NEAR 
MOZIUR 
RAHAMAN 
HOUSE

Non-Potable=Tube Well

Agricultural=550 
Acr
Shallow=90 Acr
Water Body=25 Acr
Forest=
Others=

 Food
Others Industres

1
2

2
550 --

1109

11
6,

 P
at

an
du

ba
, B

az
ar

ga
on

-I

Jute , Wheat , Paddy

Male=35
Female=19
Total=54
SC=
ST=
Minority=54
Skilled=2
Unskilled=5

-- Kancha=2 Km
NON 
ELECTRIFIED, Non-Potable=Tube Well

Agricultural=600 
Acr
Shallow=100 Acr
Water Body=200 
Acr
Forest=
Others=

 Others Industres 2 10
--

1110

11
7,

 B
el

ua
, B

az
ar

go
n-

I

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard 
Seed, Jute

Male=646
Female=314
Total=960
SC=157
ST=183
Minority=620
Skilled=48
Unskilled=96

--
Metal=250 Mtr
Kancha=4 Km

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED, 
2 NO 
JAHRUDDIN, 
FARAHIM 
HOUSE

Non-Potable=Tube Well

Agricultural=600 
Acr
Shallow=40 Acr
Water Body=30 Acr
Forest=
Others=

 Others Industres 2 330
--

433



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1111

60
, B

is
an

pu
r, 

B
az

ar
ga

on
-I

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard 
Seed, Jute

Male=442
Female=442
Total=884
SC=42
ST=65
Minority=777
Skilled=45
Unskilled=89

-- Kancha=1 Km
PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED, Non-Potable=Tube Well

Agricultural=550 
Acr
Shallow=100 Acr
Water Body=45 Acr
Forest=
Others=

 Others Industres 2 430
--

1112

12
0,

 U
tta

r J
ad

on
pu

r, 
B

az
ar

ga
on

-I

Wheat, Paddy, Miaze, 
Mustard Seed, Jute

Male=793
Female=765
Total=1558
SC=6
ST=41
Minority=1511
Skilled=156
Unskilled=312

-- Kancha=4 Km
PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED, Non-Potable=Tube Well

Agricultural=500 
Acr
Shallow=100 Acr
Water Body=30 Acr
Forest=
Others=

 Food
Others Industres

1
2

2
920 --

1113

11
1,

 H
az

sa
nd

a,
 B

az
ar

ga
on

-I

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard 
Seed, Jute

Male=671
Female=687
Total=1358
SC=895
ST=
Minority=463
Skilled=136
Unskilled=272

--

Metal=Rbm 
Road, 4 Km
Morrahm=-
Kancha=2 Km

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED, 
NEAR HARI 
MANDIR

Non-Potable=Tube Well

Agricultural=800 
Acr
Shallow=300 Acr
Water Body=90 Acr
Forest=
Others=

 Food
Others Industres

1
2

2
215 --

434



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1114

11
0,

 B
az

ar
ga

on
, B

az
ar

ga
on

-I

Wheat, Paddy, Miaze, 
Mustard Seed, Jute

Male=1979
Female=1721
Total=3700
SC=563
ST=618
Minority=2519
Skilled=370
Unskilled=740

--
Metal=Rbm 
Road, 4 Km
Kancha=3.5 Km

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED, 
4 NEAR TO 
DMIM KISHU, 
PATHOLHILI, 
GARH GACHA 
BABU

Non-Potable=Tube Well

Agricultural=1100 
Acr
Shallow=600 Acr
Water Body=100 
Acr
Forest=
Others=

 Food
Others Industres

2
2

4
1560 --

1115

59
, K

hu
du

rg
ac

hi
, B

az
ar

ga
on

-I

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard 
Seed, Jute

Male=523
Female=512
Total=1035
SC=59
ST=40
Minority=936
Skilled=104
Unskilled=208

--
Metal=Rbm 
Road, 2 Km
Kancha=2.5 Km

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED, 
2 FPS 
SCHOOL - 
NEAR MAZID 
HOUSE

Non-Potable=Tube Well

Agricultural=900 
Acr
Shallow=101 Acr
Water Body=75 Acr
Forest=
Others=

 Others Industres 2 620
--

1116

58
, B

al
ia

m
on

i, 
B

az
ar

ga
on

-I

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard 
Seed, Jute

Male=869
Female=839
Total=1708
SC=439
ST=30
Minority=1239
Skilled=171
Unskilled=342

--
Metal=1.5 Km
Kancha=3 Km

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED, 
2 NEAR 
TAMIJUDDIN , 
SSK SCHOOL

Non-Potable=Tube Well

Agricultural=750 
Acr
Shallow=100 Acr
Water Body=40 Acr
Forest=
Others=

 Food
Others Industres

1
2

2
910 --

435



BLOCK : KARANDIGHI DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1117

64
, A

ta
na

ga
r, 

B
az

ar
ga

on
-I

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard 
Seed, Jute

Male=270
Female=284
Total=554
SC=141
ST=220
Minority=193
Skilled=28
Unskilled=56

--
Metal=0.5 Km
Kancha=1 Km

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED, Non-Potable=Tube Well

Agricultural=500 
Acr
Shallow=95 Acr
Water Body=35 Acr
Forest=
Others=

 Others Industres 2 44
--

1118

62
, B

eg
ua

, B
az

ar
ga

on
-I

Wheat, Paddy, Miaze, 
Mustard Seed, Jute

Male=633
Female=555
Total=1188
SC=1068
ST=
Minority=120
Skilled=119
Unskilled=238

--
Metal=2 Km 
Rbm Road 3 Km
Kancha=2.5 Km

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED, Non-Potable=Tube Well

Agricultural=650 
Acr
Shallow=100 Acr
Water Body=40 Acr
Forest=
Others=

 Food
Others Industres

2
2

4
56 --

1119

10
9,

 A
nd

ha
ria

, B
az

ar
ga

on
-I

Paddy, Wheat, Mustard 
Seed, Jute

Male=2029
Female=1950
Total=3979
SC=476
ST=469
Minority=3034
Skilled=398
Unskilled=796

--

Metal=3 Km
Morrahm=D) 
Rbm Road 2 Km
Kancha=4 Km

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED, 
5 [I. 
BASAKPARK, 
2. KADABALI 
MORHA3. 
SAIDUR 
RAHMAN, 4. 
BABLU MINSHI 
ADIBASI PARA, 
5. AJIT LAND 
(PADDY)

Non-Potable=Tube Well

Agricultural=
Shallow=300 Acr
Water Body=50 Acr
Forest=
Others=700 Acr

 Food
Others Industres

1
2

2
2430 --

436



  
RAIG

ANJ 
BLO

CK 
 



 
 



BLOCK : RAIGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1236

D
hu

ra
il 

- J
l. 

N
o.

 - 
16

0,
 S

he
rp

ur

Pady,Wheat, Jute, Mustard

Male=645
Female=615
Total=1260
SC=16
ST=29
Minority=612
Skilled=45
Unskilled=125

-- Kancha=3 Km.
PARTLY, 

Non-Potable=Yes

Agricultural=289 
Acr.
Shallow=
Water Body=11 Acr.
Forest=
Others=100 Acr.

 Agro 2 5 Agro

1237

K
ha

ls
i -

 J
l. 

N
o.

 - 
15

9,
 S

he
rp

ur

Pady,Wheat, Jute, Mustard

Male=1281
Female=1148
Total=2429
SC=1078
ST=328
Minority=
Skilled=155
Unskilled=375

--

Metal=2.5 Km.
Morrahm=Brick 
Soling + 2 Km.
Kancha=3 Km.

YES, 
Non-Potable=Yes

Agricultural=499 
Acr.
Shallow=
Water Body=10 Acr.
Forest=
Others=28 Acr.

 Agro
Forest

Others Industres

2
1
2

4
5
5

Agro

1238

So
na

ba
ri 

Jl
. N

o.
 - 

17
1,

 S
he

rp
ur

Pady,Wheat, Jute, Mustard

Male=204
Female=143
Total=347
SC=11
ST=50
Minority=286
Skilled=12
Unskilled=75

--
Metal=1 Km.
Kancha=3 Km.

PARTLY, 
Non-Potable=Yes

Agricultural=150 
Acr.
Shallow=
Water Body=20 Acr.
Forest=
Others=40 Acr.

 -- -- --
Agro

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

439



BLOCK : RAIGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1239

G
ob

in
da

pu
r -

 J
l. 

N
o.

 - 
17

2,
 S

he
rp

ur

Pady,Wheat, Jute, Mustard

Male=1089
Female=951
Total=2040
SC=123
ST=816
Minority=1101
Skilled=50
Unskilled=150

--
Metal=2 Km.
Kancha=9 Km.

PARTLY, 
Non-Potable=Yes

Agricultural=382 
Acr.
Shallow=
Water Body=48 Acr.
Forest=
Others=170 Acr.

 Agro 2 4 Agro

1240

B
am

uh
a 

Jl
. N

o.
 - 

96
, S

he
rp

ur

Pady,Wheat, Jute, Mustard

Male=1361
Female=1202
Total=2563
SC=813
ST=44
Minority=1350
Skilled=75
Unskilled=250

--

Metal=1 Km.
Morrahm=1.5 
Km.
Kancha=5 Km.

-- Non-Potable=Yes

Agricultural=370 
Acr.
Shallow=
Water Body=16 Acr.
Forest=
Others=147 Acr.

 Agro
Forest

Pottery

1
1

42

2
4

100
Agro

1241

M
at

hu
ra

pu
r J

l. 
N

o.
 - 

16
4,

 S
he

rp
ur

Pady,Wheat, Jute, Mustard

Male=180
Female=180
Total=360
SC=135
ST=
Minority=180
Skilled=17
Unskilled=75

--
Metal=1.5 Km.
Kancha=2 Km.

PARTLY, 
Non-Potable=Yes

Agricultural=167 
Acr.
Shallow=
Water Body=13 Acr.
Forest=
Others=13 Acr.

 Others Industres 2 8 Agro

440



BLOCK : RAIGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1242

D
au

dp
ur

 J
l. 

N
o.

 - 
16

1,
 S

he
rp

ur

Pady,Wheat, Jute, Mustard

Male=287
Female=255
Total=542
SC=154
ST=17
Minority=150
Skilled=15
Unskilled=75

--
Morrahm=R .3 
Km. - .5 Km.
Kancha=3 Km.

PARTLY, 
Non-Potable=Yes

Agricultural=217 
Acr.
Shallow=
Water Body=15 Acr.
Forest=
Others=104 Acr.

 Agro 1 2
Agro
Jute

1243

R
ol

lg
ra

m
 J

l. 
N

o.
 - 

16
3,

 S
he

rp
ur

Pady,Wheat, Jute, Mustard

Male=393
Female=379
Total=772
SC=248
ST=329
Minority=
Skilled=10
Unskilled=137

--
Metal=2.5 Km.
Kancha=1 Km.

-- Non-Potable=Yes

Agricultural=323 
Acr.
Shallow=
Water Body=61 Acr.
Forest=
Others=33 Acr.

 Others Industres 3 12 Agro

1244

K
ok

ra
 J

l. 
N

o.
 - 

16
2,

 S
he

rp
ur

Pady,Wheat, Jute, Mustard

Male=623
Female=593
Total=1216
SC=698
ST=147
Minority=450
Skilled=65
Unskilled=205

-- Kancha=5 Km.
PARTLY, 

Non-Potable=Yes

Agricultural=279 
Acr.
Shallow=
Water Body=34 Acr.
Forest=
Others=100 Acr.

 Agro 2 4 Agro

441



BLOCK : RAIGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1245

Se
rp

ur
 J

l. 
N

o.
 - 

17
0,

 S
he

rp
ur

Pady,Wheat, Jute, Mustard

Male=2906
Female=2429
Total=5335
SC=3390
ST=82
Minority=695
Skilled=125
Unskilled=355

--

Metal=1.5 Km.
Morrahm=R3 
Km. - 4 Km.
Kancha=5 Km.

ELECTRIFIED, 
Non-Potable=Yes

Agricultural=1890 
Acr.
Shallow=
Water Body=19 Acr.
Forest=
Others=320 Acr.

 Agro
Engineering

5
1

15
5

Agro

1246

Po
to

l J
l. 

N
o.

 - 
16

9,
 S

he
rp

ur

Pady,Wheat, Jute, Mustard

Male=173
Female=156
Total=329
SC=329
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=7
Unskilled=95

--
Metal=1.5 Km.
Kancha=2 Km.

-- Non-Potable=Yes

Agricultural=80 Acr.
Shallow=
Water Body=10 Acr.
Forest=
Others=30 Acr.

 Others Industres 3 12 Agro

1247

Sh
ib

pu
r J

l. 
N

o.
 - 

16
8,

 S
he

rp
ur

Pady,Wheat, Jute, Mustard

Male=252
Female=239
Total=491
SC=431
ST=60
Minority=
Skilled=7
Unskilled=125

--
Metal=1 Km.
Kancha=3 Km.

PARTLY, 
Non-Potable=Yes

Agricultural=184 
Acr.
Shallow=
Water Body=59 Acr.
Forest=
Others=11 Acr.

 Agro 1 2 Agro

442



BLOCK : RAIGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1248

M
uk

un
da

pu
r J

l. 
N

o.
 - 

45
, S

he
rp

ur

Pady,Wheat, Jute, Mustard

Male=1034
Female=922
Total=1956
SC=766
ST=609
Minority=350
Skilled=58
Unskilled=350

--
Metal=1 Km.
Kancha=4 Km.

PARTLY, 
Non-Potable=Yes

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Other Handicrafts

4
10

12
30

Others Industries

1249

Im
ad

pu
r J

l. 
N

o.
 - 

47
, S

he
rp

ur

Pady,Wheat, Jute, Mustard

Male=92
Female=65
Total=157
SC=157
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=57

--

Morrahm=R 3 
Km. - 800 Mtr.
Kancha=200 
Mtr.

-- Non-Potable=Yes

Agricultural=80 Acr.
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=3 Acr.
Others=

 Others Industres 4 16
Agro

Others Industries

1250

D
od

ra
 J

l. 
N

o.
. -

 4
4,

 S
he

rp
ur

Mustard, Jute, Paddy

Male=802
Female=744
Total=1546
SC=897
ST=30
Minority=613
Skilled=200
Unskilled=600

--
Metal=9 Km.
Kancha=500 
Mtr.

-- Non-Potable=Yes

Agricultural=250 
Acr.
Shallow=
Water Body=12 Acr.
Forest=
Others=38 Acr.

 Agro
Jute

1
75

2
150

Agro
Jute

443



BLOCK : RAIGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1251

R
au

tg
ra

m
 J

l. 
N

o.
 - 

46
, S

he
rp

ur

Pady,Wheat, Jute, Mustard

Male=121
Female=110
Total=231
SC=231
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=10
Unskilled=70

--
Morrahm=R B M 
2.5 Km. -- Non-Potable=Yes

Agricultural=145 
Acr.
Shallow=
Water Body=5 Acr. 
Forest=
Others=50 Acr.

 Others Industres 3 12 Others Industries

1252

B
an

na
ga

ra
 J

l. 
N

o.
 - 

52
 , 

Sh
er

pu
r

Pady,Wheat, Jute, Mustard

Male=373
Female=346
Total=719
SC=613
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=17
Unskilled=65

--
Morrahm=Rbm 
1.5 Km.
Kancha=3 Km.

-- Non-Potable=Yes

Agricultural=100 
Acr.
Shallow=
Water Body=7 Acr.
Forest=
Others=10 Acr.

 Others Industres 2 8
Agro

Others Industries

1253

So
bh

an
pu

r J
l. 

N
o.

 - 
16

7,
 S

he
rp

ur

Mustard, Jute, Paddy

Male=519
Female=512
Total=1031
SC=760
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=42
Unskilled=126

--
Metal=1 Km.
Morrahm=Rbm -
Kancha=5 Km.

-- Non-Potable=Yes

Agricultural=222 
Acr.
Shallow=
Water Body=10 Acr.
Forest=
Others=

 Others Industres 3 9 Agro

444



BLOCK : RAIGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1254

B
ra

hm
pu

r, 
Sh

er
pu

r

Mustard, Jute, Paddy

Male=411
Female=382
Total=793
SC=575
ST=69
Minority=
Skilled=25
Unskilled=190

--
Morrahm=Rbm - 
500 Mtr.
Kancha=3 Km.

-- Non-Potable=Yes

Agricultural=300 
Acr.
Shallow=
Water Body=7 Acr.
Forest=
Others=7 Acr.

 Others Industres 2 6 Agro

1255

K
ho

ks
ha

 J
l. 

N
o.

 - 
16

6,
 S

he
rp

ur

Mustard, Jute, Paddy

Male=478
Female=418
Total=896
SC=644
ST=80
Minority=
Skilled=40
Unskilled=250

Others=Skus

Metal=1 Km.
Morrahm=Rbm - 
500 Mtr.  Brick 
Solling -1 Km.
Kancha=1 Km.

-- Non-Potable=Yes

Agricultural=280 
Acr.
Shallow=
Water Body=20 Acr.
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Cane & Bamboo

1
25

3
50

Agro
Cane & Bamboo

Wood Carving

1256

76
, J

hi
tk

ya
, 8

 N
o 

B
ah

in

Sugar Cane, Paddy, 
Mustard Seed, Jute, Wheat

Male=951
Female=883
Total=1834
SC=924
ST=
Minority=800
Skilled=50
Unskilled=140

--
Metal=4 Km
Kancha=40Km

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED, 

Potable=River, Pond, Tubewell, 
Well Etc.

Agricultural=7.203 
Sq. Hctr.
Shallow=0.010 Sq. 
Hctr
Water Body=0.067 
Sq. Hctr.
Forest=0.055 Sq. 
Hctr.
Others=0.015 Sq. 
Hctr.

 Agro
Food

Others Industres

2
1
3

4
8
6

Agro
Engineering

Others Industries

445



BLOCK : RAIGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1257

77
, M

ak
ra

, 8
 N

o 
B

ah
in

Sugar Cane, Paddy, 
Mustard Seed, Jute, Wheat

Male=685
Female=586
Total=1271
SC=1070
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=40
Unskilled=120

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=5 Km

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED, 

Potable=River, Pond, Tubewell, 
Well Etc.

Agricultural=0.999 
Sq. Hctr.
Shallow=0.009 Sq. 
Hctr.
Water Body=0.057 
Sq. Hctr
Forest=0.050 Sq. 
Hctr.
Others=0.035 Sq. 
Hctr.

 Agro
Others Industres

2
3

4
9

Agro
Others Industries

1258

78
, B

ah
in

 , 
8 

N
o 

B
ah

in

Sugar Cane, Paddy, 
Mustard Seed, Jute, Wheat

Male=1145
Female=1106
Total=2251
SC=328
ST=
Minority=550
Skilled=100
Unskilled=250

Co-Operative 
Bank=Co-Op. 
Bank

Metal=2 Km
Kancha=4 Km

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED, 

Potable=River, Pond, Tubewell, 
Well Etc.

Agricultural=1.22  
Sq. Hctr
Shallow=0.014 Sq. 
Hctr
Water Body=0.07 
Sq. Hctr.
Forest=0.05 Sq. 
Hctr
Others=0.045 Sq. 
Hctr.

 Agro
Food

Pottery
Cane & Bamboo

4
3

100
50

12
24

300
150

Agro
Food

Others Industries
Pottery

Cane & Bamboo

1259

80
, K

um
ro

l, 
8 

N
o 

B
ah

in
 

Sugar Cane, Paddy, 
Mustard Seed, Jute, Wheat

Male=410
Female=405
Total=815
SC=
ST=
Minority=815
Skilled=30
Unskilled=150

-- Kancha=10 Km
PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED, 

Potable=River, Pond, Tubewell, 
Well Etc.

Agricultural=1.15 
Sq. Hctr.0.012 Sq. 
Hctr.
Shallow=0.012 Sq. 
Hctr.
Water Body=0.065 
Sq. Hctr.
Forest=0.045 Sq. 
Hctr.
Others=0.030 Sq. 
Hctr.

 Agro
Others Industres

2
2

4
6

Agro
Food

Others Industries

446



BLOCK : RAIGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1260

79
, B

is
hn

up
ur

, 8
 N

o 
B

ah
in

Sugar Cane, Paddy, 
Mustard Seed, Jute, Wheat

Male=1087
Female=1099
Total=2186
SC=9
ST=
Minority=2177
Skilled=50
Unskilled=200

-- Kancha=5 Km
PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED, 

Potable=River, Pond, Tubewell, 
Well Etc.

Agricultural=1.086 
Sq. Hctr.
Shallow=0.012 Sq. 
Hctr.
Water Body=0.062 
Sq. Hctr.
Forest=0.050 Sq. 
Hctr.
Others=0.040 Sq. 
Hctr.

 Agro 1 2
Agro
Food

1261

83
, P

ak
am

ba
, 8

 N
o 

B
ah

in

Sugar Cane, Paddy, 
Mustard Seed, Jute, Wheat

Male=517
Female=456
Total=973
SC=332
ST=
Minority=100
Skilled=30
Unskilled=150

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=3 Km

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED, 

Potable=River, Pond, Tubewell, 
Well Etc.

Agricultural=1.205 
Sq.Hctr
Shallow=0.010 Sq. 
Hctr
Water Body=0.067 
Sq. Hctr.
Forest=0.035 Sq. 
Hctr
Others=0.030 Sq. 
Hctr.

 Agro
Others Industres

2
3

4
9

Agro
Food

Others Industries

1262

81
, S

on
gr

am
, 8

 N
o 

B
ah

in

Sugar Cane, Paddy, 
Mustard Seed, Jute, Wheat

Male=186
Female=153
Total=339
SC=
ST=
Minority=339
Skilled=40
Unskilled=150

-- Kancha=2 Km
PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED, 

Potable=River, Pond, Tubewell, 
Well Etc.

Agricultural=0.901 
Sq. Hctr
Shallow=0.009 Sq. 
Hctr.
Water Body=0.045 
Sq. Hctr.
Forest=0.025 Sq. 
Hctr
Others=0.020 Sq. 
Hctr.

 Agro
Food

2
1

4
8

Agro
Engineering

447



BLOCK : RAIGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1263

82
, D

ul
oh

or
, 8

 N
o 

B
ah

in

Sugar Cane, Paddy, 
Mustard Seed, Jute, Wheat

Male=332
Female=321
Total=653
SC=163
ST=
Minority=300
Skilled=20
Unskilled=100

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=2 Km

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED, 

Potable=River, Pond, Tubewell, 
Well Etc.

Agricultural=0.850 
Sq. Hctr
Shallow=0.007 Sq. 
Hctr
Water Body=0.040 
Sq. Hctr
Forest=0.020 Sq. 
Hctr
Others=0.015 Sq. 
Hctr.

 Agro 2 4
Agro

Others Industries

1264

10
5,

 C
ha

ru
id

an
gi

, 8
 N

o 
B

ah
in

Sugar Cane, Paddy, 
Mustard Seed, Jute, Wheat

Male=152
Female=151
Total=303
SC=76
ST=95
Minority=50
Skilled=20
Unskilled=50

-- Kancha=2 Km
PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED, 

Potable=River, Pond, Tubewell, 
Well Etc.

Agricultural=0.800 
Sq. Hctr
Shallow=0.050 Sq. 
Hctr
Water Body=0.035 
Sq. Hctr
Forest=0.015 Sq. 
Hctr
Others=0.010 Sq. 
Hctr.

 Agro 1 2 Agro

1265

10
6,

 S
oh

ar
oi

, 8
 N

o 
B

ah
in

Sugar Cane, Paddy, 
Mustard Seed, Jute, Wheat

Male=2002
Female=1804
Total=3806
SC=1854
ST=453
Minority=
Skilled=100
Unskilled=300

--
Metal=1.50 Km
Kancha=5 Km

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED, 

Potable=River, Pond, Tubewell, 
Well Etc.

Agricultural=1.217 
Sq. Hctr
Shallow=0.013 Sq. 
Hctr
Water Body=0.065 
Sq. Hctr.
Forest=0.970 Sq. 
Hctr
Others=0.035 Sq. 
Hctr.

 Agro
Food

Forest
Engineering

Chemical

5
2
2
2
3

12
260
300

4
90

Agro
Food

Forest
Engineering

448



BLOCK : RAIGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1266

10
8,

 C
ha

pd
ua

r, 
8 

N
o 

B
ah

in
 

Sugar Cane, Paddy, 
Mustard Seed, Jute, Wheat

Male=1502
Female=1345
Total=2847
SC=896
ST=151
Minority=
Skilled=100
Unskilled=300

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=4 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
Potable=River, Pond, Tubewell, 
Well Etc.

Agricultural=1.215 
Sq. Hctr
Shallow=0.012 Sq. 
Hctr.
Water Body=0.060 
Sq. Hctr
Forest=0.050 Sq. 
Hctr.
Others=0.030 Sq. 
Hctr.

 Agro
Food

Forest
Engineering

3
2
1
1

34
60
30
4

Agro
Food

Engineering

1267

10
9,

 M
ad

hu
pu

r, 
8 

N
o 

B
ah

in

Sugar Cane, Paddy, 
Mustard Seed, Jute, Wheat

Male=890
Female=885
Total=1775
SC=932
ST=479
Minority=
Skilled=60
Unskilled=250

--
Metal=2.50 Km
Kancha=3.00 
Km

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED, 

Potable=River, Pond, Tubewell, 
Well Etc.

Agricultural=1.001 
Sq.  Hctr
Shallow=0.009 Sq. 
Hctr.
Water Body=0.040 
Sq. Hctr
Forest=0.030 Sq. 
Hctr
Others=0.020 Sq. 
Hctr.

 Agro
Food

Forest
Engineering

Chemical

4
2
1
3
3

12
30
30
12
45

Agro
Food

Engineering

1268

12
4 

, L
ah

uj
gr

am
, 8

 N
o 

B
ah

in

Sugar Cane, Paddy, 
Mustard Seed, Jute, Wheat

Male=1412
Female=1399
Total=2811
SC=979
ST=
Minority=1600
Skilled=50
Unskilled=300

--
Metal=3.50 Km
Kancha=3.50 
Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
Potable=River, Pond, Tubewell, 
Well Etc.

Agricultural=1.249 
Sq. Hctr
Shallow=0.010 Sq. 
Hctr
Water Body=0.071 
Sq. Hctr
Forest=0.045 Sq. 
Hctr.
Others=0.025 Sq. 
Hctr

 Agro
Others Industres

1
3

2
9

Agro
Food

Others Industries

449



BLOCK : RAIGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1269

12
6 

, K
um

ar
jo

le
, 8

 N
o 

B
ah

in

Sugar Cane, Paddy, 
Mustard Seed, Jute, Wheat

Male=1219
Female=1237
Total=2456
SC=197
ST=
Minority=1600
Skilled=25
Unskilled=150

--
Metal=1.00 Km
Kancha=4.00 
Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
Potable=River, Pond, Tubewell, 
Well Etc.

Agricultural=1.255 
Sq. Hctr
Shallow=0.015 Sq. 
Hctr
Water Body=0.067 
Sq. Hctr.
Forest=0.038 Sq. 
Hctr
Others=0.025 Sq. 
Hctr

 Agro
Food

Engineering

3
1
1

9
5
2

Agro
Food

1270

11
1,

 N
ar

ay
an

pu
r, 

8 
N

o 
B

ah
in

Sugar Cane, Paddy, 
Mustard Seed, Jute, Wheat

Male=917
Female=887
Total=1804
SC=905
ST=89
Minority=
Skilled=20
Unskilled=150

--
Metal=4.50 Km
Kancha=5.00 
Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
Potable=River, Pond, Tubewell, 
Well Etc.

Agricultural=0.998 
Sq. Hctr
Shallow=0.007 Sq. 
Hctr
Water Body=0.047 
Sq. Hctr
Forest=0.025 Sq. 
Hctr
Others=0.010 Sq. 
Hctr.

 Agro
Engineering

2
1

4
3

Agro
Food

Others Industries

1271

12
5,

 T
eg

ra
, 8

 N
o 

B
ah

in

Sugar Cane, Paddy, 
Mustard Seed, Jute, Wheat

Male=1134
Female=1040
Total=2174
SC=663
ST=
Minority=1300
Skilled=40
Unskilled=100

--
Metal=3.00 Km
Kancha=3.50 
Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
Potable=River, Pond, Tubewell, 
Well Etc.

Agricultural=1.178 
Sq. Hctr
Shallow=0.009 Sq. 
Hctr.
Water Body=0.060 
Sq. Hctr
Forest=0.035 Sq. 
Hctr
Others=0.018 Sq. 
Hctr

 Agro
Food

2
1

6
5

Agro
Engineering

450



BLOCK : RAIGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1272

11
4,

 M
ah

ar
aj

pu
r, 

8 
N

o 
B

ah
in

Sugar Cane, Paddy, 
Mustard Seed, Jute, Wheat

Male=1342
Female=1284
Total=2626
SC=763
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=50
Unskilled=250

--
Metal=1.50 Km
Kancha=5.00 
Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
--

Agricultural=1.320 
Sq. Hctr
Shallow=0.014 Sq. 
Hctr
Water Body=0.055 
Sq. Hctr
Forest=0.040 Sq. 
Hctr
Others=0.014 Sq. 
Hctr

 Agro
Food

Forest
Engineering

Pottery

3
1
1
1
4

16
18
20
4

12

Agro
Food

Forest
Engineering

1273

11
3,

 S
an

ka
rp

ur
, 8

 N
o 

B
ah

in

Sugar Cane, Paddy, 
Mustard Seed, Jute, Wheat

Male=439
Female=395
Total=834
SC=18
ST=
Minority=300
Skilled=40
Unskilled=100

--
Metal=1.00 Km
Kancha=4.50 
Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
Potable=River, Pond, Tubewell, 
Well Etc.

Agricultural=1.021 
Sq. Hctr
Shallow=0.011 Sq. 
Hctr
Water Body=0.054 
Sq. Hctr
Forest=0.030 Sq. 
Hctr
Others=0.014 Sq. 
Hctr

 Agro
Food

Engineering

6
1
1

18
12
4

Agro
Engineering

1274

11
2,

 H
at

m
an

i, 
8 

N
o 

B
ah

in

Sugar Cane, Paddy, 
Mustard Seed, Jute, Wheat

Male=366
Female=347
Total=713
SC=564
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=50
Unskilled=200

--
Metal=1.00 Km
Kancha=3.00 
Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
Potable=River, Pond, Tubewell, 
Well Etc.

Agricultural=0.984 
Sq. Hctr
Shallow=0.009 Sq. 
Hctr.
Water Body=0.050 
Sq. Hctr
Forest=0.035 Sq. 
Hctr
Others=0.022 Sq. 
Hctr

 Agro
Engineering

2
1

4
4

Agro
Food

Engineering

451



BLOCK : RAIGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1275

97
, B

ijg
ra

m
. 1

3 
N

o 
K

am
al

ab
ar

i

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, Maize, 
Mustard Seed

Male=564
Female=468
Total=1032
SC=494
ST=25
Minority=503
Skilled=15
Unskilled=130

-- Kancha=3 Km YES
Potable=Potable

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=Water 
Body
Forest=
Others=

 Agro 2 4 Agro

1276

98
, P

iro
jp

ur
, 1

3 
N

o 
K

am
al

ab
ar

i

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, Maize, 
Mustard Seed

Male=1249
Female=1246
Total=2495
SC=1095
ST=190
Minority=710
Skilled=20
Unskilled=145

--
Metal=1.5 Km
Kancha=3.5 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
YES

Potable=Potable

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=Water 
Body
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

3
1

6
4

Agro
Others Industries

1277

15
7,

 K
ar

no
jo

ra
, 1

3 
N

o 
K

am
al

ab
ar

i

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, Maize, 
Mustard Seed

Male=3019
Female=2913
Total=5932
SC=1510
ST=125
Minority=2030
Skilled=335
Unskilled=1035

Commercial 
Bank=Sbi, Icici

Metal=5 Km
Morrahm=5 Km
Kancha=2.5 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
YES

Potable=Potable

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=Water 
Body
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Food

Forest
Engineering

7
2
1
2

21
6

40
15

Agro
Forest

Engineering
Electrical/Electronics

Others Industries

452



BLOCK : RAIGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1278

15
8,

 M
eh

en
di

gr
am

, 1
3 

N
o 

K
am

al
ab

ar
i

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, Maize, 
Mustard Seed

Male=1193
Female=1083
Total=2276
SC=830
ST=75
Minority=425
Skilled=45
Unskilled=103

--
Metal=1.5 Km
Kancha=3.5 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
YES

Potable=Potable

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=Water 
Body
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Food

2
1

6
2

Agro
Food

Engineering

1279

15
6,

 B
og

ra
m

, 1
3 

N
o 

K
am

al
ab

ar
i

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, Maize, 
Mustard Seed

Male=1733
Female=1564
Total=3297
SC=1130
ST=25
Minority=845
Skilled=95
Unskilled=130

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=3 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
YES

Potable=Potable

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=Water 
Body
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Food

Forest
Engineering

Others Industres

4
2
1
3
2

8
4

100
12
8

Agro
Food

Forest
Engineering

Others Industries

1280

18
5,

 C
hh

at
pa

ru
a,

 1
3 

N
o 

K
am

al
ab

ar
i

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, Maize, 
Mustard Seed

Male=1874
Female=1769
Total=3643
SC=2010
ST=32
Minority=15
Skilled=25
Unskilled=45

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=3.5 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
YES

Potable=Potable

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=Water 
Body
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Food

Engineering
Others Industres

3
2
2
2

9
6
8
8

Agro
Food

Engineering
Others Industries

453



BLOCK : RAIGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1281

15
5,

 U
da

yp
ur

, 1
3 

N
o 

K
am

al
ab

ar
i

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, Maize, 
Mustard Seed

Male=1688
Female=1579
Total=3267
SC=475
ST=13
Minority=
Skilled=30
Unskilled=65

--
Metal=1.5 Km
Kancha=3.6 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
YES

Potable=Potable

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=Water 
Body
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Food

Engineering

3
2
3

9
6

10

Agro
Food

Engineering
Others Industries

1282

15
4,

 C
ha

nd
ar

, 1
3 

N
o 

K
am

al
ab

ar
i

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, Maize, 
Mustard Seed

Male=1231
Female=1138
Total=2369
SC=930
ST=15
Minority=
Skilled=35
Unskilled=65

Co-Operative 
Bank=Women Co-
Op. Bank

Metal=1.5 Km
Kancha=3.5 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
YES

Potable=Potable

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=Water 
Body
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Engineering

2
2

6
4

Agro
Food

Engineering
Others Industries

1283

15
3,

 A
bd

ul
gh

at
a,

 1
3 

N
o 

K
am

al
ab

ar
i

Paddy, Wheat, Jute, Maize, 
Mustard Seed

Male=256
Female=244
Total=500
SC=325
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=15
Unskilled=35

--
Metal=1.7 Km
Kancha=3.2 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
YES

Potable=Potable

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=Water 
Body
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Food

1
1

2
2

Agro
Food

Engineering
Others Industries

454



BLOCK : RAIGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1284

18
4,

 C
hh

at
pa

ru
a,

 1
4 

N
o 

K
am

al
ab

ar
i

Bhutta, Jute, Paddy, 
Mustard Oiil Wheat

Male=2383
Female=2258
Total=4641
SC=1947
ST=1306
Minority=
Skilled=40
Unskilled=200

--
Metal=2 Km
Morrahm=2 Km
Kancha=1 Km

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED, 
440 VOLT

Potable=Potable

Agricultural=105 
Hctr
Shallow=10 Hctr
Water Body=
Forest=0.50 Hctr
Others=2 Hctr

 Agro
Others Industres

Wood Carving

3
4
6

35
8

20

Agro
Forest

Engineering
Chemical

Electrical/Electronics
Others Industries
Cane & Bamboo

Wood Carving

1285

17
6,

 K
as

ba
m

oh
as

o,
 1

4 
N

o 
K

am
al

ab
ar

i

Paddy, Jute

Male=1890
Female=1775
Total=3665
SC=253
ST=511
Minority=
Skilled=6
Unskilled=21

-- Kancha=7 Km
PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED, 

Potable=Potable

Agricultural=150 
Hctr
Shallow=50 Hctr
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=7 Hctr

 Agro
Electrical/Electronics

Others Industres
Pottery

Wood Carving
Other Handicrafts

2
3
4
3

10
2

4
6
8
9

20
10

Agro
Engineering

Electrical/Electronics
Others Industries

Wood Carving

1286

17
3,

 M
ah

es
hp

ur
, 1

4 
N

o 
K

am
al

ab
ar

i

Bhutta, Jute, Paddy, 
Mustard Oiil Wheat

Male=385
Female=397
Total=782
SC=77
ST=472
Minority=
Skilled=4
Unskilled=22

--
Morrahm=3 Km
Kancha=2 Km

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED, 

Potable=Potable

Agricultural=60 Hctr
Shallow=20 Hctr
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Engineering

Wood Carving

2
1
2

50
2

42

Agro
Engineering

Electrical/Electronics
Others Industries

Wood Carving

455



BLOCK : RAIGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1287

18
1,

 G
ho

ne
sh

pu
r ,

 1
4 

N
o 

K
am

al
ab

ar
i

Bhutta, Jute, Paddy, 
Mustard Oiil Wheat

Male=238
Female=212
Total=450
SC=34
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=4
Unskilled=36

--
Metal=2 Km
Morrahm=1 Km
Kancha=2 Km

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED, 

Potable=Potable

Agricultural=50 Hctr
Shallow=15 Hctr
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Wood Carving
Other Handicrafts

2
3
5
4

6
6

15
12

Agro
Electrical/Electronics

Others Industries
Pottery

1288

18
3,

 S
us

hi
ha

r ,
 1

4 
N

o 
K

am
al

ab
ar

i

Mustad Oil, Paddy, Jute

Male=809
Female=769
Total=1578
SC=832
ST=134
Minority=
Skilled=15
Unskilled=40

--
Morrahm=1.50 
Km
Kancha=8 Km

ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Potable

Agricultural=100 
Hctr
Shallow=20 Hctr
Water Body=
Forest=0.50 Hctr
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Wood Carving
Other Handicrafts

1
4
6

20

4
8
30

100

Agro
Engineering

Wood Carving

1289

17
9,

 K
ha

di
m

pu
r, 

14
 N

o 
K

am
al

ab
ar

i

Bhutta, Jute, Paddy, 
Mustard Oiil Wheat

Male=503
Female=435
Total=938
SC=873
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=10
Unskilled=20

--
Morrahm=2 Km
Kancha=5 Km

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED, 

Potable=Potable

Agricultural=80 Hctr
Shallow=20 Hctr
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Other Handicrafts

2
4
4

6
8

20

Agro
Electrical/Electronics

Others Industries
Pottery

456



BLOCK : RAIGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1290

18
0,

 K
am

al
ab

ar
i, 

14
 N

o 
K

am
al

ab
ar

i

Bhutta, Jute, Paddy, 
Mustard Oiil Wheat

Male=883
Female=805
Total=1688
SC=934
ST=225
Minority=
Skilled=15
Unskilled=30

--
Metal=3 Km
Morrahm=1 Km
Kancha=4 Km

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED, 

Potable=Potable

Agricultural=100 
Hctr
Shallow=20 Hctr
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Wood Carving
Other Handicrafts

2
3
10

100

6
8
50

250

Agro

1291

17
8,

 P
irk

os
ur

, 1
4 

N
o 

K
am

al
ab

ar
i

Paddy, Jute

Male=263
Female=259
Total=522
SC=185
ST=110
Minority=
Skilled=10
Unskilled=20

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=3 Km

ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Potable

Agricultural=50 Hctr
Shallow=5 Hctr
Water Body=
Forest=0.50 Hctr
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Wood Carving

2
3
4

4
6

15
Agro

1292

17
7,

 N
oy

ab
ar

i, 
 1

4 
N

o 
K

am
al

ab
ar

i

Mustad Oil, Paddy, Jute

Male=179
Female=181
Total=360
SC=222
ST=70
Minority=
Skilled=7
Unskilled=29

--
Metal=0.50 Km
Morrahm=1 Km
Kancha=2 Km

ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Potable

Agricultural=40 Hctr
Shallow=10 Hctr
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

3
2

6
4

Engineering

457



BLOCK : RAIGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1293

17
5,

 D
an

ga
pa

ra
, 1

4 
N

o 
K

am
al

ab
ar

i

Mustad Oil, Paddy, Jute

Male=387
Female=373
Total=760
SC=198
ST=146
Minority=
Skilled=5
Unskilled=18

--

Metal=2.50 Km
Morrahm=1.50 
Km
Kancha=3 Km

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED, 

Potable=Potable

Agricultural=80 Hctr
Shallow=20 Hctr
Water Body=
Forest=1 Hctr
Others=

 Agro
Wood Carving

1
10

4
20

Agro
Forest

Others Industries

1294

17
4,

 M
iru

l, 
14

 N
o 

K
am

al
ab

ar
i

Paddy, Jute

Male=378
Female=398
Total=776
SC=178
ST=183
Minority=
Skilled=7
Unskilled=18

--
Metal=1 Km
Morrahm=1 Km
Kancha=3 Km

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED, 
440 VOLT

Potable=Potable

Agricultural=80 Hctr
Shallow=10 Hctr
Water Body=
Forest=0.50 Hctr
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

Wood Carving

1
2

10

2
4

20

Agro
Engineering

Others Industries

1295

47
,M

ou
re

gr
am

, 4
 N

o 
B

in
do

le

Paddy

Male=1200
Female=900
Total=2100
SC=1800
ST=
Minority=300
Skilled=100
Unskilled=900

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=14 Km

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED, 
YES

Potable=Potable

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Electrical/Electronics

Others Industres
Cane & Bamboo

3
2
3
4

8
4
6

12

Agro
Electrical/Electronics

Others Industries
Cane & Bamboo

458



BLOCK : RAIGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1296

46
, B

ar
ba

r, 
4 

N
o 

B
ild

ol
e

Paddy

Male=900
Female=800
Total=1700
SC=1200
ST=150
Minority=350
Skilled=500
Unskilled=1100

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=14 Km

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED, 
YES

Potable=Potable

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Other Handicrafts 4 12
Agro

Cane & Bamboo

1297

45
, K

ris
hn

ap
ur

, 4
 N

o 
B

in
do

le

Paddy

Male=800
Female=700
Total=1500
SC=150
ST=50
Minority=1300
Skilled=15
Unskilled=160

-- Kancha=13 Km
PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED, 
YES

Potable=Potable

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Electrical/Electronics

Others Industres
Cane & Bamboo

2
1
4
2

6
2
8
6

Agro
Others Industries

1298

44
, B

al
ia

, 4
 N

o 
B

in
do

le

Paddy

Male=900
Female=800
Total=1700
SC=1100
ST=50
Minority=550
Skilled=300
Unskilled=800

--
Metal=0.5 Km
Kancha=10 Km

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED, 
TRANSFORME
R AVAILABLE

Potable=Potable

Agricultural=Agricult
ure
Shallow=60 Nos
Water Body=9000 
Pounds
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Electrical/Electronics

Others Industres

3
1
4

9
2
8

Agro
Others Industries

1299

43
, B

is
ra

il,
 4

 N
o 

B
in

do
le

Paddy

Male=1000
Female=800
Total=1800
SC=200
ST=100
Minority=1500
Skilled=20
Unskilled=600

-- Kancha=12 Km

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED, 
NOT 
AVAILABLE

Potable=Potable

Agricultural=800 
Acr
Shallow=40 Nos- 
70 Acr
Water Body=10 Nos
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Electrical/Electronics

Others Industres

2
1
2

4
2
4

Agro
Electrical/Electronics

Others Industries

459



BLOCK : RAIGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1300

42
, R

at
an

pu
r, 

4 
N

o 
B

in
do

le

Jute, Paddy

Male=600
Female=500
Total=1100
SC=100
ST=50
Minority=950
Skilled=80
Unskilled=230

-- Kancha=16 Km

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED, 
TRANSFORME
R AVAILABLE

Potable=Potable

Agricultural=700 
Acr
Shallow=70 Nos- 
100 Acr
Water Body=8 Nos
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Electrical/Electronics

Others Industres
Pottery

Wood Carving

3
2
3
3
2

9
4
3
9
6

Agro
Electrical/Electronics

Others Industries

1301

41
, P

ai
la

np
ur

, 4
 N

o 
B

in
do

le

Jute, Paddy

Male=425
Female=375
Total=800
SC=10
ST=
Minority=790
Skilled=30
Unskilled=50

--
Metal=0.5 Km
Morrahm=15 Km
Kancha=8 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
AVAILABLE

Potable=Potable

Agricultural=600Acr
Shallow=50 Nos- 
100 Acr
Water Body=5 Nos 
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

2
2

4
4

Agro
Others Industries

1302

40
, K

ai
la

da
ng

i, 
4 

N
o 

B
in

do
le

Jute, Paddy

Male=800
Female=700
Total=1500
SC=100
ST=10
Minority=1390
Skilled=120
Unskilled=300

--
Metal=0.5 Km
Kancha=11 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
YES

Potable=Potable

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

2
2

4
4

Agro
Others Industries

1303

39
, B

in
do

le
, 4

 N
o 

B
in

do
le

Paddy

Male=1000
Female=800
Total=1800
SC=400
ST=20
Minority=1380
Skilled=80
Unskilled=100

Commercial 
Bank=Bgvb 
(Bindole Branch)
Co-Operative 
Bank=Rccb

Metal=0.5 Km
Kancha=12 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
TRANSFORME
R AVAILABLE

Potable=Potable

Agricultural=800 
Acr
Shallow=40 Nos- 
70 Acr
Water Body=15 Nos
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Food

Engineering
Electrical/Electronics

Others Industres
Pottery

3
1
3
4

12
3

6
2
9
8

26
9

Agro
Engineering

Others Industries

460



BLOCK : RAIGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1304

38
, B

oz
e 

B
in

do
le

, 4
 N

o 
B

in
do

le

Paddy

Male=650
Female=575
Total=1225
SC=350
ST=865
Minority=10
Skilled=40
Unskilled=300

--
Metal=0.5 Km
Kancha=12 Km

NOT 
ELECTRIFIED, 
NOT 
AVAILABLE

Potable=Potable

Agricultural=650 
Acr
Shallow=10 Acr
Water Body=5 Nos  
Pond
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Engineering

Electrical/Electronics
Others Industres

5
2
2
4

15
4
4
8

Agro
Engineering

Electrical/Electronics
Others Industries

1305

37
,  

M
on

na
ga

r, 
4 

N
o 

B
in

do
le

Paddy

Male=350
Female=250
Total=600
SC=135
ST=15
Minority=500
Skilled=15
Unskilled=145

--
Metal=1.5 Km
Kancha=8 Km

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED, 
YES

Potable=Potable

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Engineering

Electrical/Electronics
Others Industres

3
1
1
4

6
2
2
8

Agro
Engineering

Electrical/Electronics
Others Industries

1306

36
 , 

B
ah

ar
, 4

 N
o 

B
in

do
le

Paddy

Male=900
Female=750
Total=1650
SC=1350
ST=150
Minority=150
Skilled=75
Unskilled=350

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=Bahar 
Mouza, 8 Km

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED, 
YES

Potable=Potable

Agricultural=700 
Acr
Shallow=40 Acr
Water Body=10 Nos 
Ponds
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Engineering

Others Industres

3
1
3

6
4
6

Agro
Others Industries

1307

12
2,

 N
ar

am
, 9

 N
o 

G
ou

ri,
 

Maize, Jute, Paddy, Wheat, 
Mustard Seed

Male=
Female=
Total=1279
SC=1047
ST=
Minority=232
Skilled=60
Unskilled=100

--
Metal=300 Mtr
Kancha=5 Km

PARTLY, Potable=Shallows

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro 2 4
Agro
Food

461



BLOCK : RAIGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1308

12
3,

 G
ou

ri,
  9

 N
o 

G
ou

ri,
 

Maize, Jute, Paddy, Wheat, 
Mustard Seed

Male=
Female=
Total=3985
SC=1208
ST=
Minority=2777
Skilled=80
Unskilled=200

Others=Skus 
Gouri

Metal=2 Km
Kancha=12 Km

PARTLY, 
ELENGIA 
VILLAGE

--

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Engineering

3
1

9
4

Agro
Engineering

1309

12
4,

 G
oa

ld
ah

a,
  9

 N
o 

G
ou

ri,
 

Maize, Jute, Paddy, Wheat, 
Mustard Seed

Male=
Female=
Total=884
SC=819
ST=
Minority=65
Skilled=40
Unskilled=100

-- Kancha=7 Km
NO, 
NO

Potable=Shallows

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Others Industres 3 12 Others Industries

1310

12
5,

 J
ug

iy
am

ar
,  

9 
N

o 
G

ou
ri,

 

Maize, Jute, Paddy, Wheat, 
Mustard Seed

Male=
Female=
Total=290
SC=290
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=40
Unskilled=60

-- Kancha=4 Km
YES, 
YES

Potable=Shallows

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro 4 8
Agro

Engineering

1311

12
7,

 K
ha

rib
ar

i, 
 9

 N
o 

G
ou

ri,
 

Maize, Jute, Paddy, Wheat, 
Mustard Seed

Male=
Female=
Total=239
SC=204
ST=
Minority=35
Skilled=30
Unskilled=50

-- Kancha=5.5 Km --
Potable=Shallows

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Others Industres 3 12 Food

462



BLOCK : RAIGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1312

12
8,

 D
ub

du
ar

,  
9 

N
o 

G
ou

ri,
 

Maize, Jute, Paddy, Wheat, 
Mustard Seed

Male=
Female=
Total=1359
SC=128
ST=
Minority=1231
Skilled=60
Unskilled=100

-- Kancha=5 Km 
YES, 
DUBDUAR FP 
SCHOOL, SIDE

Potable=Shallows

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro 2 4
Agro
Food

Others Industries

1313

12
9,

 It
ia

r, 
 9

 N
o 

G
ou

ri,
 

Maize, Jute, Paddy, Wheat, 
Mustard Seed

Male=
Female=
Total=2759
SC=528
ST=
Minority=2231
Skilled=70
Unskilled=120

--
Metal=1.5 Km
Kancha=4 Km

PARTLY, 
YES

Potable=Shallows

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro 2 4
Agro
Food

1314

13
0,

 A
na

nt
ap

ur
,  

9 
N

o 
G

ou
ri,

 

Maize, Jute, Paddy, Wheat, 
Mustard Seed

Male=
Female=
Total=1847
SC=295
ST=
Minority=1552
Skilled=80
Unskilled=200

--
Kancha=.750 
Km

--
Potable=Shallows

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Others Industres 2 12
Agro
Food

1315

13
3,

 B
is

ha
ha

r, 
 9

 N
o 

G
ou

ri,
 

Maize, Jute, Paddy, Wheat, 
Mustard Seed

Male=
Female=
Total=2074
SC=43
ST=
Minority=2031
Skilled=90
Unskilled=140

--
Metal=4
Kancha=2

YES, 
YES

Potable=Shallows

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro 3 6 Agro

463



BLOCK : RAIGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1316

13
4,

 It
al

,  
9 

N
o 

G
ou

ri,
 

Maize, Jute, Paddy, Wheat, 
Mustard Seed

Male=
Female=
Total=1235
SC=427
ST=
Minority=808
Skilled=60
Unskilled=100

-- Kancha=9 Km
YES, 
ITAL, MADHYA 
PARA

Potable=Shallows

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Engineering

3
1

6
4

Agro
Food

1317

13
5,

 A
m

rit
ak

ha
nd

a,
  9

 N
o 

G
ou

ri,
 

Maize, Jute, Paddy, Wheat, 
Mustard Seed

Male=
Female=
Total=533
SC=415
ST=
Minority=118
Skilled=40
Unskilled=60

--
Metal=500 Mtr
Kancha=6 Km

PARTLY, 
AMRITAKHAN
DA, DEBITALA

Potable=Tubewell(Handpump)

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Engineering

2
1

4
4

Agro
Others Industries

1318

13
6,

 B
ira

hi
m

 K
ha

nd
a,

  9
 N

o 
G

ou
ri,

 

Maize, Jute, Paddy, Wheat, 
Mustard Seed

Male=
Female=
Total=1756
SC=841
ST=
Minority=915
Skilled=30
Unskilled=100

-- Kancha=7 Km
PARTLY, 
YES

--

Agricultural=0.5
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

2
2

4
12

Agro
Food

Engineering

1319

13
7,

 P
ar

ar
pu

ku
r, 

 9
 N

o 
G

ou
ri,

 

Maize, Jute, Paddy, Wheat, 
Mustard Seed

Male=450
Female=379
Total=829
SC=588
ST=
Minority=241
Skilled=30
Unskilled=70

-- Kancha=3 Km --
Potable=Shallows

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Others Industres 4 20
Agro
Food

Others Industries

464



BLOCK : RAIGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1320

13
8,

 R
ud

ra
kh

an
da

,  
9 

N
o 

G
ou

ri,
 

Maize, Jute, Paddy, Wheat, 
Mustard Seed

Male=
Female=
Total=2397
SC=84
ST=
Minority=2313
Skilled=60
Unskilled=100

Commercial 
Bank=Sbi, 
Shyampur

Metal=3 Km
Kancha=7 Km

PARTLY, 
YES

Potable=Tubewell(Handpump)

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Engineering

4
1

12
4

Agro
Food

Engineering

1321

13
9,

 G
or

na
,  

9 
N

o 
G

ou
ri,

 

Maize, Jute, Paddy, Wheat, 
Mustard Seed

Male=
Female=
Total=1185
SC=177
ST=
Minority=1008
Skilled=40
Unskilled=60

--
Metal=400 Mtr
Kancha=.600 
Km

PARTLY, Potable=Shallows

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Engineering

2
1

4
6

Agro
Food

Engineering

1322

14
0,

 N
ur

ip
ur

,  
9 

N
o 

G
ou

ri,
 

Maize, Jute, Paddy, Wheat, 
Mustard Seed

Male=
Female=
Total=449
SC=55
ST=
Minority=394
Skilled=30
Unskilled=70

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=3 Km

YES, 
YES

Potable=Shallows

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro 3 6
Agro
Food

Engineering

465



BLOCK : RAIGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1323

14
1,

 D
ak

hi
n 

B
is

hn
up

ur
,  

9 
N

o 
G

ou
ri,

 

Maize, Jute, Paddy, Wheat, 
Mustard Seed

Male=
Female=
Total=1152
SC=449
ST=
Minority=703
Skilled=30
Unskilled=60

-- Kancha=7 Km
PARTLY, 
YES

Potable=Shallows

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Food

Others Industres

2
1
2

4
4

16

Agro
Food

Engineering
Others Industries

1324

59
, R

un
ia

, J
ag

ad
is

hp
ur

Paddy, Jute, Wheat, 
Mustard, Potato

Male=1763
Female=1666
Total=3429
SC=200
ST=100
Minority=1560
Skilled=100
Unskilled=300

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=5 Km

PARTLY, 
2 NOS OF 25 
KW

Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=Pond, Nallah

Agricultural=500 
Acre
Shallow=40 Nos
Water Body=15 
Bgh - Pond
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

4
5

16
20

Agro
Engineering

Others Industries

1325

23
, A

m
or

, J
ag

ad
is

hp
ur

Paddy, Jute, Wheat, 
Mustard, Potato

Male=398
Female=384
Total=782
SC=50
ST=400
Minority=100
Skilled=60
Unskilled=100

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=2 Km

PARTLY, Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=Pond, Nallah

Agricultural=150 
Acre
Shallow=20 Nos
Water Body=5 Acre -
Pond
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Food

6
2

18
22

Agro
Food

Others Industries

466



BLOCK : RAIGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1326

20
, J

ag
ad

is
hp

ur
, J

ag
ad

is
hp

ur

Paddy, Jute, Wheat, 
Mustard, Potato

Male=2723
Female=2641
Total=5364
SC=100
ST=20
Minority=2822
Skilled=200
Unskilled=300

--
Metal=5 Km
Kancha=4 Km

PARTLY, Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=Pond, Nallah

Agricultural=400 
Acre
Shallow=50 Nos
Water Body=30 
Acre
Forest=
Others=

 Agro 5 20
Agro

Engineering
Others Industries

1327

26
, P

at
id

ha
, J

ag
ad

is
hp

ur

Paddy, Jute, Wheat, 
Mustard, Potato

Male=281
Female=275
Total=556
SC=50
ST=20
Minority=200
Skilled=25
Unskilled=50

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=4.5 Km

PARTLY, Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=Pond, Nallah

Agricultural=150 
Acre
Shallow=10 Nos
Water Body=12 
Bgh - Pond
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

2
2

8
8

Agro
Others Industries

1328

60
, S

ar
ia

ba
d,

 J
ag

ad
is

hp
ur

Paddy, Jute, Wheat, 
Mustard, Potato

Male=3528
Female=3169
Total=6697
SC=100
ST=40
Minority=2800
Skilled=100
Unskilled=250

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=6 Km

PARTLY, Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=Pond, Nallah

Agricultural=300 
Acre
Shallow=40 Nos
Water Body=20 
Acre - Pond
Forest=
Others=

 Agro 15 45
Agro

Others Industries

1329

21
, G

ob
in

da
pu

r, 
Ja

ga
di

sh
pu

r

Paddy, Jute, Wheat, 
Mustard, Potato

Male=744
Female=707
Total=1451
SC=50
ST=10
Minority=300
Skilled=50
Unskilled=100

--
Metal=5 Km
Kancha=3 Km

PARTLY, Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=Pond, Nallah

Agricultural=300 
Acre
Shallow=30 Nos
Water Body=10 
Acre - Pond
Forest=
Others=

 Agro 5 50
Agro

Others Industries

467



BLOCK : RAIGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1330

22
, P

an
ch

bh
ay

a,
 J

ag
ad

is
hp

ur

Paddy, Jute, Wheat, 
Mustard, Potato

Male=590
Female=601
Total=1191
SC=100
ST=50
Minority=600
Skilled=50
Unskilled=100

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=6 Km

PARTLY, Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=Pond, Nallah

Agricultural=400 
Acre
Shallow=80 Nos
Water Body=30 
Acre - Pond
Forest=10 Acre
Others=

 Agro 4 20
Agro

Others Industries

1331

26
, H

al
al

pu
r, 

Ja
ga

di
sh

pu
r

Paddy, Jute, Wheat, 
Mustard, Potato

Male=364
Female=390
Total=754
SC=200
ST=50
Minority=600
Skilled=100
Unskilled=200

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=10 Km

PARTLY, Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=Pond, Nallah

Agricultural=300 
Acre
Shallow=50 Nos
Water Body=25 
Acre
Forest=
Others=

 Agro 6 18
Agro

Others Industries

1332

61
, M

ak
da

m
pu

r, 
Ja

ga
di

sh
pu

r

Paddy, Jute, Wheat, 
Mustard, Potato

Male=661
Female=618
Total=1279
SC=100
ST=20
Minority=800
Skilled=100
Unskilled=200

-- Kancha=3 Km
PARTLY, Potable=Tw

Non-Potable=Pond, Nallah

Agricultural=150 
Acre
Shallow=20 Nos
Water Body=10 
Acre - Pond
Forest=
Others=

 Agro 6 24
Agro

Others Industries

1333

27
, J

au
ni

a,
 J

ag
ad

is
hp

ur

Paddy, Jute, Wheat, 
Mustard, Potato

Male=630
Female=600
Total=1230
SC=100
ST=
Minority=800
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=6 Km

PARTLY, Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=Pond, Nallah

Agricultural=400 
Acre
Shallow=30 Nos
Water Body=10 
Acre - Pond
Forest=
Others=

 Agro 4 12
Agro

Others Industries

468



BLOCK : RAIGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1334

25
, B

hu
sm

ol
, J

ag
ad

is
hp

ur

Paddy, Jute, Wheat, 
Mustard, Potato

Male=660
Female=608
Total=1268
SC=150
ST=50
Minority=700
Skilled=60
Unskilled=100

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=3 Km

PARTLY, Potable=Tw
Non-Potable=Pond, Nallah

Agricultural=300 
Acre
Shallow=30 Nos
Water Body=10 
Acre 
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Food

4
1

16
8

Agro
Others Industries

1335

64
, D

hu
m

ur
ia

, J
ag

ad
is

hp
ur

Paddy, Jute, Wheat, 
Mustard, Potato

Male=473
Female=415
Total=888
SC=100
ST=50
Minority=400
Skilled=40
Unskilled=100

--
Metal=0.5 Km
Kancha=1.5 Km

--
Potable=Pond, Tw

Agricultural=200 
Acre
Shallow=20 Nos
Water Body=10 
Acre
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Jute

Brass Bell/Dokra

2
5
2

4
20
10

Agro
Others Industries

1336

88
, U

tta
r G

oa
lp

ar
a,

 R
am

pu
r

Paddy, Jute, Mustard Seed, 
Wheat

Male=606
Female=618
Total=1224
SC=625
ST=258
Minority=47
Skilled=90
Unskilled=750

--

Metal=1.5 Km
Morrahm=1.5 
Km
Kancha=8 Km

YES, Potable=231

Agricultural=150 
Hctr
Shallow=50 Nos
Water Body=7 Hctr
Forest=0.133
Others=

 Agro
Food

2
1

4
8

Agro
Food

1337

89
, R

am
pu

r, 
R

am
pu

r

Bamboo, Paddy, Jute, 
Mustard Seed, Wheat

Male=1897
Female=1754
Total=3651
SC=1681
ST=621
Minority=285
Skilled=100
Unskilled=2500

--
Metal=2 Km
Morrahm=3 Km
Kancha=10 Km

PARTLY, Potable=Tubewell - 745

Agricultural=550 
Hctr
Shallow=110 Nos
Water Body=Pond - 
10 Hctr
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Food

Engineering
Jute

5
2
2

40

15
6
10

300

Agro
Food

Engineering

469



BLOCK : RAIGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1338

58
 - 

A
di

ar
 , 

R
am

pu
r

Bamboo, Paddy, Jute, 
Mustard Seed, Wheat

Male=2710
Female=2652
Total=5362
SC=2004
ST=453
Minority=2905
Skilled=250
Unskilled=3000

Commercial 
Bank=Bgvb
Others=Skus

Metal=3 Km
Morrahm=5 Km
Kancha=30 Km

YES, Potable=Tubewell - 1200

Agricultural=625 
Hctr
Shallow=105 Nos
Water Body=10.5 
Hctr
Forest=0.13
Others=

 Agro
Food

Engineering
Jute

4
1
3

10

20
5

24
30

Agro
Food

Engineering
Jute

1339

57
, N

aj
irp

ur
, R

am
pu

r

Bamboo, Paddy, Jute, 
Mustard Seed, Wheat

Male=3090
Female=2794
Total=5884
SC=2153
ST=573
Minority=1050
Skilled=230
Unskilled=3000

--

Metal=2 Km
Morrahm=2.5 
Km
Kancha=8 Km

YES, Potable=Tubewell - 350 Nos

Agricultural=530 
Hctr
Shallow=25 Nos
Water Body=2.5 
Hctr
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Food

3
1

7
4

Agro
Food

1340

91
, A

rth
og

ra
m

, R
am

pu
r

Bamboo, Paddy, Jute, 
Mustard Seed, Wheat

Male=583
Female=577
Total=1160
SC=525
ST=53
Minority=
Skilled=300
Unskilled=1005

--
Metal=1 Km
Morrahm=2 Km
Kancha=5 Km

YES, 
--

Agricultural=105 
Hctr
Shallow=70 Nos
Water Body=2.5 
Hctr
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Food

Engineering
Electrical/Electronics

6
2
3
2

18
6

15
4

Agro
Food

Engineering
Electrical/Electronics

470



BLOCK : RAIGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1341

94
, B

as
to

r, 
R

am
pu

r

Bamboo, Paddy, Jute, 
Mustard Seed, Wheat

Male=329
Female=317
Total=646
SC=292
ST=
Minority=354
Skilled=25
Unskilled=500

--
Metal=1 Km
Morrahm=1Km
Kancha=3.5 Km

YES, Potable=Tubewell - 122 Nos

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Engineering

3
1

6
4

Agro
Engineering

1342

90
, L

oh
ag

ar
a,

 R
am

pu
r

Bamboo, Paddy, Jute, 
Mustard Seed, Wheat

Male=443
Female=393
Total=836
SC=552
ST=63
Minority=
Skilled=250
Unskilled=650

--
Metal=2 Km
Morrahm=1 Km
Kancha=5 Km

YES, Potable=Tubewell - 190 Nos

Agricultural=90.5 
Hctr
Shallow=20 Nos
Water Body=2.1 
Hctr
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Food

Others Industres

3
2
3

9
4

12

Agro
Engineering

Others Industries

1343

93
, G

ay
as

h 
, R

am
pu

r

Bamboo, Paddy, Jute, 
Mustard Seed, Wheat

Male=632
Female=608
Total=1240
SC=278
ST=174
Minority=788
Skilled=150
Unskilled=950

--

Metal=1.5 Km
Morrahm=2.1 
Km
Kancha=10 Km

YES, Potable=Tubewell - 233 Nos

Agricultural=190.5 
Hctr
Shallow=30 Nos
Water Body=7.5 
Hctr
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Engineering

3
1

9
4

Agro
Food

Others Industries

1344

92
, K

um
ar

 G
ar

i, 
R

am
pu

r

Bamboo, Paddy, Jute, 
Mustard Seed, Wheat

Male=218
Female=197
Total=415
SC=263
ST=35
Minority=
Skilled=20
Unskilled=350

--
Morrahm=1 Km
Kancha=4.5 Km

YES, Potable=Tubewell - 77 Nos 

Agricultural=85.2 
Hctr
Shallow=25 Nos
Water Body=5.5 
Hctr
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Food

Others Industres

4
1
2

12
4

12

Agro
Food

Others Industries

471



BLOCK : RAIGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1345

95
, D

ur
ga

pu
r, 

R
am

pu
r

Bamboo, Paddy, Jute, 
Mustard Seed, Wheat

Male=358
Female=222
Total=580
SC=
ST=
Minority=480
Skilled=50
Unskilled=350

--
Morrahm=3 Km
Kancha=4 Km

YES, Potable=Tubewell - 40 Nos

Agricultural=65.5 
Hctr
Shallow=20 Nos
Water Body=5.5 
Hctr
Forest=0.13 Hctr
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

4
3

12
12

Agro
Food

Others Industries

1346

10
4,

 B
ha

tta
di

gh
i, 

 R
am

pu
r

Bamboo, Paddy, Jute, 
Mustard Seed, Wheat

Male=1014
Female=896
Total=1910
SC=1210
ST=
Minority=450
Skilled=65
Unskilled=350

--

Metal=1 Km
Morrahm=1.5 
Km
Kancha=3.75 
Km

YES, Potable=Tubewwell - 343

Agricultural=290 
Hctr
Shallow=45 Nos
Water Body=10.1 
Hctr
Forest=0.25 Hctr
Others=

 Agro
Engineering

Others Industres

3
2
3

6
16
18

Agro
Food

Others Industries

1347

10
3,

 E
ko

m
ba

,  
R

am
pu

r

Bamboo, Paddy, Jute, 
Mustard Seed, Wheat

Male=335
Female=321
Total=656
SC=553
ST=49
Minority=50
Skilled=105
Unskilled=510

--

Metal=0.5 Km
Morrahm=1.25 
Km
Kancha=3.5 Km

YES, Potable=Tubewell - 125 Nos

Agricultural=90.5 
Hctr
Shallow=22 Nos
Water Body=1.75 
Hctr
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

4
4

9
20

Agro
Others Industries

1348

10
2,

 S
ah

ap
ur

,  
R

am
pu

r

Bamboo, Paddy, Jute, 
Mustard Seed, Wheat

Male=567
Female=559
Total=1126
SC=528
ST=46
Minority=250
Skilled=75
Unskilled=150

--

Metal=0.5 Km
Morrahm=1.5 
Km
Kancha=3.5 Km

YES, Potable=Tubewell - 219

Agricultural=120.5 
Hctr
Shallow=28 Nos
Water Body=2.1 
Hctr
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Engineering

Others Industres

5
2
4

10
16
20

Agro
Others Industries

472



BLOCK : RAIGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1349

99
, L

ah
an

da
, R

am
pu

r

Bamboo, Paddy, Jute, 
Mustard Seed, Wheat

Male=1491
Female=1409
Total=2900
SC=1512
ST=173
Minority=305
Skilled=150
Unskilled=2050

Commercial 
Bank=Sbi (1)
Others=Skus

Metal=1.2 Km
Morrahm=2.5 
Km
Kancha=10 Km

YES, Potable=Tubewell - 592

Agricultural=350 
Hctr
Shallow=75 Nos
Water Body=6.5 
Hctr
Forest=0.13 Hctr
Others=

 Agro
Engineering

Others Industres

5
3
4

15
18
20

Agro
Food

Others Industries

1350

10
0 

, G
om

ar
dh

a,
 1

20
.5

 H
ct

r

Bamboo, Paddy, Jute, 
Mustard Seed, Wheat

Male=1081
Female=1015
Total=2096
SC=209
ST=99
Minority=1786
Skilled=200
Unskilled=1500

--
Morrahm=3.5 
Km
Kancha=6.5 Km

YES, Potable=Tubewell - 413 Nos

Agricultural=220 
Hctr
Shallow=35 Nos
Water Body=6.2 
Hctr
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Engineering

Others Industres

3
1
3

9
4

12

Agro
Engineering

Others Industries

1351

18
2,

 B
ar

o 
B

ar
ua

, B
ar

ua

Banana, Paddy, Jute, 
Wheat

Male=2880
Female=2740
Total=5620
SC=1161
ST=72
Minority=1755
Skilled=25
Unskilled=15

--

Metal=4 Km
Morrahm=3 Km
Kancha=1.50 
Km

ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Potable

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Food

4
1

16
2

Others Industries

473



BLOCK : RAIGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1352

18
6,

 B
ho

m
ra

, B
ar

ua

Paddy, Jute, Wheat

Male=2525
Female=2387
Total=4912
SC=2767
ST=72
Minority=1804
Skilled=7
Unskilled=5

Commercial 
Bank=Raipur Ubi

Metal=2 Km
Kancha=4 Km

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED, 

Potable=Potable

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Engineering

6
1

42
3

Agro
Engineering

1353

19
1,

 B
ha

gd
um

ur
, B

ar
ua

Paddy, Jute, Wheat

Male=426
Female=364
Total=790
SC=291
ST=139
Minority=360
Skilled=10
Unskilled=5

-- Kancha=5 Km
NOT 
ELECTRIFIED, 

Potable=Potable

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro 2 4 Agro

1354

19
6,

 B
am

an
gr

am
, B

ar
ua

Paddy, Jute, Wheat

Male=1147
Female=1146
Total=2293
SC=501
ST=63
Minority=1729
Skilled=20
Unskilled=30

-- Kancha=5 Km
PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED, 

Potable=Potable

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Engineering

3
1

7
2

Agro
Engineering

Others Industries

1355

20
0,

 C
ha

tia
n,

 B
ar

ua

Paddy, Jute, Wheat

Male=495
Female=452
Total=947
SC=470
ST=
Minority=477
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=4 Km

NOT 
ELECTRIFIED, 

Potable=Potable

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Others Industres 2 4
Agro

Others Industries

474



BLOCK : RAIGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1356

18
7,

 C
ho

to
 N

ar
ay

an
pu

r, 
B

ar
ua

Banana, Paddy, Jute, 
Wheat

Male=335
Female=336
Total=671
SC=169
ST=
Minority=502
Skilled=25
Unskilled=40

--
Metal=1.50 Km
Kancha=3.50 
Km

ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Potable

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Engineering

Others Industres

4
1
2

8
2
4

Agro
Engineering

Others Industries

1357

14
6,

 D
. G

oa
lp

ar
a,

 B
ar

ua

Paddy, Jute, Wheat

Male=2395
Female=2260
Total=4655
SC=1162
ST=
Minority=3493
Skilled=15
Unskilled=5

Others=Skus Kancha=7 Km
ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Potable

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Forest

Engineering

2
1
2

16
100
45

Agro
Forest

Engineering
Others Industries

1358

19
5,

 D
ha

rm
ap

ur
, B

ar
ua

Paddy, Jute, Wheat

Male=26
Female=18
Total=44
SC=44
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=3
Unskilled=3

-- Kancha=4 Km
NOT 
ELECTRIFIED, 

Potable=Potable

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Others Industres 2 4
Agro

Engineering
Others Industries

1359

18
8,

 G
ol

ui
su

ra
, B

ar
ua

Banana, Paddy, Jute, 
Wheat

Male=433
Female=422
Total=855
SC=828
ST=1
Minority=26
Skilled=10
Unskilled=7

--

Metal=500 Mtr
Morrahm=500 
Mtr
Kancha=2  Km

ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Potable

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

2
1

4
2

Agro
Engineering

Others Industries

475



BLOCK : RAIGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1360

18
9,

 G
oi

to
r, 

B
ar

ua

Paddy, Jute, Wheat

Male=404
Female=369
Total=773
SC=503
ST=3
Minority=267
Skilled=7
Unskilled=3

-- Kancha=5  Km
PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED, 

Potable=Potable

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro 2 4
Agro

Engineering

1361

19
8,

 H
ar

ig
ra

m
 , 

B
ar

ua

Paddy, Jute, Wheat

Male=256
Female=260
Total=516
SC=474
ST=
Minority=42
Skilled=7
Unskilled=10

-- Kancha=3 Km
ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Potable

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Engineering

4
1

8
2

Agro
Electrical/Electronics

Others Industries

1362

19
3,

 K
ur

ia
l, 

B
ar

ua

Paddy, Jute, Wheat

Male=151
Female=141
Total=292
SC=93
ST=
Minority=199
Skilled=10
Unskilled=5

-- Kancha=3 Km
ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Potable

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Engineering

2
1

4
2

Agro

1363

19
9,

 K
ac

hi
m

uh
a,

 B
ar

ua

Paddy, Jute, Wheat

Male=1688
Female=1685
Total=3373
SC=582
ST=225
Minority=2566
Skilled=5
Unskilled=9

Others=Skus

Metal=2.50 Km
Morrahm=500 
Mtr
Kancha=4 Km

ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Potable

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

4
3

8
12

Agro
Others Industries

476



BLOCK : RAIGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1364

14
7,

 T
ah

er
pu

r, 
B

ar
ua

Paddy, Jute, Wheat

Male=1042
Female=929
Total=1971
SC=1342
ST=
Minority=649
Skilled=15
Unskilled=10

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=4.50 
Km

ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Potable

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Food

Engineering

3
1
1

7
2
2

Agro
Food

Others Industries

1365

19
7,

 S
hy

am
al

gr
am

, B
ar

ua

Paddy, Jute, Wheat

Male=230
Female=219
Total=449
SC=449
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=10
Unskilled=15

--
Kancha=2.50 
Km

ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Potable

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

2
4

4
12

Agro
Others Industries

1366

19
2,

 S
ia

gr
am

, B
ar

ua

Paddy, Jute, Wheat

Male=236
Female=220
Total=456
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=10
Unskilled=8

-- Kancha=6 Km
PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED, 

Potable=Potable

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro 1 2
Agro

Others Industries

1367

14
8,

 S
ijg

ra
m

, B
ar

ua

Paddy, Jute, Wheat

Male=918
Female=875
Total=1793
SC=1589
ST=
Minority=204
Skilled=10
Unskilled=15

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=6 Km

ELECTRIFIED, Potable=Potable

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Engineering

2
1

4
2

Agro
Others Industries

477



BLOCK : RAIGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1368

19
0,

 R
ar

ia
, B

ar
ua

Paddy, Jute, Wheat

Male=910
Female=824
Total=1734
SC=822
ST=17
Minority=895
Skilled=7
Unskilled=3

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=6 Km

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED, 

Potable=Potable

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

1
3

2
8

Agro
Others Industries

1369

14
9,

 N
oa

pa
ra

, B
ar

ua

Paddy, Jute, Wheat

Male=705
Female=636
Total=1341
SC=1282
ST=
Minority=59
Skilled=5
Unskilled=3

-- Kancha=5 Km
PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED, 

Potable=Potable

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Engineering

Others Industres

1
1
4

2
2

16

Agro
Others Industries

1370

19
4,

 M
ar

ia
, B

ar
ua

Paddy, Jute, Wheat

Male=364
Female=365
Total=729
SC=295
ST=20
Minority=414
Skilled=7
Unskilled=15

-- Kancha=5 Km
PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED, 

Potable=Potable

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

2
1

4
4

Agro
Others Industries

1371

20
1,

 M
ol

an
ch

a,
 B

ar
ua

Paddy, Jute, Wheat

Male=382
Female=364
Total=746
SC=645
ST=
Minority=101
Skilled=5
Unskilled=10

--
Metal=2.50 Km
Kancha=3 Km

NOT 
ELECTRIFIED, 

Potable=Potable

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

1
4

2
16

Agro
Others Industries

478



BLOCK : RAIGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1372

19
, K

at
ch

na
ba

ri,
 B

ha
tu

n 
- I

Paddy, Wheat, Maize, Jute

Male=645
Female=609
Total=1254
SC=60
ST=83
Minority=1111
Skilled=25
Unskilled=100

--
Metal=2 Km 
Kancha=14 Km

NOT-
ELECTRIFIED, 

Potable=Tubewell, Khari & 
Shallow, (Yes Potable)

Agricultural=70 Hctr
Shallow=55 Hctr
Water Body=07 
Hctr
Forest=
Others=13.26 Hctr

 Others Industres 2 4 Agro

1373

18
, M

al
ib

ar
i, 

B
ha

tu
n-

 I

Wheat, Paddy, Maize, Jute, 
Vegitable

Male=1609
Female=1422
Total=3031
SC=1559
ST=474
Minority=998
Skilled=30
Unskilled=150

--
Metal=02 Km
Kancha=23 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
5 NOS 450 KW

Potable=Shallow & Tubewell 
(Yes Potable)

Agricultural=625 
Hctr
Shallow=505 Hctr
Water Body=10 
Hctr
Forest=
Others=198.06 Hctr

 Agro
Food

Engineering
Others Industres

2
1
1
4

4
10
3

12

Agro
Food

Engineering

1374

17
, M

as
la

nd
ap

ur
, B

ha
tu

n 
- I

Wheat, Paddy, Maize, Jute, 
Vegitable

Male=967
Female=960
Total=1927
SC=801
ST=233
Minority=893
Skilled=60
Unskilled=175

--
Metal=2 Km 
Kancha=13 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
3 NOS  (1) 
HATKHOLA 2 
NOS   (2) 
MASLANDAPU
R FPS 1 NOS

Potable=Shallow & Tubewell 
(Yes Potable)

Agricultural=285 
Hctr
Shallow=228 Hctr
Water Body=6 Hctr
Forest=
Others=89 Hctr

 Agro 2 4
Agro
Food

1375

16
, B

ha
tg

an
j, 

B
ha

tu
n 

- I
 

Paddy, Wheat, Maize, Jute

Male=465
Female=463
Total=928
SC=518
ST=14
Minority=396
Skilled=50
Unskilled=150

--
Metal=2.5 Km
Kancha=12.5 
Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
1 NEAR 
TUSAR 
BARMAN

Potable=Potable , Tubewell

Agricultural=190 
Hctr
Shallow=152 Hctr
Water Body=8.0 
Hctr
Forest=
Others=38.37 Hctr

 Agro
Bldg./Constructions

2
3

4
7

Agro

479



BLOCK : RAIGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1376

15
, N

ar
ay

an
ta

la
, B

ha
tu

n 
- I

 

Wheat, Paddy, Maize, Jute, 
Vegitable

Male=201
Female=208
Total=409
SC=
ST=152
Minority=253
Skilled=30
Unskilled=50

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=7 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
1 AT 
ADIBASHIPAR
A NEAR 
MUNSHI 
HANSDA

Potable=Potable , Tubewell

Agricultural=33.62 
Hctr
Shallow=26.90 Hctr
Water Body=02 
Hctr
Forest=
Others=25.51 Hctr

 Agro 3 6 Agro

1377

11
, D

ha
lg

ao
n,

 B
ha

tu
n 

- I
 

Wheat, Paddy, Maize, Jute, 
Vegitable

Male=391
Female=360
Total=751
SC=197
ST=49
Minority=505
Skilled=30
Unskilled=50

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=12 Km

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED, 
1 NOS 

Potable=Potable , Tubewell

Agricultural=105 
Hctr
Shallow=63 Hctr
Water Body=4.5 
Hctr
Forest=
Others=66.32 Hctr

 Agro
Brass Bell/Dokra

4
10

8
30

Agro
Brass Bell Metal/Dokra

1378

10
, M

al
da

kh
an

da
, B

ha
tu

n 
- I

 

Wheat, Paddy, Maize, Jute, 
Vegitable

Male=911
Female=847
Total=1758
SC=469
ST=
Minority=1289
Skilled=50
Unskilled=150

--
Metal=20Km
Kancha=13 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
2 NOS

Potable=Tubewell, Khari & 
Shallow, (Yes Potable)

Agricultural=325 
Hctr
Shallow=213.50 
Hctr
Water Body=12 
Hctr
Forest=
Others=44.57 Hctr

 Agro
Engineering

3
1

6
4

Agro

1379

09
, B

ha
to

l ,
 B

ha
tu

n-
 I 

Wheat, Paddy, Maize, Jute, 
Vegitable

Male=2297
Female=2027
Total=4324
SC=669
ST=274
Minority=3381
Skilled=50
Unskilled=150

Commercial 
Bank=1 Bgvb

Metal=7.5 Km
Kancha=17.5 
Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
7 NOS

Potable=Phe & Tubewell , 
Potable

Agricultural=212 
Hctr
Shallow=170 Hctr
Water Body=10.83 
Hctr
Forest=
Others=138.16 Hctr

 Agro
Food

Electrical/Electronics
Bldg./Constructions

Others Industres

2
2
9
4

458

4
15
27
20

955

Agro
Forest

Others Industries

480



BLOCK : RAIGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1380

08
, M

al
lik

pu
r, 

B
ha

tu
n 

- I
 

Paddy, Wheat, Maize, Jute

Male=707
Female=673
Total=1380
SC=96
ST=55
Minority=1229
Skilled=40
Unskilled=150

-- Kancha=10Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
1 NOS NEAR 
UNIS ALI 
HOUSE

Potable=Tubewell, Khari & 
Shallow, (Yes Potable)

Agricultural=116.42 
Hctr
Shallow=69.60 Hctr
Water Body=19.40 
Hctr
Forest=
Others=58.22 Hctr

 Agro 2 4 Agro

1381

7,
 B

as
at

pu
r, 

B
ha

tu
n-

 I 

Paddy, Wheat, Maize, Jute

Male=705
Female=691
Total=1396
SC=601
ST=
Minority=795
Skilled=40
Unskilled=100

--
Metal=2 Km 
Kancha=14 Km

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED, 
1 NOS NEAR 
BHABAKLAL 
BARMAN

Potable=Potable , Tubewell

Agricultural=198 
Hctr
Shallow=79.20 Hctr
Water Body=26.38 
Hctr
Forest=
Others=39.45 Hctr

 Others Industres 2 4 Others Industries

1382

6,
 B

ad
ko

l, 
B

ha
tu

n 
- I

Paddy, Wheat, Maize, Jute

Male=33
Female=32
Total=65
SC=65
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=5
Unskilled=10

-- Kancha=4 Km
NOT-
ELECTRIFIED, 

Potable=Tubewell, Khari & 
Shallow, (Yes Potable)

Agricultural=33.22 
Hctr
Shallow=13.28 Hctr
Water Body=5.54 
Hctr
Forest=
Others=16.61 Hctr

 Others Industres 2 4 Others Industries

1383

05
, K

ha
ri 

B
ad

ko
l, 

B
ha

tu
n 

- I
 

Wheat, Paddy, Maize, Jute, 
Vegitable

Male=46
Female=27
Total=73
SC=9
ST=9
Minority=55
Skilled=10
Unskilled=20

-- Kancha=05 Km
NOT-
ELECTRIFIED, 

Potable=Tubewell, Khari & 
Shallow, (Yes Potable)

Agricultural=68.77 
Hctr
Shallow=41.26 Hctr
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=45.85 Hctr

 Others Industres 2 4 Others Industries

481



BLOCK : RAIGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1384

04
, T

aj
pu

r, 
B

ha
tu

n 
- I

 

Wheat, Paddy, Maize, Jute, 
Vegitable

Male=1361
Female=1308
Total=2669
SC=111
ST=133
Minority=2425
Skilled=100
Unskilled=200

--
Metal=3.5 Km
Kancha=14.5 
Km

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED, 
2 NOS (AT 
BAGEMBARI 
NO 1 ) AND ( 
FARABARI 01 
AT 
REVERPUMP)

Potable=Potable , Tubewell

Agricultural=262.56 
Hctr
Shallow=78.768 
Hctr
Water Body=32.82 
Hctr
Forest=5 Hctr
Others=27.82 Hctr

 Agro 2 4 Agro

1385

3,
 S

ur
ua

, B
ha

tu
n 

- I
 

Wheat, Paddy, Maize, Jute, 
Vegitable

Male=192
Female=164
Total=356
SC=4
ST=142
Minority=210
Skilled=105
Unskilled=50

--
Metal=750 Mtr.
Kancha=3.25 
Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
1 NOS 450 KW 
NEAR MUSLIM 
HOUSE

Potable=Potable , Tubewell

Agricultural=108.18 
Hctr
Shallow=70.908 
Hctr
Water Body=6.22 
Hctr
Forest=
Others=10 Hctr

 Agro 2 4
Agro

Engineering

1386

02
, G

op
al

pu
r, 

B
ha

tu
n 

- I
 

Wheat, Paddy, Maize, Jute, 
Vegitable

Male=2307
Female=2031
Total=4338
SC=
ST=288
Minority=4050
Skilled=100
Unskilled=200

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=14 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
2 NOS 450 KW 
(1) HARILAL 
MD. HOUSE (2)  
NEAR 
MAHABUL 
ALAM HOUSE

Potable=Potable , Tubewell

Agricultural=461 
Hctr
Shallow=277 Hctr
Water Body=86 
Hctr
Forest=
Others=30 Hctr

 Agro
Engineering

3
1

9
4

Agro
Engineering

482



BLOCK : RAIGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1387

01
, A

na
nt

ap
ur

 K
ul

ia
ra

, B
ha

tu
n 

- I
 

Wheat, Paddy, Maize, Jute, 
Vegitable

Male=491
Female=468
Total=959
SC=121
ST=305
Minority=533
Skilled=50
Unskilled=100

-- Kancha=7 Km

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED, 
450KW 
CAPACITY 
AVAILABLE 
BESIDE 
ABDUL HAMID 
S/O- LT. 
JAFIRUDDIN

Potable=Potable , Tubewell

Agricultural=180 
Hctr
Shallow=140 Hctr
Water Body=10 
Hctr
Forest=
Others=240Hctr

 Agro 2 4 Agro

1388

53
, B

as
ia

n,
 B

in
do

l

Paddy, Maize, Jute, Wheat, 
Potato, Mustard

Male=1296
Female=1207
Total=2503
SC=150
ST=300
Minority=1706
Skilled=100
Unskilled=200

--

Metal=1.5 Km
Morrahm=1.5 
Km Rbm
Kancha=5.00 
Km

PARTLY, 
65 KV AT 
DASMAIL, 25 
KV AT 
THAKURPARA

Potable=0.8
Non-Potable=0.2

Agricultural=110 
Acre
Shallow=30 Acre
Water Body=5 Acre
Forest=
Others=

 Engineering
Jute

Cane & Bamboo
Wood Carving

1
30
10
5

4
100
20
20

Agro
Food

Forest
Engineering

Chemical
Electrical/Electronics
Bldg./Constructions

Cane & Bamboo

1389

12
, P

ar
ja

l, 
 B

in
do

l

Paddy, Maize, Jute, Wheat, 
Potato, Mustard

Male=479
Female=468
Total=947
SC=100
ST=50
Minority=400
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=3.5 Km
Morrahm=2 Km
Kancha=2 Km

PARTLY, 
65 KV AT 
BORDER 
AREA , 25 KV 
AT VILLAGE 
LEVEL

Potable=0.8
Non-Potable=0.2

Agricultural=200 
Acre
Shallow=40 Acre
Water Body=30 
Acre
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

3
4

9
20

Agro
Others Industries

483



BLOCK : RAIGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1390

55
, K

an
to

re
,  

B
in

do
l

Paddy, Maize, Jute, Wheat, 
Potato, Mustard

Male=1135
Female=1034
Total=2169
SC=200
ST=150
Minority=500
Skilled=60
Unskilled=100

--
Morrahm=6 Km
Kancha=8 Km

PARTLY, 
65 KV AT 
SHOOL, 25 KV 
AT VILLAGE 
LEVEL

Potable=0.2
Non-Potable=0.8

Agricultural=150 
Acre
Shallow=150 Acre
Water Body=52 
Acre
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Engineering

7
1

21
4

Agro
Chemical

Others Industries

1391

13
, S

on
ga

on
,  

B
in

do
l

Vegetable, Paddy, Maize, 
Jute, Wheat, Potato, 
Mustard

Male=798
Female=739
Total=1537
SC=130
ST=60
Minority=600
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=2.5 Km
Morrahm=3 Km
Kancha=5 Km

PARTLY, 
65 KV AT 
ROAD SIDE, 25 
KV AT 
VILLAGE 
LEVEL

Potable=0.2
Non-Potable=0.8

Agricultural=300 
Acre
Shallow=40 Acre
Water Body=20 
Acre
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

4
4

12
16

Agro
Engineering

Others Industries

1392

54
, B

ol
ai

ga
on

,  
B

in
do

l

Vegetable, Paddy, Maize, 
Jute, Wheat, Potato, 
Mustard

Male=1000
Female=954
Total=1954
SC=300
ST=200
Minority=800
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=4 Km
Morrahm=2.5 
Km
Kancha=3 Km

PARTLY, 
65 KV AT 
MISSION, 25 
KV AT 
VILLAGE 
LEVEL

Potable=0.2
Non-Potable=0.8

Agricultural=250 
Acre
Shallow=35 Acre
Water Body=10 
Acre
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

3
3

9
12

Agro
Food

Others Industries

1393

28
, K

es
ur

a,
  B

in
do

l

Paddy, Maize, Jute, Wheat, 
Potato, Mustard

Male=468
Female=475
Total=943
SC=150
ST=60
Minority=300
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=1.5 Km
Morrahm=3.5 
Km
Kancha=5 Km 

PARTLY, 
65 KV AT 
HAZIPARA 
MAIDAN, 25 KV 
AT VILLAGE 
LEVEL

Potable=0.2
Non-Potable=0.8

Agricultural=350 
Acre
Shallow=60 Acre
Water Body=40 
Acre
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

4
3

12
9

Agro
Food

Others Industries

484



BLOCK : RAIGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1394

34
, B

ha
go

ig
ao

n,
  B

in
do

l

Paddy, Maize, Jute, Wheat, 
Potato, Mustard

Male=309
Female=301
Total=610
SC=100
ST=70
Minority=200
Skilled=50
Unskilled=100

--

Metal=3 Km
Morrahm=1.5 
Km Rbm
Kancha=4 Km

PARTLY, 
65 KV AT 
ROAD SIDE, 25 
KV AT 
VILLAGE 
LEVEL

Potable=0.2
Non-Potable=0.8

Agricultural=250 
Acre
Shallow=25 Acre
Water Body=25 
Acre
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

3
2

9
8

Agro
Food

Others Industries

1395

56
, L

ak
hy

on
iy

a,
  B

in
do

l

Paddy, Maize, Jute, Wheat, 
Potato, Mustard

Male=3710
Female=3445
Total=7155
SC=1600
ST=800
Minority=700
Skilled=100
Unskilled=300

--
Metal=3 Km
Morrahm=2 Km
Kancha=1.5 Km

PARTLY, 
65 KV AT FPS, 
25 KV AT 
LAKHYONIYA

Potable=0.2
Non-Potable=0.8

Agricultural=150 
Acre
Shallow=20 Acre
Water Body=10 
Acre
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

3
2

9
10

Agro
Food

Others Industries

1396

30
, M

ah
uy

a,
  B

in
do

l

Paddy, Maize, Jute, Wheat, 
Potato, Mustard

Male=293
Female=294
Total=567
SC=100
ST=40
Minority=200
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=2 Km
Morrahm=1.5 
Km Rbm
Kancha=5 Km

PARTLY, 
65 KV AT 
SCHOOL, 25 
KV AT 
MAHUYA

Potable=0.2
Non-Potable=0.8

Agricultural=280 
Acre
Shallow=30 Acre
Water Body=10 
Acre
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

3
4

9
16

Agro
Food

Others Industries

1397

14
, P

ra
ta

pp
ur

,  
B

in
do

l

Vegetable, Paddy, Maize, 
Jute, Wheat, Potato, 
Mustard

Male=453
Female=423
Total=896
SC=200
ST=150
Minority=200
Skilled=30
Unskilled=50

--
Metal=3.5 Km
Morrahm=2 Km
Kancha=4 Km

PARTLY, 
65 KV AT 
PLANTATION 
AREA, 25 KV 
AT ALL AREA

Potable=0.8
Non-Potable=0.2

Agricultural=260 
Acre
Shallow=30 Acre
Water Body=20 
Acre
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

4
3

16
15

Agro
Food

Others Industries

485



BLOCK : RAIGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1398

32
, M

ah
ip

ur
,  

B
in

do
l

Paddy, Maize, Jute, Wheat, 
Potato, Mustard

Male=709
Female=674
Total=1383
SC=300
ST=100
Minority=200
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--
Metal=1.5Km
Morrahm=2 Km
Kancha=4 Km

PARTLY, 
65 KV AT 
PANCHBHAYA 
AT OFFICE 
SIDE, 25 KV AT 
ALL SIDE

Potable=0.8
Non-Potable=0.2

Agricultural=200 
Acre
Shallow=30 Acre
Water Body=15 
Acre
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

3
2

9
10

Agro
Food

Others Industries

1399

31
, B

ar
dh

ar
a,

  B
in

do
l

Vegetable, Paddy, Maize, 
Jute, Wheat, Potato, 
Mustard

Male=132
Female=135
Total=267
SC=50
ST=20
Minority=40
Skilled=10
Unskilled=30

--
Metal=3 Km
Morrahm=4 Km
Kancha=4.5 Km

PARTLY, 
65 KV AT 
ROAD AREA, 
25 KV AT 
OTHERS

Potable=0.8
Non-Potable=0.2

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

4
4

8
20

Agro
Food

Others Industries

1400

33
, B

ha
gi

la
ta

,  
B

in
do

l

Paddy, Maize, Jute, Wheat, 
Potato, Mustard

Male=406
Female=411
Total=817
SC=300
ST=100
Minority=100
Skilled=40
Unskilled=100

--

Metal=4 Km
Morrahm=1.5 
Km Rbm
Kancha=2 Km

PARTLY, 
65 KV AT 
SCHOOL SIDE, 
25 KV AT 
OTHERS AREA

Potable=0.8
Non-Potable=0.2

Agricultural=250 
Acre
Shallow=40 Acre
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

4
3

12
12

Agro
Food

Others Industries

1401

29
, G

ur
in

ch
a,

  B
in

do
l

Vegetable, Paddy, Maize, 
Jute, Wheat, Potato, 
Mustard

Male=184
Female=173
Total=357
SC=50
ST=40
Minority=100
Skilled=
Unskilled=

--

Metal=2 Km
Morrahm=2.5 
Km
Kancha=3.5 Km

PARTLY, 
65 KV AT 
AVAILABLE, 
ALL SIDE 25 
KV LINE

Potable=0.8
Non-Potable=0.2

Agricultural=300 
Acre
Shallow=60 Acre
Water Body=30 
Acre
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

3
3

9
12

Agro
Food

Engineering
Others Industries

486



BLOCK : RAIGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1402

20
3,

 S
ar

ai
, B

irg
ho

i

 Paddy, Jute, Mustard 
Seed, Wheat, Maize

Male=562
Female=518
Total=1080
SC=660
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=40
Unskilled=100

-- Kancha=7 Km
ELECTRIFIED, 
KV & SARAI

--

Agricultural=45 Hctr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Engineering

Others Industres

3
1
2

6
3
6

Agro
Food

Engineering

1403

20
2,

 R
up

ah
ar

, B
irg

ho
i

 Paddy, Jute, Mustard 
Seed, Wheat, Maize

Male=1801
Female=1672
Total=3473
SC=1530
ST=
Minority=1304
Skilled=100
Unskilled=250

Commercial 
Bank=Bgvb

Metal=2.5 Km
Kancha=5 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
KV & 
RUPAHAR, 
DAKSHIN 
RUPAHAR

--

Agricultural=110 
Hctr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Food

Engineering

4
1
2

16
10
6

Agro
Food

Engineering

1404

20
4 

, P
as

hc
hi

m
 M

ah
ad

ev
pu

r, 
B

irg
ho

i

 Paddy, Jute, Mustard 
Seed, Wheat, Maize

Male=714
Female=658
Total=1372
SC=968
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=100
Unskilled=200

--

Metal=1.5 Km
Morrahm=0.5 
Km
Kancha=5 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
KV & 
MAHADEVPUR

--

Agricultural=143 
Hctr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Forest

Others Industres

2
1
2

4
3
6

Agro
Food

Engineering

487



BLOCK : RAIGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1405

20
5,

 G
hu

gu
da

ng
a,

 B
irg

ho
i

 Paddy, Jute, Mustard 
Seed, Wheat, Maize

Male=222
Female=206
Total=428
SC=312
ST=
Minority=12
Skilled=30
Unskilled=50

--
Metal=0.5 Km
Kancha=3 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
KV & 
GHUGUDANG
A

--

Agricultural=43 Hctr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Engineering

Others Industres

2
1
3

4
3

12

Agro
Food

Engineering

1406

20
7,

 S
an

ka
rp

ur
 , 

B
irg

ho
i

 Paddy, Jute, Mustard 
Seed, Wheat, Maize

Male=184
Female=170
Total=354
SC=265
ST=
Minority=65
Skilled=30
Unskilled=60

-- Kancha=4 Km
ELECTRIFIED, 
KV & 
SANKARPUR

--

Agricultural=74 Hctr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

1
3

2
12

Agro
Engineering

1407

20
6,

 B
an

ia
pu

ku
r, 

B
irg

ho
i

 Paddy, Jute, Mustard 
Seed, Wheat, Maize

Male=411
Female=380
Total=791
SC=
ST=
Minority=799
Skilled=40
Unskilled=60

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=3.5 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
KV & 
BANIAPUKUR

--

Agricultural=35 Hctr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Engineering

2
1

4
3

Agro

1408

20
8,

 K
al

ib
ar

i, 
B

irg
ho

i

 Paddy, Jute, Mustard 
Seed, Wheat, Maize

Male=496
Female=458
Total=954
SC=260
ST=
Minority=312
Skilled=50
Unskilled=100

--
Metal=1.5 Km
Kancha=4 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
KV & KALI 
BARI

--

Agricultural=68 Hctr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Engineering

Chemical

4
2
1

8
8
6

Agro
Food

Forest
Engineering

488



BLOCK : RAIGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1409

20
9,

 B
hu

pa
lp

ur
, B

irg
ho

i

 Paddy, Jute, Mustard 
Seed, Wheat, Maize

Male=523
Female=483
Total=1006
SC=48
ST=12
Minority=612
Skilled=50
Unskilled=100

--
Metal=0.5 Km
Kancha=4.5 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
KV & 
BHUPALPUR

--

Agricultural=42 Hctr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Engineering

Others Industres

4
2
4

8
6

12

Agro
Food

Forest
Engineering

1410

21
0 

, C
he

ra
m

at
i ,

 B
irg

ho
i

 Paddy, Jute, Mustard 
Seed, Wheat, Maize

Male=770
Female=713
Total=1483
SC=
ST=14
Minority=1469
Skilled=60
Unskilled=150

--
Metal=0.5 Km
Kancha=5 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
KV & 
CHERAMATI

--

Agricultural=68 Hctr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro 1 2
Agro

Engineering
Others Industries

1411

21
1,

 G
op

al
pu

r, 
B

irg
ho

i

 Paddy, Jute, Mustard 
Seed, Wheat, Maize

Male=332
Female=308
Total=640
SC=156
ST=68
Minority=410
Skilled=40
Unskilled=60

-- Kancha=3.5 Km
ELECTRIFIED, 
KV & 
GOPALPUR

--

Agricultural=112 
Hctr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro 2 4
Agro

Engineering

1412

21
2,

 D
eo

kh
an

da
, B

irg
ho

i

 Paddy, Jute, Mustard 
Seed, Wheat, Maize

Male=260
Female=240
Total=500
SC=474
ST=
Minority=26
Skilled=50
Unskilled=100

--

Metal=0.5 Km
Morrahm=0.5 
Km
Kancha=2.5 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
KV & 
DEOKHANDA

--

Agricultural=48 Hctr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Food

2
1

4
10

Agro
Food

Forest
Engineering

489



BLOCK : RAIGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1413

21
3,

 P
ip

la
n,

 B
irg

ho
i

 Paddy, Jute, Mustard 
Seed, Wheat, Maize

Male=1564
Female=1444
Total=3008
SC=1996
ST=62
Minority=
Skilled=100
Unskilled=300

--

Metal=2.5 Km
Morrahm=0.75 
Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
KV & PIPLAN

--

Agricultural=250 
Hctr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Engineering

2
1

4
3

Agro
Food

Engineering

1414

21
4,

 J
ay

na
ga

r, 
B

irg
ho

i

 Paddy, Jute, Mustard 
Seed, Wheat, Maize

Male=299
Female=276
Total=575
SC=378
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=40
Unskilled=75

-- Kancha=2.5 Km
ELECTRIFIED, 
KV & 
GOALGAON

--

Agricultural=68 Hctr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro 2 4
Agro

Engineering

1415

21
5,

 M
ah

is
 B

at
ha

n,
 B

irg
ho

i

 Paddy, Jute, Mustard 
Seed, Wheat, Maize

Male=365
Female=338
Total=703
SC=334
ST=84
Minority=
Skilled=50
Unskilled=100

--
Metal=0.75 Km
Kancha=2.5 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
KV & MAHIS 
BATHAN 

--

Agricultural=108 
Hctr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Engineering

3
1

6
3

Agro
Engineering

1416

21
6,

 B
irg

ho
i, 

B
irg

ho
i

 Paddy, Jute, Mustard 
Seed, Wheat, Maize

Male=716
Female=662
Total=1378
SC=978
ST=338
Minority=60
Skilled=100
Unskilled=300

--

Metal=0.5 Km
Morrahm=1.5 
Km
Kancha=2.5 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
KV & BIRGHOI

--

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro 1 2
Agro
Food

Engineering

490



BLOCK : RAIGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1417

21
7,

 B
hd

ho
r, 

B
irg

ho
i

 Paddy, Jute, Mustard 
Seed, Wheat, Maize

Male=381
Female=352
Total=733
SC=508
ST=218
Minority=
Skilled=50
Unskilled=100

-- Kancha=2.5 Km
ELECTRIFIED, 
KV & BUDHOR

--

Agricultural=68 Hctr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

1
2

2
6

Agro
Food

Forest

1418

21
8,

 B
aj

itp
ur

, B
irg

ho
i

 Paddy, Jute, Mustard 
Seed, Wheat, Maize

Male=1147
Female=1060
Total=2207
SC=1528
ST=278
Minority=312
Skilled=100
Unskilled=300

Others=Skus
Metal=2Km
Kancha=3.5 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
KV & 
BAJITPUR

--

Agricultural=275 
Hctr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Engineering

4
1

8
3

Agro
Food

Engineering

1419

21
9,

 K
an

ai
pu

r, 
B

irg
ho

i

 Paddy, Jute, Mustard 
Seed, Wheat, Maize

Male=386
Female=357
Total=743
SC=398
ST=74
Minority=
Skilled=50
Unskilled=100

-- Kancha=3.5 Km
ELECTRIFIED, 
KV & 
KANAIPUR

--

Agricultural=104 
Hctr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro 4 8
Agro

Engineering

1420

22
0,

 R
is

hi
pu

r, 
B

irg
ho

i

 Paddy, Jute, Mustard 
Seed, Wheat, Maize

Male=595
Female=550
Total=1145
SC=676
ST=118
Minority=260
Skilled=100
Unskilled=150

-- Kancha=4.5 Km
ELECTRIFIED, 
KV & 
RISHIPUR

--

Agricultural=148 
Hctr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

1
4

2
16

Agro
Engineering

491



BLOCK : RAIGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1421

22
1,

 P
as

ch
im

 M
an

oh
or

pu
r, 

B
irg

ho
i

 Paddy, Jute, Mustard 
Seed, Wheat, Maize

Male=367
Female=340
Total=707
SC=494
ST=202
Minority=
Skilled=50
Unskilled=125

--
Morrahm=0.75 
Km
Kancha=4.5 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
KV & 
MANOHORPU
R

--

Agricultural=105 
Hctr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Others Industres

2
4

4
12

Agro
Food

Engineering

1422

22
2,

 B
as

m
an

pa
ra

, B
irg

ho
i

 Paddy, Jute, Mustard 
Seed, Wheat, Maize

Male=584
Female=541
Total=1125
SC=988
ST=18
Minority=
Skilled=75
Unskilled=175

--
Metal=0.25 Km
Kancha=4.5 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
KV & 
BASMANPARA

--

Agricultural=136 
Hctr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Engineering

3
1

6
3

Agro
Food

Engineering

1423

22
3,

 P
as

ch
im

 G
oa

l G
ao

n,
 B

irg
ho

i

 Paddy, Jute, Mustard 
Seed, Wheat, Maize

Male=831
Female=766
Total=1597
SC=734
ST=182
Minority=655
Skilled=100
Unskilled=200

--
Metal=0..5 Km
Kancha=4 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
KV & GOAL 
GAON 

--

Agricultural=190 
Hctr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro 3 9
Agro

Engineering

492



BLOCK : RAIGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1424

22
4,

 D
ha

rm
ad

an
gi

, B
irg

ho
i

 Paddy, Jute, Mustard 
Seed, Wheat, Maize

Male=318
Female=284
Total=602
SC=602
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=40
Unskilled=60

-- Kancha=3.5 Km
ELECTRIFIED, 

--

Agricultural=195 
Hctr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Engineering

5
2

15
6

Agro
Engineering

1425

22
5,

 K
um

ar
da

ng
i, 

B
irg

ho
i

 Paddy, Jute, Mustard 
Seed, Wheat, Maize

Male=496
Female=456
Total=952
SC=348
ST=328
Minority=
Skilled=60
Unskilled=100

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=3.5 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
KV & 
KUMARDANGI

--

Agricultural=105 
Hctr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro 2 4
Agro

Engineering
Others Industries

1426

22
6,

 P
oa

lto
re

, B
irg

ho
i

 Paddy, Jute, Mustard 
Seed, Wheat, Maize

Male=963
Female=888
Total=1851
SC=1262
ST=402
Minority=
Skilled=100
Unskilled=300

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=4.5 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
KV & POAL 
TORE

--

Agricultural=178 
Hctr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro 2 304 Agro

1427

22
7,

 P
ar

dh
a,

 B
irg

ho
i

 Paddy, Jute, Mustard 
Seed, Wheat, Maize

Male=389
Female=636
Total=1025
SC=1282
ST=182
Minority=
Skilled=50
Unskilled=150

--

Metal=1.5 Km
Morrahm=1.5 
Km
Kancha=3.5 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
KV & PARDHA

--

Agricultural=162 
Hctr
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=

 Agro
Engineering

3
1

6
2

Agro
Engineering

493



BLOCK : RAIGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1428

Ek
or

, S
hi

tg
ra

m

Jute , Paddy, Wheat

Male=584
Female=583
Total=1167
SC=1035
ST=104
Minority=
Skilled=150
Unskilled=700

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=4 Km.

ELECTRIFIED, 
Potable=Tube Well, Mark-Ii 
Tube Well
Non-Potable=Well, Pond

Agricultural=48.4
Shallow=20.35
Water Body=8
Forest=
Others=92.52

 Agro 2 5
Agro

Others Industries

1429

B
ur

ak
am

at
, S

hi
tg

ra
m

Jute , Paddy, Wheat

Male=942
Female=827
Total=1769
SC=174
ST=18
Minority=1500
Skilled=250
Unskilled=900

--
Morrahm=1 Km
Kancha=8 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
Potable=Tube Well, Mark-Ii 
Tube Well
Non-Potable=Well, Pond

Agricultural=25.25
Shallow=20
Water Body=8
Forest=
Others=50.07

 Agro
Engineering

Chemical
Others Industres

1
1
1
2

2
10
15

600

Agro
Others Industries

1430

D
w

ip
na

ga
r, 

Sh
itg

ra
m

Jute , Paddy, Wheat

Male=1968
Female=2041
Total=4009
SC=1092
ST=527
Minority=1460
Skilled=800
Unskilled=2000

--

Metal=3.5 Km
Morrahm=2.5 
Km
Kancha=15 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
Potable=Tube Well, Mark-Ii 
Tube Well
Non-Potable=Well, Pond

Agricultural=114
Shallow=50
Water Body=9
Forest=
Others=410.2

 Agro
Others Industres

1
2

2
600

Agro
Others Industries

1431

B
ar

ai
, S

hi
tg

ra
m

Jute , Paddy, Wheat

Male=451
Female=425
Total=876
SC=237
ST=
Minority=630
Skilled=100
Unskilled=500

--
Morrahm=2 Km
Kancha=7 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
Potable=Tube Well, Mark-Ii 
Tube Well
Non-Potable=Well, Pond

Agricultural=34
Shallow=30
Water Body=5
Forest=
Others=120

 Agro
Others Industres

1
2

2
600

Agro
Others Industries

494



BLOCK : RAIGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1432

D
eo

ga
on

, S
hi

tg
ra

m

Jute , Paddy, Wheat

Male=644
Female=572
Total=1216
SC=642
ST=72
Minority=10
Skilled=150
Unskilled=600

--

Metal=2 Km
Morrahm=2 
Kmm
Kancha=6 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
Potable=Tube Well, Mark-Ii 
Tube Well
Non-Potable=Well, Pond

Agricultural=22
Shallow=5
Water Body=7
Forest=
Others=142.18

 Agro
Forest

Engineering
Chemical

Others Industres

2
1
1
1
1

4
50
2
2
5

Agro
Engineering

Others Industries

1433

B
al

ih
ar

a,
 S

hi
tg

ra
m

Jute , Paddy, Wheat

Male=294
Female=268
Total=562
SC=77
ST=
Minority=430
Skilled=60
Unskilled=200

--
Metal=3.5 Km
Kancha=5 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
Potable=Tube Well, Mark-Ii 
Tube Well
Non-Potable=Well, Pond

Agricultural=27
Shallow=25
Water Body=7
Forest=
Others=60.77

 Agro 1 2
Agro

Others Industries

1434

A
lu

ab
ar

i, 
Sh

itg
ra

m

--

Male=8
Female=2
Total=10
SC=
ST=
Minority=10
Skilled=
Unskilled=5

-- Kancha=4 Km.
NOT, 

Potable=Tube Well, Mark-Ii 
Tube Well
Non-Potable=Well, Pond

Agricultural=
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=56.63

 -- -- --
Agro

Others Industries

1435

Si
ya

lto
r, 

Sh
itg

ra
m

Jute , Paddy, Wheat

Male=842
Female=925
Total=1767
SC=60
ST=
Minority=1707
Skilled=350
Unskilled=1000

--
Morrahm=2 Km
Kancha=8 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
Potable=Tube Well, Mark-Ii 
Tube Well
Non-Potable=Well, Pond

Agricultural=39
Shallow=19
Water Body=5
Forest=
Others=138.7

 Agro 1 2
Agro

Engineering

495



BLOCK : RAIGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1436

D
hu

a 
B

is
ua

, S
hi

tg
ra

m

Jute , Paddy, Wheat

Male=997
Female=930
Total=1927
SC=134
ST=120
Minority=1607
Skilled=300
Unskilled=900

--
Metal=2.5 Km ELECTRIFIED, 

Potable=Tube Well, Mark-Ii 
Tube Well
Non-Potable=Well, Pond

Agricultural=65
Shallow=15
Water Body=8
Forest=
Others=162

 Agro 2 4
Agro

Others Industries

1437

M
er

an
, S

hi
tg

ra
m

--

Male=
Female=
Total=
SC=
ST=
Minority=
Skilled=
Unskilled=

-- --
NOT, 

Potable=Tube Well, Mark-Ii 
Tube Well
Non-Potable=Well, Pond

Agricultural=12.35
Shallow=
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=50.32

 -- -- --
Agro

1438

Si
tg

ra
m

, S
hi

tg
ra

m

Jute , Paddy, Wheat

Male=2411
Female=2310
Total=4721
SC=1602
ST=27
Minority=2531
Skilled=900
Unskilled=2700

--

Metal=4 Km
Morrahm=2.5 
Km
Kancha=12 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
Potable=Tube Well, Mark-Ii 
Tube Well
Non-Potable=Well, Pond

Agricultural=143
Shallow=50
Water Body=8
Forest=
Others=416.5

 Agro
Others Industres

2
1

4
15

Agro
Others Industries

1439

M
oh

ig
ra

m
, S

hi
tg

ra
m

Jute , Paddy, Wheat

Male=808
Female=783
Total=1591
SC=79
ST=
Minority=1512
Skilled=200
Unskilled=900

-- Kancha=12 Km
ELECTRIFIED, 

Potable=Tube Well, Mark-Ii 
Tube Well
Non-Potable=Well, Pond

Agricultural=40
Shallow=25
Water Body=7
Forest=
Others=125.61

 Agro 1 2 Agro

496



BLOCK : RAIGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1440

K
ris

hn
am

ur
i, 

Sh
itg

ra
m

Jute , Paddy, Wheat

Male=933
Female=816
Total=1749
SC=101
ST=
Minority=1547
Skilled=300
Unskilled=1000

--
Metal=3 Km
Kancha=8 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
Potable=Tube Well, Mark-Ii 
Tube Well
Non-Potable=Well, Pond

Agricultural=49
Shallow=40
Water Body=4
Forest=
Others=160.41

 Others Industres 2 600 Agro

1441

Pa
ik

pa
ra

, S
hi

tg
ra

m

Jute , Paddy, Wheat

Male=267
Female=236
Total=503
SC=255
ST=2
Minority=246
Skilled=100
Unskilled=250

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=3 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
Potable=Tube Well, Mark-Ii 
Tube Well
Non-Potable=Well, Pond

Agricultural=20
Shallow=15
Water Body=3
Forest=
Others=70.69

 Agro 1 2 Agro

1442

C
ho

pr
a,

 S
hi

tg
ra

m

Jute , Paddy, Wheat

Male=354
Female=350
Total=704
SC=162
ST=
Minority=508
Skilled=100
Unskilled=350

-- Kancha=8 Km
ELECTRIFIED, 

Potable=Tube Well, Mark-Ii 
Tube Well
Non-Potable=Well, Pond

Agricultural=21
Shallow=12
Water Body=7
Forest=
Others=60.83

 Agro 2 4 Agro

1443

Te
ng

ra
, S

hi
tg

ra
m

Jute , Paddy, Wheat

Male=599
Female=579
Total=1178
SC=614
ST=
Minority=505
Skilled=200
Unskilled=700

--
Morrahm=2 Km
Kancha=7 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
Potable=Tube Well, Mark-Ii 
Tube Well
Non-Potable=Well, Pond

Agricultural=42
Shallow=12
Water Body=9
Forest=
Others=100.19

 Agro 1 2 Agro

497



BLOCK : RAIGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1444

G
ha

gr
a,

 S
hi

tg
ra

m

Jute , Paddy, Wheat

Male=687
Female=678
Total=1365
SC=641
ST=
Minority=624
Skilled=200
Unskilled=700

--
Morrahm=2.5 
Km
Kancha=5 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
Potable=Tube Well, Mark-Ii 
Tube Well
Non-Potable=Well, Pond

Agricultural=58
Shallow=50
Water Body=8
Forest=
Others=176.79

 Agro 2 4 Engineering

1445

Fa
di

lp
ur

, S
hi

tg
ra

m

Jute , Paddy, Wheat

Male=190
Female=168
Total=358
SC=281
ST=
Minority=77
Skilled=75
Unskilled=185

--
Metal=1.5 Km
Kancha=3.5 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
Potable=Tube Well, Mark-Ii 
Tube Well
Non-Potable=Well, Pond

Agricultural=17
Shallow=15
Water Body=5
Forest=
Others=45.6

 -- -- --
Agro

Others Industries

1446

Si
ta

lp
ur

, S
hi

tg
ra

m

Jute , Paddy, Wheat

Male=383
Female=222
Total=605
SC=372
ST=
Minority=203
Skilled=104
Unskilled=370

--
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=4.50 
Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
Potable=Tube Well, Mark-Ii 
Tube Well
Non-Potable=Well, Pond

Agricultural=29
Shallow=25
Water Body=7
Forest=
Others=70.4

 Agro
Others Industres

1
2

2
600

Agro

1447

K
ot

gr
an

, M
ar

ai
ku

ra
, J

l.N
o-

 1
07

Paddy, M.Seed, Jute

Male=1546
Female=1381
Total=2927
SC=872
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=200
Unskilled=450

--
Metal=1 Km
Kancha=3 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
3 NOS

Potable=Potable

Agricultural=162.48 
Acr
Shallow=102.15 Acr
Water Body=10.05 
Acr
Forest=
Others=10.12 Acr

 Agro
Food

Engineering
Others Industres

Pottery

10
2
4
7

100
4

35
10
8
24

300

Agro
Engineering

Electrical/Electronics
Others Industries

Pottery
Cane & Bamboo
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BLOCK : RAIGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1448

B
as

ud
eb

pu
r, 

M
ar

ai
ku

ra
, J

l. 
N

o-
 1

15

Paddy, M.Seed, Jute

Male=564
Female=500
Total=1064
SC=366
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=40
Unskilled=350

-- Kancha=6 Km
PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED , 

Potable=Potable

Agricultural=245.44 
Acr
Shallow=200 Acr
Water Body=07.15 
Acr
Forest=
Others=15.91 Acr

 Agro
Food

Forest
Engineering

Cane & Bamboo

2
2
1
2

20

4
16
10
4

60

Agro
Food

Engineering
Pottery

Cane & Bamboo

1449

N
as

ra
tp

ur
, K

at
ab

ar
i, 

Jl
.N

o-
 1

16
,  

M
ar

ai
ku

ra

Paddy, M.Seed, Jute

Male=2684
Female=2429
Total=5113
SC=843
ST=7
Minority=
Skilled=64
Unskilled=320

Commercial 
Bank=Bgvb

Metal=1.250 Km
Kancha=10 Km

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED , 
2 NOS (63KB), 
1 NOS (22 KB) 
GHOSHPARA

Potable=Potable

Agricultural=483.49 
Acr
Shallow=350 Acr
Water Body=10.00 
Acr
Forest=
Others=10.40 Acr

 Agro
Food

Forest
Engineering

Others Industres
Pottery

8
3
1
4

10
70

18
22
12
8
45

210

Agro
Food

Engineering
Electrical/Electronics

Pottery

1450

B
ha

tg
ha

ra
,  

Jl
. N

o.
 - 

11
7 

, M
ar

ai
ku

ra

Paddy, M.Seed, Jute

Male=1370
Female=1280
Total=2650
SC=1645
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=140
Unskilled=450

Others=Skus
Metal=2 Km
Kancha=4 Km

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED , 
1 NOS AT 
BHATGHORA 
MORE

Potable=Potable

Agricultural=376.70 
Acr
Shallow=275.13 Acr
Water Body=26.13 
Acr.
Forest=
Others=30.00Acr

 Agro
Others Industres
Cane & Bamboo

Wood Carving

1
3

20
5

4
18
60
15

Agro
Cane & Bamboo
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BLOCK : RAIGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1451

B
ho

ra
i, 

Jl
.N

o.
- 1

18
, M

ar
ai

ku
ra

Paddy, M.Seed, Jute

Male=109
Female=106
Total=215
SC=215
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=40
Unskilled=100

--
Metal=0.5 Km.
Kancha=1 Km.

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED , 

Potable=Potable

Agricultural=121.00 
Acr
Shallow=115.00 Acr
Water Body=
Forest=
Others=2.19 Acr

 Agro
Others Industres

2
4

4
4

Agro
Others Industries

1452

K
at

ih
ar

, J
l.N

o.
- 1

19
, M

ar
ai

ku
ra

Paddy, M.Seed, Jute

Male=523
Female=510
Total=1033
SC=403
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=30
Unskilled=100

-- Kancha=3 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
BESIDE THE 
HOUSE OF 
HOSAIN ALI

Potable=Potable

Agricultural=223.70 
Acr
Shallow=200.00 Acr
Water Body=10.00 
Acr
Forest=
Others=14.00 Acr

 Agro
Others Industres

Other Handicrafts

2
5
2

4
15
10

Agro
Others Industries

1453

Vi
ti,

 J
l. 

N
o.

- 1
20

 , 
M

ar
ai

ku
ra

Paddy, M.Seed, Jute

Male=344
Female=310
Total=654
SC=226
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=30
Unskilled=70

--
Metal=3.50 Km

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED , 

Potable=Potable

Agricultural=147.44 
Acr
Shallow=140.00 Acr
Water Body=07.00 
Acr
Forest=
Others=10.09 Acr

 Agro
Others Industres

Other Handicrafts

1
2
2

4
4

10

Agro
Others Industries

1454

A
bh

or
e,

 J
l.N

o.
- 1

21
, M

ar
ai

ku
ra

Paddy, M.Seed, Jute

Male=679
Female=666
Total=1345
SC=334
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=40
Unskilled=120

--
Metal=0.50 Km.
Kancha=5 Km

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED , 

Potable=Potable

Agricultural=415.46 
Acr
Shallow=390 Acr
Water Body=08 Acr
Forest=
Others=20.21 Acr

 Agro
Engineering

2
2

6
4

Agro
Forest

Bldg./Constructions
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BLOCK : RAIGANJ DISTRICT : UTTAR DINAJPUR
MOUZA WISE VILLAGE RESOURCE DATA

Type No.
Employ-

ment

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Potential Industries 
those can be set up

Sl.
No. M

ou
za

 / 
Vi

lla
ge

Raw Materials Available
Human 

Resource
Financial 

Institutions
Roads (Kms.)

Condition of 
Electricity

Water Sources
Land Availability 

(Acres)

Existing Industries & Handicrafts

1455

Te
no

ha
ri,

 J
l.N

o.
- 1

43
, M

ar
ai

ku
ra

Paddy, M.Seed, Jute

Male=1650
Female=1483
Total=3133
SC=1639
ST=0
Minority=
Skilled=80
Unskilled=240

-- Kancha=7 Km

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED , 
3 NOS i) AT 
SOUTH-WEST 
OF TENORI 
HAT  ii) AT 
PURBA 
TENOHARI  iii) 
NEARLY BY 
SUBAL 
GHOSH'S TEA 
STALL

Potable=Potable

Agricultural=723.45 
Acr
Shallow=680 Acr
Water Body=115 
Acr
Forest=
Others=40.07 Acr

 Agro
Engineering

Brass Bell/Dokra
Pottery

Cane & Bamboo
Other Handicrafts

5
3

20
2
2
1

20
12
60
10
4
3

Agro
Food

1456

M
ar

ai
ku

ra
, J

l.N
o.

- 1
44

 , 
M

ar
ai

ku
ra

Paddy, M.Seed, Jute

Male=382
Female=389
Total=771
SC=630
ST=3
Minority=
Skilled=70
Unskilled=120

--
Metal=4 Km
Kancha=4 Km

PARTLY 
ELECTRIFIED , 
2 NOS 
BESIDES RICE 
MEAL & AT 
MARAIKURA F. 
P. SCHOOL

Potable=Potable

Agricultural=173.49 
Acr
Shallow=160.49 Acr
Water Body=10.29 
Acr
Forest=
Others=10 Acr

 Agro
Engineering

Pottery

3
2

15

50
8

50

Agro
Food

Engineering
Pottery

1457

K
as

ba
, J

l.N
o.

- 1
45

, M
ar

ai
ku

ra

Paddy, M.Seed, Jute

Male=5243
Female=4592
Total=9835
SC=3209
ST=156
Minority=
Skilled=100
Unskilled=240

--
Metal=5 Km.
Kancha=3 Km

ELECTRIFIED, 
15 NOS

Potable=Potable

Agricultural=600.45 
Acr
Shallow=450 Acr
Water Body=63 Acr
Forest=
Others=300.38 Acr

 Agro
Food

Forest
Engineering

Others Industres
Jute

Pottery
Cane & Bamboo

Wood Carving

10
2
1
8
5
4
15
30

400

500
10
15
100
10
10
45
90

1200

Agro
Food

Forest
Engineering

Electrical/Electronics
Pottery

Cane & Bamboo
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